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OBO LFS seminars: First-hand
knowledge
With a comprehensive programme
of training courses and seminars
on the subject of cable routing
systems, OBO is able to support
its customers with specialist know-
ledge from a single source.
Alongside the basic theoretical
principles, the programme also
deals with practical implementati-
on in everyday applications. Speci-
al calculation and application ex-
amples round off the comprehensi-
ve programme of knowledge trans-
fer. 

Invitations to tender, product in-
formation and data sheets
We can make life easier for you,
with our comprehensive selection
of materials designed for practical
applications, which provide you
with effective support with the
planning and calculation of a pro-
ject. These include:
• Invitations to tender
• Product information
• Data sheets
• Data sheets

Invitations to tender for lightning
protection/earthing at the highest
level:
OBO manufacturers products to
RAL GZ642-5 and is dedicated to
compliance with the RAL directi-
ves. Lightning protection and ear-
thing products can be used for in-
vitations to tender according to
RAL.

These documents are continually
updated and can be downloaded
for free at any time from the Inter-
net download area at www.obo-
bettermann.com. 

Invitations to tender on the Inter-
net at www.ausschreiben.de
More than 10,000 entries from the
cable support systems, fire protec-
tion systems, connection and fas-
tening systems, transient and light-
ning protection systems, cable rou-
ting systems, device systems and
underfloor systems can be recal-
led for free. Regular updates and
extensions mean that you always
have a comprehensive overview of
the OBO products. All the current
file formats (PDF, DOC, GAEB,
HTML, TEXT, XML, ÖNORM) are
available.
www.ausschreiben.de
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Inclusion of the cable routing systems and
metal service poles in the service measures

     

Specifications for protective mea-
sures
If there is a fault, touchable metal-
lic parts must not carry voltage.
For this reason it is necessary to
carry out appropriate safety mea-
sures. These are specified in the
currently valid standards. EN
50085-1 and EN 50085-2-1 apply
to the set-up of the cable routing
system, whilst the erection regulati-
ons DIN VDE 0100 Parts 410 and
540 apply to the installation (pro-
tection measure against dange-
rous shock currents). 

Different installation
types in the European standard
The European standard DIN EN
50085-1 takes different installation
types into account, as they are
used in different countries within
the EU. While only equipotential
bonding testing was previously re-
quired for installation trunking sys-
tems, now the listed component
standards also require protective
conductor functions. This is be-
cause, in some countries, it is pos-
sible to route insulated cable in
trunking. 

All metallic components
must be included
DIN EN 50085-1 requires that all
the metallic components can be
included in the protective measu-
res. The manufacturers must carry
out the appropriate tests and do-
cument them. OBO installation
trunking is also tested and certified
by an external testing office – that
of the VDE. 

Continuous
protection measures
If the trunking is interrupted at a
wall penetration, then continuation
of the protective measures is re-
quired, as, in this case, the trun-
king is a foreign, conductive part,

which spreads through different
areas of a building. 
The connection between the co-
vers and the device installation
trunking is made using the self-
contacting cover. This guarantees
self-contacting and continuous pro-
tection of the trunking covers and
of the device installation trunking.
A continuous protection measure
is made without additional wiring. 
The connection between the bases
is made via the joint connector.
Joint connectors guarantee equi-
potential bonding between the ba-
ses. Important: Powder-coated me-
tallic covers do not count as mixed
construction and are thus not con-
sidered as insulating! They should
thus be included in the protection
measures. The sheet-steel partiti-
ons are self-contacting. The shiel-
ding measure reduces electro-
smog and generally achieves im-
proved EMC protection. Protective
conductor connections should be
created permanently. If there is a
change to the system, e.g. for re-
tro-installations, it is important to
guarantee the maintenance of the
protective functions. 
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Who needs to observe which standards

   

OBO as a manufacturer
Standard Title OBO system

DIN EN 50085-1 De-
vice testing directive

Electrical installation trunking systems for electrical installations – Part 1: General requi-
rements

All systems

DIN EN 50085-2-1 Special requirements for electrical installation trunking systems on walls or ceilings.
WDK, LKM,
SKL, GEK-K,
GEK-S, GEK-A

DIN EN 50085-2-2
Special requirements for electrical installation systems for underfloor, flushfloor or on-
floor installation.

UFS

DIN EN 50085-2-3 Special requirements for wiring trunking systems for installation in switchgear cabinets. VK

DIN EN 50085-2-4 Special requirements for freestanding installation units. ISS
 

The installation engineer as systems engineer
Standard Title OBO system

VDE 0100 Part 410
Set-up of electrical systems with rated voltages of up to 1,000 V. Protection against elec-
tric shock.

All systems

VDE 0100 Part 520 Set-up of electrical systems with rated voltages of up to 1,000 V. Cables. All systems

VDE 0100 Part 540 Set-up of electrical systems with rated voltages of up to 1,000 V. Equipotential bonding. All systems

VDE 0100 Part 610
Set-up of electrical systems with rated voltages of up to 1,000 V. First testing of electrical
systems before handover to the operator.

All systems

VDE 0298
Set-up of electrical systems with rated voltages of up to 1,000 V. Insulated cables in hea-
vy current systems.

All systems

DIN EN 50310
Application of equipotential bonding and earthing in buildings with information technology
equipment.

All systems
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How can I work out the cable volume? 

Cable diameter and space required; 1 = diameter in mm, 2 = space required in cm²
 

An important criterion for the se-
lection of the right trunking size of
the underfloor system is the cable
volume. As the cables are never
packed tightly together or are ab-
solutely parallel, it is not enough to
base the volume calculation solely
on the cable diameter. A realistic
calculation is provided by the for-
mula (2r)². To simplify your work,
we have listed the diameters and
space requirements of the most
important cable types on this dou-
ble page. Important: the values are
average values, which may vary
between manufacturers. Please re-
fer to the manufacturer's specifica-
tions for the exact values. 

The right choice
The table on the next pages will
help you to select the correct trun-
king size. Besides the usable
cross-section of the appropriate
trunking, please observe the cur-
rent DIN/VDE standards for the fill
factor and the approved cable
heating. 

Calculation with the formula (2r)²
The diameter says little about the
actual space required by a cable.
Calculate: (2r)². This value reflects
the realistic space requirements,
including the compartments. 
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Cable volume

     

Insulated power cables

Type Diameter
mm

Usable cross-
section 
cm²

1 x 4 6.5 0.42

1 x 6 7 0.49

1 x 10 8 0.64

1 x 16 9.5 0.9

1 x 25 12.5 1.56

3 x 1.5 8.5 0.72

3 x 2.5 9.5 0.9

3 x 4 11 1.21

4 x 1.5 9 0.81

4 x 2.5 10.5 1.1

4 x 4 12.5 1.56

4 x 6 13.5 1.82

4 x 10 16.5 2.72

4 x 16 19 3.61

4 x 25 23.5 5.52

4 x 35 26 6.76

5 x 1.5 9.5 0.9

5 x 2.5 11 1.21

5 x 4 13.5 1.82

5 x 6 14.5 2.1

5 x 10 18 3.24

5 x 16 21.5 4.62

5 x 25 26 6.76

7 x 1.5 10.5 1.1

7 x 2.5 13 1.69
 

Insulated power cables

Type Diameter
mm

Usable cross-
section 
cm²

1 x 10 10.5 1.1

1 x 16 11.5 1.32

1 x 25 12.5 1.56

1 x 35 13.5 1.82

1 x 50 15.5 2.4

1 x 70 16.5 2.72

1 x 95 18.5 3.42

1 x 120 20.5 4.2

1 x 150 22.5 5.06

1 x 185 25 6.25

1 x 240 28 7.84

1 x 300 30 9

3 x 1.5 11.5 1.32

3 x 2.5 12.5 1.56

3 x 10 17.5 3.06

3 x 16 19.5 3.8

3 x 50 26 6.76

3 x 70 30 9

3 x 120 36 12.96

4 x 1.5 12.5 1.56

4 x 2.5 13.5 1.82

4 x 6 16.5 2.72

4 x 10 18.5 3.42

4 x 16 21.5 4.62

4 x 25 25.5 6.5

4 x 35 28 7.84

4 x 50 30 9

4 x 70 34 11.56

4 x 95 39 15.21

4 x 120 42 17.64

4 x 150 47 22

4 x 185 52 27

4 x 240 58 33.6

5 x 1.5 13.5 1.82

5 x 2.5 14.5 2.1

5 x 6 18.5 3.42

5 x 10 20.5 4.2

5 x 16 22.5 5.06

5 x 25 27.5 7.56

5 x 35 34 11.56

5 x 50 40 16
 

Telecommunications cables

Type Diameter
mm

Usable
cross-
section 
cm²

2 x 2 x 0.6 5 0.25

4 x 2 x 0.6 5.5 0.3

6 x 2 x 0.6 6.5 0.42

10 x 2 x 0.6 7.5 0.56

20 x 2 x 0.6 9 0.81

40 x 2 x 0.6 11 1.12

60 x 2 x 0.6 13 1.69

100 x 2 x 0.6 17 2.89

200 x 2 x 0.6 23 5.29

2 x 2 x 0.8 6 0.36

4 x 2 x 0.8 7 0.49

6 x 2 x 0.8 8.5 0.72

10 x 2 x 0.8 9.5 0.9

20 x 2 x 0.8 13 1.69

40 x 2 x 0.8 16.5 2.72

60 x 2 x 0.8 20 4

100 x 2 x 0.8 25.5 6.5

200 x 2 x 0.8 32 10.24
 

 

Coax cable (standard)

Type Diameter
mm

Usable cross-
section 
cm²

SAT/BK
cable

6.8 0.48
 

 

IT cables type Cat...

Type Diameter
mm

Usable cross-
section 
cm²

Cat. 5 8 0.64

Cat. 6 8 0.64
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Processing materials with the correct tool

Different materials must be proces-
sed differently. Chop saws have
proved to be very useful when lay-
ing device installation trunking.
This allows exact cutting.
Trunking made of PVC and
PC/ABS:
• Hand saw, fine-tooth (iron saw)
• Piercing saw with iron or plastic

saw blade with fine teeth
• Circular saw with plastic saw

blade, 350 mm diameter,
80–108 teeth/inch and 2,800
rpm

Sheet steel and aluminium trun-
king:
• Ribbon saw with saw ribbon for

hard metals
• Circular saw with saw blade for

hard metals, 350 mm diameter,
80–108 teeth/inch and 2,800
rpm

• Angle grinder with metal separa-
ting disc

Thermal expansion coefficient:
• Steel: 14 x 10-6 1/K
• Aluminium: 23.1 x 10-6 1/K
• Hard PVC: 71 x 10-6 1/K

Take the length expansion of the
materials into account
Different materials expand dif-
ferently and this must be taken in-
to account. The expansion of the
materials PVC, steel and alumini-
um can be calculated using the
formula below.
ΔL = L · α · ΔT
L = Length m
α = Thermal expansion co-efficient
ΔT = Temperature change

Examples
At a temperature difference ∆T of
20 °C, the 2,000  mm standard
length changes as follows: 
• For hard PVC, 2.84 mm
• For steel, 0.56 mm
• For aluminium, 0.924 mm

Perfect interplay for more effi-
cient working
Faster and better installation se-
quences – this is the aim of both
ourselves and the manufacturers
of electrical devices. Previously
used bolt-firing devices have thus
become modern nail guns. With its
Pulsa 700E, Spit can offer devices
of the highest quality for this area
of the electrical industry. Many
OBO products can be processed
particularly efficiently using the de-
vices. This is proved by tests for
mounting cable and device instal-
lation trunking, carried out with
Spit devices. 

Properties of the hard PVC used
Property Value DIN

Material designation PVC-U-E-D-08-04-28 to DIN 7748

Tensile strength min. 40 N/mm² to DIN 53 455

Crack expansion min. 85% to DIN 53 455

Breakdown voltage min. 20 KV/mm to DIN 53 481

Surface resistance min. 1010 Ohm to DIN 53 455

Shape heat resistance min. 75 °C to DIN 53 400/B

Temperature resistance in the application max. 65 °C  

Flammability Level V0 to UL 94
You can find more details in the chapter "Chemical resistance of hard PVC" in the "Additional information" part.
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Halogen-free cable routing systems

Low smoke gas production, low corrosion, safe. Halo-
gen-free installation materials belong in any fire pro-
tection plan. 

This is what it's all about:
• If there is a fire, halogen-free materials reduce the

amount of toxic smoke gases.
They do not create any corrosive substances.

• In many public buildings, insurance companies re-
quire halogen-free materials to protect people and
property.

• Particularly in public areas, halogen-free OBO ca-
ble routing systems are a
safe choice.

Dangerous smoke gases from plastics
Plastics have good insulating properties and can be
processed easily. However, during a fire, they can
create aggressive gases. A danger to people and pro-
perty.

Heavy smoke creation
Flame-protection agents, based on halogen com-
pounds such as fluorine, iodine, chlorine and bro-
mine, are used to keep the flammability of PVC low. If
there is a fire, this safety aspect becomes a dange-
rous disadvantage: Toxic smoke gases, such as car-
bon dioxide and carbon monoxide, are created. The-
se usually endanger people far faster than flames and
heat. For example, in the fire catastrophe at Düssel-
dorf Airport in 1996 or in the Tauern Tunnel in 1999,
considerable quantities of burned plastics contributed
to the formation of smoke and hazardous substances.
A highly toxic mixture, which can be lethal after just a
few breaths. 

Corrosive fire gases
PVC releases corrosive hydrogen chloride gas, which,
in conjunction with water, forms hydrochloric acid. Hy-
drochloric acid has a highly caustic effect on the re-
spiratory channels. As an electrically conductive sub-
stance, it can cause short circuits and destroy devi-
ces. Additional corrosive combustion gas products
are cyanide and ammonia. In addition, extremely toxic
dioxins can damage the building to such an extent
that the reconstruction of parts of the building is very
expensive or even impossible. 

Therefore, from a fire protection perspective, halogen-
free installation materials are a safe alternative. The
Association of Property Insurers also prescribes halo-
gen-free materials for building areas in which many
people meet. The term "halogen-free" excludes any
organic chlorine or bromine compounds. 
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The new standard for cable routing
with plastic trunking

OBO halogen-free cable routing systems protect peo-
ple, the environment and property. All the products
are made from high-quality PC/ABS (polycarbonate/a-
crylonitrile butadiene styrene). This material is one of
the self-extinguishing plastics.

For safe cable routing, OBO can offer halogen-free
WDKH wall and ceiling trunking, as well as halogen-
free VKH wiring trunking for switching cabinet con-
struction. A new feature of the product range is the
Rapid 80 device installation trunking system GKH,
which is completely halogen-free, along with all of its
fittings. OBO makes the three cable routing systems
available in all the standard dimensions. They are ea-
sy to mount and are stable, are produced to a high le-
vel of quality and are dimensionally stable. 

Rapid 80 GKH halogen-free
Rapid 80 device installation trunking allows flexible
and quick access to energy and data on the wall. It is
primarily used in public facilities and offices.

WDKH halogen-free
OBO wall and ceiling trunking ensures safe cable rou-
ting. It can be used as wall or ceiling trunking.

VKH halogen-free
OBO wiring trunking from our Dahl system ensures
tidy, clear wiring in a switching cabinet. 

The safety aspects

• Low smoke creation
• Low toxicity of the smoke gases
• Scarcely any release of corrosive gases
• Perfectly suited for public areas
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Individual special colours

 

Plastic trunking
The wide range of standard co-
lours and the many possible speci-
al colours mean that it is possible
to integrate the colour of the cable
routing systems into any office
landscape. The plastic cable rou-
ting trunking and device installati-
on trunking systems are available
in the RAL colours pure white
(RAL 9010), light grey (RAL
7035), grey (RAL 7030) and
cream (RAL 9001) as standard. 

Sheet steel and
aluminium trunking
The device installation trunking
systems and service poles are ma-
de of sheet steel or aluminium and
are available in the standard co-
lours pure white, light grey and
cream. Powder coating means that
all the other RAL colours are pos-
sible on sheet steel and aluminium
trunking. Alternatively to the RAL
standard, both NCS and DB co-
lours can be applied on request. 
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Colour deviations
Material-dependent colour deviati-
ons may occur on PVC trunking
and fittings. Causes for this are the
different degrees  in gloss of the
different surfaces. They only ab-
sorb part of the light. "Silky matt"
painted surfaces and "matted" sur-
faces on moulded parts have diffe-

rent structures and thus different
levels of gloss. Absolute evenness
is impossible. With a shiny surface,
a colour appears lighter (greater
reflection) and, with a matt surface,
darker (greater absorption). Mea-
surement of the differences is the-
refore extremely difficult. 
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Powder coatings for indoor use
Three materials. One system.

 

 

Versatile. Attractive. Robust.
Powdered surface coatings offer a wide range of opti-
ons. They turn a standard product into an individual
solution, whose colour and function are matched ex-
actly to your requirements. The colour and structure
ensure a decorative exterior, whilst the coating pro-
perties offer high resistance to chemicals, very good
corrosion protection and the best possible insulation
properties. 

Basic Sheet steel or aluminium

Coating Epoxy powder coating

Standard colours RAL 9010, pure white
RAL 9001, cream
RAL 7035, light grey

Special colours RAL, NCS and DB colours
Metallic colours

Surface structure Standard structure: Smooth transitions
Diverse variants from fine to coarse

Surface shine level Standard shininess: Approx. 22%
Diverse variants from matt to high-gloss

Variants Anti-bacterial
High resistance to abrasion
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Plastic surfaces

 

OBO uses high-quality plastics with the best material
properties. The PVC withstands high and low tempe-
ratures, as well as UV radiation, various chemicals
and high mechanical loads. In addition, the halogen-
free variants possess perfect fire protection proper-
ties, as they prevent corrosive smoke gases. 

Plastic types Polyvinylchloride (PVC)
Polycarbonate/acrylonitrile butadiene
styrene (PC/ABS)
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WDK cable routing trunking systems, plastic

 

Mini trunking 18

 

Nominal height 15 mm 25

 

Nominal height 20 mm 29

 

Nominal height 25 mm 33

 

Nominal height 30 mm 36

 

Nominal height 40 mm 38

 

Nominal height 60 mm 44

 

Nominal height 60 mm, device installation 47

 

Trunking height 80 mm 54

 

Nominal height 100 mm 56

 

Universal trunking 62
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
17



Mini trunking with adhesive film M7

6
7.5

Mini trunking .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Traffic white 2000 4 - 5.5
Type
WDKM7

Colour
Length
mm

For 
cable 
Ø
mm Item No.

6150071

Pack.
m
176

Weight
kg/100 m
3.100

Mini trunking with adhesive film M9

8

10
Mini trunking .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Traffic white 2000 6 - 8
Type
WDKM9

Colour
Length
mm

For 
cable 
Ø
mm Item No.

6150098

Pack.
m
140

Weight
kg/100 m
4.100

Mini trunking with adhesive film M11

12

11

Mini trunking .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Traffic white 2000 8 - 10
Type
WDKM11

Colour
Length
mm

For 
cable 
Ø
mm Item No.

6150101

Pack.
m
104

Weight
kg/100 m
4.900

Mini trunking with adhesive film and hinge cover MD4

4.
5

9
Mini trunking .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000

Type
WDKMD4RW
WDKMD4CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6150268
6150152

Pack.
m
224
224

Weight
kg/100 m
3.300
3.300

Mini trunking with adhesive film and hinge cover MD7

7

12.5 Mini trunking .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000

Type
WDKMD7RW
WDKMD7CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6150276
6150160

Pack.
m
100
100

Weight
kg/100 m
5.000
5.000

Mini trunking with adhesive film and hinge cover MD12

12
.5

12.5 Mini trunking .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white —
Cream —

Type
WDKMD12RW
WDKMD12CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6150284
6150179

Pack.
m
80
80

Weight
kg/100 m
7.000
7.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Mini trunking
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Mini trunking with adhesive film and hinge cover MD17

17

17Mini trunking .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000

Type
WDKMD17RW
WDKMD17CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6150292
6150187

Pack.
m
56
56

Weight
kg/100 m
9.000
9.000

Shears for WDK trunking, straight cut

Cutters for WDK trunking up to dimensions 25 x 45 mm.

St Steel

Type
SK2545

Item No.
6028403

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
40.000

Shears for WDK trunking, mitre cut

Shears for mitre cuts of the WDK trunking up to the dimensions 25 x 45 mm.

St Steel

Type
SG2545

Item No.
6028411

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
50.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Mini trunking
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Trunking, type WDK 10020 with base perforation

2
0

10 Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000

Type
WDK10020RW
WDK10020CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6150764
6150756

Pack.
m
96
96

Weight
kg/100 m
10.000
10.000

Joint cover

Joint cover for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 22 14
Cream 22 14

Type
WDK HS10020RW
WDK HS10020CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154026
6152007

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.090
0.103

Internal corner cover

Internal corner cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 30
Cream 30

Type
WDK HI10020RW
WDK HI10020CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6154328
6153003

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.285
0.285

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 30
Cream 30

Type
WDK HA10020RW
WDK HA10020CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6154417
6153291

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.344
0.600

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 40
Cream 40

Type
WDK HF10020RW
WDK HF10020CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6154212
6152600

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.365
0.365

T-piece cover

T-piece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 45
Cream 45

Type
WDK HT10020RW
WDK HT10020CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6154115
6152309

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.334
0.334
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 10 mm, trunking width 20 mm
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End piece

End piece for closing the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white — 11
Cream — 11

Type
WDK HE10020RW
WDK HE10020CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154514
6153593

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.106
0.106
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 10 mm, trunking width 20 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 10030

10
30

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000

Type
WDK10030RW
WDK10030CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6150780
6150772

Pack.
m
64
64

Weight
kg/100 m
13.000
13.000

Joint cover

Joint cover for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 32 14
Cream 32 14

Type
WDK HS10030RW
WDK HS10030CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154034
6152015

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.115
0.115

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 30 —
Cream 30 —

Type
WDK HI10030RW
WDK HI10030CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154336
6153011

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.330
0.330

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 30 —
Cream 30 —

Type
WDK HA10030RW
WDK HA10030CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154425
6153305

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.450
0.450

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 50 —
Cream 50 —

Type
WDK HF10030RW
WDK HF10030CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154220
6152619

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.555
0.555

T-piece cover

T-piece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 55 44
Cream 55 44

Type
WDK HT10030RW
WDK HT10030CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154123
6152317

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.455
0.455
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 10 mm, trunking width 30 mm
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End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream

Type
WDK HE10030RW
WDK HE10030CW

Colour
Item No.
6154522
6153607

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.139
0.139
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 10 mm, trunking width 30 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 15015

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK15015RW
WDK15015CW
WDK15015LGR
WDK15015GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191002
6024963
6024947
6024955

Pack.
m
56
56
56
56

Weight
kg/100 m
9.000
9.000
9.000
9.000

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE15015RW
WDK HE15015CW
WDK HE15015LGR
WDK HE15015GR

Colour
Item No.
6193099
6162495
6183603
6158692

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.082
0.081
0.081
0.081
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 15 mm, trunking width 15 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 15030 with base perforation

30

17.5Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK15030RW
WDK15030CW
WDK15030GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191010
6025013
6025005

Pack.
m
32
32
32

Weight
kg/100 m
19.500
19.500
19.500

Joint cover

Joint cover for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 32 14
Cream 32 14
Stone grey 32 14

Type
WDK HS15030RW
WDK HS15030CW
WDK HS15030GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193501
6152031
6158838

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.136
0.136
0.136

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 38.5 —
Cream 38.5 —
Stone grey 38.5 —

Type
WDK HI15030RW
WDK HI15030CW
WDK HI15030GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191843
6160026
6158234

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.789
0.790
0.790

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 38.5 —
Cream 38.5 —
Stone grey 38.5 —

Type
WDK HA15030RW
WDK HA15030CW
WDK HA15030GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192149
6160611
6158358

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.114
1.096
1.114

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 53 —
Cream 53 —
Stone grey 53 —

Type
WDK HF15030RW
WDK HF15030CW
WDK HF15030GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192750
6161219
6158595

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.965
0.965
0.965

T-piece cover

T-piece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 73 53
Cream 73 53
Stone grey 73 53

Type
WDK HT15030RW
WDK HT15030CW
WDK HT15030GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192459
6161928
6158463

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.119
1.119
1.119
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 15 mm, trunking width 30 mm
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End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE15030RW
WDK HE15030CW
WDK HE15030GR

Colour
Item No.
6193102
6162517
6158714

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.230
0.235
0.230
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 15 mm, trunking width 30 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 15040 with base perforation

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK15040RW
WDK15040CW
WDK15040GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191029
6025161
6025137

Pack.
m
36
36
36

Weight
kg/100 m
23.000
23.000
23.000

Joint cover

Joint cover for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 42 14
Cream 42 14
Stone grey 42 14

Type
WDK HS15040RW
WDK HS15040CW
WDK HS15040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193528
6152058
6158846

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.190
0.190
0.190

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 42 —
Cream 42 —
Stone grey 42 —

Type
WDK HI15040RW
WDK HI15040CW
WDK HI15040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191851
6160034
6158242

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.070
1.064
1.064

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 42 —
Cream 42 —
Stone grey 42 —

Type
WDK HA15040RW
WDK HA15040CW
WDK HA15040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192157
6160638
6158366

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.429
1.400
1.400

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 63 —
Cream 63 —
Stone grey 63 —

Type
WDK HF15040RW
WDK HF15040CW
WDK HF15040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192769
6161227
6158609

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.471
1.500
1.500

T-piece cover

T-piece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 83 74
Cream 83 74
Stone grey 83 74

Type
WDK HT15040RW
WDK HT15040CW
WDK HT15040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192467
6161936
6158471

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.746
1.746
1.746
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 15 mm, trunking width 40 mm
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End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE15040RW
WDK HE15040CW
WDK HE15040GR

Colour
Item No.
6193110
6162525
6158722

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.299
0.299
0.299
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 15 mm, trunking width 40 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 20020 with base perforation

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK20020RW
WDK20020CW
WDK20020LGR
WDK20020GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191037
6025153
6025102
6025110

Pack.
m
48
48
48
48

Weight
kg/100 m
11.100
11.100
11.100
11.100

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 38.5 —
Cream 38.5 —
Light grey 38.5 —
Stone grey 38.5 —

Type
WDK HI20020RW
WDK HI20020CW
WDK HI20020LGR
WDK HI20020GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191878
6160018
6182011
6158226

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.619
0.623
0.623
0.623

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 38.5 —
Cream 38.5 —
Light grey 38.5 —
Stone grey 38.5 —

Type
WDK HA20020RW
WDK HA20020CW
WDK HA20020LGR
WDK HA20020GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192165
6160603
6182402
6158331

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.678
0.678
0.678
0.678

Flat angle cover

Flat angle cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 38 —
Cream 38 —
Light grey 38 —
Stone grey 38 —

Type
WDK HF20020RW
WDK HF20020CW
WDK HF20020LGR
WDK HF20020GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192777
6161200
6183212
6158587

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.588
0.596
0.596
0.596

T-piece cover

T-piece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 57 53.5
Cream 57 53.5
Light grey 57 53.5
Stone grey 57 53.5

Type
WDK HT20020RW
WDK HT20020CW
WDK HT20020LGR
WDK HT20020GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192475
6161901
6182801
6158455

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.751
0.751
0.751
0.751

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE20020RW
WDK HE20020CW
WDK HE20020LGR
WDK HE20020GR

Colour
Item No.
6193129
6162509
6183611
6158706

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.103
0.101
0.101
0.101
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 20 mm, trunking width 20 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 20035

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK20035RW
WDK20035CW
WDK20035LGR
WDK20035GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191045
6026370
6026354
6026362

Pack.
m
32
32
32
32

Weight
kg/100 m
23.900
23.900
23.900
23.900

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE20035RW
WDK HE20035CW
WDK HE20035LGR
WDK HE20035GR

Colour
Item No.
6193137
6162487
6183654
6158781

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.334
0.334
0.334
0.334
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 20 mm, trunking width 35 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 20050

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000

Type
WDK20050RW
WDK20050CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6168736
6168701

Pack.
m
42
42

Weight
kg/100 m
30.700
30.700

Trunking, type WDK-N 20050

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000

Type
WDK-N20050RW
WDK-N20050CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6168744
6168728

Pack.
m
42
42

Weight
kg/100 m
37.000
37.000

Joint cover

Joint cover for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 53 14
Cream 53 14

Type
WDK HS20050RW
WDK HS20050CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154069
6152104

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.267
0.267

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 45 —
Cream 45 —

Type
WDK HI20050RW
WDK HI20050CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154360
6153089

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.277
2.500

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 45 —
Cream 45 —

Type
WDK HA20050RW
WDK HA20050CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154468
6153372

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.765
3.000

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 73 —
Cream 73 —

Type
WDK HF20050RW
WDK HF20050CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154255
6152686

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.948
1.948
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 20 mm, trunking width 50 mm
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T-piece cover

T-piece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 93 73
Cream 93 73

Type
WDK HT20050RW
WDK HT20050CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6154166
6152384

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.146
2.146

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream

Type
WDK HE20050RW
WDK HE20050CW

Colour
Item No.
6154557
6153674

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.425
0.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 20 mm, trunking width 50 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 25025

25

25

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK25025RW
WDK25025CW
WDK25025LGR
WDK25025GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191053
6026427
6026400
6026419

Pack.
m
30
30
30
30

Weight
kg/100 m
24.500
24.500
24.500
24.500

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 50 —
Cream 50 —
Light grey 50 —
Stone grey 50 —

Type
WDK HI25025RW
WDK HI25025CW
WDK HI25025LGR
WDK HI25025GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191886
6160042
6182062
6158250

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.150
1.669
1.669
1.669

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 52 —
Cream 52 —
Light grey 52 —
Stone grey 52 —

Type
WDK HA25025RW
WDK HA25025CW
WDK HA25025LGR
WDK HA25025GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192173
6160646
6182445
6158374

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.424
1.424
1.424
1.424

Flat angle cover

Flat angle cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 48 —
Cream 48 —
Light grey 48 —
Stone grey 48 —

Type
WDK HF25025RW
WDK HF25025CW
WDK HF25025LGR
WDK HF25025GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192785
6161235
6183255
6158617

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.055
1.000
1.000
1.000

T-piece cover

T-piece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 68 48
Cream 68 48
Light grey 68 48
Stone grey 68 48

Type
WDK HT25025RW
WDK HT25025CW
WDK HT25025LGR
WDK HT25025GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192483
6161944
6182852
6158498

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.171
1.171
1.171
1.171

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE25025RW
WDK HE25025CW
WDK HE25025LGR
WDK HE25025GR

Colour
Item No.
6193145
6162533
6183662
6158730

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.303
0.303
0.303
0.303

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 25 mm, trunking width 25 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 25040

40
25 Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK25040RW
WDK25040CW
WDK25040GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191061
6026451
6026443

Pack.
m
24
24
24

Weight
kg/100 m
30.000
30.000
30.000

Trunking, type WDK-N 25040

25

40

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000

Type
WDK-N25040RW
WDK-N25040CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6150640
6150632

Pack.
m
36
36

Weight
kg/100 m
36.000
36.000

Joint cover

Joint cover for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 42 14
Cream 42 14
Stone grey 42 14

Type
WDK HS25040RW
WDK HS25040CW
WDK HS25040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193560
6152082
6158889

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.500
0.500
0.500

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 50 —
Cream 50 —
Stone grey 50 —

Type
WDK HI25040RW
WDK HI25040CW
WDK HI25040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191894
6160050
6158269

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.502
1.489
1.489

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 52 —
Cream 52 —
Stone grey 52 —

Type
WDK HA25040RW
WDK HA25040CW
WDK HA25040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192181
6160654
6158382

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.052
2.052
2.052

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 63 —
Cream 63 —
Stone grey 63 —

Type
WDK HF25040RW
WDK HF25040CW
WDK HF25040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192793
6161243
6158625

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.905
1.905
1.905
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 25 mm, trunking width 40 mm
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T-piece cover

T-piece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 83 63
Cream 83 63
Stone grey 83 63

Type
WDK HT25040RW
WDK HT25040CW
WDK HT25040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192491
6161952
6158501

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.994
1.994
1.994

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE25040RW
WDK HE25040CW
WDK HE25040GR

Colour
Item No.
6193153
6162541
6158749

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.404
0.404
0.404
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 25 mm, trunking width 40 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 30030

30
30

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK30030RW
WDK30030CW
WDK30030LGR
WDK30030GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191096
6026826
6026796
6026818

Pack.
m
40
40
40
40

Weight
kg/100 m
24.900
24.900
24.900
24.900

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 52 —
Cream 52 —
Light grey 52 —
Stone grey 52 —

Type
WDK HI30030RW
WDK HI30030CW
WDK HI30030LGR
WDK HI30030GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191924
6160077
6182097
6158285

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.345
1.200
1.349
1.200

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 57 —
Cream 57 —
Light grey 57 —
Stone grey 57 —

Type
WDK HA30030RW
WDK HA30030CW
WDK HA30030LGR
WDK HA30030GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192211
6160670
6182488
6158404

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.776
1.809
1.809
1.809

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 53 —
Cream 53 —
Light grey 53 —
Stone grey 53 —

Type
WDK HF30030RW
WDK HF30030CW
WDK HF30030LGR
WDK HF30030GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192815
6161278
6183298
6158641

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.370
1.370
1.370
1.370

T-piece cover

T-piece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 50 39
Cream 50 39
Light grey 50 39
Stone grey 50 39

Type
WDK HT30030RW
WDK HT30030CW
WDK HT30030LGR
WDK HT30030GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192513
6161979
6182887
6158536

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.542
1.485
1.485
1.485

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE30030RW
WDK HE30030CW
WDK HE30030LGR
WDK HE30030GR

Colour
Item No.
6193188
6162576
6183697
6158765

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.363
0.365
0.365
0.365
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 30 mm, trunking width 30 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 30045

45

30
Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK30045RW
WDK30045CW
WDK30045LGR
WDK30045GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191118
6026869
6026842
6026850

Pack.
m
48
48
48
48

Weight
kg/100 m
32.000
32.000
32.000
32.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 52 —
Cream 52 —
Light grey 52 —
Stone grey 52 —

Type
WDK HI30045RW
WDK HI30045CW
WDK HI30045LGR
WDK HI30045GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191932
6160085
6182100
6158307

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.295
1.295
1.295
1.295

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 57 —
Cream 57 —
Light grey 57 —
Stone grey 57 —

Type
WDK HA30045RW
WDK HA30045CW
WDK HA30045LGR
WDK HA30045GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192238
6160689
6182496
6158420

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.319
2.319
2.319
2.319

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 68 —
Cream 68 —
Light grey 68 —
Stone grey 68 —

Type
WDK HF30045RW
WDK HF30045CW
WDK HF30045LGR
WDK HF30045GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192823
6161286
6183301
6158676

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.922
1.922
1.922
1.922

T-piece cover

T-piece cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 88 68
Cream 88 68
Light grey 88 68
Stone grey 88 68

Type
WDK HT30045RW
WDK HT30045CW
WDK HT30045LGR
WDK HT30045GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192521
6161987
6182895
6158552

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE30045RW
WDK HE30045CW
WDK HE30045LGR
WDK HE30045GR

Colour
Item No.
6193196
6162584
6183700
6158803

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.514
0.509
0.509
0.509
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 30 mm, trunking width 45 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 40040

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK40040RW
WDK40040CW
WDK40040LGR
WDK40040GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191126
6025412
6027016
6025447

Pack.
m
36
36
36
36

Weight
kg/100 m
42.100
42.100
42.100
42.100

Internal corner cover

Internal corner cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 65 —
Cream 65 —
Light grey 65 —
Stone grey 65 —

Type
WDK HI40040RW
WDK HI40040CW
WDK HI40040LGR
WDK HI40040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191940
6160093
6182119
6158293

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.502
2.502
2.502
2.502

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 66 —
Cream 66 —
Light grey 66 —
Stone grey 66 —

Type
WDK HA40040RW
WDK HA40040CW
WDK HA40040LGR
WDK HA40040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192246
6160697
6182526
6158412

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.139
3.139
3.139
3.139

T and intersection cover

T and crosspiece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 83 43
Cream 83 43
Light grey 83 43
Stone grey 83 43

Type
WDK HT40040RW
WDK HT40040CW
WDK HT40040LGR
WDK HT40040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192548
6161995
6182917
6158544

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.681
2.681
2.681
2.681

Flat angle cover

Flat angle cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 63 —
Cream 63 —
Light grey 63 —
Stone grey 63 —

Type
WDK HF40040RW
WDK HF40040CW
WDK HF40040LGR
WDK HF40040GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192831
6161294
6183336
6158668

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.534
2.534
2.534
2.534

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE40040RW
WDK HE40040CW
WDK HE40040LGR
WDK HE40040GR

Colour
Item No.
6193218
6162592
6183727
6158773

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.602
0.615
0.602
0.602
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 40 mm

38

W
D

K
 c

ab
le

 r
ou

tin
g
 t
ru

nk
in

g
 s

ys
te

m
s,

pl
as

tic



Trunking, type WDK 40060

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK40060RW
WDK40060CW
WDK40060LGR
WDK40060GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191134
6020887
6027024
6025633

Pack.
m
24
24
24
24

Weight
kg/100 m
56.200
56.200
56.200
56.200

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 110 —
Cream 110 —
Light grey 110 —
Stone grey 110 —

Type
WDK HI40060RW
WDK HI40060CW
WDK HI40060LGR
WDK HI40060GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191959
6160107
6182127
6021719

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.363
7.363
7.363
7.363

External corner cover
-- -- --a

a

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA40060RW
WDK HA40060CW
WDK HA40060LGR
WDK HA40060GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192254
6160700
6182534
6021697

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.653
8.653
8.653
8.653

T and intersection cover

T and crosspiece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 190 63
Cream 190 63
Light grey 190 63
Stone grey 190 63

Type
WDK HK40060RW
WDK HK40060CW
WDK HK40060LGR
WDK HK40060GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192556
6162002
6182925
6023312

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.801
9.801
9.801
9.801

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 101 —
Cream 101 —
Light grey 101 —
Stone grey 101 —

Type
WDK HF40060RW
WDK HF40060CW
WDK HF40060LGR
WDK HF40060GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192858
6161308
6183344
6021735

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.271
6.271
6.271
6.271

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE40060RW
WDK HE40060CW
WDK HE40060LGR
WDK HE40060GR

Colour
Item No.
6193226
6162606
6183735
6021492

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.136
1.147
1.148
1.144
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 60 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 40090

39

88
.5

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK40090RW
WDK40090CW
WDK40090LGR
WDK40090GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191142
6020895
6027032
6021018

Pack.
m
32
32
32
32

Weight
kg/100 m
77.300
77.300
77.300
77.300

Joint cover

Joint cover for hiding cut edges and for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 90 39
Cream 90 39

Type
WDK HS40090RW
WDK HS40090CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193580
6193582

Pack.
pcs
20
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.857
0.857

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 109 —
Cream 109 —
Light grey 109 —
Stone grey 109 —

Type
WDK HI40090RW
WDK HI40090CW
WDK HI40090LGR
WDK HI40090GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191967
6160115
6182135
6021190

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.468
9.468
9.468
9.468

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA40090RW
WDK HA40090CW
WDK HA40090LGR
WDK HA40090GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192262
6160719
6182542
6021093

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.638
9.638
9.638
9.638

T and intersection cover

T and crosspiece hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 230 91
Cream 230 91
Light grey 230 91
Stone grey 230 91

Type
WDK HK40090RW
WDK HK40090CW
WDK HK40090LGR
WDK HK40090GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192564
6162010
6182933
6023142

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.986
13.986
13.986
13.986

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 129 —
Cream 129 —
Light grey 129 —
Stone grey 129 —

Type
WDK HF40090RW
WDK HF40090CW
WDK HF40090LGR
WDK HF40090GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192866
6161316
6183352
6021336

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.246
11.246
11.246
11.246
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 90 mm
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End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE40090RW
WDK HE40090CW
WDK HE40090LGR
WDK HE40090GR

Colour
Item No.
6193234
6162614
6183743
6021506

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.576
1.576
1.566
1.576
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 90 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 40110

40

10
8.

5
Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK40110RW
WDK40110CW
WDK40110LGR
WDK40110GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191150
6020909
6027040
6021034

Pack.
m
24
24
24
24

Weight
kg/100 m
111.800
111.800
111.800
111.800

Joint cover

Joint cover for hiding cut edges and for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 110 39
Cream 110 39

Type
WDK HS40110RW
WDK HS40110CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193586
6193588

Pack.
pcs
20
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
1.100

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 110.5 —
Cream 110.5 —
Light grey 110.5 —
Stone grey 110.5 —

Type
WDK HI40110RW
WDK HI40110CW
WDK HI40110LGR
WDK HI40110GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6191975
6160123
6182143
6021727

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.726
9.726
9.726
9.726

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA40110RW
WDK HA40110CW
WDK HA40110LGR
WDK HA40110GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192270
6160727
6182550
6021700

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.500
13.500
13.500
13.500

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 272 112
Cream 272 112
Light grey 272 112
Stone grey 272 112

Type
WDK HK40110RW
WDK HK40110CW
WDK HK40110LGR
WDK HK40110GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192572
6162029
6182941
6023339

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.882
18.882
18.882
18.882

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 110 —
Cream 110 —
Light grey 110 —
Stone grey 110 —

Type
WDK HF40110RW
WDK HF40110CW
WDK HF40110LGR
WDK HF40110GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192874
6161324
6183360
6021743

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.000
13.000
13.000
11.751
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE40110RW
WDK HE40110CW
WDK HE40110LGR
WDK HE40110GR

Colour
Item No.
6193242
6162622
6183751
6021514

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.919
1.859
1.859
1.859
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 60060

60
60

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK60060RW
WDK60060CW
WDK60060LGR
WDK60060GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191193
6021948
6027105
6025668

Pack.
m
32
32
32
32

Weight
kg/100 m
81.600
81.600
81.600
81.600

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 130 —
Cream 130 —
Light grey 130 —
Stone grey 130 —

Type
WDK HI60060RW
WDK HI60060CW
WDK HI60060LGR
WDK HI60060GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192017
6160301
6182194
6022383

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.932
10.932
10.932
10.932

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA60060RW
WDK HA60060CW
WDK HA60060LGR
WDK HA60060GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192319
6160905
6182593
6022073

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.931
9.931
9.931
9.931

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 190 65
Cream 190 65
Light grey 190 65
Stone grey 190 65

Type
WDK HK60060RW
WDK HK60060CW
WDK HK60060LGR
WDK HK60060GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192610
6162207
6183018
6023223

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.876
12.876
12.876
12.876

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 101 —
Cream 101 —
Light grey 101 —
Stone grey 101 —

Type
WDK HF60060RW
WDK HF60060CW
WDK HF60060LGR
WDK HF60060GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192912
6161502
6183409
6022448

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.846
8.016
8.243
8.016

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE60060RW
WDK HE60060CW
WDK HE60060LGR
WDK HE60060GR

Colour
Item No.
6193285
6162800
6183808
6022499

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.551
1.551
1.551
1.544
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 60 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 60090

60

88
.5

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK60090RW
WDK60090CW
WDK60090LGR
WDK60090GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191207
6021913
6027113
6022006

Pack.
m
24
24
24
24

Weight
kg/100 m
110.000
110.000
110.000
110.000

Joint cover

Joint cover for hiding cut edges and for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 94 18
Cream 94 18

Type
WDK HS60090RW
WDK HS60090CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193590
6193592

Pack.
pcs
20
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.002
1.008

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 130 —
Cream 130 —
Light grey 130 —
Stone grey 130 —

Type
WDK HI60090RW
WDK HI60090CW
WDK HI60090LGR
WDK HI60090GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192025
6160328
6182208
6022219

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.989
12.989
12.989
12.989

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA60090RW
WDK HA60090CW
WDK HA60090LGR
WDK HA60090GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192327
6160913
6182607
6022111

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.965
10.965
10.965
10.965

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 230 65
Cream 230 65
Light grey 230 65
Stone grey 230 65

Type
WDK HK60090RW
WDK HK60090CW
WDK HK60090LGR
WDK HK60090GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192629
6162215
6183026
6023002

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.992
16.992
16.992
16.992

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 129 —
Cream 129 —
Light grey 129 —
Stone grey 129 —

Type
WDK HF60090RW
WDK HF60090CW
WDK HF60090LGR
WDK HF60090GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192920
6161510
6183417
6022316

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.454
11.454
11.454
11.454
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 90 mm
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End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE60090RW
WDK HE60090CW
WDK HE60090LGR
WDK HE60090GR

Colour
Item No.
6193293
6162819
6183816
6022502

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.315
2.337
2.337
2.337
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 90 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 60230

23
0

60.5

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK60230RW
WDK60230CW
WDK60230LGR
WDK60230GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191274
6021891
6027180
6022057

Pack.
m
8
8
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
298.000
298.000
298.000
298.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 130 —
Cream 130 —
Light grey 130 —
Stone grey 130 —

Type
WDK HI60230RW
WDK HI60230CW
WDK HI60230LGR
WDK HI60230GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192092
6160395
6182267
6024440

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
22.509
22.509
22.509
22.509

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA60230RW
WDK HA60230CW
WDK HA60230LGR
WDK HA60230GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192394
6160980
6182674
6024548

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
24.645
24.645
24.645
24.645

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 291 66
Cream 291 66
Light grey 291 66
Stone grey 291 66

Type
WDK HK60230RW
WDK HK60230CW
WDK HK60230LGR
WDK HK60230GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192696
6162290
6183085
6024777

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
39.600
39.600
39.600
39.600

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 270 —
Cream 270 —
Light grey 270 —
Stone grey 270 —

Type
WDK HF60230RW
WDK HF60230CW
WDK HF60230LGR
WDK HF60230GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192998
6161596
6183484
6024602

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
47.856
47.856
47.856
47.856

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE60230RW
WDK HE60230CW
WDK HE60230LGR
WDK HE60230GR

Colour
Item No.
6193366
6162886
6183875
6024831

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.283
6.283
6.283
6.283
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 230 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 60110

60
10

8.
5

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK60110RW
WDK60110CW
WDK60110LGR
WDK60110GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191215
6021840
6027121
6022014

Pack.
m
16
16
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
117.000
117.000
117.000
117.000

Joint cover

Joint cover for hiding cut edges and for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 113 18
Cream 113 18

Type
WDK HS60110RW
WDK HS60110CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193596
6193598

Pack.
pcs
20
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.142
1.142

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 130 —
Cream 130 —
Light grey 130 —
Stone grey 130 —

Type
WDK HI60110RW
WDK HI60110CW
WDK HI60110LGR
WDK HI60110GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192033
6160336
6182216
6022235

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.254
13.312
13.102
13.312

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA60110RW
WDK HA60110CW
WDK HA60110LGR
WDK HA60110GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192335
6160921
6182615
6022146

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.226
13.017
13.226
13.049

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 272 65
Cream 272 65
Light grey 272 65
Stone grey 272 65

Type
WDK HK60110RW
WDK HK60110CW
WDK HK60110LGR
WDK HK60110GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192637
6162223
6183034
6023029

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
22.905
22.905
22.905
22.905

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 149 —
Cream 149 —
Light grey 149 —
Stone grey 149 —

Type
WDK HF60110RW
WDK HF60110CW
WDK HF60110LGR
WDK HF60110GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192939
6161529
6183425
6022332

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.273
14.399
14.399
14.399
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 110 mm, device installation
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End piece

End piece for closing the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE60110RW
WDK HE60110CW
WDK HE60110LGR
WDK HE60110GR

Colour
Item No.
6193307
6162827
6183824
6022588

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.937
2.934
2.912
2.951
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 110 mm, device installation
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Trunking, type WDK 60130

12
9

60
Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK60130RW
WDK60130CW
WDK60130LGR
WDK60130GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191223
6021859
6027148
6022022

Pack.
m
16
16
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
135.000
135.000
135.000
135.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 130 —
Cream 130 —
Light grey 130 —
Stone grey 130 —

Type
WDK HI60130RW
WDK HI60130CW
WDK HI60130LGR
WDK HI60130GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192041
6160344
6182224
6022251

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.526
13.526
13.526
13.526

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA60130RW
WDK HA60130CW
WDK HA60130LGR
WDK HA60130GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192343
6160948
6182623
6022162

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.327
14.327
14.327
14.327

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 272 65
Cream 272 65
Light grey 272 65
Stone grey 272 65

Type
WDK HK60130RW
WDK HK60130CW
WDK HK60130LGR
WDK HK60130GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192645
6162231
6183042
6023045

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
23.968
23.968
23.968
23.968

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 170 —
Cream 170 —
Light grey 170 —
Stone grey 170 —

Type
WDK HF60130RW
WDK HF60130CW
WDK HF60130LGR
WDK HF60130GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192947
6161537
6183433
6022359

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.118
17.272
17.272
17.272

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE60130RW
WDK HE60130CW
WDK HE60130LGR
WDK HE60130GR

Colour
Item No.
6193315
6162835
6183832
6022529

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.610
3.596
3.655
3.578
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 130 mm, device installation
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Trunking, type WDK 60150

15
0

60,5
Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK60150RW
WDK60150CW
WDK60150LGR
WDK60150GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191231
6021883
6027156
6022030

Pack.
m
8
8
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
175.000
175.000
175.000
175.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 130 —
Cream 130 —
Light grey 130 —
Stone grey 130 —

Type
WDK HI60150RW
WDK HI60150CW
WDK HI60150LGR
WDK HI60150GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192068
6160379
6182232
6024432

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.449
14.449
14.449
14.449

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA60150RW
WDK HA60150CW
WDK HA60150LGR
WDK HA60150GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192351
6160972
6182631
6024521

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.452
17.452
17.452
17.452

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 291 66
Cream 291 66
Light grey 291 66
Stone grey 291 66

Type
WDK HK60150RW
WDK HK60150CW
WDK HK60150LGR
WDK HK60150GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192653
6162274
6183050
6024769

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
26.831
26.831
26.831
26.831

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 190 —
Cream 190 —
Light grey 190 —
Stone grey 190 —

Type
WDK HF60150RW
WDK HF60150CW
WDK HF60150LGR
WDK HF60150GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192955
6161561
6183441
6024599

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.910
19.910
19.910
19.910

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE60150RW
WDK HE60150CW
WDK HE60150LGR
WDK HE60150GR

Colour
Item No.
6193323
6162878
6183840
6024823

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.118
4.223
4.827
4.223
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 150 mm, device installation
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Trunking, type WDK 60170

60.5

16
9.

5
Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK60170RW
WDK60170CW
WDK60170LGR
WDK60170GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191258
6021867
6027164
6022049

Pack.
m
8
8
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
178.000
178.000
178.000
178.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 130 —
Cream 130 —
Light grey 130 —
Stone grey 130 —

Type
WDK HI60170RW
WDK HI60170CW
WDK HI60170LGR
WDK HI60170GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192076
6160352
6182240
6022286

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.472
12.472
12.472
12.472

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA60170RW
WDK HA60170CW
WDK HA60170LGR
WDK HA60170GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192378
6160956
6182658
6022189

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.750
17.750
17.750
17.750

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 291 66
Cream 291 66
Light grey 291 66
Stone grey 291 66

Type
WDK HK60170RW
WDK HK60170CW
WDK HK60170LGR
WDK HK60170GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192661
6162258
6183069
6023061

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
32.600
32.600
32.600
32.600

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 211 —
Cream 211 —
Light grey 211 —
Stone grey 211 —

Type
WDK HF60170RW
WDK HF60170CW
WDK HF60170LGR
WDK HF60170GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192963
6161545
6183468
6022375

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
22.774
22.774
22.774
22.774

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE60170RW
WDK HE60170CW
WDK HE60170LGR
WDK HE60170GR

Colour
Item No.
6193331
6162843
6183859
6022545

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.859
4.859
4.859
4.859
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 170 mm, device installation
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Trunking, type WDK 60210

21
0

61

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK60210RW
WDK60210CW
WDK60210LGR
WDK60210GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191266
6021875
6027172
6022065

Pack.
m
8
8
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
258.000
258.000
258.000
258.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 130 —
Cream 130 —
Light grey 130 —
Stone grey 130 —

Type
WDK HI60210RW
WDK HI60210CW
WDK HI60210LGR
WDK HI60210GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192084
6160360
6182259
6022294

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.594
17.594
17.594
17.594

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 100 —
Cream 100 —
Light grey 100 —
Stone grey 100 —

Type
WDK HA60210RW
WDK HA60210CW
WDK HA60210LGR
WDK HA60210GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192386
6160964
6182666
6022197

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.357
20.357
20.357
20.357

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 291 66
Cream 291 66
Light grey 291 66
Stone grey 291 66

Type
WDK HK60210RW
WDK HK60210CW
WDK HK60210LGR
WDK HK60210GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192688
6162266
6183077
6023126

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
35.280
35.280
35.280
35.280

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 250 —
Cream 250 —
Light grey 250 —
Stone grey 250 —

Type
WDK HF60210RW
WDK HF60210CW
WDK HF60210LGR
WDK HF60210GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192971
6161553
6183476
6022391

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
30.182
38.000
38.000
38.000

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE60210RW
WDK HE60210CW
WDK HE60210LGR
WDK HE60210GR

Colour
Item No.
6193358
6162851
6183867
6022561

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.475
5.674
5.400
5.479
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 210 mm, device installation
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Trunking, type WDK 80170

80

16
9

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK80170RW
WDK80170CW
WDK80170LGR
WDK80170GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191304
6026176
6027229
6026184

Pack.
m
8
8
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
214.000
214.000
214.000
214.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 150 —
Cream 150 —
Light grey 150 —
Stone grey 150 —

Type
WDK HI80170RW
WDK HI80170CW
WDK HI80170LGR
WDK HI80170GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192106
6160484
6182305
6024467

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000

External corner cover

External corner cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 150 —
Cream 150 —
Light grey 150 —
Stone grey 150 —

Type
WDK HA80170RW
WDK HA80170CW
WDK HA80170LGR
WDK HA80170GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192416
6161103
6182712
6024564

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
27.500
27.500
27.500
27.500

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 282 173
Cream 282 173
Light grey 282 173
Stone grey 282 173

Type
WDK HK80170RW
WDK HK80170CW
WDK HK80170LGR
WDK HK80170GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192718
6162401
6183123
6024793

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
29.000
29.000
29.000
29.000

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 206 —
Cream 206 —
Light grey 206 —
Stone grey 206 —

Type
WDK HF80170RW
WDK HF80170CW
WDK HF80170LGR
WDK HF80170GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193021
6161707
6183522
6024610

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
27.500
27.500
27.500
27.500

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE80170RW
WDK HE80170CW
WDK HE80170LGR
WDK HE80170GR

Colour
Item No.
6193387
6163009
6183913
6024858

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.900
11.900
11.900
11.900
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 80 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 80210

80

21
0

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK80210RW
WDK80210CW
WDK80210LGR
WDK80210GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191312
6026206
6027237
6026192

Pack.
m
8
8
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
240.000
240.000
240.000
240.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 150 —
Cream 150 —
Light grey 150 —
Stone grey 150 —

Type
WDK HI80210RW
WDK HI80210CW
WDK HI80210LGR
WDK HI80210GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192110
6160492
6182313
6024475

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.500
21.500
21.500
21.500

External corner cover

External corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 150 —
Cream 150 —
Light grey 150 —
Stone grey 150 —

Type
WDK HA80210RW
WDK HA80210CW
WDK HA80210LGR
WDK HA80210GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192420
6161111
6182720
6024572

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
32.000
32.000
32.000
32.000

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 282 213
Cream 282 213
Light grey 282 213
Stone grey 282 213

Type
WDK HK80210RW
WDK HK80210CW
WDK HK80210LGR
WDK HK80210GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192722
6162428
6183131
6024807

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
34.500
34.500
34.500
34.500

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 247 —
Cream 247 —
Light grey 247 —
Stone grey 247 —

Type
WDK HF80210RW
WDK HF80210CW
WDK HF80210LGR
WDK HF80210GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193025
6161715
6183530
6024629

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
35.000
35.000
35.000
35.000

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE80210RW
WDK HE80210CW
WDK HE80210LGR
WDK HE80210GR

Colour
Item No.
6193391
6163017
6183921
6024874

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.500
14.500
14.500
14.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 80 mm, trunking width 210 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 100130

100.5
12

9
Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK100130RW
WDK100130CW
WDK100130LGR
WDK100130GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191347
6026273
6027245
6026281

Pack.
m
8
8
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
214.000
214.000
214.000
214.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 170 —
Cream 170 —
Light grey 170 —
Stone grey 170 —

Type
WDK HI100130RW
WDK HI100130CW
WDK HI100130LGR
WDK HI100130GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192114
6160522
6182348
6024483

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.500
17.500
17.500
17.500

External corner cover

External corner cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 170 —
Cream 170 —
Light grey 170 —
Stone grey 170 —

Type
WDK HA100130RW
WDK HA100130CW
WDK HA100130LGR
WDK HA100130GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192424
6161154
6182747
6024580

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
27.000
27.000
27.000
27.000

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 282 133
Cream 282 133
Light grey 282 133
Stone grey 282 133

Type
WDK HK100130RW
WDK HK100130CW
WDK HK100130LGR
WDK HK100130GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192726
6162452
6183166
6024815

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
31.500
31.500
31.500
31.500

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 166 —
Cream 166 —
Light grey 166 —
Stone grey 166 —

Type
WDK HF100130RW
WDK HF100130CW
WDK HF100130LGR
WDK HF100130GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193029
6161758
6183557
6024637

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
22.500
22.500
22.500
22.500

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE100130RW
WDK HE100130CW
WDK HE100130LGR
WDK HE100130GR

Colour
Item No.
6193395
6163041
6183956
6024882

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.200
8.200
8.200
8.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 100 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Trunking, type WDK 100230

100.5

23
0

Trunking cover and base .

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
WDK100230RW
WDK100230CW
WDK100230LGR
WDK100230GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6191355
6026338
6027253
6026311

Pack.
m
4
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 m
338.000
338.000
338.000
338.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 170 —
Cream 170 —
Light grey 170 —
Stone grey 170 —

Type
WDK HI100230RW
WDK HI100230CW
WDK HI100230LGR
WDK HI100230GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192118
6160549
6182364
6024505

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
27.000
27.000
27.000
27.000

External corner cover

External corner cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 170 —
Cream 170 —
Light grey 170 —
Stone grey 170 —

Type
WDK HA100230RW
WDK HA100230CW
WDK HA100230LGR
WDK HA100230GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192428
6161170
6182763
6024688

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
30.000
30.000
30.000
30.000

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 282 233
Cream 282 233
Light grey 282 233
Stone grey 282 233

Type
WDK HK100230RW
WDK HK100230CW
WDK HK100230LGR
WDK HK100230GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6192730
6162479
6183182
6024718

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
39.000
39.000
39.000
39.000

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 266 —
Cream 266 —
Light grey 266 —
Stone grey 266 —

Type
WDK HF100230RW
WDK HF100230CW
WDK HF100230LGR
WDK HF100230GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6193033
6161774
6183573
6024653

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
48.000
48.000
48.000
48.000

End piece

End piece to close the WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
WDK HE100230RW
WDK HE100230CW
WDK HE100230LGR
WDK HE100230GR

Colour
Item No.
6193399
6163076
6183980
6024904

Pack.
pcs
5
5
5
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.409
10.237
10.237
10.237
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 100 mm, trunking width 230 mm
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Partition

Partition to divide the WDK trunking, with 40 mm trunking height, and various ISS service poles for
the installation of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Type
2371 40

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6023096

Pack.
m
60

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500

Partition for trunking height 60 mm

Partition to divide the WDK trunking, with 60 mm trunking height for the installation of different vol-
tage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Type
2371 60

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6023118

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
17.000

Partition for trunking height 80 mm

Partition to divide the WDK trunking, with 80 mm trunking height for the installation of different vol-
tage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Type
2371 80

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6026982

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
33.000

Partition for trunking height 100 mm

Partition to divide the WDK trunking, with 100 mm trunking height for the installation of different
voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Type
2371 100

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6026990

Pack.
m
20

Weight
kg/100 m
40.000

Device socket, type 2390

Accessory mounting box for the installation of devices with support rings and support clamps in
WDK cable routing trunking of 60 mm trunking height. The device socket is placed on the floor
connectors and fastened in the centre with a bolt.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey
Type
2390

Colour
Item No.
6023207

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.398

Cover for single accessory mounting box, trunking height 110 mm

Cover section, single, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Cream 300

Type
D2-1 110RW
D2-1 110CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194036
6169309

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.000
8.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Plastic cable routing trunking accessories
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Cover for double accessory mounting box, trunking height 110 mm

Cover section, double, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 300
Cream 300
Pure white 300

Type
D2-2 110GR
D2-2 110CW
D2-2 110RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6159370
6169376
6194109

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.500
6.500
6.500

Cover for accessory mounting box, trunking height 110 mm

Cover section, triple, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Cream 300
Pure white 300

Type
D2-3 110CW
D2-3 110RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6169430
6194184

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000
5.000

Cover for single accessory mounting box, trunking height 130 mm

Cover section, single, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Cream 300

Type
D2-1 130RW
D2-1 130CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194044
6169317

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.000
9.000

Cover for double accessory mounting box, trunking height 130 mm

Cover section, double, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Cream 300

Type
D2-2 130RW
D2-2 130CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194117
6169384

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.500
7.500

Cover for triple accessory mounting box, trunking height 130 mm

Cover section, triple, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Cream 300

Type
D2-3 130RW
D2-3 130CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194192
6169449

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.200
6.200

Cover for single accessory mounting box, trunking height 150 mm

Cover section, single, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Type
D2-1 150RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194052

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Plastic cable routing trunking accessories
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Cover for double accessory mounting box, trunking height 150 mm

Cover section, double, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Cream 300

Type
D2-2 150RW
D2-2 150CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194125
6169368

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.000
9.000

Cover for triple accessory mounting box, trunking height 150 mm

Cover section, triple, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Cream 300

Type
D2-3 150RW
D2-3 150CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194206
6169422

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500
9.500

Cover for single accessory mounting box, trunking height 170 mm

Cover section, single, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Cream 300

Type
D2-1 170RW
D2-1 170CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194060
6169325

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.400
13.400

Cover for double accessory mounting box, trunking height 170 mm

Cover section, double, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Type
D2-2 170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194133

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.000

Cover for triple accessory mounting box, trunking height 170 mm

Cover section, triple, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Type
D2-3 170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194214

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.300

Cover for double accessory mounting box, trunking height 210 mm

Cover section, double, for device installation in WDK trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 300
Type
D2-2 210RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6194141

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Plastic cable routing trunking accessories
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CEE accessory mounting box

60

60

95

10
0

52
.8

Underfloor box for mounting CEE sockets in WDK trunking. Also suitable as concealed installation
box for CEE sockets.

PA/GF Polyamide, fibreglass reinforced

Light grey
Type
2392

Colour
Item No.
6024009

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.500

CEE adapter flange 16 A

Adapter flange for mounting CEE 16 A sockets. During the mounting of the CEE mounting box,
the adapter flange is mounted behind the trunking cover for accessory mounting boxes. Suitable
for 400 V CEE 16 A 5-pin 6h, art. no. 6109874.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 110 96
Type
2393 16

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6024025

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.401

CEE adapter flange 32 A

Intermediate flange for CEE 32 A sockets.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 110 96
Type
2393 32

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6024033

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.000

Knock-in anchor

Knock-in anchor: steel, electrogalvanised and transparently passivated.

PA Polyamide

6 35 1200
Type
910 SD 6X35

Dowel
Ø
mm

Length
mm

Shipping
box
pcs Item No.

2351056

Pack.
pcs
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.310
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Plastic cable routing trunking accessories
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End piece

End piece for fastening and side closing of the universal trunking. The required fastening clips, ty-
pe 2955 GL, are included.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 175 127
Stone grey 175 127

Type
RK-E1117LGR
RK-E1117GR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6156231
6156223

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.500
13.500

Cover

Cover for creating the universal trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
2410 110LGR
2410 110GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6028152
6022715

Pack.
m
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
34.000
34.000

Front cover

Front cover for creating the universal trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
2410 170LGR
2410 170GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6028187
6022758

Pack.
m
52
52

Weight
kg/100 m
56.700
56.700

Cover clip

Cover clip for fixing the covers of the universal trunking. These are required to prevent the covers
from sagging.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

120 166
Type
RK-K1117

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6156207

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Universal trunking
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WDKH, cable routing trunking systems, halogen-free

 

Halogen-free, nominal height 10 mm 66

 

Halogen-free, nominal height 15 mm 67

 

Halogen-free, nominal height 20 mm 68

 

Halogen-free, nominal height 30 mm 69

 

Halogen-free, nominal height 40 mm 70

 

Halogen-free, nominal height 60 mm 71

 

Accessories, WDKH halogen-free 74
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
65



Trunking, type WDK-H 10020 with base perforation

2
0

10

Trunking cover and base with base perforation made of halogen-free plastic.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Type
WDKH-10020RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6175375

Pack.
m
96

Weight
kg/100 m
8.500

Internal corner cover

Internal corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 30
Type
WDKH-I10020RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175572

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.252

External corner hood

External corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 30
Type
WDKH-A10020RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175612

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.332

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 40
Type
WDKH-F10020RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175648

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.308

T-piece hood

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 45 34
Type
WDKH-T10020RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175684

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.320

End piece

End piece for closing the WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white — 11
Type
WDKH-E10020RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175540

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.092
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 10 mm, trunking width 20 mm, halogen-free
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Trunking, type WDK-H 15030 with base perforation

30

17.5

Trunking cover and base with base perforation made of halogen-free plastic.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Type
WDKH-15030RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6175390

Pack.
m
48

Weight
kg/100 m
15.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 38.5
Type
WDKH-I15030RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175578

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.677

External corner cover

External corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 38.5
Type
WDKH-A15030RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175618

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.948

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 53
Type
WDKH-F15030RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175654

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.833

T-piece cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 73 53
Type
WDKH-T15030RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175690

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.800

End piece

End piece for closing the WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 30 17
Type
WDKH-E15030RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175546

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 15 mm, trunking height 30 mm, halogen-free
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Trunking, type WDKH-20020

Trunking cover and base with base perforation made of halogen-free plastic.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
WDKH-20020RW
WDKH-20020LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6175400
6175460

Pack.
m
48
48

Weight
kg/100 m
8.800
8.800

Internal corner cover

Internal corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 38.5
Light grey 38.5

Type
WDKH-I20020RW
WDKH-I20020LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175581
6175964

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.540
0.450

External corner cover

External corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 38.5
Light grey 38.5

Type
WDKH-A20020RW
WDKH-A20020LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175624
6176000

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.578
0.520

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 38
Light grey 38

Type
WDKH-F20020RW
WDKH-F20020LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175658
6176036

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.502
0.502

T-piece cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 57 53.5
Light grey 57 53.5

Type
WDKH-T20020RW
WDKH-T20020LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175694
6176072

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.520
0.520

End piece

End piece for closing the WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 19 18
Light grey 19 18

Type
WDKH-E20020RW
WDKH-E20020LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175550
6175928

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.087
0.089
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 20 mm, trunking width 20 mm, halogen-free
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Trunking, type WDKH-30045

45

30
Trunking cover and base with base perforation made of halogen-free plastic.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
WDKH-30045RW
WDKH-30045LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6175405
6175463

Pack.
m
48
48

Weight
kg/100 m
24.900
24.900

Internal corner cover

Internal corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 60
Light grey 60

Type
WDKH-I30045RW
WDKH-I30045LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175590
6175968

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.144
1.144

External corner hood

External corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 57
Light grey 57

Type
WDKH-A30045RW
WDKH-A30045LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175626
6176004

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.000
2.000

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 60
Light grey 60

Type
WDKH-F30045RW
WDKH-F30045LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175662
6176040

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.652
1.652

T-piece cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130
Light grey 130

Type
WDKH-T30045RW
WDKH-T30045LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175698
6176076

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.400
2.400

End piece

End piece for closing the WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 45 30
Light grey 45 30

Type
WDKH-E30045RW
WDKH-E30045LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175554
6175932

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.435
0.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 30 mm, trunking width 45 mm, halogen-free
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Trunking, type WDKH 40060

Trunking cover and base with base perforation made of halogen-free plastic including cover fixing
devices.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
WDKH-40060RW
WDKH-40060LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6175410
6175466

Pack.
m
24
24

Weight
kg/100 m
44.000
44.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 85
Light grey 85

Type
WDKH-I40060RW
WDKH-I40060LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175594
6175972

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.427
6.427

External corner cover

External corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 45
Light grey 45

Type
WDKH-A40060RW
WDKH-A40060LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175630
6176008

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.423
7.423

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 85
Light grey 85

Type
WDKH-F40060RW
WDKH-F40060LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175666
6176044

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.048
7.048

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 170
Light grey 170

Type
WDKH-T40060RW
WDKH-T40060LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175702
6176080

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.600
7.600

End piece

End piece for closing the WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 40 60
Light grey 40 60

Type
WDKH-E40060RW
WDKH-E40060LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175558
6175936

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.992
0.992
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 60 mm, halogen-free
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Trunking, type WDKH-60090

60

88
.5

Trunking cover and base with base perforation made of halogen-free plastic including cover fixing
devices.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
WDKH-60090RW
WDKH-60090LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6175415
6175469

Pack.
m
24
24

Weight
kg/100 m
81.500
81.500

Internal corner cover

Internal corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130
Light grey 130

Type
WDKH-I60090RW
WDKH-I60090LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175598
6175976

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.700
10.700

External corner cover

External corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 69
Light grey 69

Type
WDKH-A60090RW
WDKH-A60090LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175634
6176012

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.700
10.700

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 129
Light grey 129

Type
WDKH-F60090RW
WDKH-F60090LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175670
6176048

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.696
9.696

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 230
Light grey 230

Type
WDKH-T60090RW
WDKH-T60090LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175706
6176084

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.500
21.500

End piece

End piece for closing the WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 90 60
Light grey 90 60

Type
WDKH-E60090RW
WDKH-E60090LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175562
6175940

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.024
2.024
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 90 mm, halogen-free
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Trunking, type WDKH-60110

60
10

8.
5

Trunking cover and base with base perforation made of halogen-free plastic including cover fixing
devices.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
WDKH-60110RW
WDKH-60110LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6175420
6175472

Pack.
m
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
95.900
95.900

Internal corner cover

Internal corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130
Light grey 130

Type
WDKH-I60110RW
WDKH-I60110LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175602
6175980

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.315
11.315

External corner cover

External corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 100
Light grey 100

Type
WDKH-A60110RW
WDKH-A60110LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175638
6176016

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.437
11.338

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 149
Light grey 149

Type
WDKH-F60110RW
WDKH-F60110LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175674
6176052

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.984
13.022

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 272 65
Light grey 272 65

Type
WDKH-T60110RW
WDKH-T60110LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175710
6176088

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.000
21.000

End piece

End piece for closing the WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 110 60
Light grey 110 60

Type
WDKH-E60110RW
WDKH-E60110LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175566
6175944

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.556
2.528
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 110 mm, halogen-free
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Trunking, type WDKH-60150

15
0

60,5

Trunking cover and base with base perforation made of halogen-free plastic including cover fixing
devices.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
WDKH-60150RW
WDKH-60150LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6175425
6175475

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
146.650
146.650

Internal corner cover

Internal corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130
Light grey 130

Type
WDKH-I60150RW
WDKH-I60150LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175606
6175984

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.521
12.521

External corner cover

External corner cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 100
Light grey 100

Type
WDKH-A60150RW
WDKH-A60150LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175642
6176020

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
15.180
15.180

Flat angle cover

Flat angle hood for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDKH trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 190
Light grey 190

Type
WDKH-F60150RW
WDKH-F60150LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175678
6176056

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.643
18.643

T and intersection cover

T and intersection cover for changing the direction of the halogen-free WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 291
Light grey 291

Type
WDKH-T60150RW
WDKH-T60150LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175714
6176092

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.800
21.800

End piece

End piece for closing the WDK-H trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 150 60
Light grey 150 60

Type
WDKH-E60150RW
WDKH-E60150LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6175570
6175948

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.613
3.736
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 150 mm, halogen-free
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Cover clip, halogen-free 60

Cover clip for better and easier laying of lines in the WDK trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 60
Type
OTK H60

Colour

Cover 
width
mm Item No.

6176122

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.400

Cover clip, halogen-free 90

Cover clip for better and easier laying of lines in the WDK trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 90
Type
OTK H90

Colour

Cover 
width
mm Item No.

6176125

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.900

Cover clip, halogen-free 110

Cover clip for better and easier laying of lines in the WDK trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 110
Type
OTK H110

Colour

Cover 
width
mm Item No.

6176128

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.200

Cover clip, halogen-free 150

Cover clip for better and easier laying of lines in the WDK trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 150
Type
OTK H150

Colour

Cover 
width
mm Item No.

6176131

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.500

Partition, halogen-free 40

Partition to divide the WDKH trunking of 40 mm trunking height for the installation of different volta-
ge levels.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 2000
Type
WDKH-TW40LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175500

Pack.
m
60

Weight
kg/100 m
13.350

Partition, halogen-free 60

Partition to divide the WDKH trunking of 60 mm trunking height for the installation of different volta-
ge levels.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 2000
Type
WDKH-TW60LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6175504

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
20.650
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Accessories, WDKH, halogen-free
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
77

LKM metal cable trunking systems

 

Nominal height 20 mm 78

 

Nominal height 30 mm 80

 

Nominal height 40 mm 81

 

Nominal height 60 mm 85

 

Nominal height 80 mm 93

 

Accessories 95
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
77



Trunking, type LKM 20020

2
0

24

Trunking cover and base with base perforation.
Equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base without any additional aids.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
LKM20020FS
LKM20020RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6246966
6248462

Pack.
m
32
30

Weight
kg/100 m
46.000
52.000

Joint connector

Joint connector to connect the bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the trunking
bases.

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

45 19.7
Type
LKM SV20

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247431

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.190

Edge protection ring

Edge protection ring for the open ends of LKM cable trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Grey 28 24
Type
KSR20020

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6249842

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.900
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 24 mm, trunking width 20 mm
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LKM duct 20030

3
0

24

Trunking cover and base with base perforation. 
Equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base without any additional aids.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
LKM20030FS
LKM20030RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6246974
6248470

Pack.
m
24
22

Weight
kg/100 m
58.000
58.000

Joint connector

Joint connector to connect the bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the trunking
bases.

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

53.8 29.5
Type
LKM SV30

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247434

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.400

Edge protection ring

Edge protection ring for the open ends of LKM cable trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Grey 34 28
Type
KSR20030

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6249844

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 24 mm, trunking width 30 mm
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Trunking, type LKM 30030

Trunking cover and base with base perforation.
Equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base without any additional aids.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
LKM30030FS
LKM30030RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6246982
6248482

Pack.
m
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
107.000
100.000

Joint connector

Joint connector to connect the bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the trunking
bases.

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

53.8 29.5
Type
LKM SV30

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247434

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.400

Edge protection ring

Edge protection ring for the open ends of LKM cable trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Grey 34 34
Type
KSR30030

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6249845

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.300
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 30 mm, trunking width 30 mm

80

LK
M

 m
et

al
 c

ab
le

 r
ou

tin
g
 t
ru

nk
in

g
 s

ys
te

m
s



Trunking, type LKM 40040

40

40

Trunking cover and base with base perforation.
Equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base without any additional aids.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
LKM40040FS
LKM40040RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6246990
6248497

Pack.
m
16
12

Weight
kg/100 m
117.000
127.600

Joint connector

Joint connector to connect the bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the trunking
bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 301

76 29.6
Type
LKM SV40

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247458

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.000

Internal corner

Internal corner for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 160
Pure white 160

Type
LKM I40040FS
LKM I40040RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6247652
6249167

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
28.000
28.000

External corner

External corner including cover for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 160
Pure white 160

Type
LKM A40040FS
LKM A40040RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6247563
6249086

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
38.600
38.600

T-piece

T-piece, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 280
Pure white 280

Type
LKM T40040FS
LKM T40040RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6247725
6249256

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
39.700
39.700

Flat angle

Flat angle, including cover, for changing the direction of LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 160
Pure white 160

Type
LKM F40040FS
LKM F40040RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6247490
6248993

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
37.100
37.100
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 40 mm
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End piece

End piece for closing the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 40 38
Pure white 40 38

Type
LKM E40040FS
LKM E40040RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247881
6249418

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.500
2.500

Edge protection ring

Edge protection ring for the open ends of LKM cable trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Grey 47.7 44
Type
KSR40040

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6249846

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 40 mm
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Trunking, type LKM 40060

Trunking cover and base with base perforation.
Equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base without any additional aids.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
LKM40060FS
LKM40060RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6247016
6248519

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
151.200
151.200

Joint connector

Joint connector to connect the bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the trunking
bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 301

76 29.6
Type
LKM SV40

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247458

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.000

Internal corner

a

a

Internal corner for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 160
Pure white 160

Type
LKM I40060FS
LKM I40060RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6247660
6249175

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
31.400
31.400

External corner

External corner, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 160
Pure white 160

Type
LKM A40060FS
LKM A40060RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6247571
6249094

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
46.300
46.300

T-piece

T-piece, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 300
Pure white 300

Type
LKM T40060FS
LKM T40060RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6247733
6249264

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
46.800
46.800

Flat angle

Flat angle, including cover, for changing the direction of LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 180
Pure white 180

Type
LKM F40060FS
LKM F40060RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6247504
6249000

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
47.400
47.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 60 mm
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End piece

End piece for closing the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 60 38
Pure white 60 38

Type
LKM E40060FS
LKM E40060RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247903
6249426

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.000
3.000

Edge protection ring

Edge protection ring for the open ends of LKM cable trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Grey 47 64
Type
KSR40060

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6249848

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.300
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 40 mm, trunking width 60 mm
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Trunking, type LKM 60060

Trunking cover and base with base perforation. Equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the
cover and the base without any additional aids. Note: LKM 60060 has no loop perforation in the
base, a partition can not be installed.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
LKM60060FS
LKM60060RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6247091
6248608

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
174.700
174.700

Joint connector

Joint connector to connect the bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the trunking
bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 301

75 50
Type
LKM SV60

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247466

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.600

Internal corner

Internal corner for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 180
Pure white 180

Type
LKM I60060FS
LKM I60060RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248128
6249612

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
31.900
31.900

External corner

External corner, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 180
Pure white 180

Type
LKM A60060FS
LKM A60060RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248047
6249558

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
55.800
55.800

T-piece

T-piece including cover for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 300
Pure white 300

Type
LKM T60060FS
LKM T60060RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248187
6249671

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
54.200
54.200

Flat angle

Flat angle, including cover, for changing the direction of LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 180
Pure white 180

Type
LKM F60060FS
LKM F60060RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6247989
6249485

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
54.700
54.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 60 mm
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End piece

End piece for closing the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 63 60
Pure white 63 60

Type
LKM E60060FS
LKM E60060RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6248284
6249795

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.500
4.500

Edge protection ring

Edge protection ring for the open ends of LKM cable trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Grey 67.7 64
Type
KSR60060

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6249850

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 60 mm
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LKM duct 60100

Trunking cover and base with base perforation.
Equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base without any additional aids.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
LKM60100FS
LKM60100RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6247113
6248624

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
221.700
221.700

Duct clamp for maintenance of electrical function E30–E90

Duct clamp for the metal cable routing trunking type LKM 60100FS, prevents the cables falling out
during installation. The duct clamp is essential if the trunking is used in cable systems with integra-
ted maintenance of electrical function to DIN 4102, Part 12. Easy mounting through insertion into
the loop perforation in the side wall.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

Type
LKM KF 60100

Item No.
6249881

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.800

Joint connector

Joint connector to connect the bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the trunking
bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 301

75 50
Type
LKM SV60

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247466

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.600

Internal corner

Internal corner for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 180
Pure white 180

Type
LKM I60100FS
LKM I60100RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248144
6249639

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
39.400
39.400

External corner

External corner, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 180
Pure white 180

Type
LKM A60100FS
LKM A60100RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248063
6249574

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
73.100
73.100

T-piece

T-piece, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 340
Pure white 340

Type
LKM T60100FS
LKM T60100RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248209
6249701

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
69.200
69.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 100 mm
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Flat angle

Flat angle, including cover, for changing the direction of LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 220
Pure white 220

Type
LKM F60100FS
LKM F60100RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248004
6249507

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
63.400
63.400

End piece

End piece for closing the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 100 63
Pure white 100 63

Type
LKM E60100FS
LKM E60100RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6248306
6249817

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.200
6.500

Edge protection ring

Edge protection ring for the open ends of LKM cable trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Grey 104 67.7
Type
KSR60100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6249852

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.400

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 100 mm
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Trunking, type LKM 60150

Trunking cover and base with base perforation. 
Equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base without any additional aids.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
LKM60150FS
LKM60150RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6247148
6248640

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
280.100
280.100

Joint connector

Joint connector to connect the bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the trunking
bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 301

75 50
Type
LKM SV60

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247466

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.600

Internal corner

Internal corner for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 180
Pure white 180

Type
LKM I60150FS
LKM I60150RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248152
6249647

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
48.400
48.400

External corner

External corner, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 180
Pure white 180

Type
LKM A60150FS
LKM A60150RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248071
6249582

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
91.300
91.300

T-piece

T-piece, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 390
Pure white 390

Type
LKM T60150FS
LKM T60150RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248217
6249728

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
87.600
87.600

Flat angle

Flat angle, including cover, for changing the direction of LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 270
Pure white 270

Type
LKM F60150FS
LKM F60150RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248012
6249515

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
113.500
113.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 150 mm
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End piece

End piece for closing the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 150 63
Pure white 150 63

Type
LKM E60150FS
LKM E60150RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6248314
6249825

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.400
9.000

Edge protection ring

Edge protection ring for the open ends of LKM cable trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Grey 154 67.7
Type
KSR60150

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6249854

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 150 mm
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Trunking, type LKM 60200

Trunking cover and base with base perforation. 
Equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base without any additional aids.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
LKM60200FS
LKM60200RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6247164
6248667

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
338.700
338.700

Joint connector

Joint connector to connect the bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the trunking
bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 301

75 50
Type
LKM SV60

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247466

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.600

Internal corner

Internal corner for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 180
Pure white 180

Type
LKM I60200FS
LKM I60200RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248160
6249655

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
57.500
57.500

External corner

External corner, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 180
Pure white 180

Type
LKM A60200FS
LKM A60200RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248098
6249590

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
114.000
114.000

T-piece

T-piece including cover for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 440
Pure white 440

Type
LKM T60200FS
LKM T60200RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248225
6249736

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
106.000
106.000

Flat angle

Flat angle, including cover, for changing the direction of LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 320
Pure white 320

Type
LKM F60200FS
LKM F60200RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248020
6249523

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
154.400
154.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 200 mm
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End piece

End piece for closing the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 200 63
Pure white 200 63

Type
LKM E60200FS
LKM E60200RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6248322
6249833

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.800
11.500

Edge protection ring

Edge protection ring for the open ends of LKM cable trunking.

PE Polyethylene

Grey 204 67.7
Type
KSR60200

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6249856

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 60 mm, trunking width 200 mm
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Trunking, type LKM 80080

Trunking cover and base with base perforation.
Equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base without any additional aids.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
LKM80080FS
LKM80080RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6247194
6248694

Pack.
m
12
8

Weight
kg/100 m
215.000
238.000

Joint connector

Joint connector to connect the bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the trunking
bases.

St Steel

75 65.6
Type
LKM SV80

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6247472

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.300

Internal corner

Internal corner for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 160
Pure white 160

Type
LKM I80080FS
LKM I80080RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248336
6248436

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
38.700
38.700

External corner

External corner, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 200
Pure white 200

Type
LKM A80080FS
LKM A80080RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248332
6248432

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
75.300
75.300

T-piece

T-piece, including cover, for changing the direction of the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 300
Pure white 300

Type
LKM T80080FS
LKM T80080RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248340
6248450

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
67.200
67.200

Flat angle

Flat angle, including cover, for changing the direction of LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 240
Pure white 240

Type
LKM F80080FS
LKM F80080RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6248328
6248428

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
80.000
80.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 80 mm, trunking width 80 mm
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End piece

End piece for closing the LKM trunking.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

— 80 80
Pure white 80 80

Type
LKM E80080FS
LKM E80080RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6248344
6248454

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.000
7.000

Edge protection ring

Edge protection ring for the open ends of LKM cable trunking.

PE Polyethylene

Grey 84 84
Type
KSR80080

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6249865

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 80 mm, trunking width 80 mm
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Partition

Partition to divide the LKM cable routing trunking, 60 mm trunking height, for different voltage le-
vels.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

2000 55
Type
LKM TWS55

Length
mm

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6249876

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
53.000

2000 75LKM TWS75 624988032 114.000

Cable bracket, trunking width 100

Cable bracket to fix cables in vertical routing.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

46 30 60 x 60
Type
LKM Z60

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm For trunking dimensions Item No.

6249906

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100

Cable bracket, trunking width 100

Cable bracket to fix cables in vertical routing.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

96 30 60 x 100 mm
Type
LKM Z100

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm For trunking dimensions Item No.

6249922

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.100

Cable bracket, trunking width 100

Cable bracket to fix cables in vertical routing.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

146 30 60 x 150 mm
Type
LKM Z150

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm For trunking dimensions Item No.

6249965

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.000

Cable bracket, trunking width 100

Cable bracket to fix cables in vertical routing.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

166 30 60 x 200 mm
Type
LKM Z200

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm For trunking dimensions Item No.

6249981

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.600

Duct clamp, trunking width 100

The duct clamp keeps the inserted cables in the trunking, thus simplifying installation on walls and
ceilings. The duct clamps are plugged onto the loop perforation and locked on the side wall. Suita-
ble for trunking width 100 mm.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

25 80 48.5
Type
LKM K80

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm

Dimen-
sion c
mm Item No.

6249884

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Metal cable routing trunking accessories
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Duct clamp, trunking width 150 and 200

The duct clamp keeps the inserted cables in the trunking, thus simplifying installation on walls and
ceilings. The duct clamps are plugged onto the loop perforation and locked on the side wall. Suita-
ble for trunking width 150 mm and 200 mm.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

25 140 48.5
Type
LKM K140

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm

Dimen-
sion c
mm Item No.

6249888

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Metal cable routing trunking accessories
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SKL skirting trunking systems

 

Trunking width 50 mm 100

 

Trunking width 70 mm 102

 

Floor trunking 104
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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SKL skirting trunking, type SKL 50 D

Trunking cover and base with base perforation and dyed elastic connection lips.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Beech 2000

Type
SKL-50DRW
SKL-50DBU

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6199103
6199109

Pack.
m
32
32

Weight
kg/100 m
44.700
44.700

Joint cover

Joint cover for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-SA50DRW
SKL-SA50DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199180
6199186

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.500
0.500

Internal corner cover

Internal corner for changing the direction of the SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-I50DRW
SKL-I50DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199122
6199128

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700
0.700

External corner cover

External corner for changing the direction of the SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-A50DRW
SKL-A50DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199133
6199139

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.200
1.200

End piece, left

End piece, left, for closing the SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-EL50DRW
SKL-EL50DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199150
6199156

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.500
0.500

End piece, right

End piece, right, for closing the SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-ER50DRW
SKL-ER50DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199163
6199169

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.500
0.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking width 50 mm
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Device support

Device support, universally equippable for all SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
SKL-R DRW

Colour
Item No.
6199402

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.400

Device support

Device support, universally equippable for all SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-Z DRW
SKL-Z DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199442
6199448

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.000
13.000

Device support

Device support with a pre-wired double socket for all SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-DS DRW
SKL-DS DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199421
6199427

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.000
19.000

Device support

Device support system for all SKL trunking, equippable with all Modul 45 devices.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-45 DRW
SKL-45 DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199461
6199467

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.000
10.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking width 50 mm
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SKL skirting trunking, type SKL 70 D

Trunking cover and base with base perforation and dyed elastic connection lips.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Beech 2000

Type
SKL-70DRW
SKL-70DBU

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6199202
6199208

Pack.
m
24
24

Weight
kg/100 m
57.700
57.700

Joint cover

Joint cover for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-SA70DRW
SKL-SA70DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199281
6199287

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.600
0.600

Internal corner cover

Internal corner for changing the direction of the SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-I70DRW
SKL-I70DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199223
6199229

Pack.
pcs
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.900
0.900

External corner cover

External corner for changing the direction of the SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-A70DRW
SKL-A70DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199232
6199238

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500

End piece, left

End piece, left, for closing the SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-EL70DRW
SKL-EL70DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199251
6199257

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.600
0.600

End piece, right

End piece, right, for closing the SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-ER70DRW
SKL-ER70DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199262
6199268

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.600
0.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking width 70 mm
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Device support

Device support, universally equippable for all SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
SKL-R DRW

Colour
Item No.
6199402

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.400

Device support

Device support, universally equippable for all SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-Z DRW
SKL-Z DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199442
6199448

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.000
13.000

Device support

Device support with a pre-wired double socket for all SKL trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-DS DRW
SKL-DS DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199421
6199427

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.000
19.000

Device support

Device support system for all SKL trunking, equippable with all Modul 45 devices.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Beech

Type
SKL-45 DRW
SKL-45 DBU

Colour
Item No.
6199461
6199467

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.000
10.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking width 70 mm
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Floor trunking, type 2650

Trunking cover and base with base perforation.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000
Type
2650

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6020801

Pack.
m
36

Weight
kg/100 m
43.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Floor trunking
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VK wiring trunking system

 

LK4 wiring trunking 108

 

LK4/N wiring trunking with wire retaining lug 115

 

LKV DIN wiring trunking 120

 

LKV/N DIN wiring trunking with wire retaining lug 126

 

Accessories 130
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LK4 15015

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 15x15
Type
LK4 15015

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178001

Pack.
m
72

Weight
kg/100 m
12.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 30015

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 15x30
Type
LK4 30015

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178003

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
18.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 20 2000
Type
LK4 D 15

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178480

Pack.
m
92

Weight
kg/100 m
8.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4 30025

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x30
Type
LK4 30025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178005

Pack.
m
48

Weight
kg/100 m
28.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 31 2000
Type
LK4 D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178482

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
10.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 40025

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x40
Type
LK4 40025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178010

Pack.
m
48

Weight
kg/100 m
36.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

LK4 wiring trunking
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Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 31 2000
Type
LK4 D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178482

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
10.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 40040

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 40x40
Type
LK4 40040

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178012

Pack.
m
36

Weight
kg/100 m
44.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 46.2 2000
Type
LK4 D 40

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178484

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4 40060

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 60x40
Type
LK4 40060

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178014

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
57.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 66.4 2000
Type
LK4 D 60

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178486

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
18.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 40080

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 80x40
Type
LK4 40080

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178016

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
71.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 87 2000
Type
LK4 D 80

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178488

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 40100

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 100x40
Type
LK4 40100

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178018

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
85.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 107.4 2000
Type
LK4 D 100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178490

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
35.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4 60015

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 15x60
Type
LK4 60015

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178026

Pack.
m
48

Weight
kg/100 m
32.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 20 2000
Type
LK4 D 15

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178480

Pack.
m
92

Weight
kg/100 m
8.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4 60025

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x60
Type
LK4 60025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178028

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
46.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 31 2000
Type
LK4 D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178482

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
10.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 60040

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 40x60
Type
LK4 60040

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178031

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
53.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 46.2 2000
Type
LK4 D 40

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178484

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4 60060

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 60x60
Type
LK4 60060

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178033

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
64.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 66.4 2000
Type
LK4 D 60

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178486

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
18.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 60080

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 80x60
Type
LK4 60080

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178035

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
82.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 87 2000
Type
LK4 D 80

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178488

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 60100

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 100x60
Type
LK4 60100

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178037

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
100.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 107.4 2000
Type
LK4 D 100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178490

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
35.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4 60120

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 120x60
Type
LK4 60120

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178039

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
117.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 127.8 2000
Type
LK4 D 120

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178492

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
45.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4 80025

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x80
Type
LK4 80025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178050

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
61.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 31 2000
Type
LK4 D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178482

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
10.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 80040

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 40x80
Type
LK4 80040

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178052

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
64.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 46.2 2000
Type
LK4 D 40

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178484

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4 80060

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 60x80
Type
LK4 80060

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178054

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
76.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 66.4 2000
Type
LK4 D 60

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178486

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
18.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 80080

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 80x80
Type
LK4 80080

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178056

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
95.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 87 2000
Type
LK4 D 80

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178488

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4 80100

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size
corresponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 100x80
Type
LK4 80100

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178059

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
111.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 107.4 2000
Type
LK4 D 100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178490

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
35.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4 80120

Wiring duct including cover and base perforation. The nominal dimension of the system size corre-
sponds to the internal dimension of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 120x80
Type
LK4 80120

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178061

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
128.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 127.8 2000
Type
LK4 D 120

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178492

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
45.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60015

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 15x60
Type
LK4 N 60015

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178201

Pack.
m
48

Weight
kg/100 m
41.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 20 2000
Type
LK4 D 15

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178480

Pack.
m
92

Weight
kg/100 m
8.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60025

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x60
Type
LK4 N 60025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178203

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
48.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 31 2000
Type
LK4 D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178482

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
10.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60040

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 40x60
Type
LK4 N 60040

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178205

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
56.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 46.2 2000
Type
LK4 D 40

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178484

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60060

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 60x60
Type
LK4 N 60060

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178207

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
68.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 66.4 2000
Type
LK4 D 60

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178486

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
18.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60080

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 80x60
Type
LK4 N 60080

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178209

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
87.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 87 2000
Type
LK4 D 80

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178488

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60100

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 100x60
Type
LK4 N 60100

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178211

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
105.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 107.4 2000
Type
LK4 D 100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178490

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
35.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60120

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 120x60
Type
LK4 N 60120

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178213

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
120.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 127.8 2000
Type
LK4 D 120

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178492

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
45.500

Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80025

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x80
Type
LK4 N 80025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178225

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
65.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 31 2000
Type
LK4 D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178482

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
10.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80040

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 40x80
Type
LK4 N 80040

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178227

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
73.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 46.2 2000
Type
LK4 D 40

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178484

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80060

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 60x80
Type
LK4 N 80060

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178229

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
82.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 66.4 2000
Type
LK4 D 60

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178486

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
18.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80080

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 80x80
Type
LK4 N 80080

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178231

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
101.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 87 2000
Type
LK4 D 80

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178488

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000

Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80100

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 100x80
Type
LK4 N 80100

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178233

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
116.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 107.4 2000
Type
LK4 D 100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178490

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
35.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80120

Wiring trunking including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side slots stops the cables
from falling out. The nominal dimension of the system size corresponds to the internal dimension
of the trunking. Special lengths on request.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 120x80
Type
LK4 N 80120

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178236

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
133.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 127.8 2000
Type
LK4 D 120

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178492

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
45.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LKV 25025

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x25
Type
LKV 25025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178302

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
24.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 25 2000
Type
LKV D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178504

Pack.
m
36

Weight
kg/100 m
9.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV 37025

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x37,5
Type
LKV 37025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178305

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
31.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 25 2000
Type
LKV D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178504

Pack.
m
36

Weight
kg/100 m
9.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV 37037

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 37,5 x 37,5
Type
LKV 37037

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178307

Pack.
m
60

Weight
kg/100 m
40.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 37.5 2000
Type
LKV D 37

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178506

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
15.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LKV 50025

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x50
Type
LKV 50025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178310

Pack.
m
60

Weight
kg/100 m
35.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 25 2000
Type
LKV D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178504

Pack.
m
36

Weight
kg/100 m
9.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV 50037

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 37,5 x 50
Type
LKV 50037

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178312

Pack.
m
48

Weight
kg/100 m
44.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 37.5 2000
Type
LKV D 37

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178506

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
15.000

Wiring trunking, type LKV 50050

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 50x50
Type
LKV 50050

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178314

Pack.
m
36

Weight
kg/100 m
50.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 50 2000
Type
LKV D 50

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178508

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
17.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LKV 50075

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 75x50
Type
LKV 50075

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178316

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
66.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 75 2000
Type
LKV D 75

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178510

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
23.000

Wiring trunking, type LKV 75025

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x75
Type
LKV 75025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178320

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
48.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 25 2000
Type
LKV D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178504

Pack.
m
36

Weight
kg/100 m
9.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV 75037

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 37,5 x 75
Type
LKV 75037

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178322

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
58.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 37.5 2000
Type
LKV D 37

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178506

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
15.000

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LKV 75050

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 50x75
Type
LKV 75050

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178324

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
67.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 50 2000
Type
LKV D 50

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178508

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
17.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV 75075

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 75x75
Type
LKV 75075

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178326

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
80.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 75 2000
Type
LKV D 75

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178510

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
23.000

Wiring trunking, type LKV 75100

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 100x75
Type
LKV 75100

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178328

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
105.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 100 2000
Type
LKV D 100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178512

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
34.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LKV 75125

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 125 x 75
Type
LKV 75125

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178330

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
128.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 125 2000
Type
LKV D 125

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178514

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
47.000

Wiring trunking, type LKV 10037

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 37,5x100
Type
LKV 10037

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178334

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
67.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 37.5 2000
Type
LKV D 37

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178506

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
15.000

Wiring trunking, type LKV 10050

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 50x100
Type
LKV 10050

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178336

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
77.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 50 2000
Type
LKV D 50

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178508

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
17.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

LKV DIN wiring trunking

124

V
K

 w
iri

ng
 d

uc
t



Wiring trunking, type LKV 10075

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 75x100
Type
LKV 10075

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178338

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
96.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 75 2000
Type
LKV D 75

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178510

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
23.000

Wiring duct, type LKV 100100

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation. Special lengths on re-
quest.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 100x100
Type
LKV 100100

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178341

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
116.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 100 2000
Type
LKV D 100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178512

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
34.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75025

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side
slots stops the cables from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 25x75
Type
LKV N 75025

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178420

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
49.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 25 2000
Type
LKV D 25

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178504

Pack.
m
36

Weight
kg/100 m
9.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75037

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side
slots stops the cables from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 37,5x75
Type
LKV N 75037

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178422

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
60.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 37.5 2000
Type
LKV D 37

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178506

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
15.000

Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75050

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side
slots stops the cables from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 50x75
Type
LKV N 75050

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178424

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
72.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 50 2000
Type
LKV D 50

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178508

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
17.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75075

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side
slots stops the cables from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 75x75
Type
LKV N 75075

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178426

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
84.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 75 2000
Type
LKV D 75

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178510

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
23.000

Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75100

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side
slots stops the cables from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 100x75
Type
LKV N 75100

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178428

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
112.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 100 2000
Type
LKV D 100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178512

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
34.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75125

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side
slots stops the cables from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 125x75
Type
LKV N 75125

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178430

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
138.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 125 2000
Type
LKV D 125

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178514

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
47.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring trunking, type LKV N 10037

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side
slots stops the cables from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 37,5x100
Type
LKV N 10037

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178435

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
73.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 37.5 2000
Type
LKV D 37

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178506

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
15.000

Wiring trunking, type LKV N 10050

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side
slots stops the cables from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 50x100
Type
LKV N 10050

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178437

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
83.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 50 2000
Type
LKV D 50

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178508

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
17.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV N 10075

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side
slots stops the cables from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 75x100
Type
LKV N 10075

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178439

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
102.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 75 2000
Type
LKV D 75

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178510

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
23.000

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Wiring duct, type LKV N 100100

Wiring trunking to DIN EN 50085-2-3 including cover and base perforation, tapering in the side
slots stops the cables from falling out.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 2000 100x100
Type
LKV N 100100

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178441

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
122.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Stone grey 100 2000
Type
LKV D 100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178512

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
34.500
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Wire retainer for type LK4 and LK4/N

Wire retainer for wiring trunking, type LK4 and LK4/N. The wire retainer prevents already inserted
cables from falling out. These predetermined breaking points allow the length to be reduced for va-
rious trunking widths to 38, 28 and 23 mm.

PS Polystyrene

Stone grey 56 25
Type
LK4 H

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6178092

Pack.
pcs
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.348

Wire retainer for type LKV and LKV/N

Wire retainer for wiring trunking, type LKV and LKV/N. The wire retainer prevents already inserted
cables from falling out. These predetermined breaking points allow the length to be reduced for va-
rious trunking widths to 38, 28 and 23 mm.

PS Polystyrene

Stone grey 56 25
Type
LKV H

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6178349

Pack.
pcs
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.343

Plastic rivet tool

Riveting tool for installing body-bound rivets 4.5 mm.

POM Polyacetal (polyoxymethylene, polyformaldehyde)

Ø 4,5mm Black
Type
KNW1

Dimension Colour
Item No.
6178527

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.300

Plastic rivet tool

Riveting tool for mounting spreading rivets 6 mm.

POM Polyacetal (polyoxymethylene, polyformaldehyde)

Ø 6mm Black
Type
KNW2

Dimension Colour
Item No.
6178529

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.400

Spreading rivet, KSN 1

The riveting tool KNW1 should be used for rapid mounting and for the optimum function.

PP Polypropylene

Light grey
Type
KSN1

Colour
Item No.
6178520

Pack.
pcs
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.026

Body-bound rivet, KSN 22

 2
,5

0 
 1

3,
50

 
 1

5,
20

 

 6,30 

The riveting tool KNW2 should be used for rapid mounting and for the optimum function. Dimensi-
on of the drill hole: 6.5 mm.

PA Polyamide

Light grey
Type
KSN22

Colour
Item No.
6178525

Pack.
pcs
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.070
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Release pliers

To notch the bars down to the trunking base.

St Steel

Type
AKZ

Item No.
6178535

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
30.857

Spacer

Stackable spacer for height compensation between the different component heights.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Grey 12 —
Grey 20 —

Type
AH1
AH2

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm Item No.

6178540
6178542

Pack.
pcs
100
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.354
0.577

Washer

3

23

22

5
R3

Washer as compensation for different heights.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Grey 3 —
Type
ULS

Colour

Dimen-
sion
h
mm Item No.

6178548

Pack.
pcs
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.170

Support rail

G rail G32 to DIN EN 60715 (previously DIN EN 50035).

St Steel

GTP Electrogalvanised, transparently passivated

Unperforated 1.5 2000 20
Type
2064 GTP 2M

Version

Material
thickness
mm

Length
mm

Bundle
m Item No.

1115057

Weight
kg/100 m
70.000

Support rail

G rail G32 to DIN EN 60715 (previously DIN EN 50035).

St Steel

GTP Electrogalvanised, transparently passivated

Perforated 1.5 2000 20
Type
2064 GTPL 2M

Version

Material
thickness
mm

Length
mm

Bundle
m Item No.

1115065

Weight
kg/100 m
69.000

Hat profile rail, unperforated

Hat profile rail 35 x 7.5 mm to DIN EN 60715 (formerly DIN EN 50022).

St Steel

GTP Electrogalvanised, transparently passivated

Unperforated 1 2000 50
Type
2069 2M GTP

Version

Material
thickness
mm

Length
mm

Bundle
m Item No.

1115650

Weight
kg/100 m
36.040
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Hat profile rail, perforated

Hat profile rail 35 x 7.5 mm to DIN EN 60715 (formerly DIN EN 50022).

St Steel

GTP Electrogalvanised, transparently passivated

Perforated 1 2000 50
Type
2069 2M GTPL

Version

Material
thickness
mm

Length
mm

Bundle
m Item No.

1115669

Weight
kg/100 m
33.280

Identification plate, intrinsically safe circuits

Sticker as an identification plate to attach onto wiring trunking in switching cabinets with self-pro-
tected power circuits.

99x25mm Light blue
Type
VK ISCS 5012

Dimension
mm Colour Item No.

6178643

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.100
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VKH wiring trunking, halogen-free

 

LKVH DIN wiring trunking, halogen-free 136

 

Accessories, VK wiring trunking, halogen-free 139
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Wiring trunking, type LKV H 50037

Halogen-free wiring trunking including cover and base perforation to DIN EN 50085-2-3.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 2000 37,5 x 50
Type
LKVH 50037

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178582

Pack.
m
48

Weight
kg/100 m
32.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 37.5 2000
Type
LKVH D 37

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178670

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
8.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV H 50050

Halogen-free wiring trunking including cover and base perforation to DIN EN 50085-2-3.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 2000 50x50
Type
LKVH 50050

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178585

Pack.
m
36

Weight
kg/100 m
37.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 50 2000
Type
LKVH D 50

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178674

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
11.000

Wiring trunking, type LKV H 50075

Halogen-free wiring trunking including cover and base perforation to DIN EN 50085-2-3.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 2000 75x50
Type
LKVH 50075

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178588

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
52.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 75 2000
Type
LKVH D 75

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178678

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
18.000
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Wiring trunking, type LKV H 75037

Halogen-free wiring trunking including cover and base perforation to DIN EN 50085-2-3.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 2000 37,5 x 75
Type
LKVH N 75037

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178552

Pack.
m
32

Weight
kg/100 m
44.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 37.5 2000
Type
LKVH D 37

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178670

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
8.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV H 75050

Halogen-free wiring trunking including cover and base perforation to DIN EN 50085-2-3.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 2000 50x75
Type
LKVH N 75050

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178556

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
51.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 50 2000
Type
LKVH D 50

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178674

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
11.000

Wiring trunking, type LKV H 75075

Halogen-free wiring trunking including cover and base perforation to DIN EN 50085-2-3.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 2000 75x75
Type
LKVH N 75075

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178559

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
64.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 75 2000
Type
LKVH D 75

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178678

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
18.000
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Wiring trunking, type LKV H 75100

Halogen-free wiring trunking including cover and base perforation to DIN EN 50085-2-3.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 2000 100x75
Type
LKVH N 75100

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178563

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
84.000

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 100 2000
Type
LKVH D 100

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178682

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500

Wiring trunking, type LKV H 75125

Halogen-free wiring trunking including cover and base perforation to DIN EN 50085-2-3.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 2000 125x75
Type
LKVH N 75125

Colour
Length
mm

Dimension
W x H
mm Item No.

6178566

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
98.500

Cover

Trunking cover for replacement requirements.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Light grey 125 2000
Type
LKVH D 125

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Length
mm Item No.

6178686

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
34.500
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Wire retainer for type LKV/H

Wire retainer for halogen-free wiring trunking, type LKV/H. The wire retainer prevents already in-
serted cables from falling out. These predetermined breaking points allow the length to be reduced
for various trunking widths to 38, 28 and 23 mm.

PS Polystyrene

Light grey 56 25
Type
LKV H H

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6178650

Pack.
pcs
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.349

Plastic rivet tool

Riveting tool for installing body-bound rivets 4.5 mm.

POM Polyacetal (polyoxymethylene, polyformaldehyde)

Ø 4,5mm Black
Type
KNW1

Dimension Colour
Item No.
6178527

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.300

Plastic rivet tool

Riveting tool for mounting spreading rivets 6 mm.

POM Polyacetal (polyoxymethylene, polyformaldehyde)

Ø 6mm Black
Type
KNW2

Dimension Colour
Item No.
6178529

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.400

Spreading rivet, KSN 1

The riveting tool KNW1 should be used for rapid mounting and for the optimum function.

PP Polypropylene

Light grey
Type
KSN1

Colour
Item No.
6178520

Pack.
pcs
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.026

Body-bound rivet, KSN 22

 2
,5

0 
 1

3,
50

 
 1

5,
20

 

 6,30 

The riveting tool KNW2 should be used for rapid mounting and for the optimum function. Dimensi-
on of the drill hole: 6.5 mm.

PA Polyamide

Light grey
Type
KSN22

Colour
Item No.
6178525

Pack.
pcs
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.070

Release pliers

To notch the bars down to the trunking base.

St Steel

Type
AKZ

Item No.
6178535

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
30.857
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Support rail

G rail G32 to DIN EN 60715 (previously DIN EN 50035).

St Steel

GTP Electrogalvanised, transparently passivated

Unperforated 1.5 2000 20
Type
2064 GTP 2M

Version

Material
thickness
mm

Length
mm

Bundle
m Item No.

1115057

Weight
kg/100 m
70.000

Support rail

G rail G32 to DIN EN 60715 (previously DIN EN 50035).

St Steel

GTP Electrogalvanised, transparently passivated

Perforated 1.5 2000 20
Type
2064 GTPL 2M

Version

Material
thickness
mm

Length
mm

Bundle
m Item No.

1115065

Weight
kg/100 m
69.000

Hat profile rail, unperforated

Hat profile rail 35 x 7.5 mm to DIN EN 60715 (formerly DIN EN 50022).

St Steel

GTP Electrogalvanised, transparently passivated

Unperforated 1 2000 50
Type
2069 2M GTP

Version

Material
thickness
mm

Length
mm

Bundle
m Item No.

1115650

Weight
kg/100 m
36.040

Hat profile rail, perforated

Hat profile rail 35 x 7.5 mm to DIN EN 60715 (formerly DIN EN 50022).

St Steel

GTP Electrogalvanised, transparently passivated

Perforated 1 2000 50
Type
2069 2M GTPL

Version

Material
thickness
mm

Length
mm

Bundle
m Item No.

1115669

Weight
kg/100 m
33.280
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Rapid 45-2 plastic device installation trunking systems

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 100 mm

144

 

Device installation trunking, 2-compartment,
trunking width 130 mm

147

 

Device installation trunking, 2-compartment,
trunking width 165 mm

150
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Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, type GK-53100

Trunking base and cover with base perforation for direct wall mounting.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
GK-53100RW
GK-53100LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6113000
6113002

Pack.
m
12
12

Weight
kg/100 m
130.300
130.300

Trunking connector and joint cover

Joint cover for the bases of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and provi-
de a perfect connection of the trunking segments. The joint covers are attached. Suitable for trun-
king width 100 mm and 165 mm.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-KS45-1RW
GK-KS45-1LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113020
6113022

Pack.
pcs
6
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.861
0.861

Flat angle

Flat angle for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-FS53100RW
GK-FS53100LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113080
6113082

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
34.600
34.600

Flat angle cover

Flat angle as hood fitting for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-FH53100RW
GK-FH53100LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113090
6113092

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.911
10.911

Internal corner

90° internal corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-IS53100RW
GK-IS53100LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113060
6113062

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
34.200
34.200

Internal corner cover

Internal corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-IH53100RW
GK-IH53100LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113070
6113072

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.856
12.856
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 100 mm
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External corner

90° fixed external corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-AS53100RW
GK-AS53100LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113040
6113042

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
40.400
40.400

External corner cover

External corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking. The fittings
can be adjusted between 80‒110°.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-AH53100RW
GK-AH53100LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113050
6113052

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.153
7.153

T piece adapter

T-piece to create a 90° -junction of the system size 53100 on the system size 53100th

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-TR53100RW
GK-TR53100LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113100
6113102

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.405
3.405

T piece adapter on auf WDK 40060

T-piece adapter to create a 90° junction from the system size Rapid 45-2 53100 and 53165 on a
cable trunking WDK40060.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-TA WDK 1RW
GK-TA WDK 1LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113310
6113312

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.002
2.940

End piece

End piece for lateral closing the device installation trunking, Rapid 45-2 GK and GA 53100.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-E53100RW
GK-E53100LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113110
6113112

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.493
2.493

Cover

Trunking cover for closing the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
GK-OT45RW
GK-OT45LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6113010
6113012

Pack.
m
24
24

Weight
kg/100 m
20.550
20.550
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 100 mm
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Joint cover

Joint cover for the covers of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and pro-
vide a tidy connection to installed Modul 45 devices.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-OTSA45RW
GK-OTSA45LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113030
6113032

Pack.
pcs
6
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.624
0.624

Partition

Partition for mounting in Rapid 45-2 GK and GA device installation trunking for installing cables of
different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

2000
Type
GK-TW53

Length
mm Item No.

6113290

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
28.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 100 mm
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Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, Type GK-53130

Trunking base and cover with base perforation for direct wall mounting.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
GK-53130RW
GK-53130LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6113200
6113202

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
174.000
174.000

Trunking connector and joint cover

Joint cover for the bases of the Rapid 45 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and provide
a perfect connection of the trunking segments. The joint covers are attached. Suitable for trunking
width 130 mm.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-KS45-2RW
GK-KS45-2LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113210
6113212

Pack.
pcs
6
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.707
0.707

Flat angle

Flat angle for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-FS53130RW
GK-FS53130LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113260
6113262

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
60.200
60.200

Flat angle cover

Flat angle as hood fitting for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-FH53130RW
GK-FH53130LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113270
6113272

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.754
14.754

Internal corner

90° internal corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-IS53130RW
GK-IS53130LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113240
6113242

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
44.400
44.400

Internal corner cover

Internal corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-IH53130RW
GK-IH53130LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113250
6113252

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.730
14.730
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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External corner

External corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-AS53130RW
GK-AS53130LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113220
6113222

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
56.200
56.200

External corner cover

External corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking. The fittings
can be adjusted between 80‒110°.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-AH53130RW
GK-AH53130LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113230
6113232

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.440
8.440

T piece adapter

T-piece adapter to create a 90° -junction of the system size 53130 on the system size 53130.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-TR53130RW
GK-TR53130LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113300
6113302

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.514
3.514

T piece adapter on auf WDK 40060

T-piece adapter to create a 90° junction from the system size Rapid 45-2 53130 to a cable trun-
king WDK40060.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-TA WDK 2RW
GK-TA WDK 2LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113320
6113322

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.717
2.670

End piece

End piece for side closing of the Rapid 45-2 GK and GA 53130 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-E53130RW
GK-E53130LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113280
6113282

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.972
2.972

Cover

Trunking cover for closing the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
GK-OT45RW
GK-OT45LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6113010
6113012

Pack.
m
24
24

Weight
kg/100 m
20.550
20.550
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Joint cover

Joint cover for the covers of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and pro-
vide a tidy connection to installed Modul 45 devices.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-OTSA45RW
GK-OTSA45LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113030
6113032

Pack.
pcs
6
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.624
0.624

Partition

Partition for mounting in Rapid 45-2 GK and GA device installation trunking for installing cables of
different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

2000
Type
GK-TW53

Length
mm Item No.

6113290

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
28.700

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, Type GK-53165

Trunking base and cover with base perforation for direct wall mounting.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
GK-53165RW
GK-53165LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6113400
6113402

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
216.250
216.250

Trunking connector and joint cover

Joint cover for the bases of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and provi-
de a perfect connection of the trunking segments. The joint covers are attached. Suitable for trun-
king width 100 mm and 165 mm.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-KS45-1RW
GK-KS45-1LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113020
6113022

Pack.
pcs
6
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.861
0.861

Flat angle

Flat angle for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-FS53165RW
GK-FS53165LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113450
6113452

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
64.500
64.500

Flat angle cover

Flat angle as hood fitting for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-FH53165RW
GK-FH53165LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113460
6113462

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.300
16.300

Internal corner

90° internal corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-IS53165RW
GK-IS53165LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113430
6113432

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
54.500
54.500

Internal corner cover

Internal corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-IH53165RW
GK-IH53165LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113440
6113442

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
15.634
15.634
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 165 mm
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External corner

External corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-AS53165RW
GK-AS53165LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113410
6113412

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
66.800
66.800

External corner cover

External corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking. The fittings
can be adjusted between 80‒110°.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-AH53165RW
GK-AH53165LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113420
6113422

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.230
9.230

T-piece adapter

T-piece adapter to create a 90° -juction of the system size 53165 on the system size 53165.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-TR53165RW
GK-TR53165LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113480
6113482

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.545
4.515

T piece adapter on auf WDK 40060

T-piece adapter to create a 90° junction from the system size Rapid 45-2 53100 and 53165 on a
cable trunking WDK40060.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-TA WDK 1RW
GK-TA WDK 1LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113310
6113312

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.002
2.940

End piece

End piece for side closing of the Rapid 45-2 GK and GA 53165 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-E53165RW
GK-E53165LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113470
6113472

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.561
3.561

Cover

Trunking cover for closing the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
GK-OT45RW
GK-OT45LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6113010
6113012

Pack.
m
24
24

Weight
kg/100 m
20.550
20.550
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 165 mm
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Joint cover

Joint cover for the covers of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and pro-
vide a tidy connection to installed Modul 45 devices.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Light grey

Type
GK-OTSA45RW
GK-OTSA45LGR

Colour
Item No.
6113030
6113032

Pack.
pcs
6
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.624
0.624

Partition

Partition for mounting in Rapid 45-2 GK and GA device installation trunking for installing cables of
different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

2000
Type
GK-TW53

Length
mm Item No.

6113290

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
28.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 165 mm
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Rapid 45 device installation trunking, type GEK-K 53160-3

Trunking base and cover with base perforation for direct wall mounting.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GEK-K53160-3

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6116073

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
210.000

Trunking connector and joint cover

Joint cover for smooth connection of trunking segments.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GEK-KS45-3

Colour
Item No.
6116163

Pack.
pcs
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.324

Joint cover

Joint cover for the covers of the Rapid 45 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and provide
tidy connection to installed Modul 45 devices.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white —
Type
GEK-KSOT45

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6116152

Pack.
pcs
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.284

Flat angle

Flat angle for direction change of Rapid 45 device installation trunking, GEK-K53160-3.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GEK-KF53160-3

Colour
Item No.
6116493

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
64.000

Internal corner cover

Internal corner as hood fitting for direction change of three-compartment Rapid 45 device installati-
on trunking. The fittings can be variably adjusted between 80 and 103°.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GEK-KI53160-3

Colour
Item No.
6116201

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.800

Internal corner

Rigid 90° internal corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 45 three-compartment device in-
stallation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GEK-KIS53160-3

Colour
Item No.
6116203

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
48.100
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking depth 53 mm, trunking height 160 mm, 3-compartment
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External corner cover

External corner as hood fitting for direction change of three-compartment Rapid 45 device installa-
tion trunking. The fittings can be adjusted variably between 70–130°.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GEK-KA53160-3

Colour
Item No.
6116261

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
22.000

External corner

Rigid 90° external corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 45 three-compartment device in-
stallation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GEK-KAS53160-3

Colour
Item No.
6116263

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
64.000

T piece

Prefabricated T piece for vertical branch of the Rapid 45 device installation trunking, three-com-
partment.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GEK-KT53160-3

Colour
Item No.
6116193

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
72.000

End piece

End piece for closing the device installation trunking Rapid 45 GEK-K53160-3.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GEK-KE53160-3

Colour
Item No.
6116403

Pack.
pcs
8

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.687

Cover

Trunking cover for closing the Rapid 45 device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GEK-KOT45

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6116108

Pack.
m
24

Weight
kg/100 m
18.600

Cover clip

Cover clip for better and easier cable routing in the Rapid 45 device installation trunking.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

—
Type
OK-K 45

Colour
Item No.
6116116

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.490
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking depth 53 mm, trunking height 160 mm, 3-compartment
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Partition

Partition to divide the WDK trunking, with 40 mm trunking height, and various ISS service poles for
the installation of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Type
2371 40

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6023096

Pack.
m
60

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking depth 53 mm, trunking height 160 mm, 3-compartment
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Rapid 45-2 aluminium device installation trunking systems

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 100 mm

158

 

Device installation trunking, 2-compartment,
trunking width 130 mm

161

 

Device installation trunking, 2-compartment,
trunking width 165 mm

164
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, Type GA-53100

Aluminium complete device installation trunking, consisting of a base and cover. The base has no
floor perforation.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
GA-53100EL
GA-53100RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6112403
6112400

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
223.800
223.800

Trunking connector and joint cover

Joint cover for the bases of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and provi-
de a perfect connection of the trunking segments. The joint covers are attached. Suitable for trun-
king width 100 mm and 165 mm.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-KS45-1AL
GK-KS45-1RW

Colour
Item No.
6113024
6113020

Pack.
pcs
1
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.580
0.861

Flat angle

90° aluminium flat angle for direction change of Rapid 45-2 GA... device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-FS53100EL
GA-FS53100RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6112443
6112440

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
69.200
69.200

Flat angle cover

Flat angle as hood fitting for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-FH53100AL
GK-FH53100RW

Colour
Item No.
6113094
6113090

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.800
10.911

Internal corner

Corner 90° aluminium for changing the direction of device installation trunking Rapid 45-2 GA...

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-IS53100EL
GA-IS53100RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6112433
6112430

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
69.200
69.200

Internal corner cover

Internal corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-IH53100AL
GK-IH53100RW

Colour
Item No.
6113074
6113070

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.000
12.856
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 100 mm
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External corner

Outside corner 90° aluminium for changing the direction of device installation trunking Rapid 45-2
GA...

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-AS53100EL
GA-AS53100RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6112423
6112420

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
84.100
84.100

External corner cover

External corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking. The fittings
can be adjusted between 80‒110°.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-AH53100AL
GK-AH53100RW

Colour
Item No.
6113054
6113050

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.900
7.153

T piece adapter

T-piece to create a 90° -junction of the system size 53100 on the system size 53100th

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-TR53100AL
GK-TR53100RW

Colour
Item No.
6113104
6113100

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.405
3.405

T piece adapter on auf WDK 40060

T-piece adapter to create a 90° junction from the system size Rapid 45-2 53100 and 53165 on a
cable trunking WDK40060.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-TA WDK 1AL
GK-TA WDK 1RW

Colour
Item No.
6113314
6113310

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.002
3.002

End piece

End piece for lateral closing the device installation trunking, Rapid 45-2 GK and GA 53100.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-E53100AL
GK-E53100RW

Colour
Item No.
6113114
6113110

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.200
2.493

Cover

Cover for closing the device installation trunking of the series Rapid 45-2 GA .... The 2-piece shell
is made of a PVC-base profile and an aluminium screening profile.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 2000
Pure white — 2000

Type
GA-OT45EL
GA-OT45RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6112413
6112410

Pack.
m
20
20

Weight
kg/100 m
47.450
47.450
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 100 mm
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Joint cover

Joint cover for the covers of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and pro-
vide a tidy connection to installed Modul 45 devices.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-OTSA45AL
GK-OTSA45RW

Colour
Item No.
6113034
6113030

Pack.
pcs
1
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.550
0.624

Partition

Partition for mounting in Rapid 45-2 GK and GA device installation trunking for installing cables of
different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

2000
Type
GK-TW53

Length
mm Item No.

6113290

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
28.700

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 100 mm
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Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, Type GA-53130

Aluminium complete device installation trunking, consisting of a base and cover. The base has no
floor perforation.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 2000
Pure white — 2000

Type
GA-53130EL
GA-53130RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6112503
6112500

Pack.
m
6
6

Weight
kg/100 m
326.500
326.500

Trunking connector and joint cover

Joint cover for the bases of the Rapid 45 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and provide
a perfect connection of the trunking segments. The joint covers are attached. Suitable for trunking
width 130 mm.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-KS45-2AL
GK-KS45-1RW

Colour
Item No.
6113214
6113020

Pack.
pcs
1
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.450
0.861

Flat angle

90° aluminium flat angle for direction change of Rapid 45-2 GA... device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-FS53130EL
GA-FS53130RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6112533
6112530

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
119.900
119.900

Flat angle cover

Flat angle as hood fitting for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-FH53130AL
GK-FH53130RW

Colour
Item No.
6113274
6113270

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.700
14.754

Internal corner

Corner 90° aluminium for changing the direction of device installation trunking Rapid 45-2 GA...

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-IS53130EL
GA-IS53130RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6112523
6112520

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
89.200
89.200

Internal corner cover

Internal corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-IH53130AL
GK-IH53130RW

Colour
Item No.
6113254
6113250

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.170
14.730
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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External corner

Outside corner 90° aluminium for changing the direction of device installation trunking Rapid 45-2
GA...

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
GA-AS53130EL
GA-AS53130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6112513
6112510

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
117.700
117.700

External corner cover

External corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking. The fittings
can be adjusted between 80‒110°.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-AH53130AL
GK-AH53130RW

Colour
Item No.
6113234
6113230

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.000
8.440

T piece adapter

T-piece adapter to create a 90° -junction of the system size 53130 on the system size 53130.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-TR53130AL
GK-TR53130RW

Colour
Item No.
6113304
6113300

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.514
3.514

T piece adapter on auf WDK 40060

T-piece adapter to create a 90° junction from the system size Rapid 45-2 53130 to a cable trun-
king WDK40060.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-TA WDK 2AL
GK-TA WDK 2RW

Colour
Item No.
6113324
6113320

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.200
2.717

End piece

End piece for side closing of the Rapid 45-2 GK and GA 53130 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-E53130AL
GK-E53130RW

Colour
Item No.
6113284
6113280

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.700
2.972

Cover

Cover for closing the device installation trunking of the series Rapid 45-2 GA .... The 2-piece shell
is made of a PVC-base profile and an aluminium screening profile.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 2000
Pure white — 2000

Type
GA-OT45EL
GA-OT45RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6112413
6112410

Pack.
m
20
20

Weight
kg/100 m
47.450
47.450
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Joint cover

Joint cover for the covers of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and pro-
vide a tidy connection to installed Modul 45 devices.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-OTSA45AL
GK-OTSA45RW

Colour
Item No.
6113034
6113030

Pack.
pcs
1
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.550
0.624

Partition

Partition for mounting in Rapid 45-2 GK and GA device installation trunking for installing cables of
different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

2000
Type
GK-TW53

Length
mm Item No.

6113290

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
28.700

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, Type GA-53165

Aluminium complete device installation trunking, consisting of a base and cover. The base has no
floor perforation.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 2000
Pure white — 2000

Type
GA-53165EL
GA-53165RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6112603
6112600

Pack.
m
6
6

Weight
kg/100 m
370.750
370.750

Trunking connector and joint cover

Joint cover for the bases of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and provi-
de a perfect connection of the trunking segments. The joint covers are attached. Suitable for trun-
king width 100 mm and 165 mm.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-KS45-1AL
GK-KS45-1RW

Colour
Item No.
6113024
6113020

Pack.
pcs
1
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.580
0.861

Flat angle

90° aluminium flat angle for direction change of Rapid 45-2 GA... device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-FS53165EL
GA-FS53165RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6112633
6112630

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
121.900
121.900

Flat angle cover

Flat angle as hood fitting for changing the direction of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-FH53165AL
GK-FH53165RW

Colour
Item No.
6113464
6113460

Pack.
pcs
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.300
16.300

Internal corner

Corner 90° aluminium for changing the direction of device installation trunking Rapid 45-2 GA...

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-IS53165EL
GA-IS53165RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6112623
6112620

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
100.100
100.100

Internal corner cover

Internal corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-IH53165AL
GK-IH53165RW

Colour
Item No.
6113444
6113440

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.660
15.634
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 165 mm
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External corner

Outside corner 90° aluminium for changing the direction of device installation trunking Rapid 45-2
GA...

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-AS53165EL
GA-AS53165RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6112613
6112610

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
114.200
114.200

External corner cover

External corner for changing the direction of Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking. The fittings
can be adjusted between 80‒110°.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-AH53165AL
GK-AH53165RW

Colour
Item No.
6113424
6113420

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.230
9.230

T-piece adapter

T-piece adapter to create a 90° -juction of the system size 53165 on the system size 53165.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-TR53165AL
GK-TR53165RW

Colour
Item No.
6113484
6113480

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.040
4.545

T piece adapter on auf WDK 40060

T-piece adapter to create a 90° junction from the system size Rapid 45-2 53100 and 53165 on a
cable trunking WDK40060.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-TA WDK 1AL
GK-TA WDK 1RW

Colour
Item No.
6113314
6113310

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.002
3.002

End piece

End piece for side closing of the Rapid 45-2 GK and GA 53165 device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-E53165AL
GK-E53165RW

Colour
Item No.
6113474
6113470

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.240
3.561

Cover

Cover for closing the device installation trunking of the series Rapid 45-2 GA .... The 2-piece shell
is made of a PVC-base profile and an aluminium screening profile.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 2000
Pure white — 2000

Type
GA-OT45EL
GA-OT45RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6112413
6112410

Pack.
m
20
20

Weight
kg/100 m
47.450
47.450
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 165 mm
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Joint cover

Joint cover for the covers of the Rapid 45-2 device installation trunking to hide cut edges and pro-
vide a tidy connection to installed Modul 45 devices.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-OTSA45AL
GK-OTSA45RW

Colour
Item No.
6113034
6113030

Pack.
pcs
1
6

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.550
0.624

Partition

Partition for mounting in Rapid 45-2 GK and GA device installation trunking for installing cables of
different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

2000
Type
GK-TW53

Length
mm Item No.

6113290

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
28.700

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 53 mm, trunking width 165 mm
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Rapid 80 plastic device installation trunking systems

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 110 mm

170

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 130 mm

174

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 170 mm

178
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Device installation trunking, type GK70110

GK device installation trunking, made of lead-free PVC, suitable for installing directly on the wall or
on wall panels. Fastening takes place using the perforation in the trunking. The GK device installa-
tion trunking possesses a C profile on the floor to accept a plastic partition. All the switch program-
mes with a support ring and support clamp design as well as Modul 45 installation devices can be
installed in the accessory mounting boxes of series 71GD.... The system opening is 76.5 mm. On
each trunking length, a coupling pair is pre-assembled on one side. The cover must be ordered
separately.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
GK-70110RW
GK-70110CW
GK-70110LGR
GK-70110GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274300
6274301
6274302
6274306

Pack.
m
8
8
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
132.000
132.000
132.000
132.000

Coupling

Coupling as trunking connector for tight connection of the trunking sections. A coupling pair is in-
cluded and pre-mounted for each stock length.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Light grey
Type
GK-KUP

Colour
Item No.
6274650

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
2.140

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Plastic trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
GK-OTGRW
GK-OTGCW
GK-OTGLGR
GK-OTGGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680
6278681
6278682
6278686

Pack.
m
16
16
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500
27.500
27.500
27.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 110 mm

170

R
ap

id
 8

0
 p

la
st

ic
 d

ev
ic

e 
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
d
uc

t 
sy

st
em

s



Plastic trunking cover, fluted

Fluted trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
GK-OTKRW
GK-OTKCW
GK-OTKLGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278780
6278781
6278782

Pack.
m
16
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000
27.000
27.000

External corner cover, variable

11
9

149

13
973

13
0,

5

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Cream 130.5
Light grey 130.5

Type
GK-AH70110RW
GK-AH70110CW
GK-AH70110LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274210
6274211
6274212

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
15.000
15.000
15.000

External corner

External corner for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-A70110RW
GK-A70110CW
GK-A70110LGR
GK-A70110GR

Colour
Item No.
6274310
6274311
6274312
6274316

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
116.000
116.000
116.000
116.000

External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0
200

20
0

PVC external corner cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-OTGARW
GK-OTGACW
GK-OTGALGR
GK-OTGAGR

Colour
Item No.
6274790
6274791
6274792
6274796

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500
9.500
9.500
9.500

Flat angle cover

152,5

118

73

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 152.5
Cream 152.5
Light grey 152.5

Type
GK-FH70110RW
GK-FH70110CW
GK-FH70110LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274220
6274221
6274222

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
15.100
15.100
15.100

Flat angle

Flat angle for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-F70110RW
GK-F70110CW
GK-F70110LGR
GK-F70110GR

Colour
Item No.
6274320
6274321
6274322
6274326

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
78.000
78.000
78.000
78.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-OTGFRW
GK-OTGFCW
GK-OTGFLGR
GK-OTGFGR

Colour
Item No.
6274490
6274491
6274492
6274496

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.000
17.000
17.000
17.000

Internal corner cover, variable

Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Cream
Light grey

Type
GK-IH70110RW
GK-IH70110CW
GK-IH70110LGR

Colour
Item No.
6274240
6274241
6274282

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.200
14.200
14.200

Internal corner

Internal corner for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-I70110RW
GK-I70110CW
GK-I70110LGR
GK-I70110GR

Colour
Item No.
6274340
6274341
6274342
6274346

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000

T-piece

460

32
0

70

11
0

T-piece for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-T70110RW
GK-T70110CW
GK-T70110LGR
GK-T70110GR

Colour
Item No.
6274360
6274361
6274362
6274366

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000

End piece

End piece for closing the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-E70110RW
GK-E70110CW
GK-E70110LGR
GK-E70110GR

Colour
Item No.
6274370
6274371
6274372
6274376

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.009
5.009
5.009
5.009

Partition

Partition for mounting in Rapid 80 GK, GA and Rapid IBIS device installation trunking or ISS ser-
vice poles for installing cables of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

2000
Type
GK-TW70

Length
mm Item No.

6274900

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
17.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 110 mm

173

R
ap

id
 8

0
 p

la
st

ic
 d

ev
ic

e 
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
d
uc

t 
sy

st
em

s



Device installation trunking, type GK70130

GK device installation trunking, made of lead-free PVC, suitable for installing directly on the wall or
on wall panels. Fastening takes place using the perforation in the trunking. The GK device installa-
tion trunking possesses a C profile on the floor to accept a plastic partition. All the switch program-
mes with a support ring and support clamp design as well as Modul 45 installation devices can be
installed in the accessory mounting boxes of series 71GD.... The system opening is 76.5 mm. On
each trunking length, a coupling pair is pre-assembled on one side. The cover must be ordered
separately.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
GK-70130RW
GK-70130CW
GK-70130LGR
GK-70130GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274500
6274501
6274502
6274506

Pack.
m
8
8
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
152.000
152.000
152.000
152.000

Coupling

Coupling as trunking connector for tight connection of the trunking sections. A coupling pair is in-
cluded and pre-mounted for each stock length.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Light grey
Type
GK-KUP

Colour
Item No.
6274650

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
2.140

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Accessory mounting box, British Standard, single

Front-locking, single accessory mounting box for British Standard switch systems. Insertion ope-
ning for cable diameters of up to max. 17 mm. Can be used in all device installation trunking of the
Rapid 80 series and ISS service poles with 76.5 mm system opening.

PA Polyamide

—
Type
71GDBS1

Colour
Item No.
6288585

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.300

Accessory mounting box, British Standard, double

Front-locking, double accessory mounting box for British Standard switch systems. Insertion ope-
ning for cable diameters of up to max. 17 mm. Can be used in all device installation trunking of the
Rapid 80 series and ISS service poles with 76.5 mm system opening.

PA Polyamide

—
Type
71GDBS2

Colour
Item No.
6288586

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.300
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Plastic trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
GK-OTGRW
GK-OTGCW
GK-OTGLGR
GK-OTGGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680
6278681
6278682
6278686

Pack.
m
16
16
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500
27.500
27.500
27.500

Plastic trunking cover, fluted

Fluted trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
GK-OTKRW
GK-OTKCW
GK-OTKLGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278780
6278781
6278782

Pack.
m
16
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000
27.000
27.000

External corner cover, variable

149
13

9
13

9

13
0,

5 73

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Cream 130.5
Light grey 130.5

Type
GK-AH70130RW
GK-AH70130CW
GK-AH70130LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274410
6274411
6274412

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.535
16.100
16.100

External corner

External corner for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-A70130RW
GK-A70130CW
GK-A70130LGR
GK-A70130GR

Colour
Item No.
6274510
6274511
6274512
6274516

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
127.000
127.000
127.000
127.000

External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0

200

20
0

PVC external corner cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-OTGARW
GK-OTGACW
GK-OTGALGR
GK-OTGAGR

Colour
Item No.
6274790
6274791
6274792
6274796

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500
9.500
9.500
9.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Flat angle cover

172,5

138

73

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 172.5
Cream 172.5
Light grey 172.5

Type
GK-FH70130RW
GK-FH70130CW
GK-FH70130LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274420
6274421
6274422

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.100
17.100
17.100

Flat angle

70

13
0

300

30
0

Flat angle for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-F70130RW
GK-F70130CW
GK-F70130LGR
GK-F70130GR

Colour
Item No.
6274520
6274521
6274522
6274526

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
83.000
83.000
83.000
83.000

Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-OTGFRW
GK-OTGFCW
GK-OTGFLGR
GK-OTGFGR

Colour
Item No.
6274490
6274491
6274492
6274496

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.000
17.000
17.000
17.000

Internal corner cover, variable
155

13
9

73

90° ±5°

14
5

Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Cream
Light grey

Type
GK-IH70130RW
GK-IH70130CW
GK-IH70130LGR

Colour
Item No.
6274440
6274441
6274442

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.900
14.900
14.900

Internal corner

Internal corner for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-I70130RW
GK-I70130CW
GK-I70130LGR
GK-I70130GR

Colour
Item No.
6274540
6274541
6274542
6274546

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
110.000
110.000
110.000
110.000

T-piece

460

32
0

70

13
0

T-piece for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-T70130RW
GK-T70130CW
GK-T70130LGR
GK-T70130GR

Colour
Item No.
6274560
6274561
6274562
6274566

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
108.000
108.000
108.000
108.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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End piece

End piece for closing the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

— — Pure white
— — Cream
— — Light grey
— — Stone grey

Type
GK-E70130RW
GK-E70130CW
GK-E70130LGR
GK-E70130GR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6274570
6274571
6274572
6274576

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.574
5.621
5.621
5.621

Partition

Partition for mounting in Rapid 80 GK, GA and Rapid IBIS device installation trunking or ISS ser-
vice poles for installing cables of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

2000
Type
GK-TW70

Length
mm Item No.

6274900

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
17.400

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Device installation trunking, type GK70170

GK device installation trunking, made of lead-free PVC, suitable for installing directly on the wall or
on wall panels. Fastening takes place using the perforation in the trunking. The GK device installa-
tion trunking possesses a C profile on the floor to accept a plastic partition. All the switch program-
mes with a support ring and support clamp design as well as Modul 45 installation devices can be
installed in the accessory mounting boxes of series 71GD.... The system opening is 76.5 mm. On
each trunking length, a coupling pair is pre-assembled on one side. The cover must be ordered
separately.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
GK-70170RW
GK-70170CW
GK-70170LGR
GK-70170GR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274700
6274701
6274702
6274706

Pack.
m
8
8
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
180.000
180.000
180.000
180.000

Coupling

Coupling as trunking connector for tight connection of the trunking sections. A coupling pair is in-
cluded and pre-mounted for each stock length.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Light grey
Type
GK-KUP

Colour
Item No.
6274650

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
2.140

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Plastic trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000
Stone grey 2000

Type
GK-OTGRW
GK-OTGCW
GK-OTGLGR
GK-OTGGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680
6278681
6278682
6278686

Pack.
m
16
16
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500
27.500
27.500
27.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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Plastic trunking cover, fluted

Fluted trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Cream 2000
Light grey 2000

Type
GK-OTKRW
GK-OTKCW
GK-OTKLGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278780
6278781
6278782

Pack.
m
16
16
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000
27.000
27.000

External corner cover, variable

17
9

149

73
13

0,
5

13
9

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Cream 130.5
Light grey 130.5

Type
GK-AH70170RW
GK-AH70170CW
GK-AH70170LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274610
6274611
6274612

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.490
20.490
20.490

External corner

External corner for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-A70170RW
GK-A70170CW
GK-A70170LGR
GK-A70170GR

Colour
Item No.
6274710
6274711
6274712
6274716

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
149.000
149.000
149.000
149.000

External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0
200

20
0

PVC external corner cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-OTGARW
GK-OTGACW
GK-OTGALGR
GK-OTGAGR

Colour
Item No.
6274790
6274791
6274792
6274796

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500
9.500
9.500
9.500

Flat angle cover

73212,5

178Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 212.5
Cream 212.5
Light grey 212.5

Type
GK-FH70170RW
GK-FH70170CW
GK-FH70170LGR

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274620
6274621
6274622

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.131
19.131
19.131

Flat angle

70

17
0

300

30
0

Flat angle for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-F70170RW
GK-F70170CW
GK-F70170LGR
GK-F70170GR

Colour
Item No.
6274720
6274721
6274722
6274726

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
91.000
91.000
91.000
91.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-OTGFRW
GK-OTGFCW
GK-OTGFLGR
GK-OTGFGR

Colour
Item No.
6274490
6274491
6274492
6274496

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.000
17.000
17.000
17.000

Internal corner cover, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Cream
Light grey

Type
GK-IH70170RW
GK-IH70170CW
GK-IH70170LGR

Colour
Item No.
6274640
6274641
6274642

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.300
16.300
16.300

Internal corner

20
0

200

13
0

130

170

70

Internal corner for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-I70170RW
GK-I70170CW
GK-I70170LGR
GK-I70170GR

Colour
Item No.
6274740
6274741
6274742
6274746

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
130.000
130.000
130.000
130.000

T-piece

460

32
0

70

17
0

T-piece for changing the direction of the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-T70170RW
GK-T70170CW
GK-T70170LGR
GK-T70170GR

Colour
Item No.
6274760
6274761
6274762
6274766

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
120.000
120.000
120.000
120.000

End piece

End piece for closing the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Cream
Light grey
Stone grey

Type
GK-E70170RW
GK-E70170CW
GK-E70170LGR
GK-E70170GR

Colour
Item No.
6274770
6274771
6274772
6274776

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.840
6.840
6.840
6.840

Partition

Partition for mounting in Rapid 80 GK, GA and Rapid IBIS device installation trunking or ISS ser-
vice poles for installing cables of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

2000
Type
GK-TW70

Length
mm Item No.

6274900

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
17.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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Rapid 80 plastic device installation trunking systems, halogen-free

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 130 mm

184

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 170 mm

187
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
183



Device installation trunking, type GKH70130

GKH device installation trunking made of halogen-free PC/ABS, suitable for direct wall mounting
or on wall brackets. Fastening takes place using the perforation in the trunking. The GKH device
installation trunking possesses a C profile on the floor to accept a plastic partition. All the switch
programmes with a support ring and support clamp design as well as Modul 45 installation devi-
ces can be installed in the accessory mounting boxes of series 71GD.... The system opening is
76.5 mm. On each trunking length, a coupling pair is pre-assembled on one side.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Type
GKH-70130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6114200

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
121.000

Coupling

Coupling as trunking connector for tight connection of the trunking sections. A coupling pair is in-
cluded and pre-mounted for each stock length.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Light grey
Type
GK-KUP

Colour
Item No.
6274650

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
2.140

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS, for closing device installation trunking with
80 mm system opening.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Type
GKH-OTGRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6114210

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
22.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 130 mm, halogen-free

184

R
ap

id
 8

0
 p

la
st

ic
 d

ev
ic

e 
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
tr
un

ki
ng

 s
ys

te
m

s,
 h

al
og

en
-fr

ee



External corner cover, variable

149

13
9

13
9

13
0,

5 73

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Type
GK-AH70130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274410

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.535

External corner

External corner made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of the GKH device instal-
lation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-A70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6114220

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
100.000

External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0

200

20
0

PC/ABS external corner cover, smooth surface.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-OTGARW

Colour
Item No.
6114230

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.500

Flat angle cover

172,5

138

73

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 172.5
Type
GK-FH70130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274420

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.100

Flat angle

70

13
0

300

30
0

Flat angle made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of the GKH device installation
trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-F70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6114240

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
66.000

Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-OTGFRW

Colour
Item No.
6114250

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 130 mm, halogen-free
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Internal corner cover, variable
155

13
9

73

90° ±5°

14
5 Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device

installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GK-IH70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6274440

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.900

Internal corner

Internal corner made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of the GKH device instal-
lation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-I70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6114260

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
90.000

T piece

460

32
0

70

13
0

T piece made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of the GKH device installation
trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-T70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6114270

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
82.000

End piece

End piece made of halogen-free PC/ABS for closing the GKH device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-E70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6114280

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.203

Partition

Partition made of halogen-free PC/ABS for mounting in Rapid 80 GKH (GA) device installation
trunking or ISS service poles for installing cables of different voltage levels.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Type
GKH-TW70

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6114290

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
14.000

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 130 mm, halogen-free
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Device installation trunking, type GKH70170

GKH device installation trunking made of halogen-free PC/ABS, suitable for direct wall mounting
or on wall brackets. Fastening takes place using the perforation in the trunking. The GKH device
installation trunking possesses a C profile on the floor to accept a plastic partition. All the switch
programmes with a support ring and support clamp design as well as Modul 45 installation devi-
ces can be installed in the accessory mounting boxes of series 71GD.... The system opening is
76.5 mm. On each trunking length, a coupling pair is pre-assembled on one side.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Type
GKH-70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6114300

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
151.000

Coupling

Coupling as trunking connector for tight connection of the trunking sections. A coupling pair is in-
cluded and pre-mounted for each stock length.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Light grey
Type
GK-KUP

Colour
Item No.
6274650

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
2.140

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS, for closing device installation trunking with
80 mm system opening.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Type
GKH-OTGRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6114210

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
22.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm, halogen-free
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External corner cover, variable

17
9

149

73
13

0,
5

13
9

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Type
GK-AH70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274610

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.490

External corner

External corner made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of the GKH device instal-
lation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-A70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6114320

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
119.000

External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0

200

20
0

PC/ABS external corner cover, smooth surface.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-OTGARW

Colour
Item No.
6114230

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.500

Flat angle cover

73212,5

178

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 212.5
Type
GK-FH70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274620

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.131

Flat angle

70

17
0

300

30
0

Flat angle made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of the GKH device installation
trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-F70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6114340

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
73.000

Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-OTGFRW

Colour
Item No.
6114250

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm, halogen-free
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Internal corner cover, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GK-IH70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6274640

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.300

Internal corner

20
0

200

13
0

130

170

70

Internal corner made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of the GKH device instal-
lation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-I70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6114360

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
100.000

T-piece

460

32
0

70

17
0

T-piece made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of the GKH device installation
trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-T70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6114370

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
96.000

End piece

End piece made of halogen-free PC/ABS for closing the GKH device installation trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GKH-E70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6114380

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.144

Partition

Partition made of halogen-free PC/ABS for mounting in Rapid 80 GKH (GA) device installation
trunking or ISS service poles for installing cables of different voltage levels.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 2000
Type
GKH-TW70

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6114290

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
14.000

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm, halogen-free
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Rapid 80 sheet steel device installation trunking systems

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 110 mm

192

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 130 mm

198

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 130 mm, asymmetrical

204

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 170 mm

210

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical

216

 

Device installation trunking, 2-compartment,
trunking width 170 mm

223

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 210 mm, asymmetrical

229

 

Device installation trunking, 2-compartment,
trunking width 210 mm

235

 

Desk trunking 241
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
191



Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be or-
dered separately.
Over-lengths up to 3000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-S70110RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6277000

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
258.000

Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be or-
dered separately.
Over-lengths up to 3000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-S90110RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6277100

Pack.
m
10

Weight
kg/100 m
290.000

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP70

Length
mm Item No.

6277290

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
6.400

Coupling, trunking height 90 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP90

Length
mm Item No.

6277294

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
8.200

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .
Cable clamping range to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Sheet steel trunking cover, 80 mm system opening

76
,5

12

Cover to close the device installation trunking GEK-S and GEK-A.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-OTRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279850

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
65.000

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

Plastic trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTGRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500

Plastic trunking cover, fluted

Fluted trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTKRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278780

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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Joint cover, trunking height 70 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS70110RW

Colour
Item No.
6279760

Pack.
pcs
1

Joint cover, trunking height 90 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS90110RW

Colour
Item No.
6279776

Pack.
pcs
1

External corner cover, variable

11
9

149

13
973

13
0,

5 External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Type
GK-AH70110RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274210

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
15.000

External corner, trunking height 70 mm

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SA70110RW

Colour
Item No.
6277010

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
172.000

External corner, trunking height 90 mm

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SA90110RW

Colour
Item No.
6277110

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
199.000

Sheet steel external corner cover, 80 mm system opening

Cover for closing the external corner of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTARW

Colour
Item No.
6279870

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0

200

20
0

PVC external corner cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGARW

Colour
Item No.
6274790

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500

Flat angle cover

152,5

118

73

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 152.5
Type
GK-FH70110RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274220

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
15.100

Flat angle, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SFS70110RW

Colour
Item No.
6277020

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
127.000

Flat angle, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SFS90110RW

Colour
Item No.
6277120

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
143.000

Sheet steel flat angle cover, 80 mm system opening

400

45
°

76
,5

Cover for closing the flat angle of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTFRW

Colour
Item No.
6279860

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
47.600

Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGFRW

Colour
Item No.
6274490

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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Internal corner cover, variable

Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GK-IH70110RW

Colour
Item No.
6274240

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.200

Internal corner, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SI70110RW

Colour
Item No.
6277040

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
55.000

Internal corner, trunking height 90 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SI90110RW

Colour
Item No.
6277140

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
72.000

T-piece, trunking height 70 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-ST70110RW

Colour
Item No.
6277060

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
127.000

T-piece, trunking height 90 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-ST90110RW

Colour
Item No.
6277160

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
142.000

End piece, trunking height 70 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E70110RW

Colour
Item No.
6277070

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 110 mm

196

R
ap

id
 8

0
 s

he
et

 s
te

el
 d

ev
ic

e 
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
d
uc

t 
sy

st
em

s



End piece, trunking height 90 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E90110RW

Colour
Item No.
6277170

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.500

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 70 mm

11

14

53

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 70
Type
GS-TW70

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277090

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
58.650

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 90 mm

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 90
Type
GS-TW90

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277095

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
74.400

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be or-
dered separately.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-S70130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6277200

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
289.000

Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be or-
dered separately.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-S90130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6277300

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
321.000

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP70

Length
mm Item No.

6277290

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
6.400

Coupling, trunking height 90 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP90

Length
mm Item No.

6277294

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
8.200

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .
Cable clamping range to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Sheet steel trunking cover, 80 mm system opening

76
,5

12

Cover to close the device installation trunking GEK-S and GEK-A.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-OTRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279850

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
65.000

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

Plastic trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTGRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500

Plastic trunking cover, fluted

Fluted trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTKRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278780

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Joint cover, trunking height 70 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6279764

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.200

Joint cover, trunking height 90 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6279780

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000

External corner cover, variable

149

13
9

13
9

13
0,

5 73

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Type
GK-AH70130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274410

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.535

External corner, trunking height 70 mm

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SA70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277210

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
193.000

External corner, trunking height 90 mm

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SA90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277310

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
221.000

Sheet steel external corner cover, 80 mm system opening

Cover for closing the external corner of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTARW

Colour
Item No.
6279870

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0

200

20
0

PVC external corner cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGARW

Colour
Item No.
6274790

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500

Flat angle cover

172,5

138

73

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 172.5
Type
GK-FH70130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274420

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.100

Flat angle, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SFS70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277220

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
137.000

Flat angle, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SFS90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277320

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
152.000

Sheet steel flat angle cover, 80 mm system opening

400

45
°

76
,5

Cover for closing the flat angle of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTFRW

Colour
Item No.
6279860

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
47.600

Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGFRW

Colour
Item No.
6274490

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Internal corner cover, variable
155

13
9

73

90° ±5°

14
5 Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device

installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GK-IH70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6274440

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.900

Internal corner, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SI70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277240

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
57.000

Internal corner, trunking height 90 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SI90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277340

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
77.000

T-piece, trunking height 70 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-ST70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277260

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
142.000

T-piece, trunking height 90 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-ST90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277360

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
157.000

End piece, trunking height 70 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277270

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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End piece, trunking height 90 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277370

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.800

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 70 mm

11

14

53

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 70
Type
GS-TW70

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277090

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
58.650

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 90 mm

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 90
Type
GS-TW90

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277095

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
74.400

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be or-
dered separately.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-A70130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6277400

Pack.
m
12

Weight
kg/100 m
289.000

Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be or-
dered separately.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-A90130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6277500

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
321.000

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP70

Length
mm Item No.

6277290

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
6.400

Coupling, trunking height 90 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP90

Length
mm Item No.

6277294

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
8.200

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm, asymmetrical
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Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .
Cable clamping range to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Sheet steel trunking cover, 80 mm system opening

76
,5

12

Cover to close the device installation trunking GEK-S and GEK-A.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-OTRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279850

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
65.000

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

Plastic trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTGRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500

Joint cover, trunking height 70 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6279764

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm, asymmetrical
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Joint cover, trunking height 90 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6279780

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000

External corner cover, variable

149

13
9

13
9

13
0,

5 73

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Type
GK-AH70130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274410

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.535

External corner, trunking height 70 mm

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AA70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277410

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
193.000

External corner, trunking height 90 mm

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AA90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277510

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
221.000

Sheet steel external corner cover, 80 mm system opening

Cover for closing the external corner of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTARW

Colour
Item No.
6279870

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.400

External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0

200

20
0

PVC external corner cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGARW

Colour
Item No.
6274790

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm, asymmetrical
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Flat angle cover

172,5

138

73

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 172.5
Type
GK-FH70130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274420

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.100

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFS70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277420

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
137.000

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFS90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277520

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
152.000

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFF70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277430

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
137.000

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFF90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277530

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
152.000

Sheet steel flat angle cover, 80 mm system opening

400

45
°

76
,5

Cover for closing the flat angle of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTFRW

Colour
Item No.
6279860

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
47.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm, asymmetrical
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Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGFRW

Colour
Item No.
6274490

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.000

Internal corner cover, variable
155

13
9

73

90° ±5°

14
5 Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device

installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GK-IH70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6274440

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.900

Internal corner, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AI70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277440

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
57.000

Internal corner, trunking height 90 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AI90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277540

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
77.000

T-piece, trunking height 70 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AT70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277460

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
142.000

T-piece, trunking height 90 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AT90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277560

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
157.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm, asymmetrical

208

R
ap

id
 8

0
 s

he
et

 s
te

el
 d

ev
ic

e 
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
d
uc

t 
sy

st
em

s



End piece, trunking height 70 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E70130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277270

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.800

End piece, trunking height 90 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E90130RW

Colour
Item No.
6277370

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.800

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 70 mm

11

14

53

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 70
Type
GS-TW70

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277090

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
58.650

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 90 mm

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 90
Type
GS-TW90

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277095

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
74.400

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm, asymmetrical
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be or-
dered separately.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-S70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6277600

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
352.000

Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be or-
dered separately.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-S90170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6277700

Pack.
m
6

Weight
kg/100 m
384.000

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP70

Length
mm Item No.

6277290

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
6.400

Coupling, trunking height 90 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP90

Length
mm Item No.

6277294

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
8.200

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .
Cable clamping range to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Sheet steel trunking cover, 80 mm system opening

76
,5

12

Cover to close the device installation trunking GEK-S and GEK-A.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-OTRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279850

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
65.000

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

Plastic trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTGRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500

Plastic trunking cover, fluted

Fluted trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTKRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278780

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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Joint cover, trunking height 70 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6279768

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000

Joint cover, trunking height 90 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6279784

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.700

External corner cover, variable

17
9

149

73
13

0,
5

13
9

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Type
GK-AH70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274610

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.490

External corner, trunking height 70 mm

17
0

30
0

300 70

70

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SA70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277610

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
236.000

External corner, trunking height 90 mm

30
0

300 90

90
17

0

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SA90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277710

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
265.000

Sheet steel external corner cover, 80 mm system opening

Cover for closing the external corner of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTARW

Colour
Item No.
6279870

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm

212

R
ap

id
 8

0
 s

he
et

 s
te

el
 d

ev
ic

e 
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
d
uc

t 
sy

st
em

s



External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0

200

20
0

PVC external corner cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGARW

Colour
Item No.
6274790

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500

Flat angle cover

73212,5

178

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 212.5
Type
GK-FH70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274620

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.131

Flat angle, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SFS70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277620

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
152.000

Flat angle, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SFS90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277720

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
167.000

Sheet steel flat angle cover, 80 mm system opening

400

45
°

76
,5

Cover for closing the flat angle of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTFRW

Colour
Item No.
6279860

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
47.600

Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGFRW

Colour
Item No.
6274490

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm

213

R
ap

id
 8

0
 s

he
et

 s
te

el
 d

ev
ic

e 
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
d
uc

t 
sy

st
em

s



Internal corner cover, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GK-IH70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6274640

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.300

Internal corner, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SI70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277640

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
67.000

Internal corner, trunking height 90 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-SI90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277740

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
86.000

T-piece, trunking height 70 mm

500

17
0

40

165

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-ST70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277660

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
172.000

T-piece, trunking height 90 mm

60

165

500

17
0 T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-ST90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277760

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
186.000

End piece, trunking height 70 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277670

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.900
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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End piece, trunking height 90 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277770

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.300

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 70 mm

11

14

53

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 70
Type
GS-TW70

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277090

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
58.650

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 90 mm

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 90
Type
GS-TW90

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277095

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
74.400

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be or-
dered separately.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-A70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6277800

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
352.000

Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be or-
dered separately.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-A90170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6277900

Pack.
m
6

Weight
kg/100 m
384.000

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP70

Length
mm Item No.

6277290

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
6.400

Coupling, trunking height 90 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP90

Length
mm Item No.

6277294

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
8.200

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .
Cable clamping range to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Sheet steel trunking cover, 80 mm system opening

76
,5

12

Cover to close the device installation trunking GEK-S and GEK-A.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-OTRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279850

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
65.000

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

Plastic trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTGRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500

Plastic trunking cover, fluted

Fluted trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTKRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278780

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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Joint cover, trunking height 70 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6279768

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000

Joint cover, trunking height 90 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6279784

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.700

External corner cover, variable

17
9

149

73
13

0,
5

13
9

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Type
GK-AH70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274610

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.490

External corner, trunking height 70 mm

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AA70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277810

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
237.000

External corner, trunking height 90 mm

30
0

300 90

90
17

0

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AA90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277910

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
265.000

Sheet steel external corner cover, 80 mm system opening

Cover for closing the external corner of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTARW

Colour
Item No.
6279870

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0

200

20
0

PVC external corner cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGARW

Colour
Item No.
6274790

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500

Flat angle cover

73212,5

178

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 212.5
Type
GK-FH70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274620

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.131

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFS70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277820

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
152.000

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFS90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277920

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
167.000

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFF70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277830

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
152.000

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFF90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277930

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
167.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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Sheet steel flat angle cover, 80 mm system opening

400

45
°

76
,5

Cover for closing the flat angle of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTFRW

Colour
Item No.
6279860

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
47.600

Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGFRW

Colour
Item No.
6274490

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.000

Internal corner cover, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GK-IH70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6274640

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.300

Internal corner, simplified, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AI70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277840

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
67.000

Internal corner, simplified, trunking height 90 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AI90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277940

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
86.000

T-piece, trunking height 70 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AT70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277860

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
172.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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T-piece, trunking height 90 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AT90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277960

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
186.000

End piece, trunking height 70 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277670

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.900

End piece, trunking height 90 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277770

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.300

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 70 mm

11

14

53

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 70
Type
GS-TW70

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277090

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
58.650

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 90 mm

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 90
Type
GS-TW90

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277095

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
74.400

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening for device installation is 76.5 mm.
The second trunking track with a system opening of 45 mm is used for cable routing. Installation of
Modul 45 switching and connection devices is not possible here. The cover must be ordered se-
parately.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-D70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278200

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
382.000

Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The
protective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base
by the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening for device installation is 76.5 mm.
The second trunking track with a system opening of 45 mm is used for cable routing. Installation of
Modul 45 switching and connection devices is not possible here. The cover must be ordered se-
parately.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-D90170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278300

Pack.
m
6

Weight
kg/100 m
423.300

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP70

Length
mm Item No.

6277290

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
6.400

Coupling, trunking height 90 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP90

Length
mm Item No.

6277294

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
8.200

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, duoduct
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Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .
Cable clamping range to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Sheet steel trunking cover, 80 mm system opening

76
,5

12

Cover to close the device installation trunking GEK-S and GEK-A.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-OTRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279850

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
65.000

Sheet steel trunking cover, 50 mm system opening
12

45 Cover for closing the GEK-S device installation trunking.
Sheet steel version.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-OT50RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279880

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
45.550

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

Joint cover, trunking height 70 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6279768

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, duoduct

224

R
ap

id
 8

0
 s

he
et

 s
te

el
 d

ev
ic

e 
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
d
uc

t 
sy

st
em

s



Joint cover, trunking height 90 mm

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6279784

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.700

External corner cover, variable

17
9

149

73
13

0,
5

13
9

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Type
GK-AH70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274610

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.490

External corner, trunking height 70 mm

30070 170

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DA70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6278210

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
270.000

External corner, trunking height 90 mm

17030090

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DA90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6278310

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
312.000

Sheet steel external corner cover, 80 mm system opening

Cover for closing the external corner of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTARW

Colour
Item No.
6279870

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.400

Sheet steel external corner cover, 50 mm system opening
12

45Cover for closing external corners.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OT50ARW

Colour
Item No.
6279890

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, duoduct
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Flat angle cover

73212,5

178

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 212.5
Type
GK-FH70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6274620

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.131

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 70 mm

300

17
0

70

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DFS70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6278220

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
180.000

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 90 mm

300 90

17
0

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DFS90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6278320

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
203.000

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 70 mm

300

17
0

70

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DFF70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6278230

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
175.000

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 90 mm

300 90

17
0

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DFF90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6278330

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
196.600

Sheet steel flat angle cover, 80 mm system opening

400

45
°

76
,5

Cover for closing the flat angle of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTFRW

Colour
Item No.
6279860

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
47.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, duoduct
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Sheet steel flat angle cover, 50 mm system opening

400

45
°

45

Sheet steel flat angle cover for 50 mm system opening

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OT50FRW

Colour
Item No.
6279990

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
34.400

Internal corner cover, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GK-IH70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6274640

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.300

Internal corner, simplified, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DI70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6278240

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
63.000

Internal corner, simplified, trunking height 90 mm
16

8

170

90
14

8Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DI90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6278340

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
71.000

T-piece, trunking height 70 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DT70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6278260

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
188.100

T-piece, trunking height 90 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DT90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6278360

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
207.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, duoduct
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End piece, trunking height 70 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277670

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.900

End piece, trunking height 90 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E90170RW

Colour
Item No.
6277770

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.300

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 70 mm

11

14

53

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 70
Type
GS-TW70

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277090

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
58.650

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 90 mm

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 90
Type
GS-TW90

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277095

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
74.400

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 170 mm, duoduct
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupler. The pro-
tective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base by
the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-A70210RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278000

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
415.000

Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupler. The pro-
tective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base by
the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-A90210RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278100

Pack.
m
6

Weight
kg/100 m
447.000

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP70

Length
mm Item No.

6277290

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
6.400

Coupling, trunking height 90 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP90

Length
mm Item No.

6277294

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
8.200

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, asymmetrical
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Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .
Cable clamping range to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Sheet steel trunking cover, 80 mm system opening
76

,5

12

Cover to close the device installation trunking GEK-S and GEK-A.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-OTRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279850

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
65.000

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

Plastic trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTGRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500

Plastic trunking cover, fluted

Fluted trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTKRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278780

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000

Joint cover, trunking height 70 mm

30

21
3

71

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6279772

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, asymmetrical
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Joint cover, trunking height 90 mm

21
3

91
30

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6279788

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.500

External corner cover, variable, trunking height 70 mm

21
9

149

73

13
9

13
0,

5

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Type
GK-AH70210RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6273910

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.700

External corner, trunking depth 70 mm

30
0

300 70

70
21

0

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AA70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278010

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
279.000

External corner, trunking depth 90 mm
30

0

300 90

90
21

0

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AA90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278110

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
309.000

Sheet steel external corner cover, 80 mm system opening

Cover for closing the external corner of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTARW

Colour
Item No.
6279870

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.400

External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0

200

20
0

PVC external corner cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGARW

Colour
Item No.
6274790

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, asymmetrical
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Flat angle cover, trunking height 70 mm
252,5

218

73

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 252.5
Type
GK-FH70210RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6273920

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
26.600

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFS70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278020

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
162.000

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFS90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278120

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
175.000

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFF70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278030

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
162.000

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AFF90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278130

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
175.000

Sheet steel flat angle cover, 80 mm system opening

400

45
°

76
,5

Cover for closing the flat angle of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTFRW

Colour
Item No.
6279860

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
47.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, asymmetrical
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Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGFRW

Colour
Item No.
6274490

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.000

Internal corner cover, variable
154,5

21
9

±5°

73

90°

14
5Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device

installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GK-IH70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6273940

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.800

Internal corner, simplified, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AI70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278050

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
75.000

Internal corner, simplified, trunking height 90 mm

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AI90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278140

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
95.000

T-piece, trunking height 70 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AT70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278060

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
202.000

T-piece, trunking height 90 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-AT90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278160

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
216.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, asymmetrical
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End piece, trunking height 70 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278070

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.900

End piece, trunking height 90 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278170

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.800

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 70 mm

11

14

53

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 70
Type
GS-TW70

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277090

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
58.650

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 90 mm

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 90
Type
GS-TW90

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277095

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
74.400

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, asymmetrical
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupler. The pro-
tective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base by
the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Cream 2000
Type
GS-D70210CW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278401

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
420.000

Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm

GS device installation trunking for mounting on the wall or on fastening panels. The GS device in-
stallation trunking possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The
equipotential bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupler. The pro-
tective measure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base by
the self-contacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm.
Overlengths up to 3,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours can be
provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are laminated.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-D90210RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278500

Pack.
m
6

Weight
kg/100 m
462.000

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP70

Length
mm Item No.

6277290

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
6.400

Coupling, trunking height 90 mm

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

120
Type
GS-KUP90

Length
mm Item No.

6277294

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
8.200

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, duoduct

235

R
ap

id
 8

0
 s

he
et

 s
te

el
 d

ev
ic

e 
in

st
al

la
tio

n 
d
uc

t 
sy

st
em

s



Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .
Cable clamping range to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Sheet steel trunking cover, 80 mm system opening
76

,5

12

Cover to close the device installation trunking GEK-S and GEK-A.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-OTRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279850

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
65.000

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

Plastic trunking cover, smooth

76
,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTGRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500

Plastic trunking cover, fluted

Fluted trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTKRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278780

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000

Joint cover, trunking height 70 mm

30

21
3

71

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6279772

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, duoduct
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Joint cover, trunking height 90 mm

21
3

91
30

Joint cover to hide sawn trunking joint edges.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
G-SVS90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6279788

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.500

External corner cover, variable, trunking height 70 mm

21
9

149

73

13
9

13
0,

5

External corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device
installation trunking of the GK, GKH, GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 80° and 100° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 130.5
Type
GK-AH70210RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6273910

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.700

External corner, trunking height 70 mm

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DA70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278410

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
394.000

External corner, trunking height 90 mm

External corner for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DA90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278510

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
336.000

Sheet steel external corner cover, 80 mm system opening

Cover for closing the external corner of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTARW

Colour
Item No.
6279870

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.400

External corner cover, smooth

76
,5

0

200

20
0

PVC external corner cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGARW

Colour
Item No.
6274790

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, duoduct
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Flat angle cover, trunking height 70 mm
252,5

218

73

Flat angle cover fitting made of halogen-free PC/ABS for simple creation of a rising or falling 90°
change of direction with device installation trunking of the series Rapid 80 GK, GKH, GS and GA.
The flat angle cover fitting can be used for symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking types.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white 252.5
Type
GK-FH70210RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6273920

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
26.600

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DFS70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278420

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
177.000

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DFS90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278520

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
197.700

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 70 mm

70210
300

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DFF70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278430

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
177.000

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 90 mm

300
210 90

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DFF90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278530

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
197.400

Sheet steel flat angle cover, 80 mm system opening

400

45
°

76
,5

Cover for closing the flat angle of the Rapid 80 GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-OTFRW

Colour
Item No.
6279860

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
47.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, duoduct
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Flat angle cover, smooth

400

45
°

76
,5

Flat angle cover, smooth surface.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white
Type
GK-OTGFRW

Colour
Item No.
6274490

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.000

Internal corner cover, variable
154,5

21
9

±5°

73

90°

14
5Internal corner cover made of halogen-free PC/ABS for changing the direction of Rapid 80 device

installation trunking of the GK, GKH GS and GA systems. The fittings can be variably adjusted
between 85° and 95° and can be used in symmetrical and asymmetrical trunking.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

Pure white
Type
GK-IH70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6273940

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.800

Internal corner, simplified, trunking height 70 mm

70
12

8
20

8

170

Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DI70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278440

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
77.000

Internal corner, simplified, trunking height 90 mm
20

8

170

90
14

8Internal corner for direct installation on GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DI90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278540

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
86.000

T-piece, trunking height 70 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DT70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278460

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
207.000

T-piece, trunking height 90 mm

T-piece suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-DT90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278560

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
226.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, duoduct
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End piece, trunking height 70 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E70210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278070

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.900

End piece, trunking height 90 mm

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GS-E90210RW

Colour
Item No.
6278170

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.800

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 70 mm

11

14

53

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 70
Type
GS-TW70

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277090

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
58.650

Sheet steel partition, trunking height 90 mm

Partition to divide the trunking for different voltage levels. Self-conducting contacting during moun-
ting.

St Steel

2000 90
Type
GS-TW90

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6277095

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
74.400

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, duoduct
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Device installation trunking, desk trunking

GEK-S device installation trunking with base perforation suitable for installation on desks, etc. The
visible surfaces of the painted GEK-S device installation trunking are laminated. The trunking sys-
tem possesses self-contacting locking straps to accept a sheet steel partition. The equipotential
bonding between the trunking bases takes place using the trunking coupling. The protective mea-
sure and the equipotential bonding is guaranteed between the cover and the base by the self-con-
tacting trunking cover. The real system opening is 76.5 mm. The cover must be ordered separa-
tely.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GEK-SA133110RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6282700

Pack.
m
8

Weight
kg/100 m
332.000

Coupling

Coupling for connecting the trunking bases. This creates the equipotential bonding between the
trunking bases.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

105 132
Type
KUPP

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6288680

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.800

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .
Cable clamping range to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Sheet steel trunking cover, 80 mm system opening

76
,5

12

Cover to close the device installation trunking GEK-S and GEK-A.

St Steel

Pure white 2000
Type
GS-OTRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279850

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
65.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Desk trunking
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Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

Plastic trunking cover, smooth
76

,5

Smooth trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTGRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278680

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.500

Plastic trunking cover, fluted

Fluted trunking cover, for closing device installation trunking with 76.5 mm system opening.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Pure white 2000
Type
GK-OTKRW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6278780

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
27.000

External corner

External corner suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GEK-SAA133110RW

Colour
Item No.
6282710

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
205.000

External corner cover, sheet steel

Cover for closing external corners.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
AOP3S80RW

Colour
Item No.
6287050

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
39.000

Rising flat angle

Flat angle, rising, for changing the direction of the GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GEK-SAFS133110RW

Colour
Item No.
6282720

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
169.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Desk trunking
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Sheet steel flat angle cover, rising

Cover for closing flat angles.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
FOOP3SRW

Colour
Item No.
6287060

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
41.000

Falling flat angle

Flat angle, falling, suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GEK-SAFF133110RW

Colour
Item No.
6282730

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
169.000

Sheet steel flat angle cover, falling

Cover for closing flat angles.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
FUOP3RW

Colour
Item No.
6287070

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
41.000

Internal corner

Internal corner suitable for direct wall mounting.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GEK-SAIS133110RW

Colour
Item No.
6282740

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
188.300

Sheet steel internal corner cover

Cover for closing internal corners.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
IOP3RW

Colour
Item No.
6287080

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
39.000

End piece, left

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GEK-SEL133110RW

Colour
Item No.
6282870

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
24.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Desk trunking
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End piece, right

End piece for GS device installation trunking.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
GEK-SER133110RW

Colour
Item No.
6282770

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
24.000

Partition

Partition for desk trunking to divide the trunking for different voltage levels.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

2000 133
Type
TWP

Length
mm Suitable for trunking depth Item No.

6288264

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
87.000

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Desk trunking
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Rapid 80 aluminium device installation trunking systems

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 110 mm

248

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 130 mm

251

 

Device installation trunking, 1-compartment,
trunking width 170 mm

256

 

Device installation trunking, 2-compartment,
trunking width 210 mm

263

 

GAD design trunking 266
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

Device installation trunking without base perforation for direct wall mounting or mounting on pa-
nels. Over-lengths up to 6,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours
can be provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are la-
minated.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 2000
Pure white — 2000

Type
GA-S70110EL
GA-S70110RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279203
6279200

Pack.
m
12
12

Weight
kg/100 m
198.200
198.200

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Joint connector for connecting the bases of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

70
Type
GA-KUP70

Trunking depth
mm Item No.

6279701

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
5.800

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Trunking  cover 80 mm

Aluminium cover, for closing Rapid GA device installation trunking and ISS service poles with a
76.5 mm system opening. The firm position of the cover and electrical contact to the lower part of
the trunking and service pole is guaranteed thanks to type RKV3V locking brackets. There are 6
pre-mounted locking brackets included per delivery length (2,000 mm).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2000
— Anodised 2000

Type
GA-OTRW
GA-OTEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279720
6279723

Pack.
m
2
2

Weight
kg/100 m
38.300
38.300
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

External corner

External corner suitable for direct wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-SA70110EL
GA-SA70110RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279213
6279210

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
159.400
159.400

External corner cover

External corner cover for mounting on the Rapid 80 GA external corner fitting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 300
— Anodised 300

Type
GA-OTARW
GA-OTAEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279725
6279727

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.900
12.900

Flat angle

Flat angle for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-SF70110EL
GA-SF70110RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279223
6279220

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
126.600
126.600

Flat angle cover

Flat angle cover for mounting on the Rapid 80 GA flat angle fitting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 400
— Anodised 400

Type
GA-OTFRW
GA-OTFEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279734
6279736

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
28.600
28.600

Internal corner

Internal corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trun-
king.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-SI70110EL
GA-SI70110RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279243
6279240

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
137.400
137.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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T-piece

T-piece for branches of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-ST70110EL
GA-ST70110RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279263
6279260

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
96.600
96.600

End piece aluminium

End piece for tidy closure of the Rapid 80 GA device installation trunking in aluminium.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-E70110EL
GA-E70110RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279273
6279270

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.200
11.200

End piece

End piece for closing the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

White aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-E70110WA
GK-E70110RW

Colour
Item No.
6274374
6274370

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.900
5.009

Partition for ISS140110
8,4

51

8,4

Partition to divide the Rapid 80 GA, Rapid IBIS aluminium device installation trunking and ISS ser-
vice poles for the installation of different voltage levels.
For vertical mounting of device installation trunking and the installation of ISS service poles, the
duct clamps, type KL80A, are required for secure fixing of the partition.

St Steel

— 2000 —
Type
GA-TW70

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279711

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
51.500

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 110 mm
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

Device installation trunking without base perforation for direct wall mounting or mounting on pa-
nels. Over-lengths up to 6,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours
can be provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are la-
minated.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
GA-S70130EL
GA-S70130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279303
6279300

Pack.
m
12
12

Weight
kg/100 m
219.700
219.700

Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm

Device installation trunking without base perforation for direct wall mounting or mounting on pa-
nels. Over-lengths up to 6,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours
can be provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are la-
minated.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 2000
Pure white — 2000

Type
GA-S90130EL
GA-S90130RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6276903
6276900

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
241.300
241.300

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Joint connector for connecting the bases of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

70
Type
GA-KUP70

Trunking depth
mm Item No.

6279701

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
5.800

Coupling, trunking height 90 mm

Joint connector for connecting the bases of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

90
Type
GA-KUP90

Trunking depth
mm Item No.

6279704

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
8.200

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Trunking  cover 80 mm

Aluminium cover, for closing Rapid GA device installation trunking and ISS service poles with a
76.5 mm system opening. The firm position of the cover and electrical contact to the lower part of
the trunking and service pole is guaranteed thanks to type RKV3V locking brackets. There are 6
pre-mounted locking brackets included per delivery length (2,000 mm).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2000
— Anodised 2000

Type
GA-OTRW
GA-OTEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279720
6279723

Pack.
m
2
2

Weight
kg/100 m
38.300
38.300

External corner, trunking height 70 mm

External corner suitable for direct wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 300 —
— 300 Pure white

Type
GA-SA70130EL
GA-SA70130RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279313
6279310

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
173.600
173.600

External corner, trunking height 90 mm

39
0

30
0

13
0

External corner suitable for direct wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— 300
Pure white 300

Type
GA-SA90130EL
GA-SA90130RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6276913
6276910

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
199.600
199.600

External corner cover

External corner cover for mounting on the Rapid 80 GA external corner fitting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 300
— Anodised 300

Type
GA-OTARW
GA-OTAEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279725
6279727

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.900
12.900

Flat angle, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 300 —
— 300 Pure white

Type
GA-SF70130EL
GA-SF70130RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279323
6279320

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
132.600
132.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Flat angle, trunking height 90 mm
90 300

130Flat angle for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 300 —
— 300 Pure white

Type
GA-SF90130EL
GA-SF90130RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6276923
6276920

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
140.500
140.500

Flat angle cover

Flat angle cover for mounting on the Rapid 80 GA flat angle fitting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 400
— Anodised 400

Type
GA-OTFRW
GA-OTFEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279734
6279736

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
28.600
28.600

Internal corner, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trun-
king.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 300 —
— 300 Pure white

Type
GA-SI70130EL
GA-SI70130RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279343
6279340

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
148.800
148.800

Internal corner, trunking height 90 mm

130

90

300

Internal corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trun-
king.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 300 —
— 300 Pure white

Type
GA-SI90130EL
GA-SI90130RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6276943
6276940

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
163.800
163.800

T-piece, trunking height 70 mm

T-piece for branches of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 500 —
— 500 Pure white

Type
GA-ST70130EL
GA-ST70130RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279363
6279360

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
106.900
106.900

T-piece, trunking height 90 mm

13
0

60

125

500

T-piece for branches of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 500 —
— 500 Pure white

Type
GA-ST90130EL
GA-ST90130RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6276963
6276960

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
116.400
116.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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End piece aluminium, trunking height 70 mm

End piece for tidy closure of the Rapid 80 GA device installation trunking in aluminium.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 37 —
— 37 Pure white

Type
GA-E70130EL
GA-E70130RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279373
6279370

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.900
11.900

End piece aluminium, trunking height 90 mm

End piece for tidy closure of the Rapid 80 GA device installation trunking in aluminium.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 37 —
— 37 Pure white

Type
GA-E90130EL
GA-E90130RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6276973
6276970

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.500
14.500

End piece
7329

13
5

End piece for closing the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — White aluminium
— — Pure white

Type
GK-E70130WA
GK-E70130RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6274574
6274570

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.400
5.574

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

Partition for ISS140110
8,4

51

8,4

Partition to divide the Rapid 80 GA, Rapid IBIS aluminium device installation trunking and ISS ser-
vice poles for the installation of different voltage levels.
For vertical mounting of device installation trunking and the installation of ISS service poles, the
duct clamps, type KL80A, are required for secure fixing of the partition.

St Steel

— 2000 —
Type
GA-TW70

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279711

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
51.500

Partition, trunking height 90 mm
8,4

70

8,4

Partition to divide the Rapid 80 GA and Rapid IBIS aluminium device installation trunking and ISS
service poles for the installation of different voltage levels.

St Steel

— 2000 —
Type
GA-TW90

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279714

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
67.300
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 and 90 mm, trunking width 130 mm
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

76
,5

17
0

Device installation trunking without base perforation for direct wall mounting or mounting on pa-
nels. Over-lengths up to 6,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours
can be provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are la-
minated.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 2000
Pure white — 2000

Type
GA-S70170EL
GA-S70170RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279103
6279100

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
262.900
262.900

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Joint connector for connecting the bases of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

70
Type
GA-KUP70

Trunking depth
mm Item No.

6279701

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
5.800

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Trunking  cover 80 mm

Aluminium cover, for closing Rapid GA device installation trunking and ISS service poles with a
76.5 mm system opening. The firm position of the cover and electrical contact to the lower part of
the trunking and service pole is guaranteed thanks to type RKV3V locking brackets. There are 6
pre-mounted locking brackets included per delivery length (2,000 mm).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2000
— Anodised 2000

Type
GA-OTRW
GA-OTEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279720
6279723

Pack.
m
2
2

Weight
kg/100 m
38.300
38.300
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

External corner

300

30
0

External corner suitable for direct wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 300 —
— 300 Pure white

Type
GA-SA70170EL
GA-SA70170RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279113
6279110

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
202.200
202.200

External corner cover

External corner cover for mounting on the Rapid 80 GA external corner fitting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 300
— Anodised 300

Type
GA-OTARW
GA-OTAEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279725
6279727

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.900
12.900

Flat angle

300

30
0

Flat angle for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— 300
Pure white 300

Type
GA-SF70170EL
GA-SF70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279123
6279121

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
142.600
142.600

Flat angle cover

Flat angle cover for mounting on the Rapid 80 GA flat angle fitting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 400
— Anodised 400

Type
GA-OTFRW
GA-OTFEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279734
6279736

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
28.600
28.600

Internal corner

30
0

300

Internal corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trun-
king.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 2000 —
— 2000 Pure white

Type
GA-SI70170EL
GA-SI70170RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279143
6279140

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
172.000
172.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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T-piece

h-5

a

500

h

T-piece for branches of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— 2000
Pure white 2000

Type
GA-ST70170EL
GA-ST70170RW

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6279163
6279160

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
127.600
127.600

End piece aluminium

End piece for tidy closure of the Rapid 80 GA device installation trunking in aluminium.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 37
Pure white — 37

Type
GA-E70170EL
GA-ET70170RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279473
6279470

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.400
13.400

End piece

17
5

29 73

End piece for closing the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

White aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-E70170WA
GK-E70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6274774
6274770

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.900
6.840

Partition for ISS140110
8,4

51

8,4

Partition to divide the Rapid 80 GA, Rapid IBIS aluminium device installation trunking and ISS ser-
vice poles for the installation of different voltage levels.
For vertical mounting of device installation trunking and the installation of ISS service poles, the
duct clamps, type KL80A, are required for secure fixing of the partition.

St Steel

— 2000 —
Type
GA-TW70

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279711

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
51.500

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

Device installation trunking without base perforation for direct wall mounting or mounting on pa-
nels. Over-lengths up to 6,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours
can be provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are la-
minated.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 2000 —
— 2000 Pure white

Type
GA-A70170EL
GA-A70170RW

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279403
6279400

Pack.
m
8
8

Weight
kg/100 m
262.900
262.900

Coupling, trunking height 70 mm

Joint connector for connecting the bases of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

70
Type
GA-KUP70

Trunking depth
mm Item No.

6279701

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
5.800

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Trunking  cover 80 mm

Aluminium cover, for closing Rapid GA device installation trunking and ISS service poles with a
76.5 mm system opening. The firm position of the cover and electrical contact to the lower part of
the trunking and service pole is guaranteed thanks to type RKV3V locking brackets. There are 6
pre-mounted locking brackets included per delivery length (2,000 mm).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2000
— Anodised 2000

Type
GA-OTRW
GA-OTEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279720
6279723

Pack.
m
2
2

Weight
kg/100 m
38.300
38.300
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

External corner, trunking height 70 mm

External corner suitable for direct wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-AA70170EL
GA-AA70170RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279413
6279410

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
202.200
202.200

External corner cover

External corner cover for mounting on the Rapid 80 GA external corner fitting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 300
— Anodised 300

Type
GA-OTARW
GA-OTAEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279725
6279727

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.900
12.900

Flat angle, rising, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-AFS70170EL
GA-AFS70170RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279423
6279420

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
142.600
142.600

Flat angle, falling, trunking height 70 mm

Flat angle, falling, for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trun-
king.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-AFF70170EL
GA-AFF70170RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279433
6279430

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
132.600
132.600

Flat angle cover

Flat angle cover for mounting on the Rapid 80 GA flat angle fitting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 400
— Anodised 400

Type
GA-OTFRW
GA-OTFEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279734
6279736

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
28.600
28.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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Internal corner, trunking height 70 mm

Internal corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trun-
king.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-AI70170EL
GA-AI70170RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279443
6279440

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
172.000
172.000

T-piece, trunking height 70 mm

T-piece for branches of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised —
Pure white — —

Type
GA-AT70170EL
GA-AT70170RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279463
6279460

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
127.600
127.600

End piece aluminium

End piece for tidy closure of the Rapid 80 GA device installation trunking in aluminium.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 37
Pure white — 37

Type
GA-E70170EL
GA-ET70170RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279473
6279470

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.400
13.400

End piece
17

5

29 73

End piece for closing the GK device installation trunking.

PVC Polyvinylchloride PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

White aluminium
Pure white

Type
GK-E70170WA
GK-E70170RW

Colour
Item No.
6274774
6274770

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.900
6.840

Partition for ISS140110
8,4

51

8,4

Partition to divide the Rapid 80 GA, Rapid IBIS aluminium device installation trunking and ISS ser-
vice poles for the installation of different voltage levels.
For vertical mounting of device installation trunking and the installation of ISS service poles, the
duct clamps, type KL80A, are required for secure fixing of the partition.

St Steel

— 2000 —
Type
GA-TW70

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279711

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
51.500

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 70 mm, trunking width 170 mm, asymmetrical
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Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm

76
,7

0

90

21
0

76
,7

0

Device installation trunking without base perforation for direct wall mounting or mounting on pa-
nels. Over-lengths up to 6,000 mm for trunking bases and covers as well as other RAL colours
can be provided on request. The visible surfaces of the painted device installation trunking are la-
minated.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 2000
Pure white — 2000

Type
GA-D90210EL
GA-D90210RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279603
6279600

Pack.
m
6
6

Weight
kg/100 m
378.600
378.600

Coupling, trunking height 90 mm

Joint connector for connecting the bases of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

V2A Stainless steel, grade 304

90
Type
GA-KUP90

Trunking depth
mm Item No.

6279704

Pack.
PU
1

Weight
kg/100 PUs
8.200

Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700

Trunking  cover 80 mm

Aluminium cover, for closing Rapid GA device installation trunking and ISS service poles with a
76.5 mm system opening. The firm position of the cover and electrical contact to the lower part of
the trunking and service pole is guaranteed thanks to type RKV3V locking brackets. There are 6
pre-mounted locking brackets included per delivery length (2,000 mm).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2000
— Anodised 2000

Type
GA-OTRW
GA-OTEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279720
6279723

Pack.
m
2
2

Weight
kg/100 m
38.300
38.300
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, duoduct
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Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085

External corner, trunking height 90 mm

30
3

300

External corner suitable for direct wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-DA90210EL
GA-DA90210RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279613
6279610

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
291.000
291.000

External corner cover

External corner cover for mounting on the Rapid 80 GA external corner fitting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 300
— Anodised 300

Type
GA-OTARW
GA-OTAEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279725
6279727

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.900
12.900

Flat angle, trunking height 90 mm

Flat angle for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-DF90210EL
GA-DF90210RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279623
6279620

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
184.800
184.800

Flat angle cover

Flat angle cover for mounting on the Rapid 80 GA flat angle fitting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 400
— Anodised 400

Type
GA-OTFRW
GA-OTFEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279734
6279736

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
28.600
28.600

Internal corner, trunking height 90 mm

Internal corner for changing the direction of the Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trun-
king.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-DI90210EL
GA-DI90210RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279643
6279640

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
237.200
237.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, duoduct
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T-piece, trunking height 90 mm

T-piece for branches of Rapid 80 GA aluminium device installation trunking.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-DT90210EL
GA-DT90210RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279663
6279660

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
177.400
177.400

End piece, trunking height 90 mm

End piece for tidy closure of the Rapid 80 GA device installation trunking in aluminium.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
GA-E90210EL
GA-E90210RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6279673
6279670

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.800
18.800

Partition for ISS140110
8,4

51

8,4

Partition to divide the Rapid 80 GA, Rapid IBIS aluminium device installation trunking and ISS ser-
vice poles for the installation of different voltage levels.
For vertical mounting of device installation trunking and the installation of ISS service poles, the
duct clamps, type KL80A, are required for secure fixing of the partition.

St Steel

— 2000 —
Type
GA-TW70

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279711

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
51.500

Partition, trunking height 90 mm
8,4

70

8,4

Partition to divide the Rapid 80 GA and Rapid IBIS aluminium device installation trunking and ISS
service poles for the installation of different voltage levels.

St Steel

— 2000 —
Type
GA-TW90

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279714

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
67.300

Duct clamp

Duct clamp for holding cables securely and for fastening the partition in Rapid 80 GK, GS and GA
device installation trunking systems as well as in ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system ope-
ning.

PC/ABS Polycarbonate/acrylnitrile-butadiene-styrene

— — Light grey
Type
KL80A

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288640

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.685

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Trunking height 90 mm, trunking width 210 mm, duoduct
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Design device installation trunking

14
0

114

Base to create design device installation trunking of the GAD series. 45 mm system opening for
acceptance of Modul 45 switch and connection devices and appropriate PVC and aluminium co-
vers of the Rapid 45 series. The trunking base can be completed with trunking covers in the
"Swing", "Soft" or "Style" design. The GAD OTA cover adapters are essential and must be plan-
ned on the trunking section with a max. spacing of 50 cm. A GAD OTD spacer must be placed
between the trunking covers. In the as-delivered state, the 45 mm system is closed off with a black
trunking cover.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 2000
Type
GAD UEL

Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6115775

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
292.750

Swing trunking cover, design trunking
52

14
0

Trunking cover to create a design device installation trunking of the GAD series. "Swing" design
version for complete coverage of the system opening and the switching and plug-in devices. The
GAD OTA cover adapters are essential and must be planned on the trunking section with a max.
spacing of 50 cm. A GAD OTD spacer must be placed between the trunking covers.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 1000
Type
OT GAD Swing EL

Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6115825

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
126.100

Soft trunking cover, design trunking
45

14
0

Trunking cover to create a design device installation trunking of the GAD series. "Soft" design ver-
sion for complete coverage of the system opening and the switching and plug-in devices. The
GAD OTA cover adapters are essential and must be planned on the trunking section with a max.
spacing of 50 cm. A GAD OTD spacer must be placed between the trunking covers.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 1000
Type
OT GAD Soft EL

Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6115835

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
124.900

Style trunking cover, design trunking
44

14
0

Trunking cover to create a design device installation trunking of the GAD series. "Style" design
version for complete coverage of the system opening and the switching and plug-in devices. The
GAD OTA cover adapters are essential and must be planned on the trunking section with a max.
spacing of 50 cm. A GAD OTD spacer must be placed between the trunking covers.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 1000
Type
OT GAD Style EL

Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6115845

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
125.000

External corner, design trunking

14
0

30
0

30
11

4

External corner base to create a design device installation trunking of the GAD series. 45 mm sys-
tem opening for acceptance of Modul 45 switch and connection devices and appropriate PVC and
aluminium covers of the Rapid 45 series. The fitting can be completed with fitting covers in the
"Swing", "Soft" or "Style" design. The GAD OTA cover adapters are essential. A GAD OTD spacer
must be placed between the trunking covers.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
GAD AEL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115789

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
233.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

GAD design device installation trunking
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External corner cover, Swing

433 140

Trunking cover for the external corner of the design device installation trunking of the GAD series.
"Swing" design version for complete coverage of the system opening and the switching and plug-
in devices.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
OT A Swing EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115851

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
105.900

External corner cover, Soft

140426

Trunking cover for the external corner of the design device installation trunking of the GAD series.
"Soft" design version for complete coverage of the system opening and the switching and plug-in
devices.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
OT A Soft EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115855

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
104.600

External corner cover, Style

140424

Trunking cover for the external corner of the design device installation trunking of the GAD series.
"Style" design version for complete coverage of the system opening and the switching and plug-in
devices.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
OT A Style EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115865

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
104.300

Internal corner, design trunking

30
30

0
14

0

Internal corner base to create a design device installation trunking of the GAD series. 45 mm sys-
tem opening for acceptance of Modul 45 switch and connection devices and appropriate PVC and
aluminium covers of the Rapid 45 series. The fitting can be completed with fitting covers in the
"Swing", "Soft" or "Style" design. The GAD OTA cover adapters are essential. A GAD OTD spacer
must be placed between the trunking covers.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
GAD IEL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115795

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
183.000

Internal corner cover, Swing

218 140

Trunking cover for the internal corner of the design device installation trunking of the GAD series.
"Swing" design version for complete coverage of the system opening and the switching and plug-
in devices.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Type
OT I Swing EL

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6115875

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
45.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Internal corner cover, Soft

218 140

Trunking cover for the internal corner of the design device installation trunking of the GAD series.
"Soft" design version for complete coverage of the system opening and the switching and plug-in
devices.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
OT I Soft EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115885

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
46.200

Internal corner cover, Style

218 140

Trunking cover for the internal corner of the design device installation trunking of the GAD series.
"Style" design version for complete coverage of the system opening and the switching and plug-in
devices.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
OT I Style EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115895

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
45.500

End piece, Swing, left

133

14
0

37

End piece for design device installation trunking of the GAD series. "Swing" design version. The
end piece can only be used for closing on the left side.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
GAD EL Swing EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115915

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.100

End piece, Swing, right

13337

14
0

End piece for design device installation trunking of the GAD series. "Swing" design version. The
end piece can only be used for closing on the right side.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
GAD ER Swing EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115925

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.100

End piece, Soft, left

126

14
0

37

End piece for design device installation trunking of the GAD series. "Soft" design version. The end
piece can only be used for closing on the left side.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
GAD EL Soft EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115935

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
15.600

End piece, Soft, right

12637

14
0

End piece for design device installation trunking of the GAD series. "Soft" design version. The end
piece can only be used for closing on the right side.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
GAD ER Soft EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115945

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
15.600
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End piece, Style, left

37 125

14
0

End piece for design device installation trunking of the GAD series. "Style" design version. The
end piece can only be used for closing on the left side.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
GAD EL Style EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115955

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.200

End piece, Style, right

125

14
0

37

End piece for design device installation trunking of the GAD series. "Style" design version. The
end piece can only be used for closing on the right side.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised
Type
GAD ER Style EL

Surface
finish Item No.

6115965

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.200

Cover adapter

25

2980

Cover adapter for mounting on trunking bases and fittings of the GAD and Rapid IBIS design devi-
ce installation trunking series. The cover adapter can be pushed into a guide on the base and is
used to accept the trunking cover and keep it at the desired spacing. It is also used for bundled ca-
ble exits and can be moved into the lengthwise direction. A maximum spacing of 500 mm bet-
ween the cover adapters must be maintained.

PA Polyamide

Graphite black
Type
GAD OTA

Colour
Item No.
6115975

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.626

Spacer

Spacer for insertion between the trunking covers of the GAD design device installation trunking se-
ries. The spacer ensures secure maintenance of a minimum spacing between trunking covers.

PA Polyamide

Pure white
Light grey
Graphite black

Type
GAD OTD RW
GAD OTD LGR
GAD OTD SW

Colour
Item No.
6115980
6115982
6115985

Pack.
pcs
10
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.008
0.008
0.008

Stabiliser plate

62

58

Stabiliser plate for the stabilisation of the system opening of the GAD design device installation
trunking series. The panel is placed in the trunking base and supports the acceptance of covers
and ensures a secure hold of the devices.

St Steel

Type
GAD SB

Item No.
6115995

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.000

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Partition

Partition to divide the WDK trunking, with 40 mm trunking height, and various ISS service poles for
the installation of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Type
2371 40

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6023096

Pack.
m
60

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500
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Device installation trunking accessories

 

Covers for backlight 274

 

Fastening panels and mounting accessories 274

 

Wall cover 277

 

Noise insulation 281
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Trunking cover Rapid 80, PC, clear, fluted inside

76
,5

Trunking cover for closing Rapid 80 GK (PVC), GS (steel) and GA (aluminium) device installation
trunking as well as ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system opening. The GK-OTKKP cover is
made from clear, transparent plastic and the inside is fluted (longitudinal) and is therefore suitable
for integrating lighting in the trunking and service pole. The delivered length is  mm.

PC Polycarbonate

Transparent 76.5
Type
GK-OTKKPI

Colour
Width
mm Item No.

6278790

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
21.800

Cover Rapid 80, opal, smooth

76
,5

Trunking cover for closing Rapid 80 GK (PVC), GS (steel) and GA (aluminium) device installation
trunking as well as ISS service poles with a 76.5 mm system opening. The GK-OTGO cover is
made from translucent but milky plastic (looking like cut glass) and is therefore suitable for integra-
ting lighting in the trunking or service poles. The delivered length is  mm.

PC Polycarbonate

Transparent 76.5
Type
GK-OTGO

Colour
Width
mm Item No.

6278690

Pack.
m
16

Weight
kg/100 m
21.800

Fastening panels

Fastening panel for mounting device installation trunking on skirting board construction and as a
support for the convection grid. The fixing panel can be used for all device installation trunking sys-
tems with 80 mm and 110 mm system openings; GEK-S, GEK-A and GEK-K in conjunction with a
wall panel adapter.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

53–83 mm
78–127 mm
120–205 mm
198–351 mm

Type
BKN50 80
BKN75 125
BKN120 205
BKN200 350

Version
Item No.
6288001
6288003
6288005
6288007

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
50.000
57.000
68.000
89.000

Wall panel adapter for GK, trunking width 110 mm

Wall panel adapter for mounting the GK70110 device installation trunking on wall panels.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

70x110 mm
Type
KS70110

For trunking dimensions
Item No.
6279802

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
22.000

Wall panel adapter for GK, trunking width 130 mm

Wall panel adapter for mounting the GK70130 device installation trunking on wall panels.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

70x130 mm
Type
KS70130

For trunking dimensions
Item No.
6279804

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
26.100

Wall panel adapter for GK, trunking width 170 mm

Wall panel adapter for mounting the GK70170 device installation trunking on wall panels.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

70x170 mm
Type
KS70170

For trunking dimensions
Item No.
6279806

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
34.300
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Connection profile for trunking width 170 mm

Stabilisation profile for panel mounting of device installation trunking of nominal height 170 mm.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

152
Type
KSP170

Dimen-
sion
h
mm Item No.

6279810

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
23.500

Connection profile for trunking width 210 mm

Stabilisation profile for panel mounting of device installation trunking of nominal height 210 mm.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

192
Type
KSP210

Dimen-
sion
h
mm Item No.

6279812

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
31.900

Profile connector, horizontal

Horizontal profile connector with guide slits to lock convection grid profiles. The profile connector is
mounted on the fastening panel using the clamp, type SP3.

PP Polypropylene

50 2
75 3
100 4
125 5
150 6
175 7
200 8
225 9
250 10
275 11
300 12

Type
PV N3 50H
PV N3 75H
PV N3 100H
PV N3 125H
PV N3 150H
PV N3 175H
PV N3 200H
PV N3 225H
PV N3 250H
PV N3 275H
PV N3 300H

Length
mm

Number of
profiles Item No.

6288100
6288102
6288104
6288106
6288108
6288110
6288112
6288114
6288116
6288118
6288120

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.730
1.080
1.430
1.739
2.130
2.470
2.785
3.109
3.382
3.776
4.150

Clamp

Clamp to lock supports between the convection grid and the fixing panel.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

Type
SP3

Item No.
6279800

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.260

Mounting and connection profile for convection grids, trunking height
70 mm

Mounting and connection profile for panel mounting of device installation trunking in conjunction
with vertical convection grids. The installation and connection profile is locked onto the fixing panel
and accepts the profile connector, type PVV/N2... vertically. Please observe the trunking dimensi-
ons.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

70 x 130 110 68
70 x 170 150 68
70 x 210 190 68

Type
MVKG70130
MVKG70170
MVKG70210

For trunking dimensions

Dimen-
sion
h
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6279820
6279822
6279824

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
38.000
49.000
50.000
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Mounting and connection profile for convection grids, trunking height
90 mm

Mounting and connection profile for panel mounting of device installation trunking in conjunction
with vertical convection grids. The installation and connection profile is locked onto the fixing panel
and accepts the profile connector, type PVV/N2... vertically. Please observe the trunking dimensi-
ons.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

90 x 130 110 88
90 x 170 150 88
90 x 210 190 88

Type
MVKG90130
MVKG90170
MVKG90210

For trunking dimensions

Dimen-
sion
h
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6279826
6279828
6279830

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
44.000
50.000
63.100

Profile connector, vertical

Vertical profile connector with guide slits to lock convection grid profiles for the creation of a com-
pact grid unit. The vertical convection grids can run some way down the front side of the trunking,
although a gap should be left near the floor for cleaning, or should be run to the floor and fastened
with the BVL floor panel. This version represents a variant of the convector panelling. Alternatively
to the convection grid profiles, heating convector panelling can also be created with closed sheet
steel panelling.

100 4
125 5
150 6
475 19
500 20
600 24
625 25
700 28
800 32
875 35

Type
PVV N2 100
PVV N2 125
PVV N2 150
PVV N2 475
PVV N2 500
PVV N2 600
PVV N2 625
PVV N2 700
PVV N2 800
PVV N2 875

Length
mm

Number of
profiles Item No.

6288030
6288032
6288034
6288044
6288084
6288050
6288052
6288058
6288090
6288066

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000
7.500
9.000
28.500
29.600
36.000
37.500
43.000
51.200
52.500

Floor bracket

30

60

72
,5

The BVL floor holder is used to fasten vertical profile connectors of type PVV/N2... on the floor.

Type
BVL

Item No.
6288180

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000

Convection grid profile

Sloping convection grid, for optically attractive closing of spaces between the device installation
trunking and the wall. The convection grid profiles are suitable for horizontal and vertical mounting.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2000
Cream — 2000
Light grey — 2000
Pure white — 3000
Cream — 3000
Light grey — 3000
— Anodised 3000
— Anodised 2000

Type
KG2RW
KG2CW
KG2LGR
KG2RW
KG2CW
KG2LGR
KG2EL
KG2EL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6287700
6287701
6287702
6287710
6287711
6287712
6287723
6287733

Pack.
m
40
40
40
60
60
60
60
40

Weight
kg/100 m
23.100
23.100
23.100
23.100
23.100
23.100
21.900
21.900

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Device installation trunking accessories

276

A
cc

es
so

rie
s,

 d
ev

ic
e 

in
st

al
la

tio
n 

tr
un

ki
ng



Coupling pins

4 40

Coupling pin to connect convection grid profiles.

Type
8VS4

Item No.
6287810

Pack.
pcs
100

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.740

PVC wall cover, open, 70110

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Pure white 178 104
Cream 178 104
Light grey 178 104

Type
G-KWAO70110RW
G-KWAO70110CW
G-KWAO70110LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6274810
6274811
6274812

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.300
6.300
6.300

PVC wall cover, open, 90110

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Pure white 178 124
Type
G-KWAO90110RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6274910

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.100

PVC wall cover, open, 70130

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Pure white 198 104
Cream 198 104

Type
G-KWAO70130RW
G-KWAO70130CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6274820
6274821

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.500
6.500

PVC wall cover, open, 90130

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Pure white 198 124
Type
G-KWAO90130RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6274920

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.300

PVC wall cover, open, 70170

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Pure white 238 104
Cream 238 104
Light grey 238 104

Type
G-KWAO70170RW
G-KWAO70170CW
G-KWAO70170LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6274830
6274831
6274832

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.100
7.100
7.100
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PVC wall cover, open, 90170

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Pure white 238 124
Type
G-KWAO90170RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6274930

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.500

PVC wall cover, open, 70210

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Pure white 278 104
Type
G-KWAO70210RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6274840

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.500

PVC wall cover, open, 90210

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Pure white 278 124
Type
G-KWAO90210RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6274940

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.800

PVC wall cover, closed, 70170

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Pure white 238 138
Type
G-KWAG70170RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6274870

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.400

PVC wall cover, closed, 70210

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting.

ABS/ASA Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene

Pure white 278 138
Type
G-KWAG70210RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6274880

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.400

Aluminium wall cover, open, 70110

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 178 104
Cream 178 104
Light grey 178 104

Type
G-AWAO70110RW
G-AWAO70110CW
G-AWAO70110LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278800
6278801
6278802

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.300
10.300
10.300
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Aluminium wall cover, open, 90110

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 178 124
Cream 178 124
Light grey 178 124

Type
G-AWAO90110RW
G-AWAO90110CW
G-AWAO90110LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278880
6278881
6278882

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.600
11.600
11.600

Aluminium wall cover, open, 70130

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 198 104
Cream 198 104
Light grey 198 104

Type
G-AWAO70130RW
G-AWAO70130CW
G-AWAO70130LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278810
6278811
6278812

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.900
10.900
10.900

Aluminium wall cover, open, 90130

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 198 124
Cream 198 124
Light grey 198 124

Type
G-AWAO90130RW
G-AWAO90130CW
G-AWAO90130LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278890
6278891
6278892

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.300
12.300
12.300

Aluminium wall cover, open, 70170

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 238 104
Cream 238 104
Light grey 238 104

Type
G-AWAO70170RW
G-AWAO70170CW
G-AWAO70170LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278820
6278821
6278822

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.300
12.300
12.300

Aluminium wall cover, open, 90170

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 238 124
Cream 238 124
Light grey 238 124

Type
G-AWAO90170RW
G-AWAO90170CW
G-AWAO90170LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6279000
6279001
6279002

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.600
13.600
13.600

Aluminium wall cover, open, 70210

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 278 104
Light grey 278 104
Cream 278 104

Type
G-AWAO70210RW
G-AWAO70210LGR
G-AWAO70210CW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278830
6278832
6278831

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.600
13.600
13.600

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Aluminium wall cover, open, 90210

Wall cover, open, to close wall penetrations during wall mounting.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 278 124
Cream 278 124
Light grey 278 124

Type
G-AWAO90210RW
G-AWAO90210CW
G-AWAO90210LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6279010
6279011
6279012

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.900
14.900
14.900

Aluminium wall cover, closed, 70110

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting. In the respective dimensions,
it is also suitable as a ceiling cover for ISS service poles.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 178 138
Cream 178 138
Light grey 178 138

Type
G-AWAG70110RW
G-AWAG70110CW
G-AWAG70110LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278840
6278841
6278842

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.000
16.000
16.000

Aluminium wall cover, closed, 90110

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting. In the respective dimensions,
it is also suitable as a ceiling cover for ISS service poles.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 178 158
Cream 178 158
Light grey 178 158

Type
G-AWAG90110RW
G-AWAG90110CW
G-AWAG90110LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6279020
6279021
6279022

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.400
17.400
17.400

Aluminium wall cover, closed, 70130

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting. In the respective dimensions,
it is also suitable as a ceiling cover for ISS service poles.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 198 138
Cream 198 138
Light grey 198 138

Type
G-AWAG70130RW
G-AWAG70130CW
G-AWAG70130LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278850
6278851
6278852

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.300
17.300
17.300

Aluminium wall cover, closed, 90130

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting. In the respective dimensions,
it is also suitable as a ceiling cover for ISS service poles.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 198 158
Cream 198 158
Light grey 198 158

Type
G-AWAG90130RW
G-AWAG90130CW
G-AWAG90130LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6279030
6279031
6279032

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.700
18.700
18.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Aluminium wall cover, closed, 70170

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting. In the respective dimensions,
it is also suitable as a ceiling cover for ISS service poles.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 238 138
Cream 238 138
Light grey 238 138

Type
G-AWAG70170RW
G-AWAG70170CW
G-AWAG70170LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278860
6278861
6278862

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.000
20.000
20.000

Aluminium wall cover, closed, 90170

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting. In the respective dimensions,
it is also suitable as a ceiling cover for ISS service poles.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 238 158
Cream 238 158
Light grey 238 158

Type
G-AWAG90170RW
G-AWAG90170CW
G-AWAG90170LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6279040
6279041
6279042

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
21.300
21.300
21.300

Aluminium wall cover, closed, 70210

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting. In the respective dimensions,
it is also suitable as a ceiling cover for ISS service poles.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 278 138
Cream 278 138
Light grey 278 138

Type
G-AWAG70210RW
G-AWAG70210CW
G-AWAG70210LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278870
6278871
6278872

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
22.600
22.600
22.600

Aluminium wall cover, closed, 90210

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting. In the respective dimensions,
it is also suitable as a ceiling cover for ISS service poles.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 278 158
Cream 278 158
Light grey 278 158

Type
G-AWAG90210RW
G-AWAG90210CW
G-AWAG90210LGR

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6279050
6279051
6279052

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
23.900
23.900
23.900

Noise limit barrier

The noise limit barrier is used to reduce the transmission of airborne noise, e.g. when the trunking
system is run through a wall between two offices. The noise limit barrier is made of glass wool,
which, when delivered, has a diameter of approx. 30 mm and a length of approx. 300 mm. The
material need not be greatly compressed during mounting.

300
Type
7LSB

Length
mm Item No.

6288650

Pack.
pcs
15

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.867

Noise limit barrier, sold by the metre

The noise limit barrier is used to reduce the transmission of airborne noise, e.g. when the trunking
system is run through a wall between two offices. The noise limit barrier is made of glass wool,
which, when delivered, has a diameter of approx. 30 mm. The goods sold by the metre are deli-
vered in a box, the length of the material is 50 m. The material need not be greatly compressed
during mounting.

Type
7LSB M

Item No.
6288651

Pack.
m
50

Weight
kg/100 m
10.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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ISS service pole systems

Floor-ceiling service pole, steel 284

Floor-ceiling service pole, aluminium 286

Service pole, industry 312

ISS floor-ceiling service pole accessories 316

Floor service pole, steel 318

Floor service pole, aluminium 319

Device installation 322
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, sheet steel, with sheet steel cover

Sheet steel service pole with a 76.5 mm system opening.
Set consists of:
1 single-compartment pole with clamping fastening
   Total length 2,800 – 3,700 mm
1 ceiling fastening with telescopic profile
1 sheet steel cover
   Length: 2,500 mm
A 2 m PVC separating retainer and two cover clips are contained in the scope of delivery.
The service pole is suitable for accepting accessory mounting boxes of the 
series 71GD....
The service pole is pre-mounted and ready for use immediately. The following accessories can al-
so be used, depending on the mounting situation.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
ISS70110STSRW

Colour
Item No.
6286530

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1,121.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, sheet steel, with PVC cover

Sheet steel service pole with a 76.5 mm system opening.
Set consists of:
1 single-compartment pole with clamping fastening
   Total length 2,800 – 3,700 mm
1 ceiling fastening with telescopic profile
1 PVC cover
   Length: 2,500 mm
A 2 m PVC separating retainer and two cover clips are contained in the scope of delivery.
The service pole is suitable for accepting accessory mounting boxes of the 
series 71GD....
The service pole is pre-mounted and ready for use immediately. The following accessories can al-
so be used, depending on the mounting situation.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
ISS70110STKRW

Colour
Item No.
6286540

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1,100.000

Cover screen

Cover screen to laminate the ceiling plate cut-out in the gland area of the ISS70110ST service
pole.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
ISS98B

Colour
Item No.
6286800

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.000

Clamp fastening

Clamp fastening to fasten the telescopic profile of the ISS70110ST service pole to the support rails
of false or suspended ceilings.

St Steel

FS Strip-galvanised

Type
ISS98KF

Item No.
6286802

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
24.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, type ISST70140

64

145

10
00

30
00

315-480 

ISS twin aluminium service pole with a 76.5 mm system opening.
Set consists of:
1 single-compartment column with clamping attachment
   Total length: 3,315–3,480 mm
1 single-compartment pole with clamping device
1 trunking installation profile
  Length 1,000 mm

1 aluminium cover
   Length: 1,000 mm
The area for device installation is suitable for accepting front-locking accessory mounting boxes of
the series 71GD...
The service pole is pre-mounted and ready for use immediately. The following accessories can be
used, depending on the mounting situation.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 3300
Pure white — 3300

Type
ISST70140EL
ISST70140RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6288933
6288930

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
820.000
820.000

Floor plate for ISSOG70140

Floor plate with 30 mm visible edge and four fastening holes Ø 8.5 mm. The floor plate is suitable
for mounting service poles of type ISST70140, ISSOG70140 and ISST70140B.

St Steel

FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
ISSBP70140RW
ISSBP70140WA

Colour
Item No.
6290120
6290124

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.500
18.500

Adapter stabiliser for ISST70140

Adapter stabiliser for additional stiffening of the twin profiles. Suitable for mounting on the service
poles of type ISST70140 and ISST70140B.

St Steel

FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

Pure white
Type
ISSZ70140

Colour
Item No.
6290160

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Floor-ceiling service poles, aluminium

286

IS
S
 s

er
vi

ce
 p

ol
e 

sy
st

em
s



Fastening bracket for ISST70140

Fixing bracket for wall fastening of the twin service pole. Suitable for installation on the service po-
les of type ISST70140 and ISST70140B.

St Steel

FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

Pure white
Type
ISSBW70140RW

Colour
Item No.
6290150

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.500

Rubber support for ISSOG70140

Rubber support for slip-free fastening of the floor-ceiling service pole. The rubber support is suita-
ble for installing the service poles of type ISST70140, ISSO70140 and ISST70140B.

GUM Rubber

Black
Type
ISSGU70140

Colour
Item No.
6290174

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000

Ceiling panel for ISST70140

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the pole penetration in the ceiling. Suitable for service poles, type
ISST70140 and ISST70140B.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
WAG70140TRW

Colour
Item No.
6290200

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
28.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, type ISST70140B

30
00

10
00

315-480 

 146 

205

12
4

 6
5 

ISS twin aluminium service pole with a 76.5 mm system opening.
Set consists of:
1 single-compartment column with clamp fastening
   Total length: 3,315 mm – 3,480 mm
1 fastening option for lighting
1 ceiling fastening with clamping device
1 trunking installation profile
  Length: 1,000 mm
1 aluminium cover
   Length: 1,000 mm
The area for device installation is suitable for accepting front-locking accessory mounting boxes of
the series 71GD... The panel to fasten luminaires is attached at a height of 1,850 mm and its own
height is 148 mm. It is possible to create various kinds of workplace or general room lighting using
the standard wall brackets from lighting manufacturers.
The service pole is pre-mounted and ready for use immediately. The following accessories can be
used, depending on the mounting situation.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 3300
Pure white — 3300

Type
ISST70140BEL
ISST70140BRW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6290013
6290010

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
860.000
860.000

Floor plate for ISSOG70140

Floor plate with 30 mm visible edge and four fastening holes Ø 8.5 mm. The floor plate is suitable
for mounting service poles of type ISST70140, ISSOG70140 and ISST70140B.

St Steel

FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
ISSBP70140RW
ISSBP70140WA

Colour
Item No.
6290120
6290124

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.500
18.500

Adapter stabiliser for ISST70140

Adapter stabiliser for additional stiffening of the twin profiles. Suitable for mounting on the service
poles of type ISST70140 and ISST70140B.

St Steel

FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

Pure white
Type
ISSZ70140

Colour
Item No.
6290160

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Fastening bracket for ISST70140

Fixing bracket for wall fastening of the twin service pole. Suitable for installation on the service po-
les of type ISST70140 and ISST70140B.

St Steel

FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

Pure white
Type
ISSBW70140RW

Colour
Item No.
6290150

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.500

Rubber support for ISSOG70140

Rubber support for slip-free fastening of the floor-ceiling service pole. The rubber support is suita-
ble for installing the service poles of type ISST70140, ISSO70140 and ISST70140B.

GUM Rubber

Black
Type
ISSGU70140

Colour
Item No.
6290174

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000

Ceiling panel for ISST70140

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the pole penetration in the ceiling. Suitable for service poles, type
ISST70140 and ISST70140B.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
WAG70140TRW

Colour
Item No.
6290200

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
28.600
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Service pole, type ISSOG70140

ISS service pole, oval shape, aluminium, with a 76.5 mm system opening.
Set consists of:
1 single-compartment column with clamping attachment
   Total length: 3,315‒3,480 mm
1 single-compartment pole with clamping device
1 trunking installation profile
  Length 3,000 mm

1 aluminium cover
   Length: 3,000 mm
The area for device installation is suitable for accepting front-locking accessory mounting boxes of
the series 71GD...
The service pole is pre-mounted and ready for use immediately. The following accessories can be
used, depending on the mounting situation.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 3300
Pure white — 3300

Type
ISSOG70140EL
ISSOG70140RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6289088
6289090

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
700.000
700.000

Floor plate for ISSOG70140

Floor plate with 30 mm visible edge and four fastening holes Ø 8.5 mm. The floor plate is suitable
for mounting service poles of type ISST70140, ISSOG70140 and ISST70140B.

St Steel

FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

White aluminium
Pure white

Type
ISSBP70140WA
ISSBP70140RW

Colour
Item No.
6290124
6290120

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.500
18.500

Rubber support for ISSOG70140

Rubber support for slip-free fastening of the floor-ceiling service pole. The rubber support is suita-
ble for installing the service poles of type ISST70140, ISSO70140 and ISST70140B.

GUM Rubber

Black
Type
ISSGU70140

Colour
Item No.
6290174

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000
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Ceiling rosette for ISSOG70140

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the pole penetration in the ceiling. Suitable for service pole, type
ISSO70140.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
WAG70140O

Colour
Item No.
6290260

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
23.400
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Service pole, type ISS70110

110

70 30
00

 315-480 

ISS aluminium service pole with a 76.5 mm system opening.
Set consists of:
1 single-compartment pole with clamping fastening
   Total length 3,315‒3,480 mm
1 ceiling attachment with clamp
1 aluminium cover
   Length: 3,000 mm
The service pole is suitable for accepting front-locking accessory mounting boxes
of the series 71GD... Optionally, a partition, type TW (6288256), and
installation of a cover clip, type KL80A (6288640), are possible.
The service pole is pre-mounted and ready for use immediately. The following accessories can be
used, depending on the mounting situation.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 3300
Pure white — 3300

Type
ISS70110EL
ISS70110RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6288943
6288940

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
750.000
750.000

Floor plate for ISS70110

Floor plate with 30 mm visible edge and four fastening holes Ø 8.5 mm. The floor plate is suitable
for installation the service poles of type ISS70110.

St Steel

FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
ISSBP70110RW
ISSBP70110WA

Colour
Item No.
6290100
6290104

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
44.600
16.300

Rubber support for ISS70110

Rubber support for slip-free fixing of the floor-ceiling service pole. The rubber support is suitable for
installing on the service poles of type ISS70110.

GUM Rubber

Black
Type
ISSGU70110

Colour
Item No.
6290170

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000
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Aluminium wall cover, closed, 70110

Wall cover, closed, to close wall penetrations during panel mounting. In the respective dimensions,
it is also suitable as a ceiling cover for ISS service poles.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white 178 138
Type
G-AWAG70110RW

Colour

Dimen-
sion a
mm

Dimen-
sion b
mm Item No.

6278840

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.000

Partition for ISS140110
8,4

51

8,4

Partition to divide the Rapid 80 GA, Rapid IBIS aluminium device installation trunking and ISS ser-
vice poles for the installation of different voltage levels.
For vertical mounting of device installation trunking and the installation of ISS service poles, the
duct clamps, type KL80A, are required for secure fixing of the partition.

St Steel

— 2000 —
Type
GA-TW70

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279711

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
51.500

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Floor-ceiling service poles, aluminium

293

IS
S
 s

er
vi

ce
 p

ol
e 

sy
st

em
s



Service pole, type ISS140110

ISS aluminium service pole with a 76.5 mm system opening.
Set consists of:
1 two-compartment pole with clamping fastening
   Total length 3,315‒3,480 mm
1 ceiling attachment with clamp
2 aluminium covers
   Length: 3,000 mm
The service pole is suitable for accepting front-locking accessory mounting boxes
of the series 71GD... Optionally, a partition, type TW (6288256), and mounting of a cover clip, type
KL80A (6288640), are possible.
The service pole is pre-mounted and ready for use immediately. The following accessories can be
used, depending on the mounting situation.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 3300
Pure white — 3300

Type
ISS140110EL
ISS140110RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6288963
6288960

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1,710.000
1,370.000

Floor plate for ISS140110

Floor plate with 30 mm visible edge and four fastening holes Ø 8.5 mm. The floor plate is suitable
for installation the service poles of type ISS140110.

St Steel

FSK Strip galvanised/plastic-coated

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
ISSBP140110RW
ISSBP140110WA

Colour
Item No.
6290130
6290134

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
64.600
64.600

Rubber support for ISS140110

Rubber support for slip-free fastening of the floor-ceiling service pole. The rubber support is suita-
ble for installing on the service poles of type ISS140110.

GUM Rubber

Black
Type
ISSGU140110

Colour
Item No.
6290176

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.000

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Floor-ceiling service poles, aluminium

294

IS
S
 s

er
vi

ce
 p

ol
e 

sy
st

em
s



Ceiling panel for ISS140110

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the pole penetration in the ceiling. Suitable for service pole, type
ISS140110.

Alu Aluminium

Pure white
Type
WAG140110RW

Colour
Item No.
6290240

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
32.000

Partition for ISS140110
8,4

51

8,4

Partition to divide the Rapid 80 GA, Rapid IBIS aluminium device installation trunking and ISS ser-
vice poles for the installation of different voltage levels.
For vertical mounting of device installation trunking and the installation of ISS service poles, the
duct clamps, type KL80A, are required for secure fixing of the partition.

St Steel

— 2000 —
Type
GA-TW70

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6279711

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
51.500
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Service pole, type ISSRM45

70

60

30
06

315-480

ISS aluminium service pole with a 45 mm system opening. 
Set consists of:
1 one-compartment pole with clamping fastening
   Total length: 3,315 - 3,480 mm
1 ceiling attachment with clamping device
1 aluminium cover 
   Length 3,000 mm
The design of this ISS service pole is based on an extremely slender, round aluminium profile,
which has a smooth cover of the Rapid 45 device installation trunking series as its front side. The
45 mm system opening is suitable for direct acceptance of Modul 45 switch and connection devi-
ces.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 3300
Pure white — 3300

Type
ISSRM45EL
ISSRM45RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6290087
6290086

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
510.000
510.000

Rubber support for ISSRM45

Rubber support for slip-free fastening of the floor-ceiling service pole ISSRM45.

GUM Rubber

Black
Type
ISSRGU

Colour
Item No.
6290178

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.450

Ceiling panel for ISSRM45

Closed ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the ceiling gland of the service poles, type ISSRM45.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
WAGRM45

Colour
Item No.
6290264

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.900
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Partition

Partition to divide the WDK trunking, with 40 mm trunking height, and various ISS service poles for
the installation of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Type
2371 40

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6023096

Pack.
m
60

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500
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Service pole, type ISSRM45F

ISS aluminium service pole with a flexible hose to the ceiling and a 45 mm system opening. 
Set consists of:
1 one-compartment pole with flexible hose to ceiling
   Total length: 2,300 mm 
1 flexible hose, length: 1,500 mm
1 aluminium cover 
   Length: 2,300 mm
The design of this ISS service pole is based on an extremely slender, round aluminium profile,
which has a smooth cover of the Rapid 45 device installation trunking series as its front side. The
45 mm system opening is suitable for direct acceptance of Modul 45 switch and connection devi-
ces. 
The floor plate as a stand, type SFISSF, and the hose connection to the ceiling, type SAISSF,
should be ordered separately (see items below).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2300
— Anodised 2300

Type
ISSRM45FRW
ISSRM45FEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6290095
6290097

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
380.000
380.000

Floor plate for ISS110100F

Floor plate as stand for service poles with hose to ceiling, type ISS110100F, 140100F and
ISSRM45F.

St Steel

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
SFISSFRW
SFISSFWAL

Colour
Item No.
6290196
6290197

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
600.000
600.000

Hose connection for ISS110100F

Hose connection as ceiling attachment for service poles with hose to ceiling, type ISS110100F
and 140100F.

St Steel

VZ Galvanised

80
Type
SAISSF

Height
mm Item No.

6290198

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
35.100
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Ceiling panel for ISS110100F

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the penetration of the flexible hose in the ceiling.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
DAB-F RW

Colour
Item No.
6290269

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.700

Partition

Partition to divide the WDK trunking, with 40 mm trunking height, and various ISS service poles for
the installation of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Type
2371 40

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6023096

Pack.
m
60

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Floor-ceiling service poles, aluminium

299

IS
S
 s

er
vi

ce
 p

ol
e 

sy
st

em
s



Service pole, type ISS110100R

11
0

80

100

30
00

315 bis 480

78
0

ISS aluminium service pole with a thin tube to the ceiling.
Set consists of:
1 single-compartment pole with clamping fastening
   Total length 3,315 ‒ 3,480 mm
1 clamping device for clamping to the ceiling
1 equippable aluminium installation area
   Length: 780 mm
In areas for device installation, the service pole has a 76.5 mm
system opening and is suitable for accepting front-locking accessory mounting boxes of the series
71GD...

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 780 3000
Pure white — 780 3000

Type
ISS110100REL
ISS110100RRW

Colour
Surface
finish

Dimen-
sion
A
mm

Dimen-
sion
B
mm Item No.

6289063
6289060

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1,000.000
1,000.000

Ceiling panel for ISS110100R

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the pole penetration in the ceiling. Suitable for service pole
ISS110100R and ISS140100R.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
WAG140100RRW

Colour
Item No.
6290290

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.000

Floor plate for ISS110100

Floor plate to fasten the ISS110100 on the floor. The floor plate with a visible edge has four faste-
ning holes Ø 8.5 mm.

St Steel

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
ISSBP110100RW
ISSBP110100WA

Colour
Item No.
6290330
6290331

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
43.600
43.600
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Rubber support for ISS110100R

Rubber support for slip-free fastening of the floor-ceiling service pole, type ISS110100.

GUM Rubber

Black
Type
ISSGU110100

Colour
Item No.
6290358

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.500
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Service pole, type ISS110100F

ISS aluminium service pole with a flexible hose to the ceiling.
Set consists of:
1 single-compartment pole with flexible hose to the ceiling
 Total length: 2,300 mm
1 flexible hose, length: 1,500 mm
1 equippable aluminium installation compartment
 Length: 780 mm
In areas for device installation, the service pole has a 76.5 mm system opening and is suitable for
accepting front-locking accessory mounting boxes of the series 71GD... The floor plate as a stand,
type SFISSF, and the hose connection to the ceiling, type SAISSF, should be ordered separately
(see items below).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 780 2300 1500
— Anodised 780 2300 1500

Type
ISS110100FRW
ISS110100FEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Dimen-
sion
A
mm

Dimen-
sion
B
mm

Dimen-
sion
C
mm Item No.

6289040
6289043

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
790.000
790.000

Floor plate for ISS110100F

Floor plate as stand for service poles with hose to ceiling, type ISS110100F, 140100F and
ISSRM45F.

St Steel

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
SFISSFRW
SFISSFWAL

Colour
Item No.
6290196
6290197

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
600.000
600.000

Hose connection for ISS110100F

Hose connection as ceiling attachment for service poles with hose to ceiling, type ISS110100F
and 140100F.

St Steel

VZ Galvanised

80
Type
SAISSF

Height
mm Item No.

6290198

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
35.100
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Ceiling panel for ISS110100F

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the penetration of the flexible hose in the ceiling.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
DAB-F RW

Colour
Item No.
6290269

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.700
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Service pole, type ISS140100R

30
00

78
0

315 bis 480

100

14
080

ISS aluminium service pole with a thin tube to the ceiling.
Set consists of:
1 two-compartment pole with clamping fastening
   Total length 3,315‒3,480 mm
1 ceiling attachment with clamp
1 aluminium cover
   Length: 780 mm
In areas for device installation, the service pole has a 76.5 mm system opening and is suitable for
accepting front-locking accessory mounting boxes of the series 71GD...

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 780 3000
Pure white — 780 3000

Type
ISS140100REL
ISS140100RRW

Colour
Surface
finish

Dimen-
sion
A
mm

Dimen-
sion
B
mm Item No.

6289073
6289070

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1,390.000
1,390.000

Ceiling panel for ISS110100R

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the pole penetration in the ceiling. Suitable for service pole
ISS110100R and ISS140100R.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
WAG140100RRW

Colour
Item No.
6290290

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.000

Floor plate for ISS140100R

Floor plate to fasten the ISS140100 on the floor. The floor plate with a visible edge has four faste-
ning holes Ø 8.5 mm.

St Steel

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
ISSBP140100RW
ISSBP140100WA

Colour
Item No.
6290336
6290337

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
57.200
57.200

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Floor-ceiling service poles, aluminium

304

IS
S
 s

er
vi

ce
 p

ol
e 

sy
st

em
s



Rubber support for ISS140100R

Rubber support for slip-free fastening of the floor-ceiling service pole, type ISS140100.

GUM Rubber

Black
Type
ISSGU140100

Colour
Item No.
6290362

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, type ISS140100F

ISS aluminium service pole with flexible hose to the ceiling.
Set consists of:
1 double-compartment pole with 2 flexible hoses to the ceiling
  Total length of the aluminium profile: 2,300 mm
1 flexible hose, length: 1,500 mm
1 aluminium cover
  Length: 780 mm
In the area for device installation, the service pole has a 76.5 mm system opening and is suitable
for accepting front-locking accessory mounting boxes of the series 71GD... The floor plate as a
stand, type SFISSF, and the hose connection to the ceiling, type SAISSF, should be ordered se-
parately (see articles below).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 780 2300 1500
— Anodised 780 2300 1500

Type
ISS140100FRW
ISS140100FEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Dimen-
sion
A
mm

Dimen-
sion
B
mm

Dimen-
sion
C
mm Item No.

6289050
6289053

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1,100.000
1,100.000

Floor plate for ISS110100F

Floor plate as stand for service poles with hose to ceiling, type ISS110100F, 140100F and
ISSRM45F.

St Steel

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
SFISSFRW
SFISSFWAL

Colour
Item No.
6290196
6290197

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
600.000
600.000

Hose connection for ISS110100F

Hose connection as ceiling attachment for service poles with hose to ceiling, type ISS110100F
and 140100F.

St Steel

VZ Galvanised

80
Type
SAISSF

Height
mm Item No.

6290198

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
35.100
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Ceiling panel for ISS140100F

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the penetration of the flexible hoses in the ceiling.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
DAB-2F

Colour
Item No.
6290382

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
27.100
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, type ISSDM45

30
00

 315-480 

80

130

 
10

0 

ISS aluminium service pole with a 45 mm system opening.
Set consists of:
1  two-compartment pole with clamping fastening 
   Total length: 3,315 - 3,480 mm
1  ceiling attachment with clamp
2  aluminium covers, length 3,000 mm
The clamp which is attached to the top of the ISS service pole can be variably adjusted from 300
to 500 mm. Possible colour options are aluminium anodised or pure white. The pole is based on a
slender, oval aluminium profile. There are two 45 mm system openings on opposite sides for di-
rect installation of Module 45 devices.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 3300
Pure white — 3300

Type
ISSDM45EL
ISSDM45RW

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6289972
6289970

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1,172.000
1,172.000

Rubber support for ISSDM45R

Rubber support for slip-free fastening of the floor-ceiling service pole, type ISSDM45.

GUM Rubber

Black
Type
ISSGUDM45

Colour
Item No.
6290372

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.600

Ceiling panel for ISSDM45R

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the pole penetration, type ISSDM45, in the ceiling.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
WAGDM45

Colour
Item No.
6290387

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
46.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Floor plate for ISSDM45

Floor plate with 30 mm visible edge and four fixing holes Ø 8.5 mm.

St Steel

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
ISSBPDM45RW
ISSBPDM45WA

Colour
Item No.
6290347
6290348

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
39.000
39.000

Partition

Partition to divide the WDK trunking, with 40 mm trunking height, and various ISS service poles for
the installation of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Type
2371 40

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6023096

Pack.
m
60

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, type ISSDM45F

ISS aluminium service pole with a 45 mm system opening.
Set consists of:
1  two-compartment pole with two flexible hoses to the ceiling
   Total length of the aluminium profile: 2,300 mm
2  aluminium covers, length 2,300 mm
Colour options are pure white or aluminium anodised. There are two 45 mm system openings on
opposite sides for direct installation of Module 45 devices. The floor plate as a stand, type SFISSF,
and the hose connection to the ceiling, type SAISSF, should be ordered separately (see articles
below).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2300
— Anodised 2300

Type
ISSDM45FRW
ISSDM45FEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6289974
6289976

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
871.000
871.000

Floor plate for ISS110100F

Floor plate as stand for service poles with hose to ceiling, type ISS110100F, 140100F and
ISSRM45F.

St Steel

Pure white
White aluminium

Type
SFISSFRW
SFISSFWAL

Colour
Item No.
6290196
6290197

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
600.000
600.000

Hose connection for ISS110100F

Hose connection as ceiling attachment for service poles with hose to ceiling, type ISS110100F
and 140100F.

St Steel

VZ Galvanised

80
Type
SAISSF

Height
mm Item No.

6290198

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
35.100
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Ceiling panel for ISS140100F

Ceiling rosette for tidy closure of the penetration of the flexible hoses in the ceiling.

St Steel

Pure white
Type
DAB-2F

Colour
Item No.
6290382

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
27.100

Partition

Partition to divide the WDK trunking, with 40 mm trunking height, and various ISS service poles for
the installation of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

Light grey 2000
Type
2371 40

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6023096

Pack.
m
60

Weight
kg/100 m
13.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Industrial pole profile, type ISS160160IP4

76
,5

0

16
0

19

12
0

120

68

8 20

12

R3,40
ISS service pole for the equipment of assembly workstations in production sites. The anodised
heavy-duty aluminium profile has a 76.5 mm system opening on two opposite sides for accepting
front-locking mounting accessory boxes of the series 71GD or mounting supports of the series
71MT. All four sides of the profile have a mounting groove in the standard nominal size 8 for instal-
ling various expansion parts for additional functions (Building Kit Systems). The scope of delivery
comprises the pole profile as well as the necessary covers for the system openings in 2,000 mm
lengths and a PE bag with 20 additional locking brackets, type RKV3V, to enable you to create
partial lengths of the covers. Two closed trunking channels inside the profile are ideal for conducti-
on of compressed air.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 4000
Type
ISS160160IP4 EL

Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6290404

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4,055.000

Trunking  cover 80 mm

Aluminium cover, for closing Rapid GA device installation trunking and ISS service poles with a
76.5 mm system opening. The firm position of the cover and electrical contact to the lower part of
the trunking and service pole is guaranteed thanks to type RKV3V locking brackets. There are 6
pre-mounted locking brackets included per delivery length (2,000 mm).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 2000
Type
GA-OTEL

Colour
Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6279723

Pack.
m
2

Weight
kg/100 m
38.300

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Industrial service pole, type ISS160160IP6

76
,5

0

16
0

19

12
0

120

68

8 20

12

R3,40
ISS service pole for the equipment of assembly workstations in production sites. The anodised
heavy-duty aluminium profile has a 76.5 mm system opening on two opposite sides for accepting
front-locking mounting accessory boxes of the series 71GD or mounting supports of the series
71MT. All four sides of the profile have a mounting groove in the standard nominal size 8 for instal-
ling various expansion parts for additional functions (Building Kit Systems). The scope of delivery
comprises the pole profile as well as the necessary covers for the system openings in 2,000 mm
lengths and a PE bag with 20 additional locking brackets, type RKV3V, to enable you to create
partial lengths of the covers. Two closed trunking channels inside the profile are ideal for conducti-
on of compressed air.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Anodised 6000
Type
ISS160160IP6 EL

Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6290406

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6,020.000

Ceiling fastening for service poles

40
3

166

25
0

20
0

13

166
90

Ceiling fastening for fixing the ISS service pole to the ceiling. The scope of delivery comprises of 
two U-shaped profiles made from 3 mm sheet steel, the fastening plate for the ceiling and the re-
quired installation accessories, including the groove rail. The ceiling fastening can be height-adjus-
ted on the pole profile.

St Steel

White aluminium 403
Type
ISS160160DB WA

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6290436

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
443.600

Floor plate for industrial pole
130

20
0

25
0

15

18,60

8

Plate to fasten the ISS industrial pole to the floor. The scope of delivery comprises of four faste-
ning screws to mount the floor plate onto the pole profile and two sealing plugs to make the com-
pressed air channels airtight.

St Steel

White aluminium 250
Type
ISS160160BP

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6290416

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
382.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Collision guard for industrial pole

25
0

120

19
0

9

160

33

Collision guard as mechanical protection of the ISS industrial pole in the bottom area. The scope
of delivery comprises of two U-shaped protection profiles made from 3 mm sheet steel and eight
fastening screws with slot nuts to install on the pole profile.

St Steel

White aluminium 250
Type
ISS160160AS WA

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6290422

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
264.000

Collision guard for industrial pole

160

33
25

0

120
19

0

9 Collision guard as mechanical protection of the ISS industrial pole in the bottom area. The scope
of delivery comprises of two U-shaped protection profiles made from 3 mm sheet steel and eight
fastening screws with slot nuts to install on the pole profile.

St Steel

Bright red orange 250
Type
ISS160160AS HRO

Colour
Length
mm Item No.

6290423

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
264.000

Slot nut for industrial pole

7,
50

13,3

7,
5

M8

23 Nutenstein mit M8-Gewinde zur Montage von Anbauten und Zubehör an dem ISS-Industriesäu-
lenprofil. Ein Druckstück an der Unterseite ermöglicht den Nutenstein selbsthaltend in die Nut ein-
zuschwenken. Automatische Verdrehsicherung durch Profilierung an der Oberseite.

St Steel

VZ Galvanised

Galvanised 23
Type
NS8 ST

Surface
finish

Length
mm Item No.

6290499

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.930

Compressed air tap for industrial pole

Tap to take off compressed air from the ISS industrial pole profile. The compressed air tap has a
G 1/2 (ISO 228-1) threaded hole to accept a standard compressed air coupling. The unit can be
mounted onto the pole profile using slot nuts and fastening screws. For the creation of an appro-
priate outlet for the compressed air a drilling template is supplied.

Type
ISS160160DLA

Item No.
6290495

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
30.000

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610

Partition

Partition for mounting in Rapid 80 GK, GA and Rapid IBIS device installation trunking or ISS ser-
vice poles for installing cables of different voltage levels.

PVC Polyvinylchloride

2000
Type
GK-TW70

Length
mm Item No.

6274900

Pack.
m
40

Weight
kg/100 m
17.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Adapter plate for bracket mounting

Adapter plate for mounting of a bracket for a cable support system to the ISS industrial service
pole. Mounting instructions are included. Please observe the maximum load values. The bracket
was tested with the adapter plate on the pole profile. The installation engineer must choose the
ideal fastening system to match the substrate.

St Steel

White aluminium
Type
ISS160160APKTS

Colour
Item No.
6290456

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
142.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Service outlet, single, Modul 45®

51
71

76

Front locking single accessory mounting box for Modul 45 system, with folding, and also remova-
ble, base for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
71GD8-2

Item No.
6288569

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.900

Service outlet, double, Modul 45®

140

76
51

Front locking double accessory mounting box for Modul 45 system, with folding, and also remova-
ble, base for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
71GD13

Item No.
6288583

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Service outlet, triple, Modul 45®

76

160

51

Front locking triple accessory mounting box for Modul 45 system, with folding, and also remova-
ble, base for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
71GD9-2

Item No.
6288579

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.600

Clamping device
100 

 3
13

 

 

 31 

Clamping device for tensioning the floor-ceiling service poles against the ceiling. The area for
height adjustment lies between 313 mm (basis length) and 480 mm.

—
Type
ISSDV

Colour
Item No.
6290189

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
70.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Draw-in tool

4
6

10
0

117

Tool for reassignment of the flexible house for service poles of the ...F series.

PA Polyamide

Blue
Type
HAT30

Colour
Item No.
6290201

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.600

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610

Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, type ISSHS4

ISS sheet steel service pole with a 76.5 mm system opening on four sides.
Empty, fittable from all four sides with six standard devices (socket, telephone, etc.) on each side,
max. 24 devices. Fastening possible directly on the floor. Accessory mounting boxes to be orde-
red separately. The service pole is suitable for accepting front locking accessory mounting boxes
of the series 71GD....

St Steel

Pure white 4
Light grey 4

Type
ISSHS4 61OT3RW
ISSHS4 61OT3LGR

Colour

Number
of compart-
ments
pc. Item No.

6286700
6286702

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1,050.000
1,108.000

Protective frame for ISSHS4

Protective frame for ISSHS4 service pole for mechanical protection of the columns in the foot
area.

St Steel

Graphite black
Type
ISSHS4SR40

Colour
Item No.
6286810

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
69.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, type ISSHS140250

ISS aluminium service pole, 2-compartment, with a 76.5 mm system opening.
Empty, equippable with standard devices (socket, telephone, etc.), max. 4 devices.
Direct fastening on floor possible. Accessory mounting boxes to be ordered separately.
The service pole is suitable for accepting front locking accessory mounting boxes of the
series 71GD.... The installation of a partition of type GA-TW (6279711) and the installation of the
cover clip, type KL80A, are possible as an option.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2
— Anodised 2

Type
ISSHS140250RW
ISSHS140250EL

Colour
Surface
finish

Number
of compart-
ments
pc. Item No.

6290020
6290023

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
175.000
175.000

Service pole, type ISSHS140500

ISS aluminium service pole, 2-compartment, with a 76.5 mm system opening.
Empty, equippable with standard devices (socket, telephone, etc.), max. 8 devices.
Direct fastening on floor possible. Accessory mounting boxes to be ordered separately.
The service pole is suitable for accepting front locking accessory mounting boxes of the
series 71GD.... The installation of a partition of type GA-TW (6279711) and the installation of the
cover clip, type KL80A, are possible as an option.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2
Aluminium Anodised 2

Type
ISSHS140500RW
ISSHS140500EL

Colour
Surface
finish

Number
of compart-
ments
pc. Item No.

6290030
6290033

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
302.000
354.800

Service pole, type ISSHS140700

ISS aluminium service pole, 2-compartment, with a 76.5 mm system opening.
Empty, equippable with standard devices (socket, telephone, etc.), max. 10 devices.
Direct fastening on floor possible. Accessory mounting boxes to be ordered separately.
The service pole is suitable for accepting front locking accessory mounting boxes of the
series 71GD.... The installation of a partition of type GA-TW (6279711) and the installation of the
cover clip, type KL80A, are possible as an option.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 2
Aluminium Anodised 2

Type
ISSHS140700RW
ISSHS140700EL

Colour
Surface
finish

Number
of compart-
ments
pc. Item No.

6290040
6290043

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
466.000
466.000

Service pole, type ISSOGHS70140

ISS aluminium service pole with a 76.5 mm system opening. 
Set consists of:
1 single-compartment pole with stand
  Total length: 675 mm
1 aluminium cover
  Length: 675 mm
The design of this ISS service pole is based on the oval-shaped aluminium profile of ISSOG70140
floor-ceiling poles. The 76.5 mm system opening is suitable for directly accepting mounting box
accessories of series 71GD... for the equipment with switching and connection devices.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised
Pure white —

Type
ISSOGHS70140EL
ISSOGHS70140RW

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6289096
6289098

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
220.500
220.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, type ISSHS6

ISS service pole centre
Empty, can be equipped from all four sides with standard devices (socket, telephone, etc.). Two si-
des of the installation centre can be equipped in two compartments, the other two sides in one.
Each installation compartment can accept 5 devices, the entire installation centre accepts max. 30
devices. Direct fastening on floor possible. Accessory mounting boxes to be ordered separately.
The service pole is suitable for accepting front locking accessory mounting boxes of the series
71GD.... The installation of a partition of type GA-TW (6279711) and the installation of the cover
clip, type KL80A, are possible as an option.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

— Anodised 6
Type
ISSHS6EL

Colour
Surface
finish

Number
of compart-
ments
pc. Item No.

6290073

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
720.000

Service pole, type ISSRHSM45

ISS aluminium service pole with a 45 mm system opening for direct installation of Modul 45 swit-
ching and connection devices.
Pole consists of:
1 one-compartment pole with stand
 Total length: 670 mm
1 aluminium column
 Length: 670 mm
The design of this ISS service pole is based on an extremely slim, round aluminium profile, which
shows a smooth cover of the Rapid 45 device installation trunking series on the front side. The
45 mm system opening is suitable for direct fitting of Modul 45 switching and connection devices.
The installation compartment is theoretically sufficient for 14 Modul 45 devices. If Modul 45
connect is used or in the case of cabling requiring a lot of space, the number of the max. installa-
ble devices is reduced. The installation of a partition, type 2371/40 (6023096), is possible as an
option.

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white — 1
— Anodised 1

Type
ISSRHSM45RW
ISSRHSM45EL

Colour
Surface
finish

Number
of compart-
ments
pc. Item No.

6290090
6290091

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
135.000
135.000

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Service pole, type ISSDHSM45

ISS service pole made from aluminium with 45 mm system opening for the direct installation of
Modul 45 switchingand connection devices.
Pole consists of:
1 two-compartment pole with stand
 Total length 670 mm
2 aluminium covers
 Length 670 mm
The design of this service pole is based on an extremely narrow, oval aluminium profile which
shows on both narrow sides of the oval a cover of the Rapid 45 device installation trunking series.
The 45 mm system opening is suitable for direct acceptance of Modul 45 switch and connection
devices. The installation area is theoretically sufficient for 2 x 14 Modul 45 devices. If Modul 45
connect is used or in the case of cabling requiring a lot of space, the number of the max. installa-
ble devices is reduced. There is the option to install a partition, type 2371/40 (6023096).

Alu Aluminium

EL Anodised

Pure white —
— Anodised

Type
ISSDHSM45RW
ISSDHSM45EL

Colour
Surface
finish Item No.

6289980
6289982

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
281.500
281.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Service outlet, single, Modul 45®

51
71

76

Front locking single accessory mounting box for Modul 45 system, with folding, and also remova-
ble, base for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
71GD8-2

Item No.
6288569

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.900

Service outlet, double, Modul 45®

140

76
51

Front locking double accessory mounting box for Modul 45 system, with folding, and also remova-
ble, base for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
71GD13

Item No.
6288583

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Service outlet, triple, Modul 45®

76

160

51

Front locking triple accessory mounting box for Modul 45 system, with folding, and also remova-
ble, base for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
71GD9-2

Item No.
6288579

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.600

Protective conductor connection bracket

Protective conductor connection bracket to include steel and aluminium device installation trun-
king, service poles and system components of underfloor trunking systems in the protective mea-
sure.
Clamping area: 2 x 1.5 − 4 mm²

St Steel

G Electrogalvanised

Electrogalvanised — —
Type
8AWR

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288704

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.610
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening

Locking bracket for the mechanical and electrical connection of trunking covers and trunking ba-
ses. Suitable for covers of Rapid 45, Rapid 80 and ISS systems.

St Steel

— — —
Type
RKV3V

Surface
finish

Length
mm Colour Item No.

6288700

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.085
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Floor service pole accessories

323

IS
S
 s

er
vi

ce
 p

ol
e 

sy
st

em
s



Modul 45® and standard ‒ instal-
lation solutions for device installa-
tion trunking and service poles
with 80 mm system opening 
The Modul 45 devices from OBO Bettermann are compact and
space-saving. They are therefore ideal for use in device installa-
tion trunking and service poles. The Modul 45 system makes op-
timum use of limited installation space. 

The advantages of Modul 45 at a glance:
• Space savings thanks to compact design
• Modular structure
• Quick and easy planning
• Simple mounting
• High efficiency due to time and cost savings
• Wide range of application options
• Easy exchangeability
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Modul 45® and standard installation solutions for device installation trun-
king and service poles 

Modul 45®,
Pre-terminated installation units for 80 mm trunking systems

326

Modul 45®, device installation in 80 mm trunking systems 331

Modul 45® ‒ sockets 337

Modul 45®, USB charging device 340

Modul 45®, surge protection for sockets 341

Modul 45®, switching devices 342

Modul 45®, data technology solutions 344

Modul 45®, multimedia solutions 363

Modul 45®, installation components 364

Standard, device installation in 80 mm trunking systems 334

Modul 45connect® plug-in installation solutions for device in-
stallation trunking and service poles 

367
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Socket unit AR45, single

84
60

Pre-terminated socket unit without labelling panel, suitable for installation in Rapid 80 device instal-
lation trunking systems. Socket unit, consisting of:
- Service outlet, single, type 71GD8-2.
- Protective contact socket, single, 0° connection direction, colour: see table.
- Cover frame AR45, single, without labelling panel, colour: pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Mint green
Signal red

Type
SDE-RW D0RW1
SDE-RW D0GN1
SDE-RW D0RT1

Colour
Item No.
6119401
6119402
6119403

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.700
10.700
10.700

Socket unit AR45, double
84

140

60

Pre-terminated socket unit without labelling panel, suitable for installation in Rapid 80 device instal-
lation trunking systems. Socket unit, consisting of:
- Service outlet, double, type 71GD13
- Protective contact socket, double, 0° connection direction, colour: see table
- Cover frame AR45, double, without labelling panel, type AR45-BF.., colour: pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Mint green
Signal red

Type
SDE-RW D0RW2
SDE-RW D0GN2
SDE-RW D0RT2

Colour
Item No.
6119407
6119408
6119409

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.000
19.000
19.000

Socket unit AR45, triple

60

185

84

Pre-terminated socket unit without labelling panel, suitable for installation in Rapid 80 device instal-
lation trunking systems. Socket unit, consisting of:
- Service outlet, triple, type 71GD9-2
- Protective contact socket, triple, 0° connection direction, colour: see table
- Cover frame AR45, triple, without labelling panel, type AR45-BF.., colour: pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Mint green
Signal red

Type
SDE-RW D0RW3
SDE-RW D0GN3
SDE-RW D0RT3

Colour
Item No.
6119414
6119415
6119413

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
23.300
23.300
23.300

Socket unit AR45, double, with labelling panel for horizontal device
installation

60
84

140

Pre-terminated socket unit with labelling panel, suitable for installation in Rapid 80 device installati-
on trunking systems. Socket unit, consisting of:
- Service outlet, double, type 71GD13
- Protective contact socket, double, 0° connection direction, colour: see table
- Cover frame AR45, double, with labelling panel, type AR45-BF.., colour: pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Mint green
Signal red

Type
SDE-RW D0RW2B
SDE-RW D0GN2B
SDE-RW D0RT2B

Colour
Item No.
6119427
6119428
6119429

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.000
19.000
19.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Socket unit AR45, single, with labelling panel for horizontal device
installation

84
60

Pre-terminated socket unit with labelling panel, suitable for installation in Rapid 80 device installati-
on trunking systems. Socket unit, consisting of:
- Service outlet, single, type 71GD8-2
- Protective contact socket, single, 0° connection direction, colour: see table
- Cover frame AR45, single, with labelling panel, type AR45-BF.., colour: pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Mint green
Signal red

Type
SDE-RW D0RW1B
SDE-RW D0GN1B
SDE-RW D0RT1B

Colour
Item No.
6119421
6119422
6119423

Pack.
pcs
4
4
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.700
10.700
10.700

Socket unit AR45, triple, with labelling panel for horizontal device
installation

84

185

60

Pre-terminated socket unit with labelling panel, suitable for installation in Rapid 80 device installati-
on trunking systems. Socket unit, consisting of:
- Service outlet, triple, type 71GD9-2
- Protective contact socket, triple, 0° connection direction, colour: see table
- Cover frame AR45, triple, with labelling panel, type AR45-BF.., colour: pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Mint green
Signal red

Type
SDE-RW D0RW3B
SDE-RW D0GN3B
SDE-RW D0RT3B

Colour
Item No.
6119433
6119434
6119435

Pack.
pcs
2
2
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
23.300
23.300
23.300

Installation unit AR45, for 2 PU

95
84

185

Installation unit to accept protective units such as miniature circuit breakers of FI protection swit-
ches up to max. 2 PUs, suitable for installation in Rapid 80 device installation trunking systems
and ISS service poles.

Installation unit, consisting of:
- Accessory mounting box, triple, type 71GD9-2
- Cover, incl. PVC support clamp for 2 PUs, colour: see table
- Cover frame AR45, triple, without labelling panel, colour: pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
IKR-6 RW

Colour
Item No.
6119319

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.000

Socket unit CEE, single, 16 A

Accessory mounting box for the installation of a 3 or 5-pole CEE socket, 16 A or 32 A.
Scope of delivery:
- 1 front-locking accessory mounting box for 4-point fastening track of 52 x 52 mm to 70 x 70 mm
- 1 cover frame in pure white for hiding the fastening technology
- 2 external strain reliefs for jacketed cables of up to Ø 18 mm
- 2 sash locks for optional fastening to trunking bases with C rail 
- 1 CEE socket 16 A with mounting accessories

PA Polyamide

Graphite black
Type
71GDCEE16

Colour
Item No.
6119483

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
31.100
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Socket unit CEE, single, 32 A

Accessory mounting box for the installation of a 3 or 5-pole CEE socket, 16 A or 32 A.
Scope of delivery:
- 1 front-locking accessory mounting box for 4-point fastening track of 52 x 52 mm to 70 x 70 mm
- 1 cover frame in pure white for hiding the fastening technology
- 2 external strain reliefs for jacketed cables of up to Ø 18 mm
- 2 sash locks for optional fastening to trunking bases with C rail 
- 1 CEE socket 32 A with mounting accessories

PA Polyamide

Graphite black
Type
71GDCEE32

Colour
Item No.
6119485

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
37.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Pre-terminated socket units
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Installation unit AR45, for 2 PU

95
84

185

Installation unit to accept protective units such as miniature circuit breakers of FI protection swit-
ches up to max. 2 PUs, suitable for installation in Rapid 80 device installation trunking systems
and ISS service poles.

Installation unit, consisting of:
- Accessory mounting box, triple, type 71GD9-2
- Cover, incl. PVC support clamp for 2 PUs, colour: see table
- Cover frame AR45, triple, without labelling panel, colour: pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
IKR-6 RW

Colour
Item No.
6119319

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
19.000

Installation unit

Installation unit for the installation of automatic circuit breakers or FI protection switches in device
installation trunking. With 1 hat rail of 3 part units. Series terminals for N and PE on hat rails, com-
pletely wired with 6 mm². The installation unit is pre-wired and ready for connection. The cable
cross-section is 6 mm². Two type V-Tec M20 cable glands for cable entry are included in the deli-
very.

52
Type
IKR4RW

Installation depth
mm Item No.

6288365

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
85.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Pre-terminated installation unit for decentral protection
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Flush-mount unit for data technology, type A

 24,30  84 

 84 

Flush-mount unit to accept two Type A data technology modules, suitable for installation in Rapid
80 device installation trunking systems and ISS service poles. The type A data technology support
is suitable for accepting the following data connection modules: AMP TYCO (without dust protecti-
on cap): SL Series 110Connect and SL Series Toolless; Brand-Rex: modules with item numbers
ending in …JAKS000CR and …JAKU002; Nexans: LANmark RJ45 with blue adapter clip, LAN-
mark GG45 with metal clip.

Flush-mount unit, consisting of:
- Mounting support, single, type 71MT1 45
- Data technology support, straight outlet, type DTG-2A, colour: See table
- Cover frame AR45, single, without labelling panel, colour: Pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
DTE-RW G2A1

Colour
Item No.
6119494

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000

Flush-mount unit for data technology, type C

 24,30  84 

 84 

Flush-mount unit to accept two Type C data technology modules, suitable for installation in Rapid
80 device installation trunking systems and ISS service poles. The type C data technology support
is suitable for accepting the following data connection modules: BTR (Keystone design): Cat. 6A
module and UAE module; Corning: modules with Keystone seat; CobiNet: CobiDat KS module;
Dätwyler: KS-T, KS-TS, MS-K and KU-T; EKU: E-Stone; Harting: Prelink Keystone Cat. 6A; Fix-
link Keystone Cat. 6A; Komos: KDM 500 module; Leoni Kerpen: MegaLine Keystone Cat. 6A;
OBO: Type ASM-C6A and ASM-C6A G; R&M: Cat. 6A with Keystone fastening; Rutenbeck: UM
and UMflex; SETEC: UKJ and XKJ; Telegärtner: AMJ and UMJ.

Flush-mount unit, consisting of:
- Mounting support, single, type 71MT1 45
- Data technology support, straight outlet, type DTG-2C, colour: See table
- Cover frame AR45, single, without labelling panel, colour: Pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
DTE-RW G2C1

Colour
Item No.
6119492

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000

Flush-mount unit for data technology, type RM

 24,30  84 

 84 

Flush-mount unit to accept two Type RM data technology modules, suitable for installation in Ra-
pid 80 device installation trunking systems and ISS service poles. The type RM data technology
support is suitable for accepting the following data connection modules: OBO (type): ASM-C5,
ASM-C5 G, ASM-C6 and ASM-C6 G; R&M: Cat. 5 and Cat. 6 modules without support plate.

Flush-mount unit, consisting of:
- Mounting support, single, type 71MT1 45
- Data technology support, straight outlet, type DTG-2RM, colour: See table
- Cover frame AR45, single, without labelling panel, colour: Pure white

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
DTE-RW G2RM1

Colour
Item No.
6119490

Pack.
pcs
4

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Pre-terminated installation unit for data connection modules
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Service outlet, single, Modul 45®

51
71

76Front locking single accessory mounting box for Modul 45 system, with folding, and also remova-
ble, base for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
71GD8-2

Item No.
6288569

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.900

Mounting support, single, for Modul 45

70
,9

76,2

15

Front locking single mounting support for Modul 45 data technology systems and Modul
45connect protective contact sockets with Wieland connection.

PA Polyamide

Light grey
Type
71MT1 45

Colour
Item No.
6288572

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.000

Cover frame AR45, single

8,
5

84

84

Front locking cover frame for Modul 45 devices, single, without labelling panel for horizontal and
vertical device installation, for locking in accessory mounting box 71GD8-2.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
AR45-F1 RW
AR45-F1 SWGR
AR45-F1 AL

Colour
Item No.
6119322
6119324
6119326

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.600
1.600
1.600

Cover frame AR45, single, with labelling panel for horizontal device
installation

8,
5

84

84
Front locking cover frame for Modul 45 devices, single, with labelling panel for horizontal device in-
stallation, for locking in accessory mounting box 71GD8-2.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
AR45-BF1 RW
AR45-BF1 SWGR
AR45-BF1 AL

Colour
Item No.
6119332
6119334
6119336

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500

Cover frame AR45, single, with labelling panel for vertical device
installation

8,
5

84

84
Front locking cover frame for Modul 45 devices, single, with labelling panel for vertical device in-
stallation, for locking in accessory mounting box 71GD8-2.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
AR45-BSF1 RW
AR45-BSF1 SWGR
AR45-BSF1 AL

Colour
Item No.
6119338
6119339
6119340

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, device installation solution, single
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Service outlet, double, Modul 45®

140

76
51

Front locking double accessory mounting box for Modul 45 system, with folding, and also remova-
ble, base for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
71GD13

Item No.
6288583

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Mounting support, double, for Modul 45

76

127

15

Front locking double mounting support for Modul 45 data technology systems and Modul
45connect protective contact sockets with Wieland connection.

PA Polyamide

Type
71MT2 45

Item No.
6288576

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.050

Cover frame AR45, double

14
0

84

8,
5

Front locking cover frame for Modul 45 devices, single, without labelling panel for horizontal and
vertical device installation, for locking in accessory mounting box 71GD13 or in mounting support
71MT2 45.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
AR45-F2 RW
AR45-F2 SWGR
AR45-F2 AL

Colour
Item No.
6119342
6119344
6119346

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.320
2.320
2.320

Cover frame AR45, double, with labelling panel for horizontal device
installation

14
0

84

8,
5

Front locking cover frame for Modul 45 devices, double, with labelling panel for horizontal device
installation, for locking in accessory mounting box 71GD13 or in mounting support 71MT2 45.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
AR45-BF2 RW
AR45-BF2 SWGR
AR45-BF2 AL

Colour
Item No.
6119352
6119354
6119356

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.260
2.260
2.260

Cover frame AR45, double, with labelling panel for vertical device
installation

8,
5

84

14
0

Front locking cover frame for Modul 45 devices, double, with labelling panel for vertical device in-
stallation, for locking in accessory mounting box 71GD13 or in mounting support 71MT2 45.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
AR45-BSF2 RW
AR45-BSF2 SWGR
AR45-BSF2 AL

Colour
Item No.
6119362
6119364
6119366

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.260
2.260
2.260
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, device installation solution, double
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Service outlet, triple, Modul 45®

76

160

51

Front locking triple accessory mounting box for Modul 45 system, with folding, and also remova-
ble, base for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Type
71GD9-2

Item No.
6288579

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.600

Mounting support, triple, for Modul 45

15
76

160

Front locking double/triple mounting support for Modul 45 data technology systems and Modul
45connect protective contact sockets with Wieland connection.

PA Polyamide

Type
71MT3 45-2

Item No.
6288574

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.200

Cover frame AR45, triple

18
5

84

8,
5

Front locking cover frame for Modul 45 devices, triple, without labelling panel for horizontal and
vertical device installation, for locking in accessory mounting box 71GD9-2 or in mounting support
71MT3 45-2.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
AR45-F3 RW
AR45-F3 SWGR
AR45-F3 AL

Colour
Item No.
6119372
6119374
6119376

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.800
2.800
2.800

Cover frame AR45, triple, with labelling panel for horizontal device
installation

84

18
5

8,
5

Front locking cover frame for Modul 45 devices, triple, with labelling panel for horizontal device in-
stallation, for locking in accessory mounting box 71GD9-2 or in mounting support 71MT3 45-2.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
AR45-BF3 RW
AR45-BF3 SWGR
AR45-BF3 AL

Colour
Item No.
6119382
6119384
6119386

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.800
2.800
2.800

Cover frame AR45, triple, with labelling panel for vertical device
installation

8,
5

84,4

18
5,

4

Front locking cover frame for Modul 45 devices, triple, with labelling panel for vertical device instal-
lation, for locking in accessory mounting box 71GD9-2 or in mounting support 71MT3 45-2.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
AR45-BSF3 RW
AR45-BSF3 SWGR
AR45-BSF3 AL

Colour
Item No.
6119387
6119388
6119389

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.800
2.800
2.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, device installation solution, triple
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Accessory mounting box, single

Front locking accessory mounting box for switch systems, with folding, and also removable, base
for time saving cable connection, with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD6

Colour
Item No.
6288610

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.600

Accessory mounting box, double

Front locking accessory mounting box for standard switch ranges for the installation of two indivi-
dual installation devices or a multiple power socket. With unfolding, and also removable, base for
time-saving cable connection and with feed openings for cable diameters of up to 14 mm.

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
71GD7

Colour
Item No.
6288611

Pack.
pcs
2

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Service outlet, single, with large installation opening

Accessory mounting box to accept standard switching and connection devices in support ring and
support clamp versions of all manufacturers. An extra large installation opening means that the
box is also suited to accept ELKO devices as well as larger versions of data technology connecti-
on sockets. With the data technology application, it is possible to do without the protective housing
if necessary.

PA Polyamide

Type
71GD11

Item No.
6288532

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.600

Mounting support for data technology

Mounting support for the installation of data technology devices in device installation trunking of
the Rapid 80 series and ISS service poles with 80 mm system opening.

PA Polyamide

Type
71MTD

Item No.
6288577

Pack.
pcs
5

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.640

Strain relief for service outlet

Strain relief with locking clips, suitable for the accessory mounting boxes 7GD... and 71GD... .

PA Polyamide

Type
7ZE

Item No.
6288790

Pack.
pcs
50

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Device installation solutions for standard installation devices
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Accessory mounting box CEE, 16 A

Accessory mounting box, complete, for the installation of a CEE connection device in device in-
stallation trunking with 80 mm cover, consisting of:
- Front locking device installation trunking
- CEE connection unit and mounting material
- CEE socket 16 A

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
CEE16E2

Colour
Item No.
6288612

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
34.110

CEE installation

Accessory mounting box for installation of a 5-pole CEE socket, 16 A or 32 A, with four-point faste-
ning track 60 x 60 mm or 70 x 70 mm; with external strain relief for jacketed cables of up to Ø
18 mm; with eccentric lock for quick, screwless fastening.

PA Polyamide

—
Type
71GDCEE

Colour
Item No.
6288635

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.700

Connection socket - 71VD80

Connection socket for wiring in device installation trunking and service poles. The socket can be
coupled by locking onto accessory mounting boxes of the series 71GD....

PP Polypropylene

Type
71VD80

Item No.
6279817

Accessory mounting box CEE, 16 A

Accessory mounting box, complete, for the installation of a CEE connection device in device in-
stallation trunking with 80 mm cover, consisting of:
- Front locking device installation trunking
- CEE connection unit and mounting material
- CEE socket 16 A

PA Polyamide

Iron grey
Type
CEE16E2

Colour
Item No.
6288612

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
34.110
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Device installation solutions for standard installation devices
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Cover frame AR50, single

84

84

8,
5

Front locking cover frame for devices with 50 mm central plate, single, without labelling panel for
horizontal and vertical device installation, for mounting on accessory mounting box 71GD6,
71GD11 or in mounting support 71MTD.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
AR50-F1 RW
AR50-F1 SWGR
AR50-F1 AL

Colour
Item No.
6119392
6119394
6119396

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.620
1.620
1.620
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Cover frame
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Socket 0°, Switzerland, single

Socket, single 0°, to Swiss standard (SEV), with screwless terminals, 2-pin, 10 A, 250 V~, type
13, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
SKS-CH0 RW1

Colour
Item No.
6117200

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.400

Socket 0°, Denmark, single

Socket, single 0°, to Danish standard, with increased touch protection, with screw terminals, 2-pin,
16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
SKS-DK0 RW1

Colour
Item No.
6117202

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.050

Socket 0°, Denmark, single, IT-encoded

Socket, single 0°, to Danish standard, encoded for IT power circuit, with screw terminals, 2-pin, 16
A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
SKS-DKE0 RW1

Colour
Item No.
6117203

Pack.
pcs
20

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.050

Socket 0°, Italy, single

Socket, single 0°, Italy P17/11, with increased touch protection, with screw terminals, 2-pin, 16 A,
250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-IT0 RW0.5

Colour
Item No.
6120746

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.600

Socket 0°, British Standard, single

 4
5 

 45 

 3
3,

20
 

Socket, single 0°, British Standard, conforming to BS 1363, with increased touch protection, with
screw terminals, 2-pin, 13 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-BS0 RW1

Colour
Item No.
6120722

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.000

Socket 0° with switch, British Standard, single

Socket, single 0°, with switch, British Standard, conforming to BS 1363, with increased touch pro-
tection, with screw terminals, 2-pin, 13 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-BS0G RW1.5

Colour
Item No.
6120724

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

International sockets Modul 45®
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Socket 0°, South Africa/India, 16 A, single

Socket, single 0°, South Africa/India, conforming to BS 546, with increased touch protection, with
screw terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-SA0 RW1

Colour
Item No.
6120730

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000

Socket 0° with switch, South Africa/India, 16 A, single

Socket, single 0°, with switch, South Africa/India, conforming to BS 546, with increased touch pro-
tection, with screw terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-SA0G RW1.5

Colour
Item No.
6120734

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.700

Socket 0°, South Africa/India, 16 A, encoded version, single

Socket, single 0°, South Africa/India, encoded version, conforming to BS 546, with increased
touch protection, with screw terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-SA0K SRO1

Colour
Item No.
6120732

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000

Socket 0°, with switch, South Africa/India, 16 A, encoded version,
single

Socket, single 0°, with switch, South Africa/India, encoded version, conforming to BS 546, with in-
creased touch protection, with screw terminals, 2-pin,16 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-SA0GK SRO1.5

Colour
Item No.
6120736

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.700

Socket 0°, India, combination IA6A3-EURO, single

Socket, single 0°, India, combination IA6A3/Euro plug, with increased touch protection, with screw
terminals, 2-pin, 6 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-IN0M RW1

Colour
Item No.
6120728

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.300

Socket 0°, India, 5 A, single

Socket, single 0°, India, conforming to BS 546, with increased touch protection, with screw termi-
nals, 2-pin, 5 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-IN0 RW1

Colour
Item No.
6120726

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.300
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

International sockets Modul 45®
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Socket 0°, multi-standard, single

Socket, single 0°, multi-standard version, with increased touch protection, with screw terminals, 2-
pin, 5/6/10/13 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-MS0 RW1

Colour
Item No.
6120738

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.000

Socket 0°, China, 10 A, single

35
45

45

Socket, single 0°, China, with increased touch protection, with screw terminals, 2-pin,
10 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-CN0A10 RW1

Colour
Item No.
6120740

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.000

Socket 0°, China, 16 A, single

45

45
35

Socket, single 0°, China, with increased touch protection, with screw terminals, 2-pin,
16 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-CN0A16 RW1

Colour
Item No.
6120742

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.100

Socket 0°, China, combination CN-NEMA-EURO, single

36
,3

0
45

67,50

Socket, single 0°, China, combination China-10A/NEMA-1/Euro plug, with increased touch pro-
tection, with screw terminals, 2-pin, 10 A, 250 V~.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Type
STD-CN0M RW1.5

Colour
Item No.
6120744

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

International sockets Modul 45®
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Charge mobile devices such as smartphones or tablets simply and easily via the standard USB connection.
The OBO USB charging device can charge up to two mobile devices simultaneously and can be integrated in
device installation devices, in service poles and in underfloor systems. Typical areas of application are airports,
hotels, conference centres or offices. 

USB charging device

4
5

4545

USB charging device with two USB type A sockets, for charging 1‒2 mobile devices, maximum
charging current 1 x 2,100 mA or 2 x 1,050 mA.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-2UC2.1 RW1
MTG-2UC2.1 SWGR1
MTG-2UC2.1 AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105300
6105302
6105304

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.500
5.500
5.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, USB charging device
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Fine power protection / dado trunking installation Modul 45

Surge protection / network fine protection, type 3, according to EN 61643-11 for installation in Ra-
pid 45 trunking, device installation trunking and underfloor systems.
 
• Version-O with acoustic function display
• Quick and easy mounting
• Low construction width of 22.5 mm
 
Application: The surge protection device secures downstream and nearby sockets.

Visual Visual
function display

Type
ÜSS 45-O-RW

Signalling
on device Version Item No.

6117473

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.411

Fine power protection / dado trunking installation Modul 45

Surge protection / network fine protection, type 3, according to EN 61643-11 for installation in Ra-
pid 45 trunking, device installation trunking and underfloor systems.
 
• Version-A with acoustic function display (switchable signal tone)
• Quick and easy mounting
• Low construction width of 22.5 mm
 
Application: The surge protection device secures downstream and nearby sockets.

Audible Acoustic
function display

Type
ÜSS 45-A-RW

Signalling
on device Version Item No.

6117465

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.800

Fine power protection for all installation systems

Surge protection module type 3 to DIN EN 61643-11 for 230 V power grids.
  
• With acoustic defect signal 
• With low construction height 
• Halogen-free plastic (UL 94 V-0)
• Y circuit 
 
Application: Universally applicable for all installation systems.

Audible Acoustic
function display

Audible Acoustic
function display

Type
ÜSM-A

ÜSM-A-150

Signalling
on device Version Item No.

5092451

5092466

Pack.
pcs
1

1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500

1.500

Surge protection module with support

2-pin surge protection module, 16 A/250 V~, with acoustic default display, no network switch-off,
for connection to a multiple socket of type Modul 45connect using the supplied support. For instal-
lation in universal supports UT3/45 and UT4/45. The surge protection module meets EN 61643-
11, type 3, Class III, requirements Class D.

—
Type
ÜSM-A-4T

Colour
Item No.
6107801

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.226
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Surge protection for sockets Modul 45®
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One-way/changeover switch, 1/2 module

Changeover switch 1-pin, 10 A, 250 V~, with screwless terminals.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
WS-UB RW0.5
WS-UB SWGR0.5
WS-UB AL0.5

Colour
Item No.
6120920
6120922
6120924

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.800
1.800
1.800

One-way/changeover switch with warning lamp, 1/2 module

Changeover switch with LED element as control luminaire, 1-pole, 10 A, 250 V~, with screwless
terminals.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
WS-UKL RW0.5
WS-UKL SWGR0.5
WS-UKL AL0.5

Colour
Item No.
6120926
6120928
6120930

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.800
1.800
1.800

One-way/changeover switch, 1 module

Changeover switch 1-pin, 10 A, 250 V~, with screwless terminals.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
WS-UB RW1
WS-UB SWGR1
WS-UB AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120932
6120934
6120936

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.600
2.600
2.300

One-way/changeover switch with warning lamp, 1 module

Changeover switch with LED element as control luminaire, 1-pole, 10 A, 250 V~, with screwless
terminals.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
WS-UKL RW1
WS-UKL SWGR1
WS-UKL AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120938
6120940
6120942

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.300
2.300
2.300

Roller blind switch, 1 module

Roller blind switch with electrical and mechanical lock, 1-pin, 10 A, 250 V~, with screwless termi-
nals.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
RS-BS RW1
RS-BS SWGR1
RS-BS AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120950
6120952
6120954

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.700
3.700
3.700

Changeover switch, 1/2 module

Changeover switch, 1-pin, 10 A, 250 V~, with screwless terminals.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
TA-WB RW0.5
TA-WB SWGR0.5
TA-WB AL0.5

Colour
Item No.
6120960
6120962
6120964

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.800
1.800
1.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, switching devices
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Changeover switch, 1 module

Changeover switch, 1-pin, 10 A , 250 V~, with screwless terminals.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
TA-WB RW1
TA-WB SWGR1
TA-WB AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120966
6120968
6120970

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.300
3.300
3.300

Roller blind button, 1 module

Roller blind button with electrical locking, 1-pin, 10 A, 250 V~, with screwless terminals.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
RT-BS RW1
RT-BS SWGR1
RT-BS AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120980
6120982
6120984

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.700
3.700
3.700

Adapter for switch installation rotated through 90°

The adapter allows switch installation rotated through 90° in, for example, service poles with a
45 mm track or Rapid 45. Suitable for all switches and buttons in one module width (45 x 45 mm).

St Steel

Type
AD-90G M45-1

Item No.
6120992

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, switching devices
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Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type RM

45
9

Data technology support with straight outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type RM has a special module seat and is designed for in-
direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-2RM RW1
DTG-2RM SWGR1
DTG-2RM AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119292
6119294
6119296

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
1.100
1.100

Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type C
9

45

t=1,6

14,8

19
,3

Data technology support with straight outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type C has a mounting opening of 19.30 x 14.80 mm and
is designed for direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-2C RW1
DTG-2C SWGR1
DTG-2C AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119214
6119216
6119218

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
1.100
1.100

Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type RM

9

26

45

Data technology support with slanting outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type RM has a special module seat and is designed for in-
direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTS-2RM RW1
DTS-2RM SWGR1
DTS-2RM AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119298
6119300
6119302

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.900
2.900
2.900

Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type C

9

26

45

t=1,6

14,8

19
,3

Data technology support with slanting outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type C has a mounting opening of 19.30 x 14.80 mm and
is designed for direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTS-2C RW1
DTS-2C SWGR1
DTS-2C AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119250
6119252
6119254

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, data technology solution Cat. 5 / Cat. 6
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RJ45 data connection module, Cat. 5e, unshielded
43

14
21

,5

Connection module Cat. 5e unshielded, with a RJ 45 slot. Including a dust cover, a cable tie and
mounting instructions. Suitable for installation in data technology supports of type DTG-2RM and
DTS-2RM.

Type
ASM-C5

Item No.
6117337

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.120

RJ45 data connection module, Cat. 5e, shielded
44

14
,5

24

Connection module Cat. 5e shielded, with a RJ 45 slot. Includes an EMC screen hood, a dust co-
ver, a cable tie and mounting instructions. Suitable for installation in data technology supports of
type DTG-2RM and DTS-2RM.

Type
ASM-C5 G

Item No.
6117325

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.660

RJ45 data connection module, Cat. 6, unshielded
43

14
21

,5

Connection module Cat. 6 unshielded, with a RJ 45 slot. Including a dust cover, a cable tie and
mounting instructions. Suitable for installation in data technology supports of type DTG-2RM and
DTS-2RM.

Type
ASM-C6

Item No.
6117341

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.060

RJ45 data connection module, Cat. 6, shielded

24

44

14
,5

Connection module Cat. 6 shielded, with a RJ 45 slot. Includes an EMC screen hood, a dust co-
ver, a cable tie and mounting instructions. Suitable for installation in data technology supports of
type DTG-2RM and DTS-2RM.

Type
ASM-C6 G

Item No.
6117329

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.850
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, data technology solution Cat. 5 / Cat. 6
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Connection module Cat. 6A, unshielded, snap-in

19
,5

43,5

17

Connection module Cat. 6A (ISO) unshielded, with a RJ45 slot. Including a dust cover, a cable tie,
a Keystone fastening frame and mounting instructions. Suitable for installation in the data techno-
logy supports of type DTG-2C and DTS-2C, support plate of type MTM 2C and MTM 3C, moun-
ting plate of type MPR2 2C, mounting supports of type MTGE2 2C, MTGE2 15 2C and MTGE2 F
2C.

Grey
Type
ASM-C6A

Colour
Item No.
6117348

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.050

Connection module Cat. 6A, shielded, snap-in

19
,5

17
44

Connection module Cat. 6A (ISO) shielded, with a RJ45 slot. Including an EMC screen hood, a
dust cover, a cable tie, a Keystone fastening frame and mounting instructions. Suitable for installa-
tion in the data technology supports of type DTG-2C and DTS-2C, support plate of type MTM 2C
and MTM 3C, mounting plate of type MPR2 2C, mounting supports of type MTGE2 2C, MTGE2
15 2C and MTGE2 F 2C.

Grey
Type
ASM-C6A G

Colour
Item No.
6117346

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.630
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, data technology solution Cat. 6A
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Selection aid ‒ installation of data technology modules
from different manufacturers

Manufacturer Data technology module Data technology support

3M Volition K6 Type C (without dust protection slider)

3M Volition CAT6A Type C (without dust protection slider)

AMP/Tyco SL Series 110Connect (without dust protection flap) Type A

AMP/Tyco SL Series Toolless (without dust protection flap) Type A

Avaya/Systimax M series Type F

Brand-Rex Modules with the item number ending …JAKS000CR Type A

Brand-Rex Modules with the item number ending …JAKU002 Type A

BTR Netcom Cat.6A Modul (Keystone design) Type C

BTR Netcom UTP Modul (Keystone design) Type C

BTR Netcom Cat.6A Modul (module design) Type B

BTR Netcom E-DAT Modul (module design) Type B

BTR Netcom UAE Modul (module design) Type B

CobiNet CobiDat KS Type C

Corning Modules with Keystone retainer Type C

Dätwyler Cables MS module Type B

Dätwyler Cables MS-N module Type B

Dätwyler Cables KS-T and KS-TS module Type C

Dätwyler Cables MS-K module Type C

Dätwyler Cables KU-T module Type C

EKU E-Stone module Type C

Harting Prelink RJ45 Keystone module Cat.6A Type C

Harting Fixlink RJ45 Keystone module Cat.6A Type C

Komos KDM 500 module Type C

Leoni Kerpen VarioKeystone, Cat. 6A socket module Type B

Leoni Kerpen MegaLine Connect100, socket module Cat. 6A and 8C7A Type B

Leoni Kerpen MegaLine Connect45, Keystone socket module Type C

Leoni Kerpen MegaLine Connect45, ELine Type EP

Lexcom/Schneider LexCom 125 Type LE

Lexcom/Schneider LexCom 250 Type LE

Lexcom/Schneider LexCom 500 Type LE

Nexans LANmark RJ45 with blue adapter clip Type A

Nexans LANmark GG45 with metal clip Type A

OBO Bettermann Connection module, type ASM-C6A Type C

OBO Bettermann Connection module, type ASM-C6A G Type C

OBO Bettermann Connection module, type ASM-C5 Type RM

OBO Bettermann Connection module, type ASM-C5 G Type RM

OBO Bettermann Connection module, type ASM-C6 Type RM

OBO Bettermann Connection module, type ASM-C6 G Type RM

Panduit Mini-Com Type PA

R&M Cat. 6A module with Keystone fastening Type C

R&M Cat. 5 and Cat. 6 modules without support plate Type RM

Rutenbeck UM module Type C

Rutenbeck Umflex module Type C

SETEC UKJ module Type C

SETEC XKJ module Type C

Telegärtner AMJ module Type C

Telegärtner UMJ module Type C
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type A

9
45

t=1,6

14,8

20
,1

Data technology support with straight outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type A has a mounting opening of 20.10 x 14.80 mm and
is designed for direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-2A RW1
DTG-2A SWGR1
DTG-2A AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119202
6119204
6119206

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
1.100
1.100

Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type A

9

26

45

t=1,6

14,8

20
,1

Data technology support with slanting outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type A has a mounting opening of 20.10 x 14.80 mm and
is designed for direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTS-2A RW1
DTS-2A SWGR1
DTS-2A AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119238
6119240
6119242

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.000
1.500
1.500

Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type B

9
45

t=1,6

19
,3

5

14,85

6,2

21
,5

5

Data technology support with straight outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type B has a mounting opening of 19.35/21.55 x
14.85 mm and is designed for direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting
opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-2B RW1
DTG-2B SWGR1
DTG-2B AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119208
6119210
6119212

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
1.100
1.100

Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type B

9

26

45

t=1,6

19
,3

5

14,85

6,2

21
,5

5

Data technology support with slanting outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type B has a mounting opening of 19.35/21.55 x
14.85 mm and is designed for direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting
opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTS-2B RW1
DTS-2B SWGR1
DTS-2B AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119244
6119246
6119248

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Universal data technology support for Modul 45®
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Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type C

9
45

t=1,6

14,8

19
,3

Data technology support with straight outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type C has a mounting opening of 19.30 x 14.80 mm and
is designed for direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-2C RW1
DTG-2C SWGR1
DTG-2C AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119214
6119216
6119218

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
1.100
1.100

Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type C

9

26

45

t=1,6

14,8

19
,3

Data technology support with slanting outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type C has a mounting opening of 19.30 x 14.80 mm and
is designed for direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTS-2C RW1
DTS-2C SWGR1
DTS-2C AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119250
6119252
6119254

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500

Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type C, without
dust protection slider

45
9

t=1,6

14,8

19
,3

Data technology support with straight outlet and without a locking slider to accept two data techno-
logy connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and ver-
tical installation in the system environment. Type C has a mounting opening of 19.30 x 14.80 mm
and is designed for direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-02C RW1
DTG-02C SWGR1
DTG-02C AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119280
6119282
6119284

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.000
1.000
1.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Universal data technology support for Modul 45®
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Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type C, without
dust protection slider

45
9

t=1,6

14,8

19
,3

Data technology support with slanting outlet and without a locking slider to accept two data tech-
nology connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and
vertical installation in the system environment. Type C has a mounting opening of 19.30 x
14.80 mm and is designed for direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting
opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTS-02C RW1
DTS-02C SWGR1
DTS-02C AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119286
6119288
6119290

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.400
1.400
1.400

Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type EP

9
45

Data technology support with straight outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type EP has a special module seat and is designed for in-
direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-2EP RW1
DTG-2EP SWGR1
DTG-2EP AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119232
6119234
6119236

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
1.100
1.100

Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type EP

9

26

45

Data technology support with slanting outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type EP has a special module seat and is designed for in-
direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTS-2EP RW1
DTS-2EP SWGR1
DTS-2EP AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119268
6119270
6119272

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500

Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type F

9
45

Data technology support with straight outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the
system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-2F RW1
DTG-2F SWGR1
DTG-2F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119220
6119222
6119224

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
1.100
1.100

Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type F

9

26

45

Data technology support with slanting outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type F has a special module seat and is designed for indi-
rect fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTS-2F RW1
DTS-2F SWGR1
DTS-2F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119256
6119258
6119260

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Universal data technology support for Modul 45®
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Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type PA

45
9

Data technology support with straight outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type PA has a special module seat and is designed for in-
direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-2PA RW1
DTG-2PA SWGR1
DTG-2PA AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119226
6119228
6119230

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
1.100
1.100

Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type PA

9

26

45

Data technology support with slanting outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type PA has a special module seat and is designed for in-
direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTS-2PA RW1
DTS-2PA SWGR1
DTS-2PA AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119262
6119264
6119266

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500

Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type RM

45
9

Data technology support with straight outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type RM has a special module seat and is designed for in-
direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-2RM RW1
DTG-2RM SWGR1
DTG-2RM AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119292
6119294
6119296

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.100
1.100
1.100

Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type RM

9

26

45

Data technology support with slanting outlet and locking slider to accept two data technology
connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and vertical
installation in the system environment. Type RM has a special module seat and is designed for in-
direct fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTS-2RM RW1
DTS-2RM SWGR1
DTS-2RM AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119298
6119300
6119302

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.900
2.900
2.900

Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type LE

459

Data technology support with straight outlet and without a locking slider to accept two data techno-
logy connection modules with RJ45 socket. The locking fastening is suitable for horizontal and ver-
tical installation in the system environment. Type LE has a special module seat and is designed for
indirect fastening of the data connection modules in the mounting opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
DTG-02LE RW1
DTG-02LE SWGR1
DTG-02LE AL1

Colour
Item No.
6119304
6119306
6119308

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.900
0.900
0.900
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Universal data technology support for Modul 45®
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D-Sub9 connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as screw connection

45
9

Multimedia support with one D-Sub9 connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
D-Sub9 socket (RS232) with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for
horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-DB9 S RW1
MTG-DB9 S SWGR1
MTG-DB9 S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104634
6104637
6104640

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.400
2.400
2.400

D-Sub9 connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as screw connection

45

26

9

Multimedia support with one D-Sub9 connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
D-Sub9 socket (RS232) with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for
horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-DB9 S RW1
MTS-DB9 S SWGR1
MTS-DB9 S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104646
6104649
6104652

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.600
2.600
2.600

D-Sub9 connection, 1 module, straight outlet, with connection cable

45
9

Multimedia support with one D-Sub9 connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
short D-Sub9 connection cable (RS232), socket-socket version. Support with locking fastening,
suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-DB9 F RW1
MTG-DB9 F SWGR1
MTG-DB9 F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104682
6104685
6104688

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.200
5.200
5.200

D-Sub9 connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, with connection cable

45

26

9

Multimedia support with one D-Sub9 connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
short D-Sub9 connection cable (RS232), socket-socket version. Support with locking fastening,
suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-DB9 F RW1
MTS-DB9 F SWGR1
MTS-DB9 F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104694
6104697
6104700

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.400
5.400
5.400

USB 2.0 / 3.0 connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as screw
connection

9
45

Multimedia support with one USB 3.0 connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
USB 3.0 Type A socket with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for
horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-U3A S RW1
MTG-U3A S SWGR1
MTG-U3A S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104874
6104877
6104880

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.500
2.500
2.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, connection solutions for data transmission
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USB 2.0 / 3.0 connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as screw
connection

9

26

45

Multimedia support with one USB 3.0 connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
USB 3.0 type A socket with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for ho-
rizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-U3A S RW1
MTS-U3A S SWGR1
MTS-U3A S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104886
6104889
6104892

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.700
2.700
2.700

USB 2.0 / 3.0 connection, 1 module, straight outlet, with connection
cable

9
45

Multimedia support with one USB 3.0 connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
short USB 3.0 type A connection cable, socket-socket version. Support plate with locking faste-
ning, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-U3A F RW1
MTG-U3A F SWGR1
MTG-U3A F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104922
6104925
6104928

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000
6.000
6.000

USB 2.0 / 3.0 connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, with connection
cable

9

26

45

Multimedia support with one USB 3.0 connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
short USB 3.0 type A connection cable, socket-socket version. Support plate with locking faste-
ning, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-U3A F RW1
MTS-U3A F SWGR1
MTS-U3A F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104934
6104937
6104940

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.200
6.200
6.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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VGA connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as screw connection

9
45

Multimedia support with one VGA connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
VGA socket (HD15) with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for hori-
zontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-VGA S RW1
MTG-VGA S SWGR1
MTG-VGA S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104610
6104613
6104616

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.400
2.400
2.400

VGA connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as screw connection

26

945

Multimedia support with one VGA connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
VGA socket (HD15) with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for hori-
zontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-VGA S RW1
MTS-VGA S SWGR1
MTS-VGA S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104622
6104625
6104628

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.600
2.600
2.600

VGA connection, 1 module, straight outlet, with connection cable

9
45

Multimedia support with one VGA connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
short VGA connection cable (HD15), socket-socket version. Support with locking fastening, suita-
ble for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-VGA F RW1
MTG-VGA F SWGR1
MTG-VGA F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104658
6104661
6104664

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.200
5.200
5.200

VGA connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, with connection cable

26

945

Multimedia support with one VGA connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
short VGA connection cable (HD15), socket-socket version. Support with locking fastening, suita-
ble for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-VGA F RW1
MTS-VGA F SWGR1
MTS-VGA F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104670
6104673
6104676

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.400
5.400
5.400

Mini jack connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as soldered connection

9
45

Multimedia support with one mini jack connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
mini cinch socket (TRS 3.5 mm) with soldered connection. Support plate with locking fastening,
suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-MK L RW1
MTG-MK L SWGR1
MTG-MK L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104946
6104949
6104952

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Mini jack connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as soldered
connection

9

26

45

Multimedia support with one mini jack connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
mini cinch socket (TRS 3.5 mm) with soldered connection. Support plate with locking fastening,
suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-MK L RW1
MTS-MK L SWGR1
MTS-MK L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104958
6104961
6104964

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.700
1.700
1.700

Video cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as soldered
connection

9
45

Multimedia support with one cinch connection socket for composite video, straight cable outlet,
with labelling panel, cinch socket (RCA) with soldered connection, colour coding yellow. Support
plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environ-
ment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-R L RW1
MTG-R L SWGR1
MTG-R L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104970
6104973
6104976

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500

Video cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as soldered
connection

9

26

45

Multimedia support with one cinch connection socket for composite video, slanting cable outlet,
with labelling panel, cinch socket (RCA) with soldered connection, colour coding yellow. Support
plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environ-
ment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-R L RW1
MTS-R L SWGR1
MTS-R L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104982
6104985
6104988

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.700
1.700
1.700

Video cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1 coupling

9
45

Multimedia support with one cinch connection socket for composite video, straight cable outlet,
with labelling panel, cinch coupling (RCA), socket-socket version, colour coding yellow. Support
plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environ-
ment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-R F RW1
MTG-R F SWGR1
MTG-R F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104994
6104997
6105000

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500

Video cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1 coupling

9

26

45

Multimedia support with one cinch connection socket for composite video, slanting cable outlet,
with labelling panel, cinch coupling (RCA), socket-socket version, colour coding yellow. Support
plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environ-
ment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-R F RW1
MTS-R F SWGR1
MTS-R F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105006
6105009
6105012

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.700
1.700
1.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Audio cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as soldered
connection

9
45

Multimedia support with two cinch connection sockets for audio R/L, straight cable outlet, with la-
belling panel, two cinch sockets (RCA) with soldered connection, colour coding red/white. Support
plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environ-
ment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-2R L RW1
MTG-2R L SWGR1
MTG-2R L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105042
6105045
6105048

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.500
2.500
2.500

Audio cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as soldered
connection

45 9

26

Multimedia support with two cinch connection sockets for audio R/L, slanting cable outlet, with la-
belling panel, two cinch sockets (RCA) with soldered connection, colour coding red/white. Support
plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environ-
ment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-2R L RW1
MTS-2R L SWGR1
MTS-2R L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105054
6105057
6105060

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.700
2.700
2.700

Audio cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1 coupling

9
45

Multimedia support with two cinch connection sockets for audio R/L, straight cable outlet, with la-
belling panel, two cinch couplings (RCA), socket-socket version, colour coding red/white. Support
plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environ-
ment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-2R F RW1
MTG-2R F SWGR1
MTG-2R F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105066
6105069
6105072

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.500
2.500
2.500

Audio cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1 coupling

45 9

26

Multimedia support with two cinch connection sockets for audio R/L, slanting cable outlet, with la-
belling panel, two cinch couplings (RCA), socket-socket version, colour coding red/white. Support
plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environ-
ment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-2R F RW1
MTS-2R F SWGR1
MTS-2R F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105078
6105081
6105084

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.700
2.700
2.700

Component video connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as soldered
connection

9
45

Multimedia support with three cinch connection sockets for component video, straight cable outlet,
with labelling panel, three cinch sockets (RCA) with soldered connection, colour coding red / green
/ blue. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the
system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-3R L RW1
MTG-3R L SWGR1
MTG-3R L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105114
6105117
6105120

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.200
3.200
3.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Component video connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as soldered
connection

45 9

26

Multimedia support with three cinch connection sockets for component video, slanting cable outlet,
with labelling panel, three cinch sockets (RCA) with soldered connection, colour coding red / green
/ blue. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the
system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-3R L RW1
MTS-3R L SWGR1
MTS-3R L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105126
6105129
6105132

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.400
3.400
3.400

Component video connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1
coupling

9
45

Multimedia support with three cinch connection sockets for component video, straight cable outlet,
with labelling panel, three cinch couplings (RCA), socket-socket version, colour coding red / green
/ blue. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the
system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-3R F RW1
MTG-3R F SWGR1
MTG-3R F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105138
6105141
6105144

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.200
3.200
3.200

Component video connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1
coupling

45 9

26

Multimedia support with three cinch connection sockets for component video, slanting cable outlet,
with labelling panel, three cinch couplings (RCA), socket-socket version, colour coding red / green
/ blue. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the
system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-3R F RW1
MTS-3R F SWGR1
MTS-3R F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105150
6105153
6105156

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.400
3.400
3.400

Audio/video cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as soldered
connection

9
45

Multimedia support with three cinch connection sockets for audio-video, straight cable outlet, with
labelling panel, three cinch sockets (RCA) with soldered connection, colour coding yellow / red /
white. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the
system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-12R L RW1
MTG-12R L SWGR1
MTG-12R L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105162
6105165
6105168

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.200
3.200
3.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Audio/video cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as soldered
connection

45 9

26

Multimedia support with three cinch connection sockets for audio/video, slanting cable outlet, with
labelling panel, three cinch sockets (RCA) with soldered connection, colour coding yellow / red /
white. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the
system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-12R L RW1
MTS-12R L SWGR1
MTS-12R L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105174
6105177
6105180

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.400
3.400
3.400

Audio/video cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1
coupling

9
45

Multimedia support with three cinch connection sockets for audio/video, straight cable outlet, with
labelling panel, three cinch couplings (RCA), socket-socket version, colour coding yellow / red /
white. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the
system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-12R F RW1
MTG-12R F SWGR1
MTG-12R F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105186
6105189
6105192

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.200
3.200
3.200

Audio/video cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1
coupling

45 9

26

Multimedia support with three cinch connection sockets for audio/video, slanting cable outlet, with
labelling panel, three cinch couplings (RCA), socket-socket version, colour coding yellow / red /
white. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in the
system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-12R F RW1
MTS-12R F SWGR1
MTS-12R F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105198
6105201
6105204

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.400
3.400
3.400

BNC connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1 coupling

9
45

Multimedia support with one BNC connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
BNC cinch coupling, socket-socket version. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for hori-
zontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-BC F RW1
MTG-BC F SWGR1
MTG-BC F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105018
6105021
6105024

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.500
1.500
1.500

BNC connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1 coupling

9

26

45

Multimedia support with one BNC connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
BNC cinch coupling, socket-socket version. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for hori-
zontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-BC F RW1
MTS-BC F SWGR1
MTS-BC F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105030
6105033
6105036

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.700
1.700
1.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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2 x BNC connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1 coupling

45
9

Multimedia support with two BNC connection sockets, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
two BNC couplings, socket-socket version. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for hori-
zontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-2BC F RW1
MTG-2BC F SWGR1
MTG-2BC F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105090
6105093
6105096

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.500
2.500
2.500

2 x BNC connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1 coupling

9

26

45

Multimedia support with two BNC connection sockets, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
two BNC couplings, socket-socket version. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for hori-
zontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-2BC F RW1
MTS-2BC F SWGR1
MTS-2BC F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105102
6105105
6105108

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.700
2.700
2.700

XLR connection, 1 module, straight outlet, 3-pin socket, as soldered
connection

9
45

Multimedia support with one XLR connection socket, straight cable outlet, without labelling panel,
3-pin XLR socket with soldered connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for hori-
zontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-X3F L RW1
MTG-X3F L SWGR1
MTG-X3F L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105210
6105213
6105216

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.000
3.000
3.000

XLR connection, 1 module, straight outlet, 3-pin connector, as
soldered connection

45
9

Multimedia support with one XLR connection socket, straight cable outlet, without labelling panel,
3-pin XLR connector with soldered connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for
horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-X3M L RW1
MTG-X3M L SWGR1
MTG-X3M L AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105222
6105225
6105228

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.000
3.000
3.000

XLR connection, 1 module, straight outlet, 3-pin socket, as screw
connection

9

26

45

Multimedia support with one XLR connection socket, straight cable outlet, without labelling panel,
XLR 3-pin socket with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizon-
tal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-X3F S RW1
MTG-X3F S SWGR1
MTG-X3F S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105250
6105252
6105254

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.500
3.500
3.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, analogue audio/video connection solutions
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XLR connection, 1 module, straight outlet, 3-pin connection, as screw
connection

9

26

45
Multimedia support with one XLR connection socket, straight cable outlet, without labelling panel,
XLR 3-pin socket with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizon-
tal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-X3M S RW1
MTG-X3M S SWGR1
MTG-X3M S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105258
6105260
6105262

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.500
3.500
3.500

Speakon connection, 1 module, straight outlet, 4-pin socket, as screw
connection

45

30

9

Multimedia support with one Speakon connection socket, straight cable outlet, without labelling pa-
nel, Speakon 4-pin socket with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for
horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-SON S RW1
MTG-SON S SWGR1
MTG-SON S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105270
6105272
6105274

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.800
2.800
2.800

Antenna connection, 1 module, TV / radio / SAT, antenna socket

Socket for antenna, BK and satellite reception systems with connection for TV and radio.

Frequency: 5–2150 MHz 
Heat attenuation: 5-862 MHz - 1dB 
950-2150 MHz - 2 dB 
Return channel attenuation: 14 dB 
EMC protection class A

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
ANT-3SD RW1
ANT-3SD SWGR1
ANT-3SD AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105282
6105284
6105286

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.596
11.596
11.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, analogue audio/video connection solutions
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DVI-D connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as screw connection

9
45

Multimedia support with one DVI-D connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
DVI-D socket with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal
and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-DVI S RW1
MTG-DVI S SWGR1
MTG-DVI S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104730
6104733
6104736

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.500
3.500
3.500

DVI-D connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as screw connection

45 9

26

Multimedia support with one DVI-D connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
DVI-D socket with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal
and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-DVI S RW1
MTS-DVI S SWGR1
MTS-DVI S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104742
6104745
6104748

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.700
3.700
3.700

DVI-I connection, 1 module, straight outlet, with connection cable

9
45

Multimedia support with one DVI-I connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
short DVI-I connection cable, socket-socket version. Support with locking fastening, suitable for
horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-DVI F RW1
MTG-DVI F SWGR1
MTG-DVI F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104754
6104757
6104760

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000
6.000
6.000

DVI-I connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, with connection cable

45 9

26

Multimedia support with one DVI-I connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
short DVI-I connection cable, socket-socket version. Support with locking fastening, suitable for
horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-DVI F RW1
MTS-DVI F SWGR1
MTS-DVI F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104766
6104769
6104772

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.200
6.200
6.200

HDMI connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as screw connection

45 9

Multimedia support with one HDMI connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
HDMI socket with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal
and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-HD S RW1
MTG-HD S SWGR1
MTG-HD S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104802
6104805
6104808

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.200
3.200
3.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, digital video connection solutions
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HDMI connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as screw connection

9

26

45

Multimedia support with one HDMI connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
HDMI socket with screw connection. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal
and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-HD S RW1
MTS-HD S SWGR1
MTS-HD S AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104814
6104817
6104820

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.400
3.400
3.400

HDMI connection, 1 module, straight outlet, with connection cable

45 9

Multimedia support with one HDMI connection socket, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
short HDMI connection cable, socket-socket version. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable
for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-HD F RW1
MTG-HD F SWGR1
MTG-HD F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104826
6104829
6104832

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.000
6.000
6.000

HDMI connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, with connection cable

9

26

45

Multimedia support with one HDMI connection socket, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
short HDMI connection cable, socket-socket version. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable
for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-HD F RW1
MTS-HD F SWGR1
MTS-HD F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104838
6104841
6104844

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.200
6.200
6.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, digital video connection solutions
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Multimedia support for VGA / D-Sub9 plug connector, 1 module,
straight outlet

45
9

Multimedia support for a VGA / D-Sub9 plug connector, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel,
without plug connector. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical in-
stallation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-DB O RW1
MTG-DB O SWGR1
MTG-DB O AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104706
6104709
6104712

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700
0.700
0.700

Multimedia support for VGA / D-Sub9 plug connector, 1 module,
slanting outlet

45

26

9

Multimedia support for a VGA / D-Sub9 plug connector, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel,
without plug connector. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical in-
stallation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-DB O RW1
MTS-DB O SWGR1
MTS-DB O AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104718
6104721
6104724

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.900
0.900
0.900

Multimedia support for DVI plug connector, 1 module, straight outlet

9
45

Multimedia support for a DVI plug connector, straight cable outlet, with labelling panel, without plug
connector. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation in
the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-DV O RW1
MTG-DV O SWGR1
MTG-DV O AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104778
6104781
6104784

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.700
0.700
0.700

Multimedia support for DVI plug connector, 1 module, slanting outlet

45 9

26

Multimedia support for a DVI plug connector, slanting cable outlet, with labelling panel, without
plug connector. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation
in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTS-DV O RW1
MTS-DV O SWGR1
MTS-DV O AL1

Colour
Item No.
6104790
6104793
6104796

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.900
0.900
0.900

Multimedia support for SLR plug connector, 1 module, straight outlet

945

Multimedia support for a XLR plug connector, straight cable outlet, without labelling panel, without
plug connector. Support plate with locking fastening, suitable for horizontal and vertical installation
in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
MTG-X O RW1
MTG-X O SWGR1
MTG-X O AL1

Colour
Item No.
6105234
6105237
6105240

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.600
0.600
0.600
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, universal multimedia support

363

M
od

ul
 4

5
®

 a
nd

 s
ta

nd
ar

d
 in

st
al

la
tio

n 
so

lu
tio

ns
 

fo
r 

d
ev

ic
e 

in
st

al
la

tio
n 

tr
un

ki
ng

 a
nd

 s
er

vi
ce

 p
ol

es
 

w
ith

 8
0
 m

m
 s

ys
te

m
 o

pe
ni

ng



Equipotential bonding socket, 1 module, straight outlet

45

45

40

Equipotential bonding socket to DIN 42801, socket in black with green-yellow colour ring, cable
connection to rear with M6 screw bolt, including two nuts, washers and a serrated washer.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
PAD-ID6 RW1
PAD-ID6 SWGR1
PAD-ID6 AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120003
6120001
6120005

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.000
5.000
5.000

TAE telephone connection socket, 1 module, F version
 2

2 
45

Telephone connection box TAE 6 F.

Aluminium painted
Type
TAE-6F AL1

Colour
Item No.
6117430

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.000

Cable outlet for 3‒11 mm cross-section

45  9 

 26 

Two-part cable outlet with labelling panel, consisting of a cable support with strain relief and a co-
ver. The strain relief is suited for cable cross-sections of 3 to 11 mm. The locking fastening is suita-
ble for horizontal and vertical installation in the system environment.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
KAL-K11 RW1
KAL-K11 SWGR1
KAL-K11 AL1

Colour
Item No.
6117420
6117421
6117422

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.500
3.500
3.500

Blanking cover with labelling panel, 1/2 module

 22,5 

 45 

 19 Blanking cover with labelling panel, suited for labelling devices in Rapid 45 device installation trun-
king systems and ISS service poles with a 45 mm system opening.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
ADP-BF RW0.5
ADP-BF SWGR0.5
ADP-BF AL0.5

Colour
Item No.
6117410
6117411
6117412

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.400
0.400
0.400

Blanking cover, 1/2 module

 22,5 

 45 

 19 

Blanking lid for closing off empty spaces for a half device (1/2 module).

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
ADP-B RW0.5
ADP-B SWGR0.5
ADP-B AL0.5

Colour
Item No.
6117414
6117415
6117416

Pack.
pcs
10
10
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.400
0.400
0.400

Blanking cover, 1 module

9
45

Blanking lid for closing off empty spaces for a device (one module).

Pure white
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
ADP-B RW1
ADP-B SWGR1
ADP-B AL1

Colour
Item No.
6117406
6117407
6117408

Pack.
pcs
10
10
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.800
0.800
0.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Connection devices and covers, Modul 45®
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365



 

 

 

Modul 45connect®

plug-in installation solutions for
device installation trunking and
service poles 
As continuously connectable installation technology, Modul
45connect for device installation trunking and service poles of-
fers the highest level of flexibility, security and cost efficiency.

From energy distribution through to device connection in the
trunking, the system offers all the required installation com-
ponents. 
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Modul 45connect® ‒
plug-in installation solutions for device
installation trunking and service poles

Modul 45connect®, sockets for Rapid 45 device installation trun-
king 

368

Modul 45connect®, sockets for Rapid 80 device installation trun-
king 

368

Modul 45connect®, 33° sockets for ISS service poles 370

Modul 45connect®, connection adapter for sockets 376

Consolidation Point 386

Installation accessories for plug connector systems 380
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Socket 0°, protective contact, single

Protective contact socket single 0°, with increased touch protection, with screwless terminals, 2-
pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D0 RW1
STD-D0 ROR1
STD-D0 MZGN1
STD-D0 SRO1
STD-D0 SWGR1
STD-D0 AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120008
6120010
6120012
6120014
6120016
6120018

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.200
4.200
4.200
4.200
4.200
4.200

Socket 0°, protective contact, double

Protective contact socket double 0°, with increased touch protection, with screwless terminals, 2-
pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D0 RW2
STD-D0 ROR2
STD-D0 MZGN2
STD-D0 SRO2
STD-D0 SWGR2
STD-D0 AL2

Colour
Item No.
6120022
6120024
6120026
6120028
6120030
6120032

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.000

Socket 0°, protective contact, triple

Protective contact socket triple 0°, with increased touch protection, with screwless terminals, 2-
pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D0 RW3
STD-D0 ROR3
STD-D0 MZGN3
STD-D0 SRO3
STD-D0 SWGR3
STD-D0 AL3

Colour
Item No.
6120042
6120044
6120046
6120048
6120050
6120052

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.200
12.200
12.200
12.200
12.200
12.200

Socket 0°, protective contact, encoded version, single

Power socket single 0°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250
V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.
The socket can only be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-D0K SRO1

Colour
Item No.
6120292

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.200

Socket 0°, protective contact, encoded version, double

Power socket double 0°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A,
250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.
The socket can only be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-D0K SRO2

Colour
Item No.
6120294

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, protective contact sockets 0°

368



Socket 0°, protective contact, encoded version, triple

Power socket triple 0°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250
V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.
The socket can only be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-D0K SRO3

Colour
Item No.
6120296

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
12.200

Encoding pin

Encoding pin as socket attachment for the use of encoded sockets, type STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Black-grey
Type
CST-STD K

Colour
Item No.
6120797

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.200

Strain relief for Modul 45 sockets 0°

 31  33 

 33 

Strain relief for Modul 45 sockets, type STD, connectable at side, for the fastening of a 3-core ca-
ble, max. Ø 10 mm, suitable for protective contact sockets at direction of insertion 0° and sockets
with earthing pin at direction of insertion 0°.

PC Polycarbonate

Black
Type
ZL-STD 0

Colour
Item No.
6120782

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, protective contact sockets 0°

369



Socket 33°, protective contact, single

Protective contact socket single 33°, with increased touch protection, with screwless terminals, 2-
pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D3 RW1
STD-D3 ROR1
STD-D3 MZGN1
STD-D3 SRO1
STD-D3 SWGR1
STD-D3 AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120072
6120074
6120076
6120078
6120080
6120082

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000

Socket 33°, protective contact, double

Protective contact socket double 33°, with increased touch protection, with screwless terminals, 2-
pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D3 RW2
STD-D3 ROR2
STD-D3 MZGN2
STD-D3 SRO2
STD-D3 SWGR2
STD-D3 AL2

Colour
Item No.
6120102
6120104
6120106
6120108
6120110
6120112

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.800
7.800
7.800
7.800
7.800
7.800

Socket 33°, protective contact, triple

Protective contact socket triple 33°, with increased touch protection, with screwless terminals, 2-
pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D3 RW3
STD-D3 ROR3
STD-D3 MZGN3
STD-D3 SRO3
STD-D3 SWGR3
STD-D3 AL3

Colour
Item No.
6120122
6120124
6120126
6120128
6120130
6120132

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000
11.000
11.000
11.000
11.000
11.000

Socket 33°, protective contact, encoded version, single

Power socket single 33°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A,
250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.
The socket can only be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-D3K SRO1

Colour
Item No.
6120302

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.000

Socket 33°, protective contact, encoded version, double

Power socket double 33°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A,
250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.
The socket can only be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-D3K SRO2

Colour
Item No.
6120304

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.700
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, protective contact sockets 33°
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Socket 33°, protective contact, encoded version, triple

Power socket triple 33°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250
V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.
The socket can only be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-D3K SRO3

Colour
Item No.
6120306

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.000

Encoding pin

35

 22 

Encoding pin as socket attachment for the use of encoded sockets, type STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Black
Type
CST-STD

Colour
Item No.
6120799

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.200
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Socket 0°, with earthing pin, single

Socket with earthing pin single 0°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-pin,
16 A, 250 V ~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F0 RW1
STD-F0 ROR1
STD-F0 MZGN1
STD-F0 SRO1
STD-F0 SWGR1
STD-F0 AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120152
6120154
6120155
6120158
6120160
6120162

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000

Socket 0°, with earthing pin, double

Socket with earthing pin double 0°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-
pin, 16 A, 250 V ~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F0 RW2
STD-F0 ROR2
STD-F0 MZGN2
STD-F0 SRO2
STD-F0 SWGR2
STD-F0 AL2

Colour
Item No.
6120172
6120174
6120176
6120178
6120180
6120182

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.700
7.700
7.700
7.700
7.700
7.700

Socket 0°, with earthing pin, triple

Socket with earthing pin triple 0°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-pin,
16 A, 250 V ~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F0 RW3
STD-F0 ROR3
STD-F0 MZGN3
STD-F0 SRO3
STD-F0 SWGR3
STD-F0 AL3

Colour
Item No.
6120192
6120194
6120196
6120198
6120200
6120201

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.800
11.800
11.800
11.800
11.800
11.800

Socket 0°, with earthing pin, encoded version, single

Socket with earthing pin single 0°, encoded version, with increased touch protection, with screw-
less terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1. The socket can only
be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-F0K SRO1

Colour
Item No.
6120312

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.000

Socket 0°, with earthing pin, encoded version, double

Socket with earthing pin double 0°, encoded version, with increased touch protection, with screw-
less terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1. The socket can only
be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-F0K SRO2

Colour
Item No.
6120314

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, earthing pin sockets 0°
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Socket 0°, with earthing pin, encoded version, triple

Socket with earthing pin triple 0°, encoded version, with increased touch protection, with screw-
less terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1. The socket can only
be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-F0K SRO3

Colour
Item No.
6120316

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.800

Encoding pin

35

 22 

Encoding pin as socket attachment for the use of encoded sockets, type STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Black
Type
CST-STD

Colour
Item No.
6120799

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.200

Strain relief for Modul 45 sockets 0°

 31  33 

 33 

Strain relief for Modul 45 sockets, type STD, connectable at side, for the fastening of a 3-core ca-
ble, max. Ø 10 mm, suitable for protective contact sockets at direction of insertion 0° and sockets
with earthing pin at direction of insertion 0°.

PC Polycarbonate

Black
Type
ZL-STD 0

Colour
Item No.
6120782

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.800
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, earthing pin sockets 0°
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Socket 33°, with earthing pin, single

Socket with earthing pin single 33°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-
pin, 16 A, 250 V ~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F3 RW1
STD-F3 ROR1
STD-F3 MZGN1
STD-F3 SRO1
STD-F3 SWGR1
STD-F3 AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120222
6120224
6120226
6120228
6120230
6120232

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.800
3.800
3.800
3.800
3.800
3.800

Socket 33°, with earthing pin, triple

Socket with earthing pin triple 33°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-pin,
16 A, 250 V ~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F3 RW3
STD-F3 ROR3
STD-F3 MZGN3
STD-F3 SRO3
STD-F3 SWGR3
STD-F3 AL3

Colour
Item No.
6120262
6120264
6120266
6120268
6120270
6120272

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.500
10.500
10.500
10.500
10.500
10.500

Socket 33°, with earthing pin, double

Socket with earthing pin double 33°, with increased touch protection with screwless terminals, 2-
pin, 16 A, 250 V ~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F3 RW2
STD-F3 ROR2
STD-F3 MZGN2
STD-F3 SRO2
STD-F3 SWGR2
STD-F3 AL2

Colour
Item No.
6120242
6120244
6120246
6120248
6120250
6120252

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.500
7.500
7.500
7.500
7.500
7.500

Socket 33°, with earthing pin, encoded version, single

Socket with earthing pin single 33°, encoded version, with increased touch protection, with screw-
less terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1. The socket can only
be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-F3K SRO1

Colour
Item No.
6120322

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.800

Socket 33°, with earthing pin, encoded version, double

Socket with earthing pin double 33°, encoded version, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1. The socket
can only be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-F3K SRO2

Colour
Item No.
6120324

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
7.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Modul 45®, earthing pin sockets 33°
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Socket 33°, with earthing pin, encoded version, triple

Socket with earthing pin triple 33°, encoded version, with increased touch protection, with screw-
less terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1. The socket can only
be used in conjunction with an encoding pin, type CST-STD.

PC Polycarbonate

Signal red
Type
STD-F3K SRO3

Colour
Item No.
6120326

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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375



Connection adapter, straight, connector part GST18

Connector part adapter, straight, for connection to an STD-D0C / STD-D3C or STD-F0C / STD-
F3C socket from the side, for VL extension cable with Wieland connector GST 18i 3p.

PA Polyamide

Black
White

Type
STA-SKS S1 SW
STA-SKS S1 W

Colour
Item No.
6117192
6117193

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.200
1.200

Connection adapter, straight, socket part GST18

Connector part adapter, straight, for connection to an STD-D0C / STD-D3C or STD-F0C / STD-
F3C socket from the side, for VL extension cable with Wieland connector GST 18i 3p.

PA Polyamide

Black
White

Type
BTA-SKS S1 SW
BTA-SKS S1 W

Colour
Item No.
6117190
6117191

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.200
1.200

Connection adapter, U-shaped, connector part GST18

Connector part adapter, U-shaped, for connection to an STD-D0C / STD-D3C or STD-F0C / STD-
F3C socket from the side, for VL extension cable with Wieland connector GST 18i 3p.

PA Polyamide

Black
White

Type
STA-SKS SU1 SW
STA-SKS SU1 W

Colour
Item No.
6117196
6117197

Pack.
pcs
10
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.190
1.190

Connection adapter for Modul 45connect® sockets

Connection adapter for combining STD-D0C / STD-D3C or STD-F0C / STD-F3C sockets.

PA Polyamide

Black
Type
VB-SKS S

Colour
Item No.
6117198

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.590

Connection adapter, GST18i, straight

49
,5

0

28

13

Connection adapter GST18i for combining STD-D0C / STD-D3C or STD-F0C / STD-F3C sockets
together with straight connection adapters, pluggable connection with integrated strain relief. Suita-
ble for device connections in the device installation trunking systems Rapid 45 and Rapid 80 and
in ISS service poles.

PA Polyamide

Black
Type
VB-G GST18i3p

Colour
Item No.
6108045

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.760
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Connection adapter Modul 45connect®

376



Connector part 3-pin, spring power connection

Connector part, 3-pin, type GST18i with spring power connection for rigid cables of 1.5–2.5 mm²,
single-wire and ultrasonically welded, fine wire cables 1.5 mm² with end sleeves, unmounted with
strain relief, can be terminated in situ, 250 V, 16 A.

Two connections per pole, for cables H05VV, NYM (Ø 7.8–10.33 mm), lockable, a lock should be
provided for strain relief according to VDE 0628.

Stripping length: 45 mm
Stripped length: 9 mm

Black
White

Type
ST-F GST18i3p SW
ST-F GST18i3p W

Colour
Item No.
6108050
6108051

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.600
2.620

Connector part, 3-pin, screw connection

Connector part, 3-pin, type GST18i with screw connection, low height (no slot loss in combination
with distributor blocks), for cross-sections of 0.75–2.5 mm², single- and fine-wire cables connecta-
ble without end sleeve, for cable diameters between 6.5–10.5 mm (H05VV, NYM), unmounted
with strain relief, terminable in situ, 250 V, 16 A. 

Stripping length: 31 mm 
Insulation removal length: 7 mm

Black
White

Type
ST-S GST18i3p SW
ST-S GST18i3p W

Colour
Item No.
6108054
6108055

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.030
2.030

Connector part, 3-pin, screw connection

Connector part, 3-pin, type GST18i with screw connection for cables of 1.5–4.0 mm² and cable
diameters between 10.5–14.5 mm (H05VV, NYM), unmounted with strain relief, terminable in situ,
250 V, 16 A.

PA Polyamide

Black
White

Type
ST-S4 GST18i3 SW
ST-S4 GST18i3 W

Colour
Item No.
6108060
6108062

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.600
1.600

Socket section 3-pin, spring power connection

Socket part, 3-pin, type GST18i with spring power connection for rigid cables of 1.5–2.5 mm², sin-
gle-wire and ultrasonically welded, fine wire cables 1.5 mm² with end sleeves, unmounted with
strain relief, can be terminated in situ, 250 V, 16 A.

Two connections per pole, for cables H05VV, NYM (Ø 7.8–10.33 mm), lockable, a lock should be
provided for strain relief according to VDE 0628.

Stripping length: 45 mm
Stripped length: 9 mm

Black
White

Type
BT-F GST18i3p SW
BT-F GST18i3p W

Colour
Item No.
6108052
6108053

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.620
2.690

Socket section 3-pin, screw connection

Socket part, 3-pin, type GST18i with screw connection, low height (no slot loss in combination with
distributor blocks), for cross-sections of 0.75–2.5 mm², single- and fine-wire cables connectable
without end sleeve, for cable diameters between 6.5–10.5 mm (H05VV, NYM), unmounted with
strain relief, terminable in situ, 250 V, 16 A. 

Stripping length: 31 mm 
Insulation removal length: 7 mm

Black
White

Type
BT-S GST18i3p SW
BT-S GST18i3p W

Colour
Item No.
6108056
6108057

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.150
2.150
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Socket section 3-pin, screw connection

Socket section, 3-pin, type GST18i with screw connection for cables of 1.5–4.0 mm² and for cable
diameters between 10.5–14.5 mm (H05VV, NYM), unmounted with strain relief, terminable in situ,
250 V, 16 A.

PA Polyamide

Black
White

Type
BT-S4 GST18i3 SW
BT-S4 GST18i3 W

Colour
Item No.
6108064
6108066

Pack.
pcs
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
1.600
1.600

Distributor block, 3-pole

Distributor block with lock, type GST18i, 1 input with 3-pin plug section and 2 outputs with 3-pin
socket section.

PA Polyamide

Black
Type
VB-2 GST18i3p

Colour
Item No.
6108086

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.300

Distributor block 3-pin, 1E/3A

Distributor block with lock, type GST18i, one input with plug section 3-pin and three outputs with
socket section 3-pin.

Black
Type
VB-3 GST18i3p

Colour
Item No.
6108080

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
3.590

Distributor block 3-pin, 1E/5A

Distributor block with lock, type GST18i, one input with plug section 3-pin and five outputs with
socket section 3-pin.

Black
Type
VB-5 GST18i3p

Colour
Item No.
6108082

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.590

Distributor block, 3-pin, T-shaped

T distributor with lock, type GST18i, one input with 3-pin connector part and two outputs with 3-pin
socket part.

Black
Type
VB-T GST18i3p

Colour
Item No.
6108084

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.540

Connector part, 5-pin, screw connection

Connector part, 5-pin, type GST18i, with screw connection for 1.5−2.5 mm² cables, single and fi-
ne-wire, with strain relief, one connection per pin, unmounted, for cables H05VV (Ø 9.5−13.5)
NYM and (Ø 10.5−13.5 mm), lockable, according to the strain relief in VDE 0628 a lock should be
planned, 250 V, 16 A.

Stripping length: 8 mm
Jacket removal length: 46 mm

Black
Type
ST-S GST18i5p SW

Colour
Item No.
6108070

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.330
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Socket section 5-pin, screw connection

Socket part, 5-pin, type GST18i, with screw connection for 1.5 to 2.5 mm² cables, single and fine-
wire, with strain relief, one connection per pin, unmounted, for cables H05VV (Ø 9.5 – 13.5) NYM
and (Ø 10.5 to 13.5 mm), lockable, according to the strain relief in VDE 0628 a lock should be
planned, 250 V, 16 A.

Stripping length: 8 mm
Jacket removal length: 46 mm

Black
Type
BT-S GST18i5p SW

Colour
Item No.
6108072

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.550

Locking

Locking clip for GST18, plug connections, for locking connection cables.

PA Polyamide

Black
Type
VR-GST18

Colour
Item No.
6108074

Pack.
pcs
10

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
0.100
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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3-wire connection cable, PVC, cross-section 1.5 mm², black

Connection cable 3 x 1.5 mm² in the version socket – connector with GST18i connection system.

1000 Black
2000 Black
3000 Black
4000 Black
5000 Black
6000 Black
7000 Black
8000 Black
9000 Black
10000 Black

Type
VL-3Q1.5 1 SW
VL-3Q1.5 2 SW
VL-3Q1.5 3 SW
VL-3Q1.5 4 SW
VL-3Q1.5 5 SW
VL-3Q1.5 6 SW
VL-3Q1.5 7 SW
VL-3Q1.5 8 SW
VL-3Q1.5 9 SW
VL-3Q1.5 10 SW

Cable
length
mm Colour Item No.

6108100
6108101
6108102
6108103
6108104
6108105
6108106
6108107
6108108
6108109

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.000
28.000
42.000
56.000
70.000
84.000
98.000
112.000
126.000
140.000

3-wire connection cable, PVC, cross-section 1.5 mm², white

Connection cable 3 x 1.5 mm² in the version socket – connector with GST18i connection system.

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

Type
VL-3Q1.5 1 W
VL-3Q1.5 2 W
VL-3Q1.5 3 W
VL-3Q1.5 4 W
VL-3Q1.5 5 W
VL-3Q1.5 6 W
VL-3Q1.5 7 W
VL-3Q1.5 8 W
VL-3Q1.5 9 W
VL-3Q1.5 10 W

Colour
Item No.
6108125
6108126
6108127
6108128
6108129
6108130
6108131
6108132
6108133
6108134

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
14.000
28.000
42.000
56.000
70.000
84.000
98.000
112.000
126.000
140.000

3-wire connection cable, PVC, cross-section 2.5 mm², black

Connection cable 3 x 2.5 mm² in the version socket – connector with GST18i connection system.

1000 Black
2000 Black
3000 Black
4000 Black
5000 Black
6000 Black
7000 Black
8000 Black
9000 Black
10000 Black

Type
VL-3Q2.5 1 SW
VL-3Q2.5 2 SW
VL-3Q2.5 3 SW
VL-3Q2.5 4 SW
VL-3Q2.5 5 SW
VL-3Q2.5 6 SW
VL-3Q2.5 7 SW
VL-3Q2.5 8 SW
VL-3Q2.5 9 SW
VL-3Q2.5 10 SW

Cable
length
mm Colour Item No.

6108150
6108151
6108152
6108153
6108154
6108155
6108156
6108157
6108158
6108159

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.000
36.000
54.000
72.000
90.000
108.000
126.000
144.000
162.000
180.000

3-wire connection cable, PVC, cross-section 2.5 mm², white

Connection cable 3 x 2.5 mm² in the version socket – connector with GST18i connection system.

1000 White
2000 White
3000 White
4000 White
5000 White
6000 White
7000 White
8000 White
9000 White
10000 White

Type
VL-3Q2.5 1 W
VL-3Q2.5 2 W
VL-3Q2.5 3 W
VL-3Q2.5 4 W
VL-3Q2.5 5 W
VL-3Q2.5 6 W
VL-3Q2.5 7 W
VL-3Q2.5 8 W
VL-3Q2.5 9 W
VL-3Q2.5 10 W

Cable
length
mm Colour Item No.

6108175
6108176
6108177
6108178
6108179
6108180
6108181
6108182
6108183
6108184

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
18.000
36.000
54.000
72.000
90.000
108.000
126.000
144.000
162.000
180.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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3-wire connection cable, halogen-free, cross-section 2.5 mm², black

Halogen-free connection cables 3 x 2.5 mm² in the version socket – connector with GST18i
connection system.

1000 Black
2000 Black
3000 Black
4000 Black
5000 Black
6000 Black
7000 Black
8000 Black
9000 Black
10000 Black

Type
VL-3Q2.5 H1 SW
VL-3Q2.5 H2 SW
VL-3Q2.5 H3 SW
VL-3Q2.5 H4 SW
VL-3Q2.5 H5 SW
VL-3Q2.5 H6 SW
VL-3Q2.5 H7 SW
VL-3Q2.5 H8 SW
VL-3Q2.5 H9 SW
VL-3Q2.5 H10 SW

Cable
length
mm Colour Item No.

6108450
6108451
6108452
6108453
6108454
6108455
6108456
6108457
6108458
6108459

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.000
32.000
48.000
64.000
80.000
96.000
112.000
128.000
144.000
160.000

3-wire connection cable, halogen-free, cross-section 2.5 mm², white

Halogen-free connection cables 3 x 2.5 mm² in the version socket – connector with GST18i
connection system.

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

Type
VL-3Q2.5 H1 W
VL-3Q2.5 H2 W
VL-3Q2.5 H3 W
VL-3Q2.5 H4 W
VL-3Q2.5 H5 W
VL-3Q2.5 H6 W
VL-3Q2.5 H7 W
VL-3Q2.5 H8 W
VL-3Q2.5 H9 W
VL-3Q2.5 H10 W

Colour
Item No.
6108475
6108476
6108477
6108478
6108479
6108480
6108481
6108482
6108483
6108484

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.000
32.000
48.000
64.000
80.000
96.000
112.000
128.000
144.000
160.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Socket 0°, Connect 45, protective contact, single

Protective contact socket with connection to side, single 0°, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for
the installation in Rapid 45 device installation trunking system.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D0C RW1
STD-D0C ROR1
STD-D0C MZGN1
STD-D0C SRO1
STD-D0C SWGR1
STD-D0C AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120340
6120344
6120346
6120348
6120350
6120352

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.700
6.700
6.700
6.700
6.700
6.700

Socket 0°, Connect 45, protective contact, double

Protective contact socket with connection to side, double 0°, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for
the installation in Rapid 45 device installation trunking systems.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D0C RW2
STD-D0C ROR2
STD-D0C MZGN2
STD-D0C SRO2
STD-D0C SWGR2
STD-D0C AL2

Colour
Item No.
6120362
6120364
6120366
6120368
6120370
6120372

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
10.100
10.100
10.100
10.100
10.100
10.100

Socket 0°, Connect 45, protective contact, triple

 135 

 4
5 

 176 

 4
2 

Protective contact socket with connection to side, triple 0°, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for
the installation in Rapid 45 device installation trunking systems.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D0C RW3
STD-D0C ROR3
STD-D0C MZGN3
STD-D0C SRO3
STD-D0C SWGR3
STD-D0C AL3

Colour
Item No.
6120382
6120384
6120386
6120388
6120390
6120392

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
16.500
16.500
16.500
16.500
16.500
16.500

Socket 0°, Connect 80, protective contact, single

Protective contact socket with connection to side, single 0°, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for
the installation in Rapid 80 device installation trunking system.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D0C8 RW1
STD-D0C8 ROR1
STD-D0C8 MZGN1
STD-D0C8 SRO1
STD-D0C8 SWGR1
STD-D0C8 AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120412
6120414
6120416
6120418
6120420
6120422

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Socket 0°, Connect 80, protective contact, double

Protective contact socket with connection to side, double 0°, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for
the installation in Rapid 80 device installation trunking systems.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D0C8 RW2
STD-D0C8 ROR2
STD-D0C8 MZGN2
STD-D0C8 SRO2
STD-D0C8 SWGR2
STD-D0C8 AL2

Colour
Item No.
6120432
6120434
6120436
6120438
6120440
6120442

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000

Socket 0°, Connect 80, protective contact, triple

Protective contact socket with connection to side, triple 0°, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for
the installation in Rapid 80 device installation trunking systems.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D0C8 RW3
STD-D0C8 ROR3
STD-D0C8 MZGN3
STD-D0C8 SRO3
STD-D0C8 SWGR3
STD-D0C8 AL3

Colour
Item No.
6120452
6120454
6120456
6120458
6120460
6120462

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000
20.000

Socket 33°, Connect 45, protective contact, double

Power socket with side connection double 33°, with increased touch protection with screwless ter-
minals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D3C RW2
STD-D3C ROR2
STD-D3C MZGN2
STD-D3C SRO2
STD-D3C SWGR2
STD-D3C AL2

Colour
Item No.
6120482
6120484
6120486
6120488
6120490
6120492

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500

Socket 33°, Connect 45, protective contact, triple

Power socket with side connection triple 33°, with increased touch protection with screwless ter-
minals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-D3C RW3
STD-D3C ROR3
STD-D3C MZGN3
STD-D3C SRO3
STD-D3C SWGR3
STD-D3C AL3

Colour
Item No.
6120502
6120504
6120506
6120508
6120510
6120512

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.500
11.500
11.500
11.500
11.500
11.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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Socket 0°, Connect 45, with earthing pin, single

Earthing pin socket with connection to side, single 0°, with increased touch protection, with screw-
less terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for the in-
stallation in Rapid 45 device installation trunking systems.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F0C RW1
STD-F0C ROR1
STD-F0C MZGN1
STD-F0C SRO1
STD-F0C SWGR1
STD-F0C AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120532
6120534
6120536
6120538
6120540
6120542

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.500
6.500
6.500
6.500
6.500
6.500

Socket 0°, Connect 45, with earthing pin, double

Earthing pin socket with connection to side, double 0°, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for
the installation in Rapid 45 device installation trunking systems.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F0C RW2
STD-F0C ROR2
STD-F0C MZGN2
STD-F0C SRO2
STD-F0C SWGR2
STD-F0C AL2

Colour
Item No.
6120552
6120554
6120556
6120558
6120560
6120562

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
9.900
9.900
9.900
9.900
9.900
9.900

Socket 0°, Connect 45, with earthing pin, triple

Earthing pin socket with connection to side, triple 0°, with increased touch protection, with screw-
less terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for the in-
stallation in Rapid 45 device installation trunking systems.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F0C RW3
STD-F0C ROR3
STD-F0C MZGN3
STD-F0C SRO3
STD-F0C SWGR3
STD-F0C AL3

Colour
Item No.
6120572
6120574
6120576
6120578
6120580
6120582

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.900
13.900
13.900
13.900
13.900
13.900

Socket 0°, Connect 80, with earthing pin, single

Earthing pin socket with connection to side, single 0°, with increased touch protection, with screw-
less terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for the in-
stallation in Rapid 80 device installation trunking systems.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F0C8 RW1
STD-F0C8 ROR1
STD-F0C8 MZGN1
STD-F0C8 SRO1
STD-F0C8 SWGR1
STD-F0C8 AL1

Colour
Item No.
6120602
6120604
6120606
6120608
6120610
6120612

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500

05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Sockets with earthing pin Modul 45connect®
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Socket 0°, Connect 80, with earthing pin, double

Earthing pin socket with connection to side, double 0°, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for
the installation in Rapid 80 device installation trunking systems.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F0C8 RW2
STD-F0C8 ROR2
STD-F0C8 MZGN2
STD-F0C8 SRO2
STD-F0C8 SWGR2
STD-F0C8 AL2

Colour
Item No.
6120622
6120624
6120626
6120628
6120630
6120632

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000

Socket 0°, Connect 80, with earthing pin, triple

Earthing pin socket with connection to side, triple 0°, with increased touch protection, with screw-
less terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1, suitable for the in-
stallation in Rapid 80 device installation trunking systems.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F0C8 RW3
STD-F0C8 ROR3
STD-F0C8 MZGN3
STD-F0C8 SRO3
STD-F0C8 SWGR3
STD-F0C8 AL3

Colour
Item No.
6120642
6120644
6120646
6120648
6120650
6120652

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
17.500
17.500
17.500
17.500
17.500
17.500

Socket 33°, Connect 45, with earthing pin, double

Socket with earthing pin and side connection, double 33°, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F3C RW2
STD-F3C ROR2
STD-F3C MZGN2
STD-F3C SRO2
STD-F3C SWGR2
STD-F3C AL2

Colour
Item No.
6120672
6120674
6120676
6120678
6120680
6120682

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500
8.500

Socket 33°, Connect 45, with earthing pin, triple

Socket with earthing pin and side connection, triple 33°, with increased touch protection, with
screwless terminals, 2-pin, 16 A, 250 V~, with connection terminals to IEC 60884-1.

PC Polycarbonate

Pure white
Pure orange
Mint green
Signal red
Black-grey
Aluminium painted

Type
STD-F3C RW3
STD-F3C ROR3
STD-F3C MZGN3
STD-F3C SRO3
STD-F3C SWGR3
STD-F3C AL3

Colour
Item No.
6120692
6120694
6120696
6120698
6120700
6120702

Pack.
pcs
1
1
1
1
1
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
11.500
11.500
11.500
11.500
11.500
11.500
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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385



CP empty housing

Consolidation Point empty housing for the installation of 4 Modul 45 accessories (expandable to
max. eight Modul 45 accessories), consisting of housing base and cover, a cover hood to separa-
te data technology and heavy current, two support plates for the installation of two Modul 45 ac-
cessories each, two blanking plates, two cable glands V-TEC M25 and a protective conductor
connection bracket.

St Steel

Type
CP45-LG 8A

Item No.
6108037

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
190.000

CP support plate, for Modul 45® devices, double

Support plate to accept two Modul 45 devices in a Consolidation Point housing.

St Steel

Type
CP45-TP M

Item No.
6108039

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
4.200

CP support plate for 3 snap-in plug connectors, 3-pole

Support plate to accept three snap-In connectors, 3-pole, in a Consolidation Point housing.

St Steel

Type
CP45-TP 3SI

Item No.
6108024

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
6.200

CP support plate for 4 snap-in plug connectors, 3-pole

Support plate to accept four snap-In connectors, 3-pole, in a Consolidation Point housing.

St Steel

Type
CP45-TP 4SI

Item No.
6108026

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.700

CP support plate, for 8 data connection modules, type C

t=1,6

14,8

19
,3

Support plate, type C, to accept eight data connection modules in a Consolidation Point housing.
Type C has a mounting opening of 19.30 x 14.80 mm.
Support plate type C is suitable for accepting the following data connection modules: BTR (Key-
stone design): Cat.6A Modul und UAE Modul; Corning: Modules with Keystone seat; CobiNet: Co-
biDat KS module; Dätwyler: KS-T, KS-TS, MS-K and KU-T; EKU: E-Stone; Harting: Prelink Key-
stone Cat.6A, Fixlink Keystone Cat.6A; Komos: KDM 500 module; Leoni Kerpen: MegaLine-
Connect45 socket modules Keystone; OBO: Data connection modules snap-In type ASM-C5 S,
ASM-C5 GS, ASM-C6 S, ASM-C6 GS and Keystone type ASM-C6A, ASM-C6A G; R&M: Cat.6A
with Keystone fastening; Rutenbeck: UM and UMflex; SETEC: UKJ and XKJ; Telegärtner: AMJ
and UMJ.

St Steel

Type
CP45-TP 8C

Item No.
6108028

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
5.400
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Consolidation Point

386



Terminal strip

22
35

60

Screwless terminal strip with locking foot, 5-pin for a cable cross-section of 0.5–4 mm².

Black
Type
CP45-KL

Colour
Item No.
6108043

Pack.
pcs
1

Weight
kg/100 pcs.
2.000
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Consolidation Point
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
389

Directories

 

Numeric directory 390

 

Type listing 397

 

Terms and conditions of sale and delivery 416
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
389
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Numeric directory
D

ire
ct

or
y

390

 
price/100
1115057 1315044291
1115065 1315044352
1115650 1315045434
1115669 1325045496

/100 pc.
2351056 615669197

/pc.
5092451 3415080886
5092466 3415475804

/m
6020801 1046362530
6020887 396016273
6020895 406016334
6020909 426016396

6021018 406016877
6021034 426016990

/pc.
6021093 406017171
6021190 406017652
6021336 406018253
6021492 396018857
6021506 416018918
6021514 436018970
6021697 396019212
6021700 426019274
6021719 396019335
6021727 426019397
6021735 396019458
6021743 426019519

/m
6021840 486019816
6021859 506019878
6021867 526019939
6021875 536019991
6021883 516637577
6021891 476638956
6021913 456020119
6021948 446020171

6022006 456020232
6022014 486020294
6022022 506020355
6022030 516637515
6022049 526020416
6022057 476638895
6022065 536020478

/pc.
6022073 446020539
6022111 456020713
6022146 486020836
6022162 506020959
6022189 526021079
6022197 536021130
6022219 456021253
6022235 486021376
6022251 506021499
6022286 526021611
6022294 536021673
6022316 456021796
6022332 486021918
6022359 506022038
6022375 526022151
6022383 446022212
6022391 536022274
6022448 446022519
6022499 446022694
6022502 466022755
6022529 506022816
6022545 526022878
6022561 536022939
6022588 496022991

/m
6022715 626023295
6022758 626023417

/pc.
6023002 456023837
6023029 486023950
6023045 506024070
6023061 526024193

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/m

6023096 586024315
6023118 586024377

/pc.
6023126 536024438
6023142 406024551
6023207 586024919
6023223 446025039
6023312 396025459
6023339 426025572

6024009 616027132
6024025 616027255
6024033 616027316
6024432 516638116
6024440 476639496
6024467 546027491
6024475 556027552
6024483 566027613
6024505 576502097
6024521 516638291
6024548 476639670
6024564 546027675
6024572 556027736
6024580 566027798
6024599 516638475
6024602 476639854
6024610 546027859
6024629 556027910
6024637 566027972
6024653 576501311
6024688 576501915
6024718 576501670
6024769 516638659
6024777 476640034
6024793 546028030
6024807 556028092
6024815 566028153
6024823 516637935
6024831 476639311
6024858 546028214
6024874 556028276
6024882 566028337
6024904 576651375

/m
6024947 246667338
6024955 246642250
6024963 246642311

6025005 256332779
6025013 256332830
6025102 296667390
6025110 296028399
6025137 276028511
6025153 296028573
6025161 276028634
6025412 386028870
6025447 386028993
6025633 396029112
6025668 446029174

6026176 546029778
6026184 546029839
6026192 556029891
6026206 556029952
6026273 566030132
6026281 566030194
6026311 576642076
6026338 576642137
6026354 306667451
6026362 306642793
6026370 306642854
6026400 336667512
6026419 336030255
6026427 336030316
6026443 346030439
6026451 346030491
6026796 366667574
6026818 366332953
6026826 366333011
6026842 376667635
6026850 376640874
6026869 376640935
6026982 586030675
6026990 586030736

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/m

6027016 386667697
6027024 396667758
6027032 406667819
6027040 426667871
6027105 446667994
6027113 456668052
6027121 486668113
6027148 506668175
6027156 516668236
6027164 526668298
6027172 536668359
6027180 476668410
6027229 546668472
6027237 556668533
6027245 566668595
6027253 576668656

6028152 626669257
6028187 626773893

/pc.
6028403 196628216
6028411 196628278

6104610 3545898023
6104613 3545898061
6104616 3545898085
6104622 3545898122
6104625 3545898139
6104628 3545898146
6104634 3525898177
6104637 3525898191
6104640 3525898245
6104646 3525898269
6104649 3525898313
6104652 3525898320
6104658 3545898375
6104661 3545898436
6104664 3545898443
6104670 3545898481
6104673 3545898498
6104676 3545898504
6104682 3525898535
6104685 3525898542
6104688 3525898559
6104694 3525898566
6104697 3525898573
6104700 3525898580
6104706 3635898597
6104709 3635898603
6104712 3635898610
6104718 3635898627
6104721 3635898634
6104724 3635898641
6104730 3615898658
6104733 3615898665
6104736 3615898672
6104742 3615898689
6104745 3615898696
6104748 3615898702
6104754 3615898719
6104757 3615898726
6104760 3615898733
6104766 3615898740
6104769 3615898757
6104772 3615898764
6104778 3635898771
6104781 3635898788
6104784 3635898795
6104790 3635898849
6104793 3635898856
6104796 3635898863
6104802 3615898894
6104805 3615898917
6104808 3615898924
6104814 3625898931
6104817 3625898955
6104820 3625898979
6104826 3625899013
6104829 3625899020
6104832 3625899044
6104838 3625899082
6104841 3625899105
6104844 3625899150
6104874 3525899334

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6104877 3525899341
6104880 3525899372
6104886 3535899389
6104889 3535899396
6104892 3535899402
6104922 3535899648
6104925 3535899709
6104928 3535899754
6104934 3535899808
6104937 3535899853
6104940 3535899884
6104946 3545899921
6104949 3545899938
6104952 3545899945
6104958 3555899976
6104961 3555899983
6104964 3555899990
6104970 3555900047
6104973 3555900108
6104976 3555900122
6104982 3555900160
6104985 3555900214
6104988 3555900221
6104994 3555900238
6104997 3555900245

6105000 3555900283
6105006 3555900290
6105009 3555900306
6105012 3555900337
6105018 3585900344
6105021 3585900351
6105024 3585900368
6105030 3585900405
6105033 3585900412
6105036 3585900429
6105042 3565900467
6105045 3565900474
6105048 3565900481
6105054 3565900511
6105057 3565900528
6105060 3565900535
6105066 3565900542
6105069 3565900559
6105072 3565900566
6105078 3565900573
6105081 3565900580
6105084 3565900597
6105090 3595900603
6105093 3595900641
6105096 3595898900
6105102 3595898948
6105105 3595898962
6105108 3595898986
6105114 3565899037
6105117 3565899075
6105120 3565899099
6105126 3575899136
6105129 3575899143
6105132 3575899167
6105138 3575899204
6105141 3575899228
6105144 3575899259
6105150 3575899273
6105153 3575899457
6105156 3575899464
6105162 3575899501
6105165 3575899525
6105168 3575899570
6105174 3585899617
6105177 3585899624
6105180 3585899686
6105186 3585899693
6105189 3585899730
6105192 3585899747
6105198 3585899761
6105201 3585899815
6105204 3585899822
6105210 3595899860
6105213 3595899877
6105216 3595900009
6105222 3595900054
6105225 3595900061
6105228 3595900092

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6105234 3635900115
6105237 3635900177
6105240 3635900184
6105250 3596102051
6105252 3596102068
6105254 3596102099
6105258 3606102105
6105260 3606102112
6105262 3606102129
6105270 3606102150
6105272 3606102167
6105274 3606102174
6105282 3606164752
6105284 3606164769
6105286 3606164790
6105300 3406594603
6105302 3406594641
6105304 3406594665

6107801 3415699767

6108024 3866584758
6108026 3866584765
6108028 3866584796
6108037 3865577942
6108039 3865577959
6108043 3875577980
6108045 3765896975
6108050 3775273530
6108051 3775273547
6108052 3775273585
6108053 3775273592
6108054 3775273608
6108055 3775273646
6108056 3775273653
6108057 3775273660
6108060 3776584680
6108062 3776584697
6108064 3786584703
6108066 3786584734
6108070 3785273707
6108072 3795273714
6108074 3796584741
6108080 3785273721
6108082 3785273769
6108084 3785273776
6108086 3786584673
6108100 3805122326
6108101 3805122333
6108102 3805122340
6108103 3805122388
6108104 3805122395
6108105 3805122401
6108106 3805122449
6108107 3805122456
6108108 3805122463
6108109 3805122500
6108125 3805122692
6108126 3805122708
6108127 3805122746
6108128 3805122753
6108129 3805122760
6108130 3805122807
6108131 3805122814
6108132 3805122821
6108133 3805122869
6108134 3805122876
6108150 3805123064
6108151 3805123101
6108152 3805123118
6108153 3805123125
6108154 3805123163
6108155 3805123170
6108156 3805123187
6108157 3805123224
6108158 3805123231
6108159 3805123248
6108175 3805123422
6108176 3805123453
6108177 3805123460
6108178 3805123477
6108179 3805123484
6108180 3805123514
6108181 3805123521

GTIN Art. no. Page
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Numeric directory

D
ire

ct
or

y

391

 
/pc.

6108182 3805123538
6108183 3805123545
6108184 3805123552
6108450 3815124368
6108451 3815124375
6108452 3815124382
6108453 3815124429
6108454 3815124436
6108455 3815124443
6108456 3815124481
6108457 3815124498
6108458 3815124504
6108459 3815124542
6108475 3815124733
6108476 3815124740
6108477 3815124788
6108478 3815124795
6108479 3815124801
6108480 3815124832
6108481 3815124849
6108482 3815124856
6108483 3815124863
6108484 3815124894

/m
6112400 1586417902
6112403 1586417919
6112410 1596417926
6112413 1596417933

/pc.
6112420 1596417964
6112423 1596417971
6112430 1586417995
6112433 1586418008
6112440 1586418022
6112443 1586418039

/m
6112500 1616418213
6112503 1616418251

/pc.
6112510 1626418275
6112513 1626418299
6112520 1616418329
6112523 1616418336
6112530 1616418350
6112533 1616418367

/m
6112600 1646418503
6112603 1646418534

/pc.
6112610 1656418558
6112613 1656418541
6112620 1646418572
6112623 1646418596
6112630 1646418619
6112633 1646418626

/m
6113000 1446419036
6113002 1446419074
6113010 1456419081
6113012 1456419104

/pc.
6113020 1446419111
6113022 1446419142
6113024 1586417940
6113030 1466419159
6113032 1466419166
6113034 1606417957
6113040 1456419173
6113042 1456419197
6113050 1456419203
6113052 1456419210
6113054 1596417988
6113060 1446419227
6113062 1446419234
6113070 1446419258
6113072 1446419265
6113074 1586418015
6113080 1446419272
6113082 1446419289
6113090 1446419296
6113092 1446419319
6113094 1586418046

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6113100 1456419333
6113102 1456419340
6113104 1596418176
6113110 1456419357
6113112 1456419371
6113114 1596418206

/m
6113200 1476419388
6113202 1476419395

/pc.
6113210 1476419418
6113212 1476419432
6113214 1616418268
6113220 1486419456
6113222 1486419463
6113230 1486419470
6113232 1486419500
6113234 1626418305
6113240 1476419517
6113242 1476419531
6113250 1476419555
6113252 1476419562
6113254 1616418312
6113260 1476419586
6113262 1476419609
6113270 1476419616
6113272 1476419630
6113274 1616418374
6113280 1486419647
6113282 1486419661
6113284 1626418381

/m
6113290 1466419685

/pc.
6113300 1486419814
6113302 1486419821
6113304 1626418411
6113310 1456419845
6113312 1456419869
6113314 1596418398
6113320 1486419876
6113322 1486419883
6113324 1626418428

/m
6113400 1506419913
6113402 1506419920

/pc.
6113410 1516419937
6113412 1516419944
6113420 1516419975
6113422 1516419982
6113424 1656418565
6113430 1506419999
6113432 1506420001
6113440 1506420032
6113442 1506420049
6113444 1646418602
6113450 1506420056
6113452 1506420063
6113460 1506420094
6113462 1506420100
6113464 1646418633
6113470 1516420117
6113472 1516420124
6113474 1656418657
6113480 1516420155
6113482 1516420162
6113484 1656418664

/m
6114200 1846450824
6114210 1846450831

/pc.
6114220 1856450848
6114230 1856450893
6114240 1856450909
6114250 1856450930
6114260 1866451012
6114270 1866451111
6114280 1866451166

/m
6114290 1866451173
6114300 1876451180

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6114320 1886451197
6114340 1886451241
6114360 1896451296
6114370 1896451319
6114380 1896451364

/m
6115775 2665914075

/pc.
6115789 2665914211
6115795 2675914297
6115825 2665914150
6115835 2665914174
6115845 2665914198
6115851 2675914235
6115855 2675914259
6115865 2675914273
6115875 2675914310
6115885 2685914334
6115895 2685914358
6115915 2685914372
6115925 2685914396
6115935 2685914419
6115945 2685914433
6115955 2695914457
6115965 2695914471
6115975 2695914495
6115980 2695914501
6115982 2695914518
6115985 2695914525
6115995 2695914532

/m
6116073 1535391630
6116108 1546708970

/pc.
6116116 1546176236
6116152 1535481485
6116163 1535391647
6116193 1545391654
6116201 1535428688
6116203 1535391661
6116261 1545428695
6116263 1545391678
6116403 1545391685
6116493 1535391692

6117190 3765438069
6117191 3765483540
6117192 3765438090
6117193 3765483571
6117196 3765670933
6117197 3765670940
6117198 3765438113
6117200 3375008866
6117202 3375462231
6117203 3375616016
6117325 3456235155
6117329 3456235216
6117337 3456235278
6117341 3456235339
6117346 3465887515
6117348 3465887522
6117406 3646117499
6117407 3645701279
6117408 3646214037
6117410 3646164813
6117411 3646164820
6117412 3646164851
6117414 3646117550
6117415 3645701286
6117416 3646215652
6117420 3646133833
6117421 3646133840
6117422 3646133857
6117465 3416117611
6117473 3416117673

6119202 3485696896
6119204 3485696902
6119206 3485696940
6119208 3485696957
6119210 3485696964
6119212 3485696971

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6119214 3445696988
6119216 3445696995
6119218 3445697008
6119220 3505697015
6119222 3505697022
6119224 3505697039
6119226 3515697046
6119228 3515697053
6119230 3515697060
6119232 3505697077
6119234 3505697084
6119236 3505697121
6119238 3485697138
6119240 3485697145
6119242 3485697183
6119244 3485697190
6119246 3485697206
6119248 3485697244
6119250 3445697251
6119252 3445697268
6119254 3445697305
6119256 3505697312
6119258 3505697329
6119260 3505697374
6119262 3515697381
6119264 3515697428
6119266 3515697435
6119268 3505697442
6119270 3505697480
6119272 3505697497
6119280 3495887331
6119282 3495887348
6119284 3495887379
6119286 3505887386
6119288 3505887393
6119290 3505887409
6119292 3445887430
6119294 3445887447
6119296 3445887454
6119298 3445888024
6119300 3445887492
6119302 3445887508
6119304 3515925491
6119306 3515925507
6119308 3515925538
6119319 3275889373
6119322 3315888789
6119324 3315888796
6119326 3315888802
6119332 3315888819
6119334 3315888826
6119336 3315888833
6119338 3315896791
6119339 3315896807
6119340 3315896814
6119342 3325888840
6119344 3325888871
6119346 3325888888
6119352 3325888895
6119354 3325888901
6119356 3325888932
6119362 3325888949
6119364 3325888956
6119366 3325888963
6119372 3335888994
6119374 3335889007
6119376 3335889014
6119382 3335889021
6119384 3335889038
6119386 3335889045
6119387 3335983309
6119388 3335983316
6119389 3335983323
6119392 3365889052
6119394 3365889069
6119396 3365889076
6119401 3265889113
6119402 3265889120
6119403 3265889137
6119407 3265889144
6119408 3265889175
6119409 3265889182
6119413 3265889236
6119414 3265889199

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6119415 3265889205
6119421 3275889243
6119422 3275889250
6119423 3275889267
6119427 3265889298
6119428 3265889304
6119429 3265889311
6119433 3275889328
6119434 3275889359
6119435 3275889366
6119483 3276609963
6119485 3286609994
6119490 3306410415
6119492 3306410439
6119494 3306439041

6120001 3646049134
6120003 3646049127
6120005 3646049189
6120008 3686046966
6120010 3686046973
6120012 3686047024
6120014 3686047031
6120016 3686047086
6120018 3686047093
6120022 3686047109
6120024 3686047130
6120026 3686047147
6120028 3686047154
6120030 3686047208
6120032 3686047222
6120042 3686047260
6120044 3686047277
6120046 3686047321
6120048 3686047345
6120050 3686047383
6120052 3686047390
6120072 3706047444
6120074 3706047468
6120076 3706047505
6120078 3706047512
6120080 3706047529
6120082 3706047567
6120102 3706047574
6120104 3706047581
6120106 3706047628
6120108 3706047635
6120110 3706047680
6120112 3706047703
6120122 3706047864
6120124 3706047871
6120126 3706047925
6120128 3706047949
6120130 3706047987
6120132 3706047994
6120152 3726048045
6120154 3726048052
6120155 3726048069
6120158 3726048113
6120160 3726048168
6120162 3726048175
6120172 3726048182
6120174 3726048229
6120176 3726048236
6120178 3726048243
6120180 3726048281
6120182 3726048298
6120192 3726048304
6120194 3726048342
6120196 3726048359
6120198 3726048366
6120200 3726048397
6120201 3726048403
6120222 3746048540
6120224 3746048649
6120226 3746048700
6120228 3746048717
6120230 3746048724
6120232 3746048762
6120242 3746048786
6120244 3746048823
6120246 3746048847
6120248 3746048885
6120250 3746048892

GTIN Art. no. Page
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Numeric directory
D

ire
ct

or
y

392

 
/pc.

6120252 3746048946
6120262 3746048953
6120264 3746048991
6120266 3746049004
6120268 3746049011
6120270 3746049028
6120272 3746049066
6120292 3686049073
6120294 3686049141
6120296 3696049196
6120302 3706049240
6120304 3706049257
6120306 3716049264
6120312 3726049301
6120314 3726049318
6120316 3736049363
6120322 3746049424
6120324 3746049493
6120326 3756049547
6120340 3826049387
6120344 3826049431
6120346 3826049486
6120348 3826049509
6120350 3826049554
6120352 3826049608
6120362 3826049615
6120364 3826049622
6120366 3826049660
6120368 3826049677
6120370 3826049721
6120372 3826049738
6120382 3826049745
6120384 3826049783
6120386 3826049790
6120388 3826049974
6120390 3826050024
6120392 3826050031
6120412 3826050154
6120414 3826050208
6120416 3826050222
6120418 3826050253
6120420 3826050260
6120422 3826050277
6120432 3836050314
6120434 3836050321
6120436 3836050345
6120438 3836050376
6120440 3836050383
6120442 3836050390
6120452 3836050437
6120454 3836050444
6120456 3836050468
6120458 3836050499
6120460 3836050505
6120462 3836050512
6120482 3836050550
6120484 3836050567
6120486 3836050581
6120488 3836050611
6120490 3836050628
6120492 3836050635
6120502 3836050673
6120504 3836050680
6120506 3836050703
6120508 3836050734
6120510 3836050741
6120512 3836050758
6120532 3846050796
6120534 3846050802
6120536 3846050819
6120538 3846050826
6120540 3846050857
6120542 3846050864
6120552 3846050871
6120554 3846050918
6120556 3846050925
6120558 3846050949
6120560 3846050970
6120562 3846050987
6120572 3846050994
6120574 3846051038
6120576 3846051045
6120578 3846051052
6120580 3846051069

GTIN Art. no. Page  
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6120582 3846051090
6120602 3846051335
6120604 3846051342
6120606 3846051359
6120608 3846051397
6120610 3846051403
6120612 3846051427
6120622 3856051458
6120624 3856051465
6120626 3856051472
6120628 3856051519
6120630 3856051526
6120632 3856051540
6120642 3856051571
6120644 3856051588
6120646 3856051595
6120648 3856051632
6120650 3856051649
6120652 3856051663
6120672 3856048410
6120674 3856048427
6120676 3856048465
6120678 3856048472
6120680 3856048489
6120682 3856048526
6120692 3856048533
6120694 3856048588
6120696 3856048595
6120698 3856048601
6120700 3856048656
6120702 3856048663
6120722 3376049851
6120724 3376049868
6120726 3386049899
6120728 3386049905
6120730 3386049912
6120732 3386049967
6120734 3386049981
6120736 3386050017
6120738 3396050079
6120740 3396050086
6120742 3396050109
6120744 3396050147
6120746 3376467822
6120782 3696333578
6120797 3696602889
6120920 3426570805
6120922 3426570812
6120924 3426570829
6120926 3426570836
6120928 3426570843
6120930 3426570850
6120932 3426570867
6120934 3426570874
6120936 3426570881
6120938 3426570898
6120940 3426570911
6120942 3426570928
6120950 3426570935
6120952 3426570942
6120954 3426570959
6120960 3426570966
6120962 3426571000
6120964 3426571017
6120966 3436571024
6120968 3436571031
6120970 3436571048
6120980 3436571055
6120982 3436571062
6120984 3436571079
6120992 3436594702

/m
6150071 186798070
6150098 186798131
6150101 186798193
6150152 186097579
6150160 186097630
6150179 186097692
6150187 196097753
6150268 186493159
6150276 186493098
6150284 186493036
6150292 196492978

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/m

6150632 346507191
6150640 346975686
6150756 206098170
6150764 206492251
6150772 226508037
6150780 226491773

/pc.
6152007 206098293
6152015 226098354
6152031 256507610
6152058 276098477
6152082 346507375
6152104 316507252
6152309 206098712
6152317 226098774
6152384 326507795
6152600 206099139
6152619 226099191
6152686 316507733

6153003 206099559
6153011 226099610
6153089 316507917
6153291 206099979
6153305 226804498
6153372 316507856
6153593 216100392
6153607 236100453
6153674 326507672

6154026 206492138
6154034 226491650
6154069 316974481
6154115 206491957
6154123 226491476
6154166 326493272
6154212 206491896
6154220 226491414
6154255 316493333
6154328 206492077
6154336 226491599
6154360 316974542
6154417 206492015
6154425 226491537
6154468 316493210
6154514 216491834
6154522 236491353
6154557 326493395

6156207 626543199
6156223 626543137
6156231 626543076

6158226 296577576
6158234 256577750
6158242 276577934
6158250 336578115
6158269 346578290
6158285 366578658
6158293 386578832
6158307 376641352
6158331 296578955
6158358 256579136
6158366 276579310
6158374 336579495
6158382 346579679
6158404 366580033
6158412 386580217
6158420 376641536
6158455 296580392
6158463 256580576
6158471 276580750
6158498 336580934
6158501 356581115
6158536 366581474
6158544 386581658
6158552 376641895
6158587 296581832
6158595 256582013
6158609 276582198
6158617 336582372
6158625 346582556
6158641 366582914

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6158668 386583096
6158676 376641710
6158692 246642618
6158706 296434473
6158714 266434534
6158722 286434596
6158730 336434657
6158749 356434718
6158765 366584178
6158773 386583270
6158781 306643158
6158803 376434831
6158838 256507559
6158846 276507498
6158889 346507436

6159370 596103997

6160018 296577637
6160026 256577811
6160034 276577996
6160042 336578177
6160050 346578351
6160077 366578719
6160085 376641413
6160093 386584598
6160107 396105915
6160115 406105977
6160123 426106035
6160301 446106271
6160328 456106332
6160336 486106394
6160344 506106455
6160352 526106516
6160360 536106578
6160379 516638178
6160395 476639557
6160484 546106639
6160492 556106691
6160522 566106752
6160549 576502035
6160603 296579013
6160611 256579198
6160638 276579372
6160646 336579556
6160654 346579730
6160670 366580095
6160689 376641598
6160697 386580279
6160700 396106813
6160719 406106875
6160727 426106936
6160905 446107179
6160913 456107230
6160921 486107292
6160948 506107353
6160956 526107414
6160964 536107476
6160972 516638352
6160980 476639731

6161103 546107537
6161111 556107599
6161154 566107650
6161170 576501854
6161200 296581894
6161219 256582075
6161227 276582259
6161235 336582433
6161243 346582617
6161278 366582976
6161286 376641772
6161294 386583157
6161308 396107711
6161316 406107773
6161324 426107834
6161502 446108077
6161510 456108138
6161529 486108190
6161537 506108251
6161545 526108312
6161553 536108374
6161561 516638536
6161596 476639915

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6161707 546108435
6161715 556108497
6161758 566108558
6161774 576501250
6161901 296580453
6161928 256580637
6161936 276580811
6161944 336580996
6161952 356581177
6161979 366581535
6161987 376641956
6161995 386581719

6162002 396108619
6162010 406108671
6162029 426108732
6162207 446108978
6162215 456109036
6162223 486109098
6162231 506109159
6162258 526109210
6162266 536109272
6162274 516638710
6162290 476640096
6162401 546109333
6162428 556109395
6162452 566109456
6162479 576501618
6162487 306643219
6162495 246642670
6162509 296583454
6162517 266583577
6162525 286583690
6162533 336583812
6162541 356583935
6162576 366584239
6162584 376641239
6162592 386583331
6162606 396109517
6162614 416109579
6162622 436109630
6162800 446109876
6162819 466109937
6162827 496109999
6162835 506110056
6162843 526110117
6162851 536110179
6162878 516637997
6162886 476639373

6163009 546110230
6163017 556110292
6163041 566110353
6163076 576651436

/m
6168701 316438433
6168728 316438495
6168736 316801671
6168744 316802159

/pc.
6169309 586111619
6169317 596111671
6169325 606111732
6169368 606782291
6169376 596111855
6169384 596111916
6169422 606782475
6169430 596112098
6169449 596112159

/m
6175375 665933779
6175390 675933953
6175400 685812456
6175405 695812463
6175410 705812470
6175415 715812487
6175420 725812494
6175425 735812500
6175460 685817789
6175463 695817796
6175466 705817802

GTIN Art. no. Page
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Numeric directory

D
ire

ct
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/m

6175469 715817833
6175472 725817840
6175475 735817857
6175500 745812517
6175504 745812524

/pc.
6175540 665933946
6175546 675934233
6175550 685813910
6175554 695813927
6175558 705813934
6175562 715813941
6175566 725813958
6175570 735813965
6175572 665933809
6175578 675934073
6175581 685922780
6175590 695814016
6175594 705814023
6175598 715814030
6175602 725814047
6175606 735814054
6175612 665933830
6175618 675934127
6175624 685922841
6175626 695814061
6175630 705814078
6175634 715814085
6175638 725814092
6175642 735814108
6175648 665933885
6175654 675934158
6175658 685922896
6175662 695814115
6175666 705814122
6175670 715814139
6175674 725814146
6175678 735814153
6175684 665933915
6175690 675934189
6175694 685922926
6175698 695814160
6175702 705814177
6175706 715814184
6175710 725814191
6175714 735814207
6175928 685814597
6175932 695814603
6175936 705814610
6175940 715814627
6175944 725814863
6175948 735814870
6175964 685922803
6175968 695814887
6175972 705814894
6175976 715814900
6175980 725814917
6175984 735814924

6176000 685922865
6176004 695814955
6176008 705814962
6176012 715814979
6176016 725814986
6176020 735815020
6176036 685922919
6176040 695815037
6176044 705815044
6176048 715815075
6176052 725815082
6176056 735815099
6176072 685922971
6176076 695815105
6176080 705815112
6176084 715815129
6176088 725815136
6176092 735815143
/100 pc.

6176122 745817864
6176125 745817895
6176128 745817901
6176131 745817918

GTIN Art. no. Page  
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6178001 1086000050
6178003 1086000173
6178005 1086000296
6178010 1086000418
6178012 1096000531
6178014 1096000654
6178016 1096000777
6178018 1106000890
6178026 1106001132
6178028 1106001255
6178031 1116001378
6178033 1116001491
6178035 1116001613
6178037 1126001736
6178039 1126001859
6178050 1126002214
6178052 1136002337
6178054 1136002450
6178056 1136002573
6178059 1146002696
6178061 1146002818
/100 pc.

6178092 1306008339
/m

6178201 1156004850
6178203 1156004973
6178205 1156005093
6178207 1166005215
6178209 1166005307
6178211 1166005406
6178213 1176005505
6178225 1176005802
6178227 1176005932
6178229 1186006052
6178231 1186006175
6178233 1186006298
6178236 1196006410
6178302 1206009411
6178305 1206009534
6178307 1206009657
6178310 1216009732
6178312 1216009831
6178314 1216009930
6178316 1226010073
6178320 1226010196
6178322 1226010318
6178324 1236010400
6178326 1236010509
6178328 1236010608
6178330 1246010707
6178334 1246010806
6178336 1246010929
6178338 1256011049
6178341 1256011162
/100 pc.

6178349 1306011285
/m

6178420 1266013197
6178422 1266013319
6178424 1266013432
6178426 1276013555
6178428 1276013678
6178430 1276013791
6178435 1286013913
6178437 1286014033
6178439 1286014156
6178441 1296015184
6178480 1086040209
6178482 1086040322
6178484 1096040445
6178486 1096040568
6178488 1106040681
6178490 1106040803
6178492 1126040926
6178504 1206041282
6178506 1206041404
6178508 1216041527
6178510 1226041640
6178512 1236041763
6178514 1246041886
/100 pc.

6178520 1306014279
6178525 1306337057

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6178527 1306014514
6178529 1306014637
6178535 1316014750
/100 pc.

6178540 1316014873
6178542 1316014996
6178548 1316015061

/m
6178552 1375803751
6178556 1375803768
6178559 1375803799
6178563 1385803805
6178566 1385803812
6178582 1365803744
6178585 1365803829
6178588 1365803836

/pc.
6178643 1326149100
/100 pc.

6178650 1396017829
/m

6178670 1365981459
6178674 1365981466
6178678 1365981473
6178682 1385981480
6178686 1385981497

/pc.
6182011 296674657
6182062 336674718
6182097 366674770
6182100 376674831
6182119 386674893
6182127 396674954
6182135 406675012
6182143 426675074
6182194 446675739
6182208 456675791
6182216 486675852
6182224 506675913
6182232 516675975
6182240 526676033
6182259 536676095
6182267 476676156
6182305 546676217
6182313 556676279
6182348 566676330
6182364 576501977
6182402 296675197
6182445 336675258
6182488 366675319
6182496 376675371
6182526 386675432
6182534 396675494
6182542 406675555
6182550 426675616
6182593 446676392
6182607 456676453
6182615 486676514
6182623 506676576
6182631 516676637
6182658 526676699
6182666 536676750
6182674 476676811
6182712 546676873
6182720 556676934
6182747 566676996
6182763 576501793
6182801 296672851
6182852 336672912
6182887 366672974
6182895 376673032
6182917 386673094
6182925 396673155
6182933 406673216
6182941 426673278

6183018 446677054
6183026 456677115
6183034 486677177
6183042 506677238
6183050 516677290
6183069 526677351
6183077 536677412

GTIN Art. no. Page  
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6183085 476677474
6183123 546677535
6183131 556677597
6183166 566677658
6183182 576501373
6183212 296673391
6183255 336673452
6183298 366673513
6183301 376673575
6183336 386673636
6183344 396673698
6183352 406673759
6183360 426673810
6183409 446677719
6183417 456677771
6183425 486677832
6183433 506677894
6183441 516677955
6183468 526678013
6183476 536678075
6183484 476678136
6183522 546678198
6183530 556678259
6183557 566678310
6183573 576222131
6183603 246673933
6183611 296673995
6183654 306674053
6183662 336674114
6183697 366674176
6183700 376674237
6183727 386674299
6183735 396674350
6183743 416674411
6183751 436674473
6183808 446678372
6183816 466678433
6183824 496678495
6183832 506678556
6183840 516678617
6183859 526678679
6183867 536678730
6183875 476678792
6183913 546678853
6183921 556678914
6183956 566678976
6183980 576679034

/m
6191002 246794058
6191010 256794119
6191029 276494590
6191037 296794171
6191045 306496938
6191053 336505036
6191061 346794232
6191096 366794294
6191118 376497058
6191126 386363490
6191134 396794355
6191142 406794416
6191150 426501199
6191193 446363018
6191207 456491292
6191215 486363438
6191223 506363377
6191231 516491230
6191258 526363193
6191266 536794478
6191274 476799459
6191304 545042273
6191312 555042280
6191347 565042297
6191355 575042303

/pc.
6191843 256794652
6191851 276494651
6191878 296794713
6191886 336502219
6191894 346794775
6191924 366794836
6191932 376976829
6191940 386794898
6191959 396794959
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/pc.

6191967 406795017
6191975 426221110

6192017 446362950
6192025 456799879
6192033 486362776
6192041 506362479
6192068 516800056
6192076 526362233
6192084 536795079
6192092 476800896
6192106 545042457
6192110 555042525
6192114 565042594
6192118 575042662
6192149 256795253
6192157 276494712
6192165 296795314
6192173 336504855
6192181 346795376
6192211 366795437
6192238 376497171
6192246 386795499
6192254 396795550
6192262 406795611
6192270 426220878
6192319 446360970
6192327 456801558
6192335 486354559
6192343 506353057
6192351 516492312
6192378 526351855
6192386 536795673
6192394 476492374
6192416 545042464
6192420 555042532
6192424 565042600
6192428 575042693
6192459 256796212
6192467 276494774
6192475 296796274
6192483 336504978
6192491 356796335
6192513 366796397
6192521 376497232
6192548 386796458
6192556 396796519
6192564 406796571
6192572 426500833
6192610 446351794
6192629 456492435
6192637 486712519
6192645 506712571
6192653 516492497
6192661 526712632
6192688 536796632
6192696 476492558
6192718 545042471
6192722 555042549
6192726 565042631
6192730 575042709
6192750 256796694
6192769 276494835
6192777 296796755
6192785 336504916
6192793 346796816
6192815 366796878
6192823 376497294
6192831 386796939
6192858 396796991
6192866 406797059
6192874 426496990
6192912 446712694
6192920 456492619
6192939 486712755
6192947 506712816
6192955 516492671
6192963 526712878
6192971 536797110
6192998 476492732

6193021 545042488
6193025 555042570
6193029 565042648

GTIN Art. no. Page
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Numeric directory
D

ire
ct

or
y

394

 
/pc.

6193033 575042716
6193099 246797172
6193102 266797233
6193110 286975624
6193129 296797295
6193137 306976768
6193145 336504794
6193153 356797356
6193188 366797417
6193196 376497355
6193218 386712939
6193226 396797479
6193234 416797530
6193242 436974788
6193285 446712991
6193293 466492794
6193307 496713059
6193315 506713110
6193323 516492855
6193331 526713172
6193358 536797592
6193366 476492916
6193387 545042518
6193391 555042587
6193395 565042655
6193399 575042723
6193501 256223695
6193528 276975266
6193560 346507313
6193580 405461814
6193582 405462170
6193586 425461821
6193588 425462187
6193590 455461838
6193592 455462217
6193596 485461845
6193598 485462224

6194036 586448272
6194044 596448098
6194052 596447978
6194060 606447497
6194109 596628636
6194117 596628575
6194125 606628513
6194133 606628452
6194141 606628391
6194184 596628339
6194192 596618910
6194206 606618859
6194214 606349814

/m
6199103 1006096329
6199109 1006096442

/pc.
6199122 1006096503
6199128 1006100057
6199133 1006119615
6199139 1006153312
6199150 1006153497
6199156 1006153558
6199163 1006153619
6199169 1006153794
6199180 1006153855
6199186 1006154036

/m
6199202 1026154098
6199208 1026154272

/pc.
6199223 1026154333
6199229 1026154517
6199232 1026154579
6199238 1026155774
6199251 1026155835
6199257 1026156016
6199262 1026156078
6199268 1026156375
6199281 1026156559
6199287 1026156672
6199402 1016156795
6199421 1016157037
6199427 1016157570
6199442 1016157938

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6199448 1016158713
6199461 1016158775
6199467 1016158959

/m
6246966 786651672
6246974 796118878
6246982 805690955
6246990 816651733

6247016 836311897
6247091 856977369
6247113 876312139
6247148 896312191
6247164 916312252
6247194 935691006

/pc.
6247431 786652754
6247434 796118991
6247458 816315253
6247466 856315314
6247472 935699019
6247490 816652518
6247504 836312313
6247563 816652273
6247571 836312733
6247652 816652150
6247660 836313150
6247725 816652396
6247733 836317592
6247881 826652631
6247903 846575114
6247989 856503476

6248004 886312559
6248012 896312610
6248020 916312672
6248047 856977062
6248063 876312979
6248071 896313037
6248098 916313099
6248128 856977185
6248144 876313396
6248152 896313457
6248160 916313518
6248187 856503599
6248209 876317837
6248217 896317899
6248225 916317950
6248284 866503353
6248306 886575596
6248314 906575657
6248322 926575718
6248328 935699026
6248332 935699033
6248336 935699040
6248340 935699057
6248344 945699064
6248428 935699095
6248432 935699101
6248436 935699118
6248450 935699125
6248454 945699156

/m
6248462 786651795
6248470 796119059
6248482 805690962
6248497 816651856
6248519 836313570
6248608 856977307
6248624 876313815
6248640 896313877
6248667 916313938
6248694 935691013

/pc.
6248993 816652570

6249000 836313990
6249086 816652334
6249094 836314232
6249167 816652211
6249175 836314478
6249256 816652457
6249264 836318018

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6249418 826652693
6249426 846575350
6249485 856503414
6249507 886314713
6249515 896314775
6249523 916314836
6249558 856503650
6249574 876314898
6249582 896314959
6249590 916315017
6249612 856977123
6249639 876315079
6249647 896315130
6249655 916315192
6249671 856503537
6249701 876318254
6249728 896318315
6249736 916318377
6249795 866503292
6249817 886575770
6249825 906575831
6249833 926575893
6249842 786018598
6249844 796018710
6249845 805691020
6249846 826018833
6249848 846018956
6249850 866019076
6249852 885020325
6249854 905020387
6249856 925020394
6249865 945691037

/m
6249876 956644896
6249880 955762898

/pc.
6249881 875685081
/100 pc.

6249884 956119233
6249888 966119295

/pc.
6249906 956315376
6249922 956315499
6249965 956315611
6249981 956315673

6273910 2315847144
6273920 2325847298
6273940 2335847205

6274210 1715846390
6274211 1715846406
6274212 1715846413
6274220 1715846574
6274221 1715846581
6274222 1715846598
6274240 1725846475
6274241 1725846482
6274282 1725846512

/m
6274300 1705655473
6274301 1705656333
6274302 1705656340
6274306 1705656371

/pc.
6274310 1715656401
6274311 1715656432
6274312 1715656449
6274316 1715656456
6274320 1715655664
6274321 1715656463
6274322 1715656494
6274326 1715656500
6274340 1725656517
6274341 1725656524
6274342 1725656555
6274346 1725656562
6274360 1725656579
6274361 1725656586
6274362 1725656616
6274366 1725656623
6274370 1725656630
6274371 1725656647
6274372 1725656678

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6274374 2505842705
6274376 1725656685
6274410 1755846666
6274411 1755846673
6274412 1755846680
6274420 1765846819
6274421 1765846826
6274422 1765846833
6274440 1765846727
6274441 1765846765
6274442 1765846772
6274490 1725656692
6274491 1725656708
6274492 1725656715
6274496 1725656722

/m
6274500 1745656739
6274501 1745656746
6274502 1745656753
6274506 1745656760

/pc.
6274510 1755656791
6274511 1755656807
6274512 1755656814
6274516 1755656821
6274520 1765656838
6274521 1765656845
6274522 1765656852
6274526 1765656869
6274540 1765656876
6274541 1765656883
6274542 1765656890
6274546 1765656906
6274560 1765656913
6274561 1765656920
6274562 1765656937
6274566 1765656944
6274570 1775656951
6274571 1775656968
6274572 1775656975
6274574 2545842712
6274576 1775656982
6274610 1795846901
6274611 1795846918
6274612 1795846925
6274620 1795847052
6274621 1795847069
6274622 1795847076
6274640 1805846963
6274641 1805847007
6274642 1805847014

/VPE
6274650 1705657033

/m
6274700 1785657040
6274701 1785657057
6274702 1785657064
6274706 1785657071

/pc.
6274710 1795657101
6274711 1795657118
6274712 1795657125
6274716 1795657132
6274720 1795657149
6274721 1795657156
6274722 1795657163
6274726 1795657170
6274740 1805657187
6274741 1805657194
6274742 1805657200
6274746 1805657217
6274760 1805657224
6274761 1805657231
6274762 1805657248
6274766 1805657255
6274770 1805657262
6274771 1805657279
6274772 1805657286
6274774 2585842729
6274776 1805657293
6274790 1715657309
6274791 1715657347
6274792 1715657354
6274796 1715657361

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6274810 2775657408
6274811 2775657415
6274812 2775657422
6274820 2775657477
6274821 2775657484
6274830 2775657545
6274831 2775657583
6274832 2775657590
6274840 2785657644
6274870 2785657880
6274880 2785657958

/m
6274900 1725658122

/pc.
6274910 2775658139
6274920 2775658207
6274930 2785658306
6274940 2785658375

/m
6276900 2515897071
6276903 2515897064

/pc.
6276910 2525897095
6276913 2525897088
6276920 2535897118
6276923 2535897101
6276940 2535897156
6276943 2535897125
6276960 2535897170
6276963 2535897163
6276970 2545897224
6276973 2545897187

/m
6277000 1925658726

/pc.
6277010 1945658856
6277020 1955658962
6277040 1965659044
6277060 1965659150
6277070 1965659228

/m
6277090 1975659334
6277095 1975659341
6277100 1925659389

/pc.
6277110 1945659518
6277120 1955659624
6277140 1965659709
6277160 1965659815
6277170 1975659921

/m
6277200 1985660002

/pc.
6277210 2005660163
6277220 2015660248
6277240 2025660323
6277260 2025660408
6277270 2025660484

/VPE
6277290 1925660590
6277294 1925700852

/m
6277300 1985660606

/pc.
6277310 2005660767
6277320 2015660811
6277340 2025660866
6277360 2025660941
6277370 2035661023

/m
6277400 2045661139

/pc.
6277410 2065661269
6277420 2075661375
6277430 2075661443
6277440 2085661559
6277460 2085661665

/m
6277500 2045661740

/pc.
6277510 2065661900
6277520 2075661986

GTIN Art. no. Page
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Numeric directory

D
ire

ct
or

y

395

 
/pc.

6277530 2075662020
6277540 2085662075
6277560 2085662129

/m
6277600 2105662174

/pc.
6277610 2125662242
6277620 2135662310
6277640 2145662365
6277660 2145662419
6277670 2145662464

/m
6277700 2105662518

/pc.
6277710 2125662587
6277720 2135662631
6277740 2145662709
6277760 2145662754
6277770 2155662877

/m
6277800 2165662945

/pc.
6277810 2185663034
6277820 2195663102
6277830 2195663140
6277840 2205663195
6277860 2205663249

/m
6277900 2165663317

/pc.
6277910 2185663409
6277920 2195663478
6277930 2195663539
6277940 2205663607
6277960 2215663690

/m
6278000 2295663744

/pc.
6278010 2315663812
6278020 2325663867
6278030 2325663904
6278050 2335663959
6278060 2335664000
6278070 2345664055

/m
6278100 2295664109

/pc.
6278110 2315664178
6278120 2325664222
6278130 2325664260
6278140 2335664376
6278160 2335664482
6278170 2345664567

/m
6278200 2235664666

/pc.
6278210 2255664789
6278220 2265664833
6278230 2265664901
6278240 2275664987
6278260 2275665083

/m
6278300 2235665137

/pc.
6278310 2255665205
6278320 2265665250
6278330 2265665335
6278340 2275665458
6278360 2275665502

/m
6278401 2355665564

/pc.
6278410 2375665625
6278420 2385665700
6278430 2385665816
6278440 2395665939
6278460 2395666042

/m
6278500 2355666097

/pc.
6278510 2375666165
6278520 2385666219
6278530 2385666257

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6278540 2395666301
6278560 2395666356

/m
6278680 1705666400
6278681 1705666417
6278682 1705666424
6278686 1705666486
6278690 2746036233
6278780 1715666530
6278781 1715666547
6278782 1715666554
6278790 2746036271

/pc.
6278800 2785666585
6278801 2785666592
6278802 2785666608
6278810 2795666660
6278811 2795666707
6278812 2795666714
6278820 2795666776
6278821 2795666783
6278822 2795666820
6278830 2795666875
6278831 2795666882
6278832 2795666899
6278840 2805666929
6278841 2805666936
6278842 2805666943
6278850 2805666974
6278851 2805666981
6278852 2805666998
6278860 2815667025
6278861 2815667056
6278862 2815667063
6278870 2815667094
6278871 2815667100
6278872 2815667117
6278880 2795667148
6278881 2795667179
6278882 2795667186
6278890 2795667216
6278891 2795667223
6278892 2795667230

6279000 2795667261
6279001 2795667278
6279002 2795667285
6279010 2805667315
6279011 2805667322
6279012 2805667353
6279020 2805667384
6279021 2805667414
6279022 2805667421
6279030 2805667476
6279031 2805667483
6279032 2805667490
6279040 2815667520
6279041 2815667537
6279042 2815667544
6279050 2815667599
6279051 2815667605
6279052 2815667612

/m
6279100 2565842552
6279103 2565842545

/pc.
6279110 2575842590
6279113 2575842583
6279121 2575842620
6279123 2575842613
6279140 2575842651
6279143 2575842644
6279160 2585842682
6279163 2585842675

/m
6279200 2485768050
6279203 2485768067

/pc.
6279210 2495768111
6279213 2495768128
6279220 2495768166
6279223 2495768173
6279240 2495768210
6279243 2495768227

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6279260 2505768241
6279263 2505768289
6279270 2505768302
6279273 2505768340

/m
6279300 2515768364
6279303 2515768401

/pc.
6279310 2525768456
6279313 2525768463
6279320 2525768487
6279323 2525768524
6279340 2535768548
6279343 2535768579
6279360 2535768593
6279363 2535768609
6279370 2545768654
6279373 2545768661

/m
6279400 2595768715
6279403 2595768722

/pc.
6279410 2605768784
6279413 2605768821
6279420 2605768845
6279423 2605768876
6279430 2605817925
6279433 2605817956
6279440 2615768890
6279443 2615768906
6279460 2615768951
6279463 2615768968
6279470 2585769002
6279473 2585818885

/m
6279600 2635769491
6279603 2635769507

/pc.
6279610 2645769569
6279613 2645769606
6279620 2645769620
6279623 2645769668
6279640 2645769682
6279643 2645769729
6279660 2655769743
6279663 2655769774
6279670 2655769804
6279673 2655769798

/VPE
6279701 2485769989
6279704 2515770022

/m
6279711 2505770039
6279714 2545770046
6279720 2485770084
6279723 2485770091

/pc.
6279725 2495776147
6279727 2495776154
6279734 2495776161
6279736 2495776192
6279760 1945667667
6279764 2005667704
6279768 2125667742
6279772 2305667780
6279776 1945667827
6279780 2005667865
6279784 2125667902
6279788 2315667940
6279800 2755680680
6279802 2745680697
6279804 2745680703
6279806 2745680734
6279810 2755680741
6279812 2755680758
6279817 3356615070

/pc.
6279820 2755680765
6279822 2755680796
6279824 2755680802
6279826 2765680819
6279828 2765680826
6279830 2765680857

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/m

6279850 1935695813
/pc.

6279860 1955695936
6279870 1945696056

/m
6279880 2245680925

/pc.
6279890 2255681038
6279990 2275681090

/m
6282700 2415137337

/pc.
6282710 2425137405
6282720 2425137467
6282730 2435137528
6282740 2435137580
6282770 2445137672
6282870 2435137740

6286530 2845809135
6286540 2855809142
6286700 3185143888
6286702 3185143918
6286800 2855144045
6286802 2855144052
6286810 3185144090

6287050 2425144700
6287060 2435144762
6287070 2435144823
6287080 2435144885

/m
6287700 2765146575
6287701 2765146582
6287702 2765146612
6287710 2765146643
6287711 2765146674
6287712 2765146681
6287723 2765146704
6287733 2765146742

/pc.
6287810 2775146797

6288001 2745676140
6288003 2745676188
6288005 2745676195
6288007 2745676201
6288030 2765146865
6288032 2765146872
6288034 2765146889
6288044 2765146971
6288050 2765147008
6288052 2765147039
6288058 2765147060
6288066 2765147121
6288084 2765297253
6288090 2765297284
6288100 2755147152
6288102 2755147169
6288104 2755147176
6288106 2755147183
6288108 2755147213
6288110 2755147220
6288112 2755147237
6288114 2755147244
6288116 2755147275
6288118 2755147282
6288120 2755147299
6288180 2765147404

/m
6288264 2445147510

/pc.
6288365 3295616559
6288532 3345809111
6288569 3165914990
6288572 3315983330
6288574 3335915027
6288576 3325889106
6288577 3345809128
6288579 3165915003
6288583 3165889083
6288585 1746429844
6288586 1746429851

GTIN Art. no. Page  
/pc.

6288610 1705148678
6288611 1705148685
6288612 3355148715
6288635 3356555543
6288640 1735148777
6288650 2815148791

/m
6288651 2815685760

/pc.
6288680 2415149071
6288700 1935149088
6288704 1605149101
6288790 1705149460
6288930 2865160663
6288933 2865160670
6288940 2925160731
6288943 2925160748
6288960 2945160861
6288963 2945160908

6289040 3025477013
6289043 3025477402
6289050 3065477419
6289053 3065477020
6289060 3005477037
6289063 3005477426
6289070 3045477433
6289073 3045477044
6289088 2906258697
6289090 2906258703
6289096 3196258758
6289098 3196258765
6289970 3085773863
6289972 3085773870
6289974 3105773887
6289976 3105773924
6289980 3215811787
6289982 3215811794

6290010 2885161202
6290013 2885161219
6290020 3195161226
6290023 3195161264
6290030 3195161288
6290033 3195161325
6290040 3195161349
6290043 3195161387
6290073 3205161561
6290086 2965428091
6290087 2965428107
6290090 3205428138
6290091 3205428145
6290095 2985459095
6290097 2985459101
6290100 2925161578
6290104 2925161585
6290120 2865161691
6290124 2865161707
6290130 2945161752
6290134 2945161769
6290150 2875161813
6290160 2865161868
6290170 2925161882
6290174 2875161936
6290176 2945161943
6290178 2965428152
6290189 3166258666
6290196 2985459231
6290197 2985459248
6290198 2985459279
6290200 2875162063
6290201 3175465249
6290240 2955162162
6290260 2915418566
6290264 2965428169
6290269 2995448792
6290290 3005648963
6290330 3005816966
6290331 3005816980
6290336 3045816997
6290337 3045817000
6290347 3095817017
6290348 3095817024
6290358 3015817031
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Numeric directory
D

ire
ct

or
y

396

 
/pc.

6290362 3055817048
6290372 3085817055
6290382 3075817062
6290387 3085817079
6290404 3126191468
6290406 3136191451
6290416 3136191499
6290422 3146191505
6290423 3146191512
6290436 3136191529
6290456 3156427451
6290495 3146258659
6290499 3146191550

GTIN Art. no. Page



05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Type listing

D
ire

ct
or

y

397

11150575044291
price/100

1312064 GTP 2M
11150575044291 1402064 GTP 2M
11150655044352 1312064 GTPL 2M
11150655044352 1402064 GTPL 2M

11156505045434 1312069 2M GTP
11156505045434 1402069 2M GTP
11156695045496 1322069 2M GTPL
11156695045496 1402069 2M GTPL

60269906030736
/m

582371 100
60230966024315 582371 40
60230966024315 1552371 40
60230966024315 2702371 40
60230966024315 2972371 40
60230966024315 2992371 40
60230966024315 3092371 40
60230966024315 3112371 40
60231186024377 582371 60
60269826030675 582371 80

60232076024919
/pc.

582390

60240096027132 612392

60240256027255 612393 16
60240336027316 612393 32

60227156023295
/m

622410 110GR
60281526669257 622410 110LGR
60227586023417 622410 170GR
60281876773893 622410 170LGR

60208016362530 1042650

62885325809111
/pc.

33471GD11
62885835889083 31671GD13
62885835889083 32271GD13
62885835889083 33271GD13
62886105148678 17071GD6
62886105148678 17471GD6
62886105148678 17871GD6
62886105148678 18471GD6
62886105148678 18771GD6
62886105148678 19271GD6
62886105148678 19871GD6
62886105148678 20471GD6
62886105148678 21071GD6
62886105148678 21671GD6
62886105148678 22371GD6
62886105148678 22971GD6
62886105148678 23571GD6
62886105148678 24171GD6
62886105148678 24871GD6
62886105148678 25171GD6
62886105148678 25671GD6
62886105148678 25971GD6
62886105148678 26371GD6
62886105148678 31671GD6
62886105148678 32271GD6
62886105148678 33471GD6
62886115148685 17071GD7
62886115148685 17471GD7
62886115148685 17871GD7
62886115148685 18471GD7
62886115148685 18771GD7
62886115148685 19371GD7
62886115148685 19971GD7
62886115148685 20571GD7
62886115148685 21171GD7
62886115148685 21771GD7
62886115148685 22471GD7
62886115148685 22971GD7
62886115148685 23571GD7
62886115148685 24171GD7
62886115148685 24871GD7
62886115148685 25171GD7
62886115148685 25671GD7
62886115148685 25971GD7
62886115148685 26371GD7
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62886115148685
/pc.

31671GD7
62886115148685 32271GD7
62886115148685 33471GD7
62885695914990 31671GD8-2
62885695914990 32271GD8-2
62885695914990 33171GD8-2
62885795915003 31671GD9-2
62885795915003 32271GD9-2
62885795915003 33371GD9-2
62885856429844 17471GDBS1
62885866429851 17471GDBS2
62886356555543 33571GDCEE
61194836609963 32771GDCEE16
61194856609994 32871GDCEE32

62885725983330 33171MT1 45
62885765889106 33271MT2 45
62885745915027 33371MT3 45-2
62885775809128 33471MTD

62798176615070 33571VD80

62886505148791
/pc.

2817LSB

62886515685760
/m

2817LSB M

62887905149460
/pc.

1707ZE
62887905149460 1757ZE
62887905149460 1787ZE
62887905149460 1847ZE
62887905149460 1877ZE
62887905149460 1937ZE
62887905149460 1997ZE
62887905149460 2057ZE
62887905149460 2117ZE
62887905149460 2177ZE
62887905149460 2247ZE
62887905149460 2307ZE
62887905149460 2367ZE
62887905149460 2417ZE
62887905149460 2487ZE
62887905149460 2527ZE
62887905149460 2567ZE
62887905149460 2597ZE
62887905149460 2637ZE
62887905149460 3347ZE

62887045149101 1608AWR
62887045149101 1638AWR
62887045149101 1668AWR
62887045149101 1978AWR
62887045149101 2038AWR
62887045149101 2098AWR
62887045149101 2158AWR
62887045149101 2228AWR
62887045149101 2288AWR
62887045149101 2348AWR
62887045149101 2408AWR
62887045149101 2448AWR
62887045149101 2508AWR
62887045149101 2558AWR
62887045149101 2588AWR
62887045149101 2628AWR
62887045149101 2658AWR
62887045149101 2698AWR
62887045149101 3148AWR
62887045149101 3178AWR
62887045149101 3228AWR

62878105146797 2778VS4

23510565669197
/100 pc.

61910 SD 6X35

61209926594702
/pc.

343AD-90G M45-1

61174166215652 364ADP-B AL0.5
61174086214037 364ADP-B AL1
61174146117550 364ADP-B RW0.5
61174066117499 364ADP-B RW1
61174155701286 364ADP-B SWGR0.5
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61174075701279
/pc.

364ADP-B SWGR1
61174126164851 364ADP-BF AL0.5
61174106164813 364ADP-BF RW0.5
61174116164820 364ADP-BF SWGR0.5

61785406014873
/100 pc.

131AH1

61785426014996 131AH2

61785356014750
/pc.

131AKZ
61785356014750 139AKZ

61052866164790 360ANT-3SD AL1
61052826164752 360ANT-3SD RW1
61052846164769 360ANT-3SD SWGR1

62870505144700 242AOP3S80RW

61193365888833 331AR45-BF1 AL
61193325888819 331AR45-BF1 RW
61193345888826 331AR45-BF1 SWGR
61193565888932 332AR45-BF2 AL
61193525888895 332AR45-BF2 RW
61193545888901 332AR45-BF2 SWGR
61193865889045 333AR45-BF3 AL
61193825889021 333AR45-BF3 RW
61193845889038 333AR45-BF3 SWGR
61193405896814 331AR45-BSF1 AL
61193385896791 331AR45-BSF1 RW
61193395896807 331AR45-BSF1 SWGR
61193665888963 332AR45-BSF2 AL
61193625888949 332AR45-BSF2 RW
61193645888956 332AR45-BSF2 SWGR
61193895983323 333AR45-BSF3 AL
61193875983309 333AR45-BSF3 RW
61193885983316 333AR45-BSF3 SWGR
61193265888802 331AR45-F1 AL
61193225888789 331AR45-F1 RW
61193245888796 331AR45-F1 SWGR
61193465888888 332AR45-F2 AL
61193425888840 332AR45-F2 RW
61193445888871 332AR45-F2 SWGR
61193765889014 333AR45-F3 AL
61193725888994 333AR45-F3 RW
61193745889007 333AR45-F3 SWGR

61193965889076 336AR50-F1 AL
61193925889052 336AR50-F1 RW
61193945889069 336AR50-F1 SWGR

61173376235278 345ASM-C5
61173256235155 345ASM-C5 G
61173416235339 345ASM-C6
61173296235216 345ASM-C6 G
61173485887522 346ASM-C6A
61173465887515 346ASM-C6A G

62880055676195 274BKN120 205

62880075676201 274BKN200 350

62880015676140 274BKN50 80

62880035676188 274BKN75 125

61171905438069 376BTA-SKS S1 SW
61171915483540 376BTA-SKS S1 W

61080525273585 377BT-F GST18i3p SW
61080535273592 377BT-F GST18i3p W

61080565273653 377BT-S GST18i3p SW
61080575273660 377BT-S GST18i3p W
61080725273714 379BT-S GST18i5p SW
61080646584703 378BT-S4 GST18i3 SW
61080666584734 378BT-S4 GST18i3 W

62881805147404 276BVL

62886125148715 335CEE16E2
62886125148715 335CEE16E2
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61080435577980
/pc.

387CP45-KL
61080375577942 386CP45-LG 8A
61080246584758 386CP45-TP 3SI
61080266584765 386CP45-TP 4SI
61080286584796 386CP45-TP 8C
61080395577959 386CP45-TP M

61207996333561 371CST-STD
61207996333561 373CST-STD
61207976602889 369CST-STD K

61693096111619 58D2-1 110CW
61940366448272 58D2-1 110RW
61693176111671 59D2-1 130CW
61940446448098 59D2-1 130RW
61940526447978 59D2-1 150RW
61693256111732 60D2-1 170CW
61940606447497 60D2-1 170RW

61693766111855 59D2-2 110CW
61593706103997 59D2-2 110GR
61941096628636 59D2-2 110RW
61693846111916 59D2-2 130CW
61941176628575 59D2-2 130RW
61693686782291 60D2-2 150CW
61941256628513 60D2-2 150RW
61941336628452 60D2-2 170RW
61941416628391 60D2-2 210RW

61694306112098 59D2-3 110CW
61941846628339 59D2-3 110RW
61694496112159 59D2-3 130CW
61941926618910 59D2-3 130RW
61694226782475 60D2-3 150CW
61942066618859 60D2-3 150RW
61942146349814 60D2-3 170RW

62903825817062 307DAB-2F
62903825817062 311DAB-2F
62902695448792 299DAB-F RW
62902695448792 303DAB-F RW

61194946439041 330DTE-RW G2A1
61194926410439 330DTE-RW G2C1
61194906410415 330DTE-RW G2RM1

61192845887379 349DTG-02C AL1
61192805887331 349DTG-02C RW1
61192825887348 349DTG-02C SWGR1
61193085925538 351DTG-02LE AL1
61193045925491 351DTG-02LE RW1
61193065925507 351DTG-02LE SWGR1
61192065696940 348DTG-2A AL1
61192025696896 348DTG-2A RW1
61192045696902 348DTG-2A SWGR1
61192125696971 348DTG-2B AL1
61192085696957 348DTG-2B RW1
61192105696964 348DTG-2B SWGR1
61192185697008 344DTG-2C AL1
61192185697008 349DTG-2C AL1
61192145696988 344DTG-2C RW1
61192145696988 349DTG-2C RW1
61192165696995 344DTG-2C SWGR1
61192165696995 349DTG-2C SWGR1
61192365697121 350DTG-2EP AL1
61192325697077 350DTG-2EP RW1
61192345697084 350DTG-2EP SWGR1
61192245697039 350DTG-2F AL1
61192205697015 350DTG-2F RW1
61192225697022 350DTG-2F SWGR1
61192305697060 351DTG-2PA AL1
61192265697046 351DTG-2PA RW1
61192285697053 351DTG-2PA SWGR1
61192965887454 344DTG-2RM AL1
61192965887454 351DTG-2RM AL1
61192925887430 344DTG-2RM RW1
61192925887430 351DTG-2RM RW1
61192945887447 344DTG-2RM SWGR1
61192945887447 351DTG-2RM SWGR1

61192905887409 350DTS-02C AL1
61192865887386 350DTS-02C RW1
61192885887393 350DTS-02C SWGR1
61192425697183 348DTS-2A AL1
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61192385697138
/pc.

348DTS-2A RW1
61192405697145 348DTS-2A SWGR1
61192485697244 348DTS-2B AL1
61192445697190 348DTS-2B RW1
61192465697206 348DTS-2B SWGR1
61192545697305 344DTS-2C AL1
61192545697305 349DTS-2C AL1
61192505697251 344DTS-2C RW1
61192505697251 349DTS-2C RW1
61192525697268 344DTS-2C SWGR1
61192525697268 349DTS-2C SWGR1
61192725697497 350DTS-2EP AL1
61192685697442 350DTS-2EP RW1
61192705697480 350DTS-2EP SWGR1
61192605697374 350DTS-2F AL1
61192565697312 350DTS-2F RW1
61192585697329 350DTS-2F SWGR1
61192665697435 351DTS-2PA AL1
61192625697381 351DTS-2PA RW1
61192645697428 351DTS-2PA SWGR1
61193025887508 344DTS-2RM AL1
61193025887508 351DTS-2RM AL1
61192985888024 344DTS-2RM RW1
61192985888024 351DTS-2RM RW1
61193005887492 344DTS-2RM SWGR1
61193005887492 351DTS-2RM SWGR1

62870605144762 243FOOP3SRW

62870705144823 243FUOP3RW

61124036417919
/m

158GA-53100EL
61124006417902 158GA-53100RW
61125036418251 161GA-53130EL
61125006418213 161GA-53130RW
61126036418534 164GA-53165EL
61126006418503 164GA-53165RW

62794035768722 259GA-A70170EL
62794005768715 259GA-A70170RW

62794135768821
/pc.

260GA-AA70170EL
62794105768784 260GA-AA70170RW
62794335817956 260GA-AFF70170EL
62794305817925 260GA-AFF70170RW
62794235768876 260GA-AFS70170EL
62794205768845 260GA-AFS70170RW
62794435768906 261GA-AI70170EL
62794405768890 261GA-AI70170RW
61124236417971 159GA-AS53100EL
61124206417964 159GA-AS53100RW
61125136418299 162GA-AS53130EL
61125106418275 162GA-AS53130RW
61126136418541 165GA-AS53165EL
61126106418558 165GA-AS53165RW
62794635768968 261GA-AT70170EL
62794605768951 261GA-AT70170RW

61157895914211 266GAD AEL
61159355914419 268GAD EL Soft EL
61159555914457 269GAD EL Style EL
61159155914372 268GAD EL Swing EL
61159455914433 268GAD ER Soft EL
61159655914471 269GAD ER Style EL
61159255914396 268GAD ER Swing EL
61157955914297 267GAD IEL
61159755914495 269GAD OTA
61159825914518 269GAD OTD LGR
61159805914501 269GAD OTD RW
61159855914525 269GAD OTD SW
61159955914532 269GAD SB

61157755914075
/m

266GAD UEL

62796035769507 263GA-D90210EL
62796005769491 263GA-D90210RW

62796135769606
/pc.

264GA-DA90210EL
62796105769569 264GA-DA90210RW
62796235769668 264GA-DF90210EL
62796205769620 264GA-DF90210RW
62796435769729 264GA-DI90210EL
62796405769682 264GA-DI90210RW

Type Art. no. PageGTIN

62796635769774
/pc.

265GA-DT90210EL
62796605769743 265GA-DT90210RW

62792735768340 250GA-E70110EL
62792705768302 250GA-E70110RW
62793735768661 254GA-E70130EL
62793705768654 254GA-E70130RW
62794735818885 258GA-E70170EL
62794735818885 261GA-E70170EL
62769735897187 254GA-E90130EL
62769705897224 254GA-E90130RW
62796735769798 265GA-E90210EL
62796705769804 265GA-E90210RW
62794705769002 258GA-ET70170RW
62794705769002 261GA-ET70170RW

61124436418039 158GA-FS53100EL
61124406418022 158GA-FS53100RW
61125336418367 161GA-FS53130EL
61125306418350 161GA-FS53130RW
61126336418626 164GA-FS53165EL
61126306418619 164GA-FS53165RW

61124336418008 158GA-IS53100EL
61124306417995 158GA-IS53100RW
61125236418336 161GA-IS53130EL
61125206418329 161GA-IS53130RW
61126236418596 164GA-IS53165EL
61126206418572 164GA-IS53165RW

62797015769989
/VPE

248GA-KUP70
62797015769989 251GA-KUP70
62797015769989 256GA-KUP70
62797015769989 259GA-KUP70
62797045770022 251GA-KUP90
62797045770022 263GA-KUP90

61124136417933
/m

159GA-OT45EL
61124136417933 162GA-OT45EL
61124136417933 165GA-OT45EL
61124106417926 159GA-OT45RW
61124106417926 162GA-OT45RW
61124106417926 165GA-OT45RW

62797275776154
/pc.

249GA-OTAEL
62797275776154 252GA-OTAEL
62797275776154 257GA-OTAEL
62797275776154 260GA-OTAEL
62797275776154 264GA-OTAEL
62797255776147 249GA-OTARW
62797255776147 252GA-OTARW
62797255776147 257GA-OTARW
62797255776147 260GA-OTARW
62797255776147 264GA-OTARW

62797235770091
/m

312GA-OTEL
62797235770091 248GA-OTEL
62797235770091 252GA-OTEL
62797235770091 256GA-OTEL
62797235770091 259GA-OTEL
62797235770091 263GA-OTEL

62797365776192
/pc.

249GA-OTFEL
62797365776192 253GA-OTFEL
62797365776192 257GA-OTFEL
62797365776192 260GA-OTFEL
62797365776192 264GA-OTFEL
62797345776161 249GA-OTFRW
62797345776161 253GA-OTFRW
62797345776161 257GA-OTFRW
62797345776161 260GA-OTFRW
62797345776161 264GA-OTFRW

62797205770084
/m

248GA-OTRW
62797205770084 252GA-OTRW
62797205770084 256GA-OTRW
62797205770084 259GA-OTRW
62797205770084 263GA-OTRW

62792035768067 248GA-S70110EL
62792005768050 248GA-S70110RW
62793035768401 251GA-S70130EL
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62793005768364
/m

251GA-S70130RW
62791035842545 256GA-S70170EL
62791005842552 256GA-S70170RW
62769035897064 251GA-S90130EL
62769005897071 251GA-S90130RW

62792135768128
/pc.

249GA-SA70110EL
62792105768111 249GA-SA70110RW
62793135768463 252GA-SA70130EL
62793105768456 252GA-SA70130RW
62791135842583 257GA-SA70170EL
62791105842590 257GA-SA70170RW
62769135897088 252GA-SA90130EL
62769105897095 252GA-SA90130RW
62792235768173 249GA-SF70110EL
62792205768166 249GA-SF70110RW
62793235768524 252GA-SF70130EL
62793205768487 252GA-SF70130RW
62791235842613 257GA-SF70170EL
62791215842620 257GA-SF70170RW
62769235897101 253GA-SF90130EL
62769205897118 253GA-SF90130RW
62792435768227 249GA-SI70110EL
62792405768210 249GA-SI70110RW
62793435768579 253GA-SI70130EL
62793405768548 253GA-SI70130RW
62791435842644 257GA-SI70170EL
62791405842651 257GA-SI70170RW
62769435897125 253GA-SI90130EL
62769405897156 253GA-SI90130RW
62792635768289 250GA-ST70110EL
62792605768241 250GA-ST70110RW
62793635768609 253GA-ST70130EL
62793605768593 253GA-ST70130RW
62791635842675 258GA-ST70170EL
62791605842682 258GA-ST70170RW
62769635897163 253GA-ST90130EL
62769605897170 253GA-ST90130RW

62797115770039
/m

250GA-TW70
62797115770039 254GA-TW70
62797115770039 258GA-TW70
62797115770039 261GA-TW70
62797115770039 265GA-TW70
62797115770039 293GA-TW70
62797115770039 295GA-TW70
62797145770046 254GA-TW90
62797145770046 265GA-TW90

62788415666936
/pc.

280G-AWAG70110CW
62788425666943 280G-AWAG70110LGR
62788405666929 280G-AWAG70110RW
62788405666929 293G-AWAG70110RW
62788515666981 280G-AWAG70130CW
62788525666998 280G-AWAG70130LGR
62788505666974 280G-AWAG70130RW
62788615667056 281G-AWAG70170CW
62788625667063 281G-AWAG70170LGR
62788605667025 281G-AWAG70170RW
62788715667100 281G-AWAG70210CW
62788725667117 281G-AWAG70210LGR
62788705667094 281G-AWAG70210RW
62790215667414 280G-AWAG90110CW
62790225667421 280G-AWAG90110LGR
62790205667384 280G-AWAG90110RW
62790315667483 280G-AWAG90130CW
62790325667490 280G-AWAG90130LGR
62790305667476 280G-AWAG90130RW
62790415667537 281G-AWAG90170CW
62790425667544 281G-AWAG90170LGR
62790405667520 281G-AWAG90170RW
62790515667605 281G-AWAG90210CW
62790525667612 281G-AWAG90210LGR
62790505667599 281G-AWAG90210RW
62788015666592 278G-AWAO70110CW
62788025666608 278G-AWAO70110LGR
62788005666585 278G-AWAO70110RW
62788115666707 279G-AWAO70130CW
62788125666714 279G-AWAO70130LGR
62788105666660 279G-AWAO70130RW
62788215666783 279G-AWAO70170CW
62788225666820 279G-AWAO70170LGR
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62788205666776
/pc.

279G-AWAO70170RW
62788315666882 279G-AWAO70210CW
62788325666899 279G-AWAO70210LGR
62788305666875 279G-AWAO70210RW
62788815667179 279G-AWAO90110CW
62788825667186 279G-AWAO90110LGR
62788805667148 279G-AWAO90110RW
62788915667223 279G-AWAO90130CW
62788925667230 279G-AWAO90130LGR
62788905667216 279G-AWAO90130RW
62790015667278 279G-AWAO90170CW
62790025667285 279G-AWAO90170LGR
62790005667261 279G-AWAO90170RW
62790115667322 280G-AWAO90210CW
62790125667353 280G-AWAO90210LGR
62790105667315 280G-AWAO90210RW

61160735391630
/m

153GEK-K53160-3

61162615428695
/pc.

154GEK-KA53160-3
61162635391678 154GEK-KAS53160-3
61164035391685 154GEK-KE53160-3
61164935391692 153GEK-KF53160-3
61162015428688 153GEK-KI53160-3
61162035391661 153GEK-KIS53160-3

61161086708970
/m

154GEK-KOT45

61161635391647
/pc.

153GEK-KS45-3
61161525481485 153GEK-KSOT45
61161935391654 154GEK-KT53160-3

62827005137337
/m

241GEK-SA133110RW

62827105137405
/pc.

242GEK-SAA133110RW
62827305137528 243GEK-SAFF133110RW
62827205137467 242GEK-SAFS133110RW
62827405137580 243GEK-SAIS133110RW
62828705137740 243GEK-SEL133110RW
62827705137672 244GEK-SER133110RW

61130026419074
/m

144GK-53100LGR
61130006419036 144GK-53100RW
61132026419395 147GK-53130LGR
61132006419388 147GK-53130RW
61134026419920 150GK-53165LGR
61134006419913 150GK-53165RW

62743015656333 170GK-70110CW
62743065656371 170GK-70110GR
62743025656340 170GK-70110LGR
62743005655473 170GK-70110RW
62745015656746 174GK-70130CW
62745065656760 174GK-70130GR
62745025656753 174GK-70130LGR
62745005656739 174GK-70130RW
62747015657057 178GK-70170CW
62747065657071 178GK-70170GR
62747025657064 178GK-70170LGR
62747005657040 178GK-70170RW

62743115656432
/pc.

171GK-A70110CW
62743165656456 171GK-A70110GR
62743125656449 171GK-A70110LGR
62743105656401 171GK-A70110RW
62745115656807 175GK-A70130CW
62745165656821 175GK-A70130GR
62745125656814 175GK-A70130LGR
62745105656791 175GK-A70130RW
62747115657118 179GK-A70170CW
62747165657132 179GK-A70170GR
62747125657125 179GK-A70170LGR
62747105657101 179GK-A70170RW
61130546417988 159GK-AH53100AL
61130526419210 145GK-AH53100LGR
61130506419203 145GK-AH53100RW
61130506419203 159GK-AH53100RW
61132346418305 162GK-AH53130AL
61132326419500 148GK-AH53130LGR
61132306419470 148GK-AH53130RW
61132306419470 162GK-AH53130RW
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61134246418565
/pc.

165GK-AH53165AL
61134226419982 151GK-AH53165LGR
61134206419975 151GK-AH53165RW
61134206419975 165GK-AH53165RW
62742115846406 171GK-AH70110CW
62742125846413 171GK-AH70110LGR
62742105846390 171GK-AH70110RW
62742105846390 194GK-AH70110RW
62744115846673 175GK-AH70130CW
62744125846680 175GK-AH70130LGR
62744105846666 175GK-AH70130RW
62744105846666 185GK-AH70130RW
62744105846666 200GK-AH70130RW
62744105846666 206GK-AH70130RW
62746115846918 179GK-AH70170CW
62746125846925 179GK-AH70170LGR
62746105846901 179GK-AH70170RW
62746105846901 188GK-AH70170RW
62746105846901 212GK-AH70170RW
62746105846901 218GK-AH70170RW
62746105846901 225GK-AH70170RW
62739105847144 231GK-AH70210RW
62739105847144 237GK-AH70210RW
61130426419197 145GK-AS53100LGR
61130406419173 145GK-AS53100RW
61132226419463 148GK-AS53130LGR
61132206419456 148GK-AS53130RW
61134126419944 151GK-AS53165LGR
61134106419937 151GK-AS53165RW

61131146418206 159GK-E53100AL
61131126419371 145GK-E53100LGR
61131106419357 145GK-E53100RW
61131106419357 159GK-E53100RW
61132846418381 162GK-E53130AL
61132826419661 148GK-E53130LGR
61132806419647 148GK-E53130RW
61132806419647 162GK-E53130RW
61134746418657 165GK-E53165AL
61134726420124 151GK-E53165LGR
61134706420117 151GK-E53165RW
61134706420117 165GK-E53165RW
62743715656647 172GK-E70110CW
62743765656685 172GK-E70110GR
62743725656678 172GK-E70110LGR
62743705656630 172GK-E70110RW
62743705656630 250GK-E70110RW
62743745842705 250GK-E70110WA
62745715656968 177GK-E70130CW
62745765656982 177GK-E70130GR
62745725656975 177GK-E70130LGR
62745705656951 177GK-E70130RW
62745705656951 254GK-E70130RW
62745745842712 254GK-E70130WA
62747715657279 180GK-E70170CW
62747765657293 180GK-E70170GR
62747725657286 180GK-E70170LGR
62747705657262 180GK-E70170RW
62747705657262 258GK-E70170RW
62747705657262 261GK-E70170RW
62747745842729 258GK-E70170WA
62747745842729 261GK-E70170WA

62743215656463 171GK-F70110CW
62743265656500 171GK-F70110GR
62743225656494 171GK-F70110LGR
62743205655664 171GK-F70110RW
62745215656845 176GK-F70130CW
62745265656869 176GK-F70130GR
62745225656852 176GK-F70130LGR
62745205656838 176GK-F70130RW
62747215657156 179GK-F70170CW
62747265657170 179GK-F70170GR
62747225657163 179GK-F70170LGR
62747205657149 179GK-F70170RW
61130946418046 158GK-FH53100AL
61130926419319 144GK-FH53100LGR
61130906419296 144GK-FH53100RW
61130906419296 158GK-FH53100RW
61132746418374 161GK-FH53130AL
61132726419630 147GK-FH53130LGR
61132706419616 147GK-FH53130RW
61132706419616 161GK-FH53130RW
61134646418633 164GK-FH53165AL
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61134626420100
/pc.

150GK-FH53165LGR
61134606420094 150GK-FH53165RW
61134606420094 164GK-FH53165RW
62742215846581 171GK-FH70110CW
62742225846598 171GK-FH70110LGR
62742205846574 171GK-FH70110RW
62742205846574 195GK-FH70110RW
62744215846826 176GK-FH70130CW
62744225846833 176GK-FH70130LGR
62744205846819 176GK-FH70130RW
62744205846819 185GK-FH70130RW
62744205846819 201GK-FH70130RW
62744205846819 207GK-FH70130RW
62746215847069 179GK-FH70170CW
62746225847076 179GK-FH70170LGR
62746205847052 179GK-FH70170RW
62746205847052 188GK-FH70170RW
62746205847052 213GK-FH70170RW
62746205847052 219GK-FH70170RW
62746205847052 226GK-FH70170RW
62739205847298 232GK-FH70210RW
62739205847298 238GK-FH70210RW
61130826419289 144GK-FS53100LGR
61130806419272 144GK-FS53100RW
61132626419609 147GK-FS53130LGR
61132606419586 147GK-FS53130RW
61134526420063 150GK-FS53165LGR
61134506420056 150GK-FS53165RW

61142006450824
/m

184GKH-70130RW
61143006451180 187GKH-70170RW

61142206450848
/pc.

185GKH-A70130RW
61143206451197 188GKH-A70170RW
61142806451166 186GKH-E70130RW
61143806451364 189GKH-E70170RW
61142406450909 185GKH-F70130RW
61143406451241 188GKH-F70170RW
61142606451012 186GKH-I70130RW
61143606451296 189GKH-I70170RW
61142306450893 185GKH-OTGARW
61142306450893 188GKH-OTGARW
61142506450930 185GKH-OTGFRW
61142506450930 188GKH-OTGFRW

61142106450831
/m

184GKH-OTGRW
61142106450831 187GKH-OTGRW

61142706451111
/pc.

186GKH-T70130RW
61143706451319 189GKH-T70170RW

61142906451173
/m

186GKH-TW70
61142906451173 189GKH-TW70

62743415656524
/pc.

172GK-I70110CW
62743465656562 172GK-I70110GR
62743425656555 172GK-I70110LGR
62743405656517 172GK-I70110RW
62745415656883 176GK-I70130CW
62745465656906 176GK-I70130GR
62745425656890 176GK-I70130LGR
62745405656876 176GK-I70130RW
62747415657194 180GK-I70170CW
62747465657217 180GK-I70170GR
62747425657200 180GK-I70170LGR
62747405657187 180GK-I70170RW
61130746418015 158GK-IH53100AL
61130726419265 144GK-IH53100LGR
61130706419258 144GK-IH53100RW
61130706419258 158GK-IH53100RW
61132546418312 161GK-IH53130AL
61132526419562 147GK-IH53130LGR
61132506419555 147GK-IH53130RW
61132506419555 161GK-IH53130RW
61134446418602 164GK-IH53165AL
61134426420049 150GK-IH53165LGR
61134406420032 150GK-IH53165RW
61134406420032 164GK-IH53165RW
62742415846482 172GK-IH70110CW
62742825846512 172GK-IH70110LGR
62742405846475 172GK-IH70110RW
62742405846475 196GK-IH70110RW
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62744415846765
/pc.

176GK-IH70130CW
62744425846772 176GK-IH70130LGR
62744405846727 176GK-IH70130RW
62744405846727 186GK-IH70130RW
62744405846727 202GK-IH70130RW
62744405846727 208GK-IH70130RW
62746415847007 180GK-IH70170CW
62746425847014 180GK-IH70170LGR
62746405846963 180GK-IH70170RW
62746405846963 189GK-IH70170RW
62746405846963 214GK-IH70170RW
62746405846963 220GK-IH70170RW
62746405846963 227GK-IH70170RW
62739405847205 233GK-IH70210RW
62739405847205 239GK-IH70210RW
61130626419234 144GK-IS53100LGR
61130606419227 144GK-IS53100RW
61132426419531 147GK-IS53130LGR
61132406419517 147GK-IS53130RW
61134326420001 150GK-IS53165LGR
61134306419999 150GK-IS53165RW

61130246417940 158GK-KS45-1AL
61130246417940 164GK-KS45-1AL
61130226419142 144GK-KS45-1LGR
61130226419142 150GK-KS45-1LGR
61130206419111 144GK-KS45-1RW
61130206419111 150GK-KS45-1RW
61130206419111 158GK-KS45-1RW
61130206419111 161GK-KS45-1RW
61130206419111 164GK-KS45-1RW
61132146418268 161GK-KS45-2AL
61132126419432 147GK-KS45-2LGR
61132106419418 147GK-KS45-2RW

62746505657033
/VPE

170GK-KUP
62746505657033 174GK-KUP
62746505657033 178GK-KUP
62746505657033 184GK-KUP
62746505657033 187GK-KUP

61130126419104
/m

145GK-OT45LGR
61130126419104 148GK-OT45LGR
61130126419104 151GK-OT45LGR
61130106419081 145GK-OT45RW
61130106419081 148GK-OT45RW
61130106419081 151GK-OT45RW

62747915657347
/pc.

171GK-OTGACW
62747915657347 175GK-OTGACW
62747915657347 179GK-OTGACW
62747965657361 171GK-OTGAGR
62747965657361 175GK-OTGAGR
62747965657361 179GK-OTGAGR
62747925657354 171GK-OTGALGR
62747925657354 175GK-OTGALGR
62747925657354 179GK-OTGALGR
62747905657309 171GK-OTGARW
62747905657309 175GK-OTGARW
62747905657309 179GK-OTGARW
62747905657309 195GK-OTGARW
62747905657309 201GK-OTGARW
62747905657309 206GK-OTGARW
62747905657309 213GK-OTGARW
62747905657309 219GK-OTGARW
62747905657309 231GK-OTGARW
62747905657309 237GK-OTGARW

62786815666417
/m

170GK-OTGCW
62786815666417 175GK-OTGCW
62786815666417 178GK-OTGCW

62744915656708
/pc.

172GK-OTGFCW
62744915656708 176GK-OTGFCW
62744915656708 180GK-OTGFCW
62744965656722 172GK-OTGFGR
62744965656722 176GK-OTGFGR
62744965656722 180GK-OTGFGR
62744925656715 172GK-OTGFLGR
62744925656715 176GK-OTGFLGR
62744925656715 180GK-OTGFLGR
62744905656692 172GK-OTGFRW
62744905656692 176GK-OTGFRW
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62744905656692
/pc.

180GK-OTGFRW
62744905656692 195GK-OTGFRW
62744905656692 201GK-OTGFRW
62744905656692 208GK-OTGFRW
62744905656692 213GK-OTGFRW
62744905656692 220GK-OTGFRW
62744905656692 233GK-OTGFRW
62744905656692 239GK-OTGFRW

62786865666486
/m

170GK-OTGGR
62786865666486 175GK-OTGGR
62786865666486 178GK-OTGGR
62786825666424 170GK-OTGLGR
62786825666424 175GK-OTGLGR
62786825666424 178GK-OTGLGR
62786906036233 274GK-OTGO
62786805666400 170GK-OTGRW
62786805666400 175GK-OTGRW
62786805666400 178GK-OTGRW
62786805666400 193GK-OTGRW
62786805666400 199GK-OTGRW
62786805666400 205GK-OTGRW
62786805666400 211GK-OTGRW
62786805666400 217GK-OTGRW
62786805666400 230GK-OTGRW
62786805666400 236GK-OTGRW
62786805666400 242GK-OTGRW
62787815666547 171GK-OTKCW
62787815666547 175GK-OTKCW
62787815666547 179GK-OTKCW
62787906036271 274GK-OTKKPI
62787825666554 171GK-OTKLGR
62787825666554 175GK-OTKLGR
62787825666554 179GK-OTKLGR
62787805666530 171GK-OTKRW
62787805666530 175GK-OTKRW
62787805666530 179GK-OTKRW
62787805666530 193GK-OTKRW
62787805666530 199GK-OTKRW
62787805666530 211GK-OTKRW
62787805666530 217GK-OTKRW
62787805666530 230GK-OTKRW
62787805666530 236GK-OTKRW
62787805666530 242GK-OTKRW

61130346417957
/pc.

160GK-OTSA45AL
61130346417957 163GK-OTSA45AL
61130346417957 166GK-OTSA45AL
61130326419166 146GK-OTSA45LGR
61130326419166 149GK-OTSA45LGR
61130326419166 152GK-OTSA45LGR
61130306419159 146GK-OTSA45RW
61130306419159 149GK-OTSA45RW
61130306419159 152GK-OTSA45RW
61130306419159 160GK-OTSA45RW
61130306419159 163GK-OTSA45RW
61130306419159 166GK-OTSA45RW

62743615656586 172GK-T70110CW
62743665656623 172GK-T70110GR
62743625656616 172GK-T70110LGR
62743605656579 172GK-T70110RW
62745615656920 176GK-T70130CW
62745665656944 176GK-T70130GR
62745625656937 176GK-T70130LGR
62745605656913 176GK-T70130RW
62747615657231 180GK-T70170CW
62747665657255 180GK-T70170GR
62747625657248 180GK-T70170LGR
62747605657224 180GK-T70170RW
61133146418398 159GK-TA WDK 1AL
61133146418398 165GK-TA WDK 1AL
61133126419869 145GK-TA WDK 1LGR
61133126419869 151GK-TA WDK 1LGR
61133106419845 145GK-TA WDK 1RW
61133106419845 151GK-TA WDK 1RW
61133106419845 159GK-TA WDK 1RW
61133106419845 165GK-TA WDK 1RW
61133246418428 162GK-TA WDK 2AL
61133226419883 148GK-TA WDK 2LGR
61133206419876 148GK-TA WDK 2RW
61133206419876 162GK-TA WDK 2RW
61131046418176 159GK-TR53100AL
61131026419340 145GK-TR53100LGR
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61131006419333
/pc.

145GK-TR53100RW
61131006419333 159GK-TR53100RW
61133046418411 162GK-TR53130AL
61133026419821 148GK-TR53130LGR
61133006419814 148GK-TR53130RW
61133006419814 162GK-TR53130RW
61134846418664 165GK-TR53165AL
61134826420162 151GK-TR53165LGR
61134806420155 151GK-TR53165RW
61134806420155 165GK-TR53165RW

61132906419685
/m

146GK-TW53
61132906419685 149GK-TW53
61132906419685 152GK-TW53
61132906419685 160GK-TW53
61132906419685 163GK-TW53
61132906419685 166GK-TW53
62749005658122 172GK-TW70
62749005658122 177GK-TW70
62749005658122 180GK-TW70
62749005658122 314GK-TW70

62748705657880
/pc.

278G-KWAG70170RW
62748805657958 278G-KWAG70210RW
62748115657415 277G-KWAO70110CW
62748125657422 277G-KWAO70110LGR
62748105657408 277G-KWAO70110RW
62748215657484 277G-KWAO70130CW
62748205657477 277G-KWAO70130RW
62748315657583 277G-KWAO70170CW
62748325657590 277G-KWAO70170LGR
62748305657545 277G-KWAO70170RW
62748405657644 278G-KWAO70210RW
62749105658139 277G-KWAO90110RW
62749205658207 277G-KWAO90130RW
62749305658306 278G-KWAO90170RW
62749405658375 278G-KWAO90210RW

62774005661139
/m

204GS-A70130RW
62778005662945 216GS-A70170RW
62780005663744 229GS-A70210RW
62775005661740 204GS-A90130RW
62779005663317 216GS-A90170RW
62781005664109 229GS-A90210RW

62774105661269
/pc.

206GS-AA70130RW
62778105663034 218GS-AA70170RW
62780105663812 231GS-AA70210RW
62775105661900 206GS-AA90130RW
62779105663409 218GS-AA90170RW
62781105664178 231GS-AA90210RW
62774305661443 207GS-AFF70130RW
62778305663140 219GS-AFF70170RW
62780305663904 232GS-AFF70210RW
62775305662020 207GS-AFF90130RW
62779305663539 219GS-AFF90170RW
62781305664260 232GS-AFF90210RW
62774205661375 207GS-AFS70130RW
62778205663102 219GS-AFS70170RW
62780205663867 232GS-AFS70210RW
62775205661986 207GS-AFS90130RW
62779205663478 219GS-AFS90170RW
62781205664222 232GS-AFS90210RW
62774405661559 208GS-AI70130RW
62778405663195 220GS-AI70170RW
62780505663959 233GS-AI70210RW
62775405662075 208GS-AI90130RW
62779405663607 220GS-AI90170RW
62781405664376 233GS-AI90210RW
62774605661665 208GS-AT70130RW
62778605663249 220GS-AT70170RW
62780605664000 233GS-AT70210RW
62775605662129 208GS-AT90130RW
62779605663690 221GS-AT90170RW
62781605664482 233GS-AT90210RW

62782005664666
/m

223GS-D70170RW
62784015665564 235GS-D70210CW
62783005665137 223GS-D90170RW
62785005666097 235GS-D90210RW
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62782105664789
/pc.

225GS-DA70170RW
62784105665625 237GS-DA70210RW
62783105665205 225GS-DA90170RW
62785105666165 237GS-DA90210RW
62782305664901 226GS-DFF70170RW
62784305665816 238GS-DFF70210RW
62783305665335 226GS-DFF90170RW
62785305666257 238GS-DFF90210RW
62782205664833 226GS-DFS70170RW
62784205665700 238GS-DFS70210RW
62783205665250 226GS-DFS90170RW
62785205666219 238GS-DFS90210RW
62782405664987 227GS-DI70170RW
62784405665939 239GS-DI70210RW
62783405665458 227GS-DI90170RW
62785405666301 239GS-DI90210RW
62782605665083 227GS-DT70170RW
62784605666042 239GS-DT70210RW
62783605665502 227GS-DT90170RW
62785605666356 239GS-DT90210RW

62770705659228 196GS-E70110RW
62772705660484 202GS-E70130RW
62772705660484 209GS-E70130RW
62776705662464 214GS-E70170RW
62776705662464 221GS-E70170RW
62776705662464 228GS-E70170RW
62780705664055 234GS-E70210RW
62780705664055 240GS-E70210RW
62771705659921 197GS-E90110RW
62773705661023 203GS-E90130RW
62773705661023 209GS-E90130RW
62777705662877 215GS-E90170RW
62777705662877 221GS-E90170RW
62777705662877 228GS-E90170RW
62781705664567 234GS-E90210RW
62781705664567 240GS-E90210RW

62772905660590
/VPE

192GS-KUP70
62772905660590 198GS-KUP70
62772905660590 204GS-KUP70
62772905660590 210GS-KUP70
62772905660590 216GS-KUP70
62772905660590 223GS-KUP70
62772905660590 229GS-KUP70
62772905660590 235GS-KUP70
62772945700852 192GS-KUP90
62772945700852 198GS-KUP90
62772945700852 204GS-KUP90
62772945700852 210GS-KUP90
62772945700852 216GS-KUP90
62772945700852 223GS-KUP90
62772945700852 229GS-KUP90
62772945700852 235GS-KUP90

62798905681038
/pc.

225GS-OT50ARW
62799905681090 227GS-OT50FRW

62798805680925
/m

224GS-OT50RW

62798705696056
/pc.

194GS-OTARW
62798705696056 200GS-OTARW
62798705696056 206GS-OTARW
62798705696056 212GS-OTARW
62798705696056 218GS-OTARW
62798705696056 225GS-OTARW
62798705696056 231GS-OTARW
62798705696056 237GS-OTARW
62798605695936 195GS-OTFRW
62798605695936 201GS-OTFRW
62798605695936 207GS-OTFRW
62798605695936 213GS-OTFRW
62798605695936 220GS-OTFRW
62798605695936 226GS-OTFRW
62798605695936 232GS-OTFRW
62798605695936 238GS-OTFRW

62798505695813
/m

193GS-OTRW
62798505695813 199GS-OTRW
62798505695813 205GS-OTRW
62798505695813 211GS-OTRW
62798505695813 217GS-OTRW
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Type listing
D

ire
ct

or
y

404

62798505695813
/m

224GS-OTRW
62798505695813 230GS-OTRW
62798505695813 236GS-OTRW
62798505695813 241GS-OTRW

62770005658726 192GS-S70110RW
62772005660002 198GS-S70130RW
62776005662174 210GS-S70170RW
62771005659389 192GS-S90110RW
62773005660606 198GS-S90130RW
62777005662518 210GS-S90170RW

62770105658856
/pc.

194GS-SA70110RW
62772105660163 200GS-SA70130RW
62776105662242 212GS-SA70170RW
62771105659518 194GS-SA90110RW
62773105660767 200GS-SA90130RW
62777105662587 212GS-SA90170RW
62770205658962 195GS-SFS70110RW
62772205660248 201GS-SFS70130RW
62776205662310 213GS-SFS70170RW
62771205659624 195GS-SFS90110RW
62773205660811 201GS-SFS90130RW
62777205662631 213GS-SFS90170RW
62770405659044 196GS-SI70110RW
62772405660323 202GS-SI70130RW
62776405662365 214GS-SI70170RW
62771405659709 196GS-SI90110RW
62773405660866 202GS-SI90130RW
62777405662709 214GS-SI90170RW
62770605659150 196GS-ST70110RW
62772605660408 202GS-ST70130RW
62776605662419 214GS-ST70170RW
62771605659815 196GS-ST90110RW
62773605660941 202GS-ST90130RW
62777605662754 214GS-ST90170RW

62770905659334
/m

197GS-TW70
62770905659334 203GS-TW70
62770905659334 209GS-TW70
62770905659334 215GS-TW70
62770905659334 221GS-TW70
62770905659334 228GS-TW70
62770905659334 234GS-TW70
62770905659334 240GS-TW70
62770955659341 197GS-TW90
62770955659341 203GS-TW90
62770955659341 209GS-TW90
62770955659341 215GS-TW90
62770955659341 221GS-TW90
62770955659341 228GS-TW90
62770955659341 234GS-TW90
62770955659341 240GS-TW90

62797605667667
/pc.

194G-SVS70110RW
62797645667704 200G-SVS70130RW
62797645667704 205G-SVS70130RW
62797685667742 212G-SVS70170RW
62797685667742 218G-SVS70170RW
62797685667742 224G-SVS70170RW
62797725667780 230G-SVS70210RW
62797725667780 236G-SVS70210RW
62797765667827 194G-SVS90110RW
62797805667865 200G-SVS90130RW
62797805667865 206G-SVS90130RW
62797845667902 212G-SVS90170RW
62797845667902 218G-SVS90170RW
62797845667902 225G-SVS90170RW
62797885667940 231G-SVS90210RW
62797885667940 237G-SVS90210RW

62902015465249 317HAT30

62883655616559 329IKR4RW

61193195889373 327IKR-6 RW
61193195889373 329IKR-6 RW

62870805144885 243IOP3RW

62890435477402 302ISS110100FEL
62890405477013 302ISS110100FRW

Type Art. no. PageGTIN

62890635477426
/pc.

300ISS110100REL
62890605477037 300ISS110100RRW
62890535477020 306ISS140100FEL
62890505477419 306ISS140100FRW
62890735477044 304ISS140100REL
62890705477433 304ISS140100RRW
62889635160908 294ISS140110EL
62889605160861 294ISS140110RW
62904566427451 315ISS160160APKTS
62904236191512 314ISS160160AS HRO
62904226191505 314ISS160160AS WA
62904166191499 313ISS160160BP
62904366191529 313ISS160160DB WA
62904956258659 314ISS160160DLA
62904046191468 312ISS160160IP4 EL
62904066191451 313ISS160160IP6 EL

62889435160748 292ISS70110EL
62889405160731 292ISS70110RW
62865405809142 285ISS70110STKRW
62865305809135 284ISS70110STSRW

62868005144045 285ISS98B
62868025144052 285ISS98KF

62903305816966 300ISSBP110100RW
62903315816980 300ISSBP110100WA
62903365816997 304ISSBP140100RW
62903375817000 304ISSBP140100WA
62901305161752 294ISSBP140110RW
62901345161769 294ISSBP140110WA
62901005161578 292ISSBP70110RW
62901045161585 292ISSBP70110WA
62901205161691 286ISSBP70140RW
62901205161691 288ISSBP70140RW
62901205161691 290ISSBP70140RW
62901245161707 290ISSBP70140WA
62901245161707 286ISSBP70140WA
62901245161707 288ISSBP70140WA
62903475817017 309ISSBPDM45RW
62903485817024 309ISSBPDM45WA
62901505161813 287ISSBW70140RW
62901505161813 289ISSBW70140RW

62899825811794 321ISSDHSM45EL
62899805811787 321ISSDHSM45RW
62899725773870 308ISSDM45EL
62899765773924 310ISSDM45FEL
62899745773887 310ISSDM45FRW
62899705773863 308ISSDM45RW
62901896258666 316ISSDV

62903585817031 301ISSGU110100
62903625817048 305ISSGU140100
62901765161943 294ISSGU140110
62901705161882 292ISSGU70110
62901745161936 287ISSGU70140
62901745161936 289ISSGU70140
62901745161936 290ISSGU70140
62903725817055 308ISSGUDM45

62900235161264 319ISSHS140250EL
62900205161226 319ISSHS140250RW
62900335161325 319ISSHS140500EL
62900305161288 319ISSHS140500RW
62900435161387 319ISSHS140700EL
62900405161349 319ISSHS140700RW
62867025143918 318ISSHS4 61OT3LGR
62867005143888 318ISSHS4 61OT3RW
62868105144090 318ISSHS4SR40
62900735161561 320ISSHS6EL

62890886258697 290ISSOG70140EL
62890906258703 290ISSOG70140RW
62890966258758 319ISSOGHS70140EL
62890986258765 319ISSOGHS70140RW

62901785428152 296ISSRGU
62900915428145 320ISSRHSM45EL
62900905428138 320ISSRHSM45RW
62900875428107 296ISSRM45EL
62900975459101 298ISSRM45FEL
62900955459095 298ISSRM45FRW
62900865428091 296ISSRM45RW
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Type listing

D
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ct
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y
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62900135161219
/pc.

288ISST70140BEL
62900105161202 288ISST70140BRW
62889335160670 286ISST70140EL
62889305160663 286ISST70140RW

62901605161868 286ISSZ70140
62901605161868 288ISSZ70140

61174226133857 364KAL-K11 AL1
61174206133833 364KAL-K11 RW1
61174216133840 364KAL-K11 SWGR1

62877015146582
/m

276KG2CW
62877115146674 276KG2CW

62877235146704 276KG2EL
62877335146742 276KG2EL

62877025146612 276KG2LGR
62877125146681 276KG2LGR

62877005146575 276KG2RW
62877105146643 276KG2RW

62886405148777
/pc.

173KL80A
62886405148777 177KL80A
62886405148777 181KL80A
62886405148777 186KL80A
62886405148777 189KL80A
62886405148777 197KL80A
62886405148777 203KL80A
62886405148777 209KL80A
62886405148777 215KL80A
62886405148777 221KL80A
62886405148777 228KL80A
62886405148777 234KL80A
62886405148777 240KL80A
62886405148777 250KL80A
62886405148777 255KL80A
62886405148777 258KL80A
62886405148777 261KL80A
62886405148777 265KL80A

61785276014514 130KNW1
61785276014514 139KNW1

61785296014637 130KNW2
61785296014637 139KNW2

62798025680697 274KS70110
62798045680703 274KS70130
62798065680734 274KS70170

61785206014279
/100 pc.

130KSN1
61785206014279 139KSN1

61785256337057 130KSN22
61785256337057 139KSN22

62798105680741
/pc.

275KSP170

62798125680758 275KSP210

62498426018598 78KSR20020
62498446018710 79KSR20030

62498455691020 80KSR30030

62498466018833 82KSR40040
62498486018956 84KSR40060

62498506019076 86KSR60060
62498525020325 88KSR60100
62498545020387 90KSR60150
62498565020394 92KSR60200

62498655691037 94KSR80080

62886805149071 241KUPP
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61780016000050
/m

108LK4 15015
61780036000173 108LK4 30015
61780056000296 108LK4 30025
61780106000418 108LK4 40025
61780126000531 109LK4 40040
61780146000654 109LK4 40060
61780166000777 109LK4 40080
61780186000890 110LK4 40100
61780266001132 110LK4 60015
61780286001255 110LK4 60025
61780316001378 111LK4 60040
61780336001491 111LK4 60060
61780356001613 111LK4 60080
61780376001736 112LK4 60100
61780396001859 112LK4 60120
61780506002214 112LK4 80025
61780526002337 113LK4 80040
61780546002450 113LK4 80060
61780566002573 113LK4 80080
61780596002696 114LK4 80100
61780616002818 114LK4 80120
61784906040803 110LK4 D 100
61784906040803 112LK4 D 100
61784906040803 114LK4 D 100
61784906040803 116LK4 D 100
61784906040803 118LK4 D 100
61784926040926 112LK4 D 120
61784926040926 114LK4 D 120
61784926040926 117LK4 D 120
61784926040926 119LK4 D 120
61784806040209 108LK4 D 15
61784806040209 110LK4 D 15
61784806040209 115LK4 D 15
61784826040322 108LK4 D 25
61784826040322 109LK4 D 25
61784826040322 111LK4 D 25
61784826040322 113LK4 D 25
61784826040322 115LK4 D 25
61784826040322 117LK4 D 25
61784846040445 109LK4 D 40
61784846040445 111LK4 D 40
61784846040445 113LK4 D 40
61784846040445 115LK4 D 40
61784846040445 117LK4 D 40
61784866040568 109LK4 D 60
61784866040568 111LK4 D 60
61784866040568 113LK4 D 60
61784866040568 116LK4 D 60
61784866040568 118LK4 D 60
61784886040681 110LK4 D 80
61784886040681 112LK4 D 80
61784886040681 114LK4 D 80
61784886040681 116LK4 D 80
61784886040681 118LK4 D 80

61780926008339
/100 pc.

130LK4 H

61782016004850
/m

115LK4 N 60015
61782036004973 115LK4 N 60025
61782056005093 115LK4 N 60040
61782076005215 116LK4 N 60060
61782096005307 116LK4 N 60080
61782116005406 116LK4 N 60100
61782136005505 117LK4 N 60120
61782256005802 117LK4 N 80025
61782276005932 117LK4 N 80040
61782296006052 118LK4 N 80060
61782316006175 118LK4 N 80080
61782336006298 118LK4 N 80100
61782366006410 119LK4 N 80120

62475636652273
/pc.

81LKM A40040FS
62490866652334 81LKM A40040RW
62475716312733 83LKM A40060FS
62490946314232 83LKM A40060RW
62480476977062 85LKM A60060FS
62495586503650 85LKM A60060RW
62480636312979 87LKM A60100FS
62495746314898 87LKM A60100RW
62480716313037 89LKM A60150FS
62495826314959 89LKM A60150RW
62480986313099 91LKM A60200FS
62495906315017 91LKM A60200RW
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Type listing
D

ire
ct

or
y
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62483325699033
/pc.

93LKM A80080FS
62484325699101 93LKM A80080RW
62478816652631 82LKM E40040FS
62494186652693 82LKM E40040RW
62479036575114 84LKM E40060FS
62494266575350 84LKM E40060RW
62482846503353 86LKM E60060FS
62497956503292 86LKM E60060RW
62483066575596 88LKM E60100FS
62498176575770 88LKM E60100RW
62483146575657 90LKM E60150FS
62498256575831 90LKM E60150RW
62483226575718 92LKM E60200FS
62498336575893 92LKM E60200RW
62483445699064 94LKM E80080FS
62484545699156 94LKM E80080RW
62474906652518 81LKM F40040FS
62489936652570 81LKM F40040RW
62475046312313 83LKM F40060FS
62490006313990 83LKM F40060RW
62479896503476 85LKM F60060FS
62494856503414 85LKM F60060RW
62480046312559 88LKM F60100FS
62495076314713 88LKM F60100RW
62480126312610 89LKM F60150FS
62495156314775 89LKM F60150RW
62480206312672 91LKM F60200FS
62495236314836 91LKM F60200RW
62483285699026 93LKM F80080FS
62484285699095 93LKM F80080RW
62476526652150 81LKM I40040FS
62491676652211 81LKM I40040RW
62476606313150 83LKM I40060FS
62491756314478 83LKM I40060RW
62481286977185 85LKM I60060FS
62496126977123 85LKM I60060RW
62481446313396 87LKM I60100FS
62496396315079 87LKM I60100RW
62481526313457 89LKM I60150FS
62496476315130 89LKM I60150RW
62481606313518 91LKM I60200FS
62496556315192 91LKM I60200RW
62483365699040 93LKM I80080FS
62484365699118 93LKM I80080RW

62498886119295
/100 pc.

96LKM K140
62498846119233 95LKM K80

62498815685081
/pc.

87LKM KF 60100
62474316652754 78LKM SV20
62474346118991 79LKM SV30
62474346118991 80LKM SV30
62474586315253 81LKM SV40
62474586315253 83LKM SV40
62474666315314 85LKM SV60
62474666315314 87LKM SV60
62474666315314 89LKM SV60
62474666315314 91LKM SV60
62474725699019 93LKM SV80
62477256652396 81LKM T40040FS
62492566652457 81LKM T40040RW
62477336317592 83LKM T40060FS
62492646318018 83LKM T40060RW
62481876503599 85LKM T60060FS
62496716503537 85LKM T60060RW
62482096317837 87LKM T60100FS
62497016318254 87LKM T60100RW
62482176317899 89LKM T60150FS
62497286318315 89LKM T60150RW
62482256317950 91LKM T60200FS
62497366318377 91LKM T60200RW
62483405699057 93LKM T80080FS
62484505699125 93LKM T80080RW

62498766644896
/m

95LKM TWS55
62498805762898 95LKM TWS75

62499226315499
/pc.

95LKM Z100
62499656315611 95LKM Z150
62499816315673 95LKM Z200
62499066315376 95LKM Z60

62469666651672
/m

78LKM20020FS

Type Art. no. PageGTIN

62484626651795
/m

78LKM20020RW
62469746118878 79LKM20030FS
62484706119059 79LKM20030RW

62469825690955 80LKM30030FS
62484825690962 80LKM30030RW

62469906651733 81LKM40040FS
62484976651856 81LKM40040RW
62470166311897 83LKM40060FS
62485196313570 83LKM40060RW

62470916977369 85LKM60060FS
62486086977307 85LKM60060RW
62471136312139 87LKM60100FS
62486246313815 87LKM60100RW
62471486312191 89LKM60150FS
62486406313877 89LKM60150RW
62471646312252 91LKM60200FS
62486676313938 91LKM60200RW

62471945691006 93LKM80080FS
62486945691013 93LKM80080RW

61783416011162 125LKV 100100
61783346010806 124LKV 10037
61783366010929 124LKV 10050
61783386011049 125LKV 10075
61783026009411 120LKV 25025
61783056009534 120LKV 37025
61783076009657 120LKV 37037
61783106009732 121LKV 50025
61783126009831 121LKV 50037
61783146009930 121LKV 50050
61783166010073 122LKV 50075
61783206010196 122LKV 75025
61783226010318 122LKV 75037
61783246010400 123LKV 75050
61783266010509 123LKV 75075
61783286010608 123LKV 75100
61783306010707 124LKV 75125
61785126041763 123LKV D 100
61785126041763 125LKV D 100
61785126041763 127LKV D 100
61785126041763 129LKV D 100
61785146041886 124LKV D 125
61785146041886 127LKV D 125
61785046041282 120LKV D 25
61785046041282 120LKV D 25
61785046041282 121LKV D 25
61785046041282 122LKV D 25
61785046041282 126LKV D 25
61785066041404 120LKV D 37
61785066041404 121LKV D 37
61785066041404 122LKV D 37
61785066041404 124LKV D 37
61785066041404 126LKV D 37
61785066041404 128LKV D 37
61785086041527 121LKV D 50
61785086041527 123LKV D 50
61785086041527 124LKV D 50
61785086041527 126LKV D 50
61785086041527 128LKV D 50
61785106041640 122LKV D 75
61785106041640 123LKV D 75
61785106041640 125LKV D 75
61785106041640 127LKV D 75
61785106041640 128LKV D 75

61783496011285
/100 pc.

130LKV H
61786506017829 139LKV H H

61784416015184
/m

129LKV N 100100
61784356013913 128LKV N 10037
61784376014033 128LKV N 10050
61784396014156 128LKV N 10075
61784206013197 126LKV N 75025
61784226013319 126LKV N 75037
61784246013432 126LKV N 75050
61784266013555 127LKV N 75075
61784286013678 127LKV N 75100
61784306013791 127LKV N 75125

61785825803744 136LKVH 50037
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Type listing

D
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61785855803829
/m

136LKVH 50050
61785885803836 136LKVH 50075
61786825981480 138LKVH D 100
61786865981497 138LKVH D 125
61786705981459 136LKVH D 37
61786705981459 137LKVH D 37
61786745981466 136LKVH D 50
61786745981466 137LKVH D 50
61786785981473 136LKVH D 75
61786785981473 137LKVH D 75
61785525803751 137LKVH N 75037
61785565803768 137LKVH N 75050
61785595803799 137LKVH N 75075
61785635803805 138LKVH N 75100
61785665803812 138LKVH N 75125

61051925899747
/pc.

358MTG-12R F AL1
61051865899693 358MTG-12R F RW1
61051895899730 358MTG-12R F SWGR1
61051685899570 357MTG-12R L AL1
61051625899501 357MTG-12R L RW1
61051655899525 357MTG-12R L SWGR1
61050965898900 359MTG-2BC F AL1
61050905900603 359MTG-2BC F RW1
61050935900641 359MTG-2BC F SWGR1
61050725900566 356MTG-2R F AL1
61050665900542 356MTG-2R F RW1
61050695900559 356MTG-2R F SWGR1
61050485900481 356MTG-2R L AL1
61050425900467 356MTG-2R L RW1
61050455900474 356MTG-2R L SWGR1
61053046594665 340MTG-2UC2.1 AL1
61053006594603 340MTG-2UC2.1 RW1
61053026594641 340MTG-2UC2.1 SWGR1
61051445899259 357MTG-3R F AL1
61051385899204 357MTG-3R F RW1
61051415899228 357MTG-3R F SWGR1
61051205899099 356MTG-3R L AL1
61051145899037 356MTG-3R L RW1
61051175899075 356MTG-3R L SWGR1
61050245900368 358MTG-BC F AL1
61050185900344 358MTG-BC F RW1
61050215900351 358MTG-BC F SWGR1
61047125898610 363MTG-DB O AL1
61047065898597 363MTG-DB O RW1
61047095898603 363MTG-DB O SWGR1
61046885898559 352MTG-DB9 F AL1
61046825898535 352MTG-DB9 F RW1
61046855898542 352MTG-DB9 F SWGR1
61046405898245 352MTG-DB9 S AL1
61046345898177 352MTG-DB9 S RW1
61046375898191 352MTG-DB9 S SWGR1
61047845898795 363MTG-DV O AL1
61047785898771 363MTG-DV O RW1
61047815898788 363MTG-DV O SWGR1
61047605898733 361MTG-DVI F AL1
61047545898719 361MTG-DVI F RW1
61047575898726 361MTG-DVI F SWGR1
61047365898672 361MTG-DVI S AL1
61047305898658 361MTG-DVI S RW1
61047335898665 361MTG-DVI S SWGR1
61048325899044 362MTG-HD F AL1
61048265899013 362MTG-HD F RW1
61048295899020 362MTG-HD F SWGR1
61048085898924 361MTG-HD S AL1
61048025898894 361MTG-HD S RW1
61048055898917 361MTG-HD S SWGR1
61049525899945 354MTG-MK L AL1
61049465899921 354MTG-MK L RW1
61049495899938 354MTG-MK L SWGR1
61050005900283 355MTG-R F AL1
61049945900238 355MTG-R F RW1
61049975900245 355MTG-R F SWGR1
61049765900122 355MTG-R L AL1
61049705900047 355MTG-R L RW1
61049735900108 355MTG-R L SWGR1
61052746102174 360MTG-SON S AL1
61052706102150 360MTG-SON S RW1
61052726102167 360MTG-SON S SWGR1
61049285899754 353MTG-U3A F AL1
61049225899648 353MTG-U3A F RW1
61049255899709 353MTG-U3A F SWGR1
61048805899372 352MTG-U3A S AL1
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61048745899334
/pc.

352MTG-U3A S RW1
61048775899341 352MTG-U3A S SWGR1
61046645898443 354MTG-VGA F AL1
61046585898375 354MTG-VGA F RW1
61046615898436 354MTG-VGA F SWGR1
61046165898085 354MTG-VGA S AL1
61046105898023 354MTG-VGA S RW1
61046135898061 354MTG-VGA S SWGR1
61052405900184 363MTG-X O AL1
61052345900115 363MTG-X O RW1
61052375900177 363MTG-X O SWGR1
61052165900009 359MTG-X3F L AL1
61052105899860 359MTG-X3F L RW1
61052135899877 359MTG-X3F L SWGR1
61052546102099 359MTG-X3F S AL1
61052506102051 359MTG-X3F S RW1
61052526102068 359MTG-X3F S SWGR1
61052285900092 359MTG-X3M L AL1
61052225900054 359MTG-X3M L RW1
61052255900061 359MTG-X3M L SWGR1
61052626102129 360MTG-X3M S AL1
61052586102105 360MTG-X3M S RW1
61052606102112 360MTG-X3M S SWGR1

61052045899822 358MTS-12R F AL1
61051985899761 358MTS-12R F RW1
61052015899815 358MTS-12R F SWGR1
61051805899686 358MTS-12R L AL1
61051745899617 358MTS-12R L RW1
61051775899624 358MTS-12R L SWGR1
61051085898986 359MTS-2BC F AL1
61051025898948 359MTS-2BC F RW1
61051055898962 359MTS-2BC F SWGR1
61050845900597 356MTS-2R F AL1
61050785900573 356MTS-2R F RW1
61050815900580 356MTS-2R F SWGR1
61050605900535 356MTS-2R L AL1
61050545900511 356MTS-2R L RW1
61050575900528 356MTS-2R L SWGR1
61051565899464 357MTS-3R F AL1
61051505899273 357MTS-3R F RW1
61051535899457 357MTS-3R F SWGR1
61051325899167 357MTS-3R L AL1
61051265899136 357MTS-3R L RW1
61051295899143 357MTS-3R L SWGR1
61050365900429 358MTS-BC F AL1
61050305900405 358MTS-BC F RW1
61050335900412 358MTS-BC F SWGR1
61047245898641 363MTS-DB O AL1
61047185898627 363MTS-DB O RW1
61047215898634 363MTS-DB O SWGR1
61047005898580 352MTS-DB9 F AL1
61046945898566 352MTS-DB9 F RW1
61046975898573 352MTS-DB9 F SWGR1
61046525898320 352MTS-DB9 S AL1
61046465898269 352MTS-DB9 S RW1
61046495898313 352MTS-DB9 S SWGR1
61047965898863 363MTS-DV O AL1
61047905898849 363MTS-DV O RW1
61047935898856 363MTS-DV O SWGR1
61047725898764 361MTS-DVI F AL1
61047665898740 361MTS-DVI F RW1
61047695898757 361MTS-DVI F SWGR1
61047485898702 361MTS-DVI S AL1
61047425898689 361MTS-DVI S RW1
61047455898696 361MTS-DVI S SWGR1
61048445899150 362MTS-HD F AL1
61048385899082 362MTS-HD F RW1
61048415899105 362MTS-HD F SWGR1
61048205898979 362MTS-HD S AL1
61048145898931 362MTS-HD S RW1
61048175898955 362MTS-HD S SWGR1
61049645899990 355MTS-MK L AL1
61049585899976 355MTS-MK L RW1
61049615899983 355MTS-MK L SWGR1
61050125900337 355MTS-R F AL1
61050065900290 355MTS-R F RW1
61050095900306 355MTS-R F SWGR1
61049885900221 355MTS-R L AL1
61049825900160 355MTS-R L RW1
61049855900214 355MTS-R L SWGR1
61049405899884 353MTS-U3A F AL1
61049345899808 353MTS-U3A F RW1
61049375899853 353MTS-U3A F SWGR1
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Type listing
D

ire
ct

or
y

408

61048925899402
/pc.

353MTS-U3A S AL1
61048865899389 353MTS-U3A S RW1
61048895899396 353MTS-U3A S SWGR1
61046765898504 354MTS-VGA F AL1
61046705898481 354MTS-VGA F RW1
61046735898498 354MTS-VGA F SWGR1
61046285898146 354MTS-VGA S AL1
61046225898122 354MTS-VGA S RW1
61046255898139 354MTS-VGA S SWGR1

62798205680765 275MVKG70130
62798225680796 275MVKG70170
62798245680802 275MVKG70210
62798265680819 276MVKG90130
62798285680826 276MVKG90170
62798305680857 276MVKG90210

62904996191550 314NS8 ST

61161166176236 154OK-K 45

61158555914259 267OT A Soft EL
61158655914273 267OT A Style EL
61158515914235 267OT A Swing EL

61158355914174 266OT GAD Soft EL
61158455914198 266OT GAD Style EL
61158255914150 266OT GAD Swing EL

61158855914334 268OT I Soft EL
61158955914358 268OT I Style EL
61158755914310 267OT I Swing EL

61761285817901
/100 pc.

74OTK H110
61761315817918 74OTK H150
61761225817864 74OTK H60
61761255817895 74OTK H90

61200056049189
/pc.

364PAD-ID6 AL1
61200036049127 364PAD-ID6 RW1
61200016049134 364PAD-ID6 SWGR1

62881045147176 275PV N3 100H
62881065147183 275PV N3 125H
62881085147213 275PV N3 150H
62881105147220 275PV N3 175H
62881125147237 275PV N3 200H
62881145147244 275PV N3 225H
62881165147275 275PV N3 250H
62881185147282 275PV N3 275H
62881205147299 275PV N3 300H
62881005147152 275PV N3 50H
62881025147169 275PV N3 75H

62880305146865 276PVV N2 100
62880325146872 276PVV N2 125
62880345146889 276PVV N2 150
62880445146971 276PVV N2 475
62880845297253 276PVV N2 500
62880505147008 276PVV N2 600
62880525147039 276PVV N2 625
62880585147060 276PVV N2 700
62880905297284 276PVV N2 800
62880665147121 276PVV N2 875

61562236543137 62RK-E1117GR
61562316543076 62RK-E1117LGR

61562076543199 62RK-K1117

62887005149088 193RKV3V
62887005149088 199RKV3V
62887005149088 205RKV3V
62887005149088 211RKV3V
62887005149088 217RKV3V
62887005149088 224RKV3V
62887005149088 230RKV3V
62887005149088 236RKV3V
62887005149088 242RKV3V
62887005149088 249RKV3V
62887005149088 254RKV3V
62887005149088 257RKV3V

Type Art. no. PageGTIN

62887005149088
/pc.

260RKV3V
62887005149088 264RKV3V
62887005149088 312RKV3V
62887005149088 317RKV3V
62887005149088 323RKV3V

61209546570959 342RS-BS AL1
61209506570935 342RS-BS RW1
61209526570942 342RS-BS SWGR1

61209846571079 343RT-BS AL1
61209806571055 343RT-BS RW1
61209826571062 343RT-BS SWGR1

62901985459279 298SAISSF
62901985459279 302SAISSF
62901985459279 306SAISSF
62901985459279 310SAISSF

61194025889120 326SDE-RW D0GN1
61194225889250 327SDE-RW D0GN1B
61194085889175 326SDE-RW D0GN2
61194285889304 326SDE-RW D0GN2B
61194155889205 326SDE-RW D0GN3
61194345889359 327SDE-RW D0GN3B
61194035889137 326SDE-RW D0RT1
61194235889267 327SDE-RW D0RT1B
61194095889182 326SDE-RW D0RT2
61194295889311 326SDE-RW D0RT2B
61194135889236 326SDE-RW D0RT3
61194355889366 327SDE-RW D0RT3B
61194015889113 326SDE-RW D0RW1
61194215889243 327SDE-RW D0RW1B
61194075889144 326SDE-RW D0RW2
61194275889298 326SDE-RW D0RW2B
61194145889199 326SDE-RW D0RW3
61194335889328 327SDE-RW D0RW3B

62901965459231 298SFISSFRW
62901965459231 302SFISSFRW
62901965459231 306SFISSFRW
62901965459231 310SFISSFRW
62901975459248 298SFISSFWAL
62901975459248 302SFISSFWAL
62901975459248 306SFISSFWAL
62901975459248 310SFISSFWAL

60284116628278 19SG2545

60284036628216 19SK2545

61994676158959 101SKL-45 DBU
61994676158959 103SKL-45 DBU
61994616158775 101SKL-45 DRW
61994616158775 103SKL-45 DRW

61991096096442
/m

100SKL-50DBU
61991036096329 100SKL-50DRW
61992086154272 102SKL-70DBU
61992026154098 102SKL-70DRW

61991396153312
/pc.

100SKL-A50DBU
61991336119615 100SKL-A50DRW
61992386155774 102SKL-A70DBU
61992326154579 102SKL-A70DRW
61994276157570 101SKL-DS DBU
61994276157570 103SKL-DS DBU
61994216157037 101SKL-DS DRW
61994216157037 103SKL-DS DRW
61991566153558 100SKL-EL50DBU
61991506153497 100SKL-EL50DRW
61992576156016 102SKL-EL70DBU
61992516155835 102SKL-EL70DRW
61991696153794 100SKL-ER50DBU
61991636153619 100SKL-ER50DRW
61992686156375 102SKL-ER70DBU
61992626156078 102SKL-ER70DRW
61991286100057 100SKL-I50DBU
61991226096503 100SKL-I50DRW
61992296154517 102SKL-I70DBU
61992236154333 102SKL-I70DRW
61994026156795 101SKL-R DRW
61994026156795 103SKL-R DRW
61991866154036 100SKL-SA50DBU

Type Art. no. PageGTIN



05
_L

FS
_P

ro
du

kt
ei

nh
ei

te
nk

at
al

og
_E

X_
20

18
 / 

en
 / 

20
18

/1
0/

15
 1

0:
52

:3
7 

10
:5

2:
37

 (L
LE

xp
or

t_
02

23
3)

 / 
20

18
/1

0/
15

 1
0:

55
:2

2 
10

:5
5:

22

Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Type listing

D
ire

ct
or

y

409

61991806153855
/pc.

100SKL-SA50DRW
61992876156672 102SKL-SA70DBU
61992816156559 102SKL-SA70DRW
61994486158713 101SKL-Z DBU
61994486158713 103SKL-Z DBU
61994426157938 101SKL-Z DRW
61994426157938 103SKL-Z DRW

61172005008866 337SKS-CH0 RW1
61172025462231 337SKS-DK0 RW1
61172035616016 337SKS-DKE0 RW1

62798005680680 275SP3

61171925438090 376STA-SKS S1 SW
61171935483571 376STA-SKS S1 W
61171965670933 376STA-SKS SU1 SW
61171975670940 376STA-SKS SU1 W

61207226049851 337STD-BS0 RW1
61207246049868 337STD-BS0G RW1.5
61207406050086 339STD-CN0A10 RW1
61207426050109 339STD-CN0A16 RW1
61207446050147 339STD-CN0M RW1.5
61200186047093 368STD-D0 AL1
61200326047222 368STD-D0 AL2
61200526047390 368STD-D0 AL3
61200126047024 368STD-D0 MZGN1
61200266047147 368STD-D0 MZGN2
61200466047321 368STD-D0 MZGN3
61200106046973 368STD-D0 ROR1
61200246047130 368STD-D0 ROR2
61200446047277 368STD-D0 ROR3
61200086046966 368STD-D0 RW1
61200226047109 368STD-D0 RW2
61200426047260 368STD-D0 RW3
61200146047031 368STD-D0 SRO1
61200286047154 368STD-D0 SRO2
61200486047345 368STD-D0 SRO3
61200166047086 368STD-D0 SWGR1
61200306047208 368STD-D0 SWGR2
61200506047383 368STD-D0 SWGR3
61203526049608 382STD-D0C AL1
61203726049738 382STD-D0C AL2
61203926050031 382STD-D0C AL3
61203466049486 382STD-D0C MZGN1
61203666049660 382STD-D0C MZGN2
61203866049790 382STD-D0C MZGN3
61203446049431 382STD-D0C ROR1
61203646049622 382STD-D0C ROR2
61203846049783 382STD-D0C ROR3
61203406049387 382STD-D0C RW1
61203626049615 382STD-D0C RW2
61203826049745 382STD-D0C RW3
61203486049509 382STD-D0C SRO1
61203686049677 382STD-D0C SRO2
61203886049974 382STD-D0C SRO3
61203506049554 382STD-D0C SWGR1
61203706049721 382STD-D0C SWGR2
61203906050024 382STD-D0C SWGR3
61204226050277 382STD-D0C8 AL1
61204426050390 383STD-D0C8 AL2
61204626050512 383STD-D0C8 AL3
61204166050222 382STD-D0C8 MZGN1
61204366050345 383STD-D0C8 MZGN2
61204566050468 383STD-D0C8 MZGN3
61204146050208 382STD-D0C8 ROR1
61204346050321 383STD-D0C8 ROR2
61204546050444 383STD-D0C8 ROR3
61204126050154 382STD-D0C8 RW1
61204326050314 383STD-D0C8 RW2
61204526050437 383STD-D0C8 RW3
61204186050253 382STD-D0C8 SRO1
61204386050376 383STD-D0C8 SRO2
61204586050499 383STD-D0C8 SRO3
61204206050260 382STD-D0C8 SWGR1
61204406050383 383STD-D0C8 SWGR2
61204606050505 383STD-D0C8 SWGR3
61202926049073 368STD-D0K SRO1
61202946049141 368STD-D0K SRO2
61202966049196 369STD-D0K SRO3
61200826047567 370STD-D3 AL1
61201126047703 370STD-D3 AL2
61201326047994 370STD-D3 AL3

Type Art. no. PageGTIN

61200766047505
/pc.

370STD-D3 MZGN1
61201066047628 370STD-D3 MZGN2
61201266047925 370STD-D3 MZGN3
61200746047468 370STD-D3 ROR1
61201046047581 370STD-D3 ROR2
61201246047871 370STD-D3 ROR3
61200726047444 370STD-D3 RW1
61201026047574 370STD-D3 RW2
61201226047864 370STD-D3 RW3
61200786047512 370STD-D3 SRO1
61201086047635 370STD-D3 SRO2
61201286047949 370STD-D3 SRO3
61200806047529 370STD-D3 SWGR1
61201106047680 370STD-D3 SWGR2
61201306047987 370STD-D3 SWGR3
61204926050635 383STD-D3C AL2
61205126050758 383STD-D3C AL3
61204866050581 383STD-D3C MZGN2
61205066050703 383STD-D3C MZGN3
61204846050567 383STD-D3C ROR2
61205046050680 383STD-D3C ROR3
61204826050550 383STD-D3C RW2
61205026050673 383STD-D3C RW3
61204886050611 383STD-D3C SRO2
61205086050734 383STD-D3C SRO3
61204906050628 383STD-D3C SWGR2
61205106050741 383STD-D3C SWGR3
61203026049240 370STD-D3K SRO1
61203046049257 370STD-D3K SRO2
61203066049264 371STD-D3K SRO3
61201626048175 372STD-F0 AL1
61201826048298 372STD-F0 AL2
61202016048403 372STD-F0 AL3
61201556048069 372STD-F0 MZGN1
61201766048236 372STD-F0 MZGN2
61201966048359 372STD-F0 MZGN3
61201546048052 372STD-F0 ROR1
61201746048229 372STD-F0 ROR2
61201946048342 372STD-F0 ROR3
61201526048045 372STD-F0 RW1
61201726048182 372STD-F0 RW2
61201926048304 372STD-F0 RW3
61201586048113 372STD-F0 SRO1
61201786048243 372STD-F0 SRO2
61201986048366 372STD-F0 SRO3
61201606048168 372STD-F0 SWGR1
61201806048281 372STD-F0 SWGR2
61202006048397 372STD-F0 SWGR3
61205426050864 384STD-F0C AL1
61205626050987 384STD-F0C AL2
61205826051090 384STD-F0C AL3
61205366050819 384STD-F0C MZGN1
61205566050925 384STD-F0C MZGN2
61205766051045 384STD-F0C MZGN3
61205346050802 384STD-F0C ROR1
61205546050918 384STD-F0C ROR2
61205746051038 384STD-F0C ROR3
61205326050796 384STD-F0C RW1
61205526050871 384STD-F0C RW2
61205726050994 384STD-F0C RW3
61205386050826 384STD-F0C SRO1
61205586050949 384STD-F0C SRO2
61205786051052 384STD-F0C SRO3
61205406050857 384STD-F0C SWGR1
61205606050970 384STD-F0C SWGR2
61205806051069 384STD-F0C SWGR3
61206126051427 384STD-F0C8 AL1
61206326051540 385STD-F0C8 AL2
61206526051663 385STD-F0C8 AL3
61206066051359 384STD-F0C8 MZGN1
61206266051472 385STD-F0C8 MZGN2
61206466051595 385STD-F0C8 MZGN3
61206046051342 384STD-F0C8 ROR1
61206246051465 385STD-F0C8 ROR2
61206446051588 385STD-F0C8 ROR3
61206026051335 384STD-F0C8 RW1
61206226051458 385STD-F0C8 RW2
61206426051571 385STD-F0C8 RW3
61206086051397 384STD-F0C8 SRO1
61206286051519 385STD-F0C8 SRO2
61206486051632 385STD-F0C8 SRO3
61206106051403 384STD-F0C8 SWGR1
61206306051526 385STD-F0C8 SWGR2
61206506051649 385STD-F0C8 SWGR3
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Type listing
D

ire
ct

or
y

410

61203126049301
/pc.

372STD-F0K SRO1
61203146049318 372STD-F0K SRO2
61203166049363 373STD-F0K SRO3
61202326048762 374STD-F3 AL1
61202526048946 374STD-F3 AL2
61202726049066 374STD-F3 AL3
61202266048700 374STD-F3 MZGN1
61202466048847 374STD-F3 MZGN2
61202666049004 374STD-F3 MZGN3
61202246048649 374STD-F3 ROR1
61202446048823 374STD-F3 ROR2
61202646048991 374STD-F3 ROR3
61202226048540 374STD-F3 RW1
61202426048786 374STD-F3 RW2
61202626048953 374STD-F3 RW3
61202286048717 374STD-F3 SRO1
61202486048885 374STD-F3 SRO2
61202686049011 374STD-F3 SRO3
61202306048724 374STD-F3 SWGR1
61202506048892 374STD-F3 SWGR2
61202706049028 374STD-F3 SWGR3
61206826048526 385STD-F3C AL2
61207026048663 385STD-F3C AL3
61206766048465 385STD-F3C MZGN2
61206966048595 385STD-F3C MZGN3
61206746048427 385STD-F3C ROR2
61206946048588 385STD-F3C ROR3
61206726048410 385STD-F3C RW2
61206926048533 385STD-F3C RW3
61206786048472 385STD-F3C SRO2
61206986048601 385STD-F3C SRO3
61206806048489 385STD-F3C SWGR2
61207006048656 385STD-F3C SWGR3
61203226049424 374STD-F3K SRO1
61203246049493 374STD-F3K SRO2
61203266049547 375STD-F3K SRO3
61207266049899 338STD-IN0 RW1
61207286049905 338STD-IN0M RW1
61207466467822 337STD-IT0 RW0.5
61207386050079 339STD-MS0 RW1
61207306049912 338STD-SA0 RW1
61207346049981 338STD-SA0G RW1.5
61207366050017 338STD-SA0GK SRO1.5
61207326049967 338STD-SA0K SRO1

61080505273530 377ST-F GST18i3p SW
61080515273547 377ST-F GST18i3p W

61080545273608 377ST-S GST18i3p SW
61080555273646 377ST-S GST18i3p W
61080705273707 378ST-S GST18i5p SW
61080606584680 377ST-S4 GST18i3 SW
61080626584697 377ST-S4 GST18i3 W

61174306215959 364TAE-6F AL1

61209646571017 342TA-WB AL0.5
61209706571048 343TA-WB AL1
61209606570966 342TA-WB RW0.5
61209666571024 343TA-WB RW1
61209626571000 342TA-WB SWGR0.5
61209686571031 343TA-WB SWGR1

62882645147510
/m

244TWP

61785486015061
/100 pc.

131ULS

50924515080886
/pc.

341ÜSM-A
50924665475804 341ÜSM-A-150
61078015699767 341ÜSM-A-4T

61174656117611 341ÜSS 45-A-RW
61174736117673 341ÜSS 45-O-RW

61080866584673 378VB-2 GST18i3p

61080805273721 378VB-3 GST18i3p

61080825273769 378VB-5 GST18i3p

61080455896975 376VB-G GST18i3p

Type Art. no. PageGTIN

61171985438113
/pc.

376VB-SKS S

61080845273776 378VB-T GST18i3p

61786436149100 132VK ISCS 5012

61081005122326 380VL-3Q1.5 1 SW
61081255122692 380VL-3Q1.5 1 W
61081095122500 380VL-3Q1.5 10 SW
61081345122876 380VL-3Q1.5 10 W
61081015122333 380VL-3Q1.5 2 SW
61081265122708 380VL-3Q1.5 2 W
61081025122340 380VL-3Q1.5 3 SW
61081275122746 380VL-3Q1.5 3 W
61081035122388 380VL-3Q1.5 4 SW
61081285122753 380VL-3Q1.5 4 W
61081045122395 380VL-3Q1.5 5 SW
61081295122760 380VL-3Q1.5 5 W
61081055122401 380VL-3Q1.5 6 SW
61081305122807 380VL-3Q1.5 6 W
61081065122449 380VL-3Q1.5 7 SW
61081315122814 380VL-3Q1.5 7 W
61081075122456 380VL-3Q1.5 8 SW
61081325122821 380VL-3Q1.5 8 W
61081085122463 380VL-3Q1.5 9 SW
61081335122869 380VL-3Q1.5 9 W
61081505123064 380VL-3Q2.5 1 SW
61081755123422 380VL-3Q2.5 1 W
61081595123248 380VL-3Q2.5 10 SW
61081845123552 380VL-3Q2.5 10 W
61081515123101 380VL-3Q2.5 2 SW
61081765123453 380VL-3Q2.5 2 W
61081525123118 380VL-3Q2.5 3 SW
61081775123460 380VL-3Q2.5 3 W
61081535123125 380VL-3Q2.5 4 SW
61081785123477 380VL-3Q2.5 4 W
61081545123163 380VL-3Q2.5 5 SW
61081795123484 380VL-3Q2.5 5 W
61081555123170 380VL-3Q2.5 6 SW
61081805123514 380VL-3Q2.5 6 W
61081565123187 380VL-3Q2.5 7 SW
61081815123521 380VL-3Q2.5 7 W
61081575123224 380VL-3Q2.5 8 SW
61081825123538 380VL-3Q2.5 8 W
61081585123231 380VL-3Q2.5 9 SW
61081835123545 380VL-3Q2.5 9 W
61084505124368 381VL-3Q2.5 H1 SW
61084755124733 381VL-3Q2.5 H1 W
61084595124542 381VL-3Q2.5 H10 SW
61084845124894 381VL-3Q2.5 H10 W
61084515124375 381VL-3Q2.5 H2 SW
61084765124740 381VL-3Q2.5 H2 W
61084525124382 381VL-3Q2.5 H3 SW
61084775124788 381VL-3Q2.5 H3 W
61084535124429 381VL-3Q2.5 H4 SW
61084785124795 381VL-3Q2.5 H4 W
61084545124436 381VL-3Q2.5 H5 SW
61084795124801 381VL-3Q2.5 H5 W
61084555124443 381VL-3Q2.5 H6 SW
61084805124832 381VL-3Q2.5 H6 W
61084565124481 381VL-3Q2.5 H7 SW
61084815124849 381VL-3Q2.5 H7 W
61084575124498 381VL-3Q2.5 H8 SW
61084825124856 381VL-3Q2.5 H8 W
61084585124504 381VL-3Q2.5 H9 SW
61084835124863 381VL-3Q2.5 H9 W

61080746584741 379VR-GST18

62902905648963 300WAG140100RRW
62902905648963 304WAG140100RRW
62902405162162 295WAG140110RW

62902605418566 291WAG70140O
62902005162063 287WAG70140TRW
62902005162063 289WAG70140TRW

62903875817079 308WAGDM45

62902645428169 296WAGRM45

61611546107650 56WDK HA100130CW
60245806027798 56WDK HA100130GR
61827476676996 56WDK HA100130LGR

Type Art. no. PageGTIN
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Type listing

D
ire

ct
or

y

411

61924245042600
/pc.

56WDK HA100130RW
61532916099979 20WDK HA10020CW
61544176492015 20WDK HA10020RW
61611706501854 57WDK HA100230CW
60246886501915 57WDK HA100230GR
61827636501793 57WDK HA100230LGR
61924285042693 57WDK HA100230RW
61533056804498 22WDK HA10030CW
61544256491537 22WDK HA10030RW
61606116579198 25WDK HA15030CW
61583586579136 25WDK HA15030GR
61921496795253 25WDK HA15030RW
61606386579372 27WDK HA15040CW
61583666579310 27WDK HA15040GR
61921576494712 27WDK HA15040RW
61606036579013 29WDK HA20020CW
61583316578955 29WDK HA20020GR
61824026675197 29WDK HA20020LGR
61921656795314 29WDK HA20020RW
61533726507856 31WDK HA20050CW
61544686493210 31WDK HA20050RW
61606466579556 33WDK HA25025CW
61583746579495 33WDK HA25025GR
61824456675258 33WDK HA25025LGR
61921736504855 33WDK HA25025RW
61606546579730 34WDK HA25040CW
61583826579679 34WDK HA25040GR
61921816795376 34WDK HA25040RW
61606706580095 36WDK HA30030CW
61584046580033 36WDK HA30030GR
61824886675319 36WDK HA30030LGR
61922116795437 36WDK HA30030RW
61606896641598 37WDK HA30045CW
61584206641536 37WDK HA30045GR
61824966675371 37WDK HA30045LGR
61922386497171 37WDK HA30045RW
61606976580279 38WDK HA40040CW
61584126580217 38WDK HA40040GR
61825266675432 38WDK HA40040LGR
61922466795499 38WDK HA40040RW
61607006106813 39WDK HA40060CW
60216976019212 39WDK HA40060GR
61825346675494 39WDK HA40060LGR
61922546795550 39WDK HA40060RW
61607196106875 40WDK HA40090CW
60210936017171 40WDK HA40090GR
61825426675555 40WDK HA40090LGR
61922626795611 40WDK HA40090RW
61607276106936 42WDK HA40110CW
60217006019274 42WDK HA40110GR
61825506675616 42WDK HA40110LGR
61922706220878 42WDK HA40110RW
61609056107179 44WDK HA60060CW
60220736020539 44WDK HA60060GR
61825936676392 44WDK HA60060LGR
61923196360970 44WDK HA60060RW
61609136107230 45WDK HA60090CW
60221116020713 45WDK HA60090GR
61826076676453 45WDK HA60090LGR
61923276801558 45WDK HA60090RW
61609216107292 48WDK HA60110CW
60221466020836 48WDK HA60110GR
61826156676514 48WDK HA60110LGR
61923356354559 48WDK HA60110RW
61609486107353 50WDK HA60130CW
60221626020959 50WDK HA60130GR
61826236676576 50WDK HA60130LGR
61923436353057 50WDK HA60130RW
61609726638352 51WDK HA60150CW
60245216638291 51WDK HA60150GR
61826316676637 51WDK HA60150LGR
61923516492312 51WDK HA60150RW
61609566107414 52WDK HA60170CW
60221896021079 52WDK HA60170GR
61826586676699 52WDK HA60170LGR
61923786351855 52WDK HA60170RW
61609646107476 53WDK HA60210CW
60221976021130 53WDK HA60210GR
61826666676750 53WDK HA60210LGR
61923866795673 53WDK HA60210RW
61609806639731 47WDK HA60230CW
60245486639670 47WDK HA60230GR
61826746676811 47WDK HA60230LGR
61923946492374 47WDK HA60230RW

Type Art. no. PageGTIN

61611036107537
/pc.

54WDK HA80170CW
60245646027675 54WDK HA80170GR
61827126676873 54WDK HA80170LGR
61924165042464 54WDK HA80170RW
61611116107599 55WDK HA80210CW
60245726027736 55WDK HA80210GR
61827206676934 55WDK HA80210LGR
61924205042532 55WDK HA80210RW
61630416110353 56WDK HE100130CW
60248826028337 56WDK HE100130GR
61839566678976 56WDK HE100130LGR
61933955042655 56WDK HE100130RW
61535936100392 21WDK HE10020CW
61545146491834 21WDK HE10020RW
61630766651436 57WDK HE100230CW
60249046651375 57WDK HE100230GR
61839806679034 57WDK HE100230LGR
61933995042723 57WDK HE100230RW
61536076100453 23WDK HE10030CW
61545226491353 23WDK HE10030RW
61624956642670 24WDK HE15015CW
61586926642618 24WDK HE15015GR
61836036673933 24WDK HE15015LGR
61930996797172 24WDK HE15015RW
61625176583577 26WDK HE15030CW
61587146434534 26WDK HE15030GR
61931026797233 26WDK HE15030RW
61625256583690 28WDK HE15040CW
61587226434596 28WDK HE15040GR
61931106975624 28WDK HE15040RW
61625096583454 29WDK HE20020CW
61587066434473 29WDK HE20020GR
61836116673995 29WDK HE20020LGR
61931296797295 29WDK HE20020RW
61624876643219 30WDK HE20035CW
61587816643158 30WDK HE20035GR
61836546674053 30WDK HE20035LGR
61931376976768 30WDK HE20035RW
61536746507672 32WDK HE20050CW
61545576493395 32WDK HE20050RW
61625336583812 33WDK HE25025CW
61587306434657 33WDK HE25025GR
61836626674114 33WDK HE25025LGR
61931456504794 33WDK HE25025RW
61625416583935 35WDK HE25040CW
61587496434718 35WDK HE25040GR
61931536797356 35WDK HE25040RW
61625766584239 36WDK HE30030CW
61587656584178 36WDK HE30030GR
61836976674176 36WDK HE30030LGR
61931886797417 36WDK HE30030RW
61625846641239 37WDK HE30045CW
61588036434831 37WDK HE30045GR
61837006674237 37WDK HE30045LGR
61931966497355 37WDK HE30045RW
61625926583331 38WDK HE40040CW
61587736583270 38WDK HE40040GR
61837276674299 38WDK HE40040LGR
61932186712939 38WDK HE40040RW
61626066109517 39WDK HE40060CW
60214926018857 39WDK HE40060GR
61837356674350 39WDK HE40060LGR
61932266797479 39WDK HE40060RW
61626146109579 41WDK HE40090CW
60215066018918 41WDK HE40090GR
61837436674411 41WDK HE40090LGR
61932346797530 41WDK HE40090RW
61626226109630 43WDK HE40110CW
60215146018970 43WDK HE40110GR
61837516674473 43WDK HE40110LGR
61932426974788 43WDK HE40110RW
61628006109876 44WDK HE60060CW
60224996022694 44WDK HE60060GR
61838086678372 44WDK HE60060LGR
61932856712991 44WDK HE60060RW
61628196109937 46WDK HE60090CW
60225026022755 46WDK HE60090GR
61838166678433 46WDK HE60090LGR
61932936492794 46WDK HE60090RW
61628276109999 49WDK HE60110CW
60225886022991 49WDK HE60110GR
61838246678495 49WDK HE60110LGR
61933076713059 49WDK HE60110RW
61628356110056 50WDK HE60130CW

Type Art. no. PageGTIN
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Type listing
D

ire
ct

or
y

412

60225296022816
/pc.

50WDK HE60130GR
61838326678556 50WDK HE60130LGR
61933156713110 50WDK HE60130RW
61628786637997 51WDK HE60150CW
60248236637935 51WDK HE60150GR
61838406678617 51WDK HE60150LGR
61933236492855 51WDK HE60150RW
61628436110117 52WDK HE60170CW
60225456022878 52WDK HE60170GR
61838596678679 52WDK HE60170LGR
61933316713172 52WDK HE60170RW
61628516110179 53WDK HE60210CW
60225616022939 53WDK HE60210GR
61838676678730 53WDK HE60210LGR
61933586797592 53WDK HE60210RW
61628866639373 47WDK HE60230CW
60248316639311 47WDK HE60230GR
61838756678792 47WDK HE60230LGR
61933666492916 47WDK HE60230RW
61630096110230 54WDK HE80170CW
60248586028214 54WDK HE80170GR
61839136678853 54WDK HE80170LGR
61933875042518 54WDK HE80170RW
61630176110292 55WDK HE80210CW
60248746028276 55WDK HE80210GR
61839216678914 55WDK HE80210LGR
61933915042587 55WDK HE80210RW
61617586108558 56WDK HF100130CW
60246376027972 56WDK HF100130GR
61835576678310 56WDK HF100130LGR
61930295042648 56WDK HF100130RW
61526006099139 20WDK HF10020CW
61542126491896 20WDK HF10020RW
61617746501250 57WDK HF100230CW
60246536501311 57WDK HF100230GR
61835736222131 57WDK HF100230LGR
61930335042716 57WDK HF100230RW
61526196099191 22WDK HF10030CW
61542206491414 22WDK HF10030RW
61612196582075 25WDK HF15030CW
61585956582013 25WDK HF15030GR
61927506796694 25WDK HF15030RW
61612276582259 27WDK HF15040CW
61586096582198 27WDK HF15040GR
61927696494835 27WDK HF15040RW
61612006581894 29WDK HF20020CW
61585876581832 29WDK HF20020GR
61832126673391 29WDK HF20020LGR
61927776796755 29WDK HF20020RW
61526866507733 31WDK HF20050CW
61542556493333 31WDK HF20050RW
61612356582433 33WDK HF25025CW
61586176582372 33WDK HF25025GR
61832556673452 33WDK HF25025LGR
61927856504916 33WDK HF25025RW
61612436582617 34WDK HF25040CW
61586256582556 34WDK HF25040GR
61927936796816 34WDK HF25040RW
61612786582976 36WDK HF30030CW
61586416582914 36WDK HF30030GR
61832986673513 36WDK HF30030LGR
61928156796878 36WDK HF30030RW
61612866641772 37WDK HF30045CW
61586766641710 37WDK HF30045GR
61833016673575 37WDK HF30045LGR
61928236497294 37WDK HF30045RW
61612946583157 38WDK HF40040CW
61586686583096 38WDK HF40040GR
61833366673636 38WDK HF40040LGR
61928316796939 38WDK HF40040RW
61613086107711 39WDK HF40060CW
60217356019458 39WDK HF40060GR
61833446673698 39WDK HF40060LGR
61928586796991 39WDK HF40060RW
61613166107773 40WDK HF40090CW
60213366018253 40WDK HF40090GR
61833526673759 40WDK HF40090LGR
61928666797059 40WDK HF40090RW
61613246107834 42WDK HF40110CW
60217436019519 42WDK HF40110GR
61833606673810 42WDK HF40110LGR
61928746496990 42WDK HF40110RW
61615026108077 44WDK HF60060CW
60224486022519 44WDK HF60060GR

Type Art. no. PageGTIN

61834096677719
/pc.

44WDK HF60060LGR
61929126712694 44WDK HF60060RW
61615106108138 45WDK HF60090CW
60223166021796 45WDK HF60090GR
61834176677771 45WDK HF60090LGR
61929206492619 45WDK HF60090RW
61615296108190 48WDK HF60110CW
60223326021918 48WDK HF60110GR
61834256677832 48WDK HF60110LGR
61929396712755 48WDK HF60110RW
61615376108251 50WDK HF60130CW
60223596022038 50WDK HF60130GR
61834336677894 50WDK HF60130LGR
61929476712816 50WDK HF60130RW
61615616638536 51WDK HF60150CW
60245996638475 51WDK HF60150GR
61834416677955 51WDK HF60150LGR
61929556492671 51WDK HF60150RW
61615456108312 52WDK HF60170CW
60223756022151 52WDK HF60170GR
61834686678013 52WDK HF60170LGR
61929636712878 52WDK HF60170RW
61615536108374 53WDK HF60210CW
60223916022274 53WDK HF60210GR
61834766678075 53WDK HF60210LGR
61929716797110 53WDK HF60210RW
61615966639915 47WDK HF60230CW
60246026639854 47WDK HF60230GR
61834846678136 47WDK HF60230LGR
61929986492732 47WDK HF60230RW
61617076108435 54WDK HF80170CW
60246106027859 54WDK HF80170GR
61835226678198 54WDK HF80170LGR
61930215042488 54WDK HF80170RW
61617156108497 55WDK HF80210CW
60246296027910 55WDK HF80210GR
61835306678259 55WDK HF80210LGR
61930255042570 55WDK HF80210RW
61605226106752 56WDK HI100130CW
60244836027613 56WDK HI100130GR
61823486676330 56WDK HI100130LGR
61921145042594 56WDK HI100130RW
61530036099559 20WDK HI10020CW
61543286492077 20WDK HI10020RW
61605496502035 57WDK HI100230CW
60245056502097 57WDK HI100230GR
61823646501977 57WDK HI100230LGR
61921185042662 57WDK HI100230RW
61530116099610 22WDK HI10030CW
61543366491599 22WDK HI10030RW
61600266577811 25WDK HI15030CW
61582346577750 25WDK HI15030GR
61918436794652 25WDK HI15030RW
61600346577996 27WDK HI15040CW
61582426577934 27WDK HI15040GR
61918516494651 27WDK HI15040RW
61600186577637 29WDK HI20020CW
61582266577576 29WDK HI20020GR
61820116674657 29WDK HI20020LGR
61918786794713 29WDK HI20020RW
61530896507917 31WDK HI20050CW
61543606974542 31WDK HI20050RW
61600426578177 33WDK HI25025CW
61582506578115 33WDK HI25025GR
61820626674718 33WDK HI25025LGR
61918866502219 33WDK HI25025RW
61600506578351 34WDK HI25040CW
61582696578290 34WDK HI25040GR
61918946794775 34WDK HI25040RW
61600776578719 36WDK HI30030CW
61582856578658 36WDK HI30030GR
61820976674770 36WDK HI30030LGR
61919246794836 36WDK HI30030RW
61600856641413 37WDK HI30045CW
61583076641352 37WDK HI30045GR
61821006674831 37WDK HI30045LGR
61919326976829 37WDK HI30045RW
61600936584598 38WDK HI40040CW
61582936578832 38WDK HI40040GR
61821196674893 38WDK HI40040LGR
61919406794898 38WDK HI40040RW
61601076105915 39WDK HI40060CW
60217196019335 39WDK HI40060GR
61821276674954 39WDK HI40060LGR
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.

Type listing

D
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ct
or
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413

61919596794959
/pc.

39WDK HI40060RW
61601156105977 40WDK HI40090CW
60211906017652 40WDK HI40090GR
61821356675012 40WDK HI40090LGR
61919676795017 40WDK HI40090RW
61601236106035 42WDK HI40110CW
60217276019397 42WDK HI40110GR
61821436675074 42WDK HI40110LGR
61919756221110 42WDK HI40110RW
61603016106271 44WDK HI60060CW
60223836022212 44WDK HI60060GR
61821946675739 44WDK HI60060LGR
61920176362950 44WDK HI60060RW
61603286106332 45WDK HI60090CW
60222196021253 45WDK HI60090GR
61822086675791 45WDK HI60090LGR
61920256799879 45WDK HI60090RW
61603366106394 48WDK HI60110CW
60222356021376 48WDK HI60110GR
61822166675852 48WDK HI60110LGR
61920336362776 48WDK HI60110RW
61603446106455 50WDK HI60130CW
60222516021499 50WDK HI60130GR
61822246675913 50WDK HI60130LGR
61920416362479 50WDK HI60130RW
61603796638178 51WDK HI60150CW
60244326638116 51WDK HI60150GR
61822326675975 51WDK HI60150LGR
61920686800056 51WDK HI60150RW
61603526106516 52WDK HI60170CW
60222866021611 52WDK HI60170GR
61822406676033 52WDK HI60170LGR
61920766362233 52WDK HI60170RW
61603606106578 53WDK HI60210CW
60222946021673 53WDK HI60210GR
61822596676095 53WDK HI60210LGR
61920846795079 53WDK HI60210RW
61603956639557 47WDK HI60230CW
60244406639496 47WDK HI60230GR
61822676676156 47WDK HI60230LGR
61920926800896 47WDK HI60230RW
61604846106639 54WDK HI80170CW
60244676027491 54WDK HI80170GR
61823056676217 54WDK HI80170LGR
61921065042457 54WDK HI80170RW
61604926106691 55WDK HI80210CW
60244756027552 55WDK HI80210GR
61823136676279 55WDK HI80210LGR
61921105042525 55WDK HI80210RW
61624526109456 56WDK HK100130CW
60248156028153 56WDK HK100130GR
61831666677658 56WDK HK100130LGR
61927265042631 56WDK HK100130RW
61624796501618 57WDK HK100230CW
60247186501670 57WDK HK100230GR
61831826501373 57WDK HK100230LGR
61927305042709 57WDK HK100230RW
61620026108619 39WDK HK40060CW
60233126025459 39WDK HK40060GR
61829256673155 39WDK HK40060LGR
61925566796519 39WDK HK40060RW
61620106108671 40WDK HK40090CW
60231426024551 40WDK HK40090GR
61829336673216 40WDK HK40090LGR
61925646796571 40WDK HK40090RW
61620296108732 42WDK HK40110CW
60233396025572 42WDK HK40110GR
61829416673278 42WDK HK40110LGR
61925726500833 42WDK HK40110RW
61622076108978 44WDK HK60060CW
60232236025039 44WDK HK60060GR
61830186677054 44WDK HK60060LGR
61926106351794 44WDK HK60060RW
61622156109036 45WDK HK60090CW
60230026023837 45WDK HK60090GR
61830266677115 45WDK HK60090LGR
61926296492435 45WDK HK60090RW
61622236109098 48WDK HK60110CW
60230296023950 48WDK HK60110GR
61830346677177 48WDK HK60110LGR
61926376712519 48WDK HK60110RW
61622316109159 50WDK HK60130CW
60230456024070 50WDK HK60130GR
61830426677238 50WDK HK60130LGR
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61926456712571
/pc.

50WDK HK60130RW
61622746638710 51WDK HK60150CW
60247696638659 51WDK HK60150GR
61830506677290 51WDK HK60150LGR
61926536492497 51WDK HK60150RW
61622586109210 52WDK HK60170CW
60230616024193 52WDK HK60170GR
61830696677351 52WDK HK60170LGR
61926616712632 52WDK HK60170RW
61622666109272 53WDK HK60210CW
60231266024438 53WDK HK60210GR
61830776677412 53WDK HK60210LGR
61926886796632 53WDK HK60210RW
61622906640096 47WDK HK60230CW
60247776640034 47WDK HK60230GR
61830856677474 47WDK HK60230LGR
61926966492558 47WDK HK60230RW
61624016109333 54WDK HK80170CW
60247936028030 54WDK HK80170GR
61831236677535 54WDK HK80170LGR
61927185042471 54WDK HK80170RW
61624286109395 55WDK HK80210CW
60248076028092 55WDK HK80210GR
61831316677597 55WDK HK80210LGR
61927225042549 55WDK HK80210RW
61520076098293 20WDK HS10020CW
61540266492138 20WDK HS10020RW
61520156098354 22WDK HS10030CW
61540346491650 22WDK HS10030RW
61520316507610 25WDK HS15030CW
61588386507559 25WDK HS15030GR
61935016223695 25WDK HS15030RW
61520586098477 27WDK HS15040CW
61588466507498 27WDK HS15040GR
61935286975266 27WDK HS15040RW
61521046507252 31WDK HS20050CW
61540696974481 31WDK HS20050RW
61520826507375 34WDK HS25040CW
61588896507436 34WDK HS25040GR
61935606507313 34WDK HS25040RW
61935825462170 40WDK HS40090CW
61935805461814 40WDK HS40090RW
61935885462187 42WDK HS40110CW
61935865461821 42WDK HS40110RW
61935925462217 45WDK HS60090CW
61935905461838 45WDK HS60090RW
61935985462224 48WDK HS60110CW
61935965461845 48WDK HS60110RW
61523096098712 20WDK HT10020CW
61541156491957 20WDK HT10020RW
61523176098774 22WDK HT10030CW
61541236491476 22WDK HT10030RW
61619286580637 25WDK HT15030CW
61584636580576 25WDK HT15030GR
61924596796212 25WDK HT15030RW
61619366580811 27WDK HT15040CW
61584716580750 27WDK HT15040GR
61924676494774 27WDK HT15040RW
61619016580453 29WDK HT20020CW
61584556580392 29WDK HT20020GR
61828016672851 29WDK HT20020LGR
61924756796274 29WDK HT20020RW
61523846507795 32WDK HT20050CW
61541666493272 32WDK HT20050RW
61619446580996 33WDK HT25025CW
61584986580934 33WDK HT25025GR
61828526672912 33WDK HT25025LGR
61924836504978 33WDK HT25025RW
61619526581177 35WDK HT25040CW
61585016581115 35WDK HT25040GR
61924916796335 35WDK HT25040RW
61619796581535 36WDK HT30030CW
61585366581474 36WDK HT30030GR
61828876672974 36WDK HT30030LGR
61925136796397 36WDK HT30030RW
61619876641956 37WDK HT30045CW
61585526641895 37WDK HT30045GR
61828956673032 37WDK HT30045LGR
61925216497232 37WDK HT30045RW
61619956581719 38WDK HT40040CW
61585446581658 38WDK HT40040GR
61829176673094 38WDK HT40040LGR
61925486796458 38WDK HT40040RW
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60262736030132
/m

56WDK100130CW
60262816030194 56WDK100130GR
60272456668595 56WDK100130LGR
61913475042297 56WDK100130RW
61507566098170 20WDK10020CW
61507646492251 20WDK10020RW
60263386642137 57WDK100230CW
60263116642076 57WDK100230GR
60272536668656 57WDK100230LGR
61913555042303 57WDK100230RW
61507726508037 22WDK10030CW
61507806491773 22WDK10030RW
60249636642311 24WDK15015CW
60249556642250 24WDK15015GR
60249476667338 24WDK15015LGR
61910026794058 24WDK15015RW
60250136332830 25WDK15030CW
60250056332779 25WDK15030GR
61910106794119 25WDK15030RW
60251616028634 27WDK15040CW
60251376028511 27WDK15040GR
61910296494590 27WDK15040RW

60251536028573 29WDK20020CW
60251106028399 29WDK20020GR
60251026667390 29WDK20020LGR
61910376794171 29WDK20020RW
60263706642854 30WDK20035CW
60263626642793 30WDK20035GR
60263546667451 30WDK20035LGR
61910456496938 30WDK20035RW
61687016438433 31WDK20050CW
61687366801671 31WDK20050RW
60264276030316 33WDK25025CW
60264196030255 33WDK25025GR
60264006667512 33WDK25025LGR
61910536505036 33WDK25025RW
60264516030491 34WDK25040CW
60264436030439 34WDK25040GR
61910616794232 34WDK25040RW

60268266333011 36WDK30030CW
60268186332953 36WDK30030GR
60267966667574 36WDK30030LGR
61910966794294 36WDK30030RW
60268696640935 37WDK30045CW
60268506640874 37WDK30045GR
60268426667635 37WDK30045LGR
61911186497058 37WDK30045RW

60254126028870 38WDK40040CW
60254476028993 38WDK40040GR
60270166667697 38WDK40040LGR
61911266363490 38WDK40040RW
60208876016273 39WDK40060CW
60256336029112 39WDK40060GR
60270246667758 39WDK40060LGR
61911346794355 39WDK40060RW
60208956016334 40WDK40090CW
60210186016877 40WDK40090GR
60270326667819 40WDK40090LGR
61911426794416 40WDK40090RW
60209096016396 42WDK40110CW
60210346016990 42WDK40110GR
60270406667871 42WDK40110LGR
61911506501199 42WDK40110RW

60219486020171 44WDK60060CW
60256686029174 44WDK60060GR
60271056667994 44WDK60060LGR
61911936363018 44WDK60060RW
60219136020119 45WDK60090CW
60220066020232 45WDK60090GR
60271136668052 45WDK60090LGR
61912076491292 45WDK60090RW
60218406019816 48WDK60110CW
60220146020294 48WDK60110GR
60271216668113 48WDK60110LGR
61912156363438 48WDK60110RW
60218596019878 50WDK60130CW
60220226020355 50WDK60130GR
60271486668175 50WDK60130LGR
61912236363377 50WDK60130RW
60218836637577 51WDK60150CW
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60220306637515
/m

51WDK60150GR
60271566668236 51WDK60150LGR
61912316491230 51WDK60150RW
60218676019939 52WDK60170CW
60220496020416 52WDK60170GR
60271646668298 52WDK60170LGR
61912586363193 52WDK60170RW
60218756019991 53WDK60210CW
60220656020478 53WDK60210GR
60271726668359 53WDK60210LGR
61912666794478 53WDK60210RW
60218916638956 47WDK60230CW
60220576638895 47WDK60230GR
60271806668410 47WDK60230LGR
61912746799459 47WDK60230RW

60261766029778 54WDK80170CW
60261846029839 54WDK80170GR
60272296668472 54WDK80170LGR
61913045042273 54WDK80170RW
60262066029952 55WDK80210CW
60261926029891 55WDK80210GR
60272376668533 55WDK80210LGR
61913125042280 55WDK80210RW

61753755933779 66WDKH-10020RW
61753905933953 67WDKH-15030RW
61754605817789 68WDKH-20020LGR
61754005812456 68WDKH-20020RW
61754635817796 69WDKH-30045LGR
61754055812463 69WDKH-30045RW
61754665817802 70WDKH-40060LGR
61754105812470 70WDKH-40060RW
61754695817833 71WDKH-60090LGR
61754155812487 71WDKH-60090RW
61754725817840 72WDKH-60110LGR
61754205812494 72WDKH-60110RW
61754755817857 73WDKH-60150LGR
61754255812500 73WDKH-60150RW

61756125933830
/pc.

66WDKH-A10020RW
61756185934127 67WDKH-A15030RW
61760005922865 68WDKH-A20020LGR
61756245922841 68WDKH-A20020RW
61760045814955 69WDKH-A30045LGR
61756265814061 69WDKH-A30045RW
61760085814962 70WDKH-A40060LGR
61756305814078 70WDKH-A40060RW
61760125814979 71WDKH-A60090LGR
61756345814085 71WDKH-A60090RW
61760165814986 72WDKH-A60110LGR
61756385814092 72WDKH-A60110RW
61760205815020 73WDKH-A60150LGR
61756425814108 73WDKH-A60150RW
61755405933946 66WDKH-E10020RW
61755465934233 67WDKH-E15030RW
61759285814597 68WDKH-E20020LGR
61755505813910 68WDKH-E20020RW
61759325814603 69WDKH-E30045LGR
61755545813927 69WDKH-E30045RW
61759365814610 70WDKH-E40060LGR
61755585813934 70WDKH-E40060RW
61759405814627 71WDKH-E60090LGR
61755625813941 71WDKH-E60090RW
61759445814863 72WDKH-E60110LGR
61755665813958 72WDKH-E60110RW
61759485814870 73WDKH-E60150LGR
61755705813965 73WDKH-E60150RW
61756485933885 66WDKH-F10020RW
61756545934158 67WDKH-F15030RW
61760365922919 68WDKH-F20020LGR
61756585922896 68WDKH-F20020RW
61760405815037 69WDKH-F30045LGR
61756625814115 69WDKH-F30045RW
61760445815044 70WDKH-F40060LGR
61756665814122 70WDKH-F40060RW
61760485815075 71WDKH-F60090LGR
61756705814139 71WDKH-F60090RW
61760525815082 72WDKH-F60110LGR
61756745814146 72WDKH-F60110RW
61760565815099 73WDKH-F60150LGR
61756785814153 73WDKH-F60150RW
61755725933809 66WDKH-I10020RW
61755785934073 67WDKH-I15030RW
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Always indicate the item number when ordering.
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61759645922803
/pc.

68WDKH-I20020LGR
61755815922780 68WDKH-I20020RW
61759685814887 69WDKH-I30045LGR
61755905814016 69WDKH-I30045RW
61759725814894 70WDKH-I40060LGR
61755945814023 70WDKH-I40060RW
61759765814900 71WDKH-I60090LGR
61755985814030 71WDKH-I60090RW
61759805814917 72WDKH-I60110LGR
61756025814047 72WDKH-I60110RW
61759845814924 73WDKH-I60150LGR
61756065814054 73WDKH-I60150RW
61756845933915 66WDKH-T10020RW
61756905934189 67WDKH-T15030RW
61760725922971 68WDKH-T20020LGR
61756945922926 68WDKH-T20020RW
61760765815105 69WDKH-T30045LGR
61756985814160 69WDKH-T30045RW
61760805815112 70WDKH-T40060LGR
61757025814177 70WDKH-T40060RW
61760845815129 71WDKH-T60090LGR
61757065814184 71WDKH-T60090RW
61760885815136 72WDKH-T60110LGR
61757105814191 72WDKH-T60110RW
61760925815143 73WDKH-T60150LGR
61757145814207 73WDKH-T60150RW

61755005812517
/m

74WDKH-TW40LGR
61755045812524 74WDKH-TW60LGR

61501016798193 18WDKM11
61500716798070 18WDKM7
61500986798131 18WDKM9
61501796097692 18WDKMD12CW
61502846493036 18WDKMD12RW
61501876097753 19WDKMD17CW
61502926492978 19WDKMD17RW
61501526097579 18WDKMD4CW
61502686493159 18WDKMD4RW
61501606097630 18WDKMD7CW
61502766493098 18WDKMD7RW

61687286438495 31WDK-N20050CW
61687446802159 31WDK-N20050RW
61506326507191 34WDK-N25040CW
61506406975686 34WDK-N25040RW

61209246570829
/pc.

342WS-UB AL0.5
61209366570881 342WS-UB AL1
61209206570805 342WS-UB RW0.5
61209326570867 342WS-UB RW1
61209226570812 342WS-UB SWGR0.5
61209346570874 342WS-UB SWGR1
61209306570850 342WS-UKL AL0.5
61209426570928 342WS-UKL AL1
61209266570836 342WS-UKL RW0.5
61209386570898 342WS-UKL RW1
61209286570843 342WS-UKL SWGR0.5
61209406570911 342WS-UKL SWGR1

61207826333578 369ZL-STD 0
61207826333578 373ZL-STD 0

Type Art. no. PageGTIN



Sale and delivery conditions
of the companies OBO Bettermann Vertrieb Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG, OBO Bettermann Projekt und Systemtechnik GmbH, OBO Bettermann Export GmbH & Co. KG,

OBTEC GmbH, Flugplatzgesellschaft Arnsberg – Menden mbH, FAM Holding GmbH, OBO JET-CHARTER GmbH, Grundstücksverwaltung Bettermann GmbH & Co. KG,
OBO Bettermann Produktion Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG as well as OBO Bettermann Holding GmbH & Co. KG 

§ 1 General
(1.1) The general terms and conditions of business given below (hereinafter referred to as "AGB" or “VLB”) are applicable in the respectively latest
version for all contracts signed and to be signed in future between the OBO Bettermann Vertrieb Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG, OBO Bettermann
Projekt und Systemtechnik GmbH, OBO Bettermann Export GmbH & Co. KG, OBTEC GmbH, Flugplatzgesellschaft Arnsberg – Menden mbH, FAM
Holding GmbH, OBO JET-CHARTER GmbH, Grundstücksverwaltung Bettermann GmbH & Co. KG, OBO Bettermann Produktion Deutschland Gm-
bH & Co. KG, as well as the OBO Bettermann Holding GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as "sellers") and the respective (possibly future)
contractual partners (hereinafter referred to as "Customer") regarding the sale and / or delivery of goods, as far as these are used against entre-
preneurs, legal entities under public law and special assets governed by public law as defined in § 310 I BGB.
(1.2) It is pointed out explicitly that the local AGB also contain the additional conditions for plant engineering, if the contract is / should be signed
with the OBO Bettermann Projekt und Systemtechnik GmbH. The additional conditions for plant engineering in this case are attached with the offer
or with the acceptance of the offer and can also be viewed and stored in the Internet at http://cdn.obo.de/mailings/downloads/AGB_PuS_Anlagen-
bau.pdf.
(1.3) It is pointed out explicitly that AGB of the customer become an integral part of the contract only when these have been acknowledged in wri-
ting by the sellers. In particular, an inclusion through a conclusive behaviour is not effected to the extent that the customer discernibly refers to his
AGB and the sellers do not contradict their validity.
(1.4) Insofar as the AGB of the customer have also become a part of the contract and contradict the AGB, the AGB of both parts become a part of
the contract only when they match (principle of congruency). Disagreement arising from the contradicting AGB is to be interpreted primarily under
consideration of the interests of both parties and a solution satisfying the interests of both the parties is to be found. If this is not possible, the legal
regulations are applicable. Disagreements do not impact the effectiveness of the contract and of the AGB.
(1.5) Contracts or amendments of the contracts are effective only when they have been agreed upon in writing; to this extent, the written form not
only serves the purpose of a proof, but is also a rightconstitutive pre-requisite for effectiveness of the declaration of intent (constitutive written
form). This also applies to an amendment of this written form clause. Informally signed contracts and contractual amendments are effective only
when they have been signed by means of individually negotiated terms as defined in§ 305b BGB. It is clarified explicitly that the written form requi-
rement is maintained by transmission through telecommunication (e-mail, fax) (see § 127 II, S.1 BGB).
(1.6) These VLB can be amended at any time for adaptation to changes in law, changes in judicature or in the event of essential changes to the
economic situation. The amendments shall become effective to the extent that seller has notified customer of the new version of the VLB in a textu-
al form with clear emphasis of the changes, seller makes reference as early as the notification of the new version that the changes also become ef-
fective without customer’s consent if customer does not contradict the changes in good time and a contradiction from customer is not made in
good time within 2 weeks of receipt of the notification.
(1.7) The seller reserves the right to make technical changes in design, shape and material even during the delivery period, if the changes are rea-
sonable for the customer and nothing on the contrary has been agreed upon.
§ 2 Offers
(2.1) Offers from the seller always are not binding and represent only a request for submitting a binding offer from the interested parties.
(2.2) Offers of the seller are, in case they do not contain any deviating data - subject to an adequate assurance of the order sum (e.g. through cre-
dit insurance or bank guarantee) - valid four weeks starting from the day of the proposal submittal.
(2.3) The documents belonging to the Offers such as diagrams, leaflets, drawings, dimensions, load capacity values and weight data are subject to
deviations, which are usual in the industry and / or lie in the framework of the normal production tolerances.
(2.4) Samples are non-binding approval samples. Deviations, which are customary to trade and/or lie in the framework of the normal production to-
lerances, are reserved in case of purchase after sample. After receipt, samples are to be returned to the seller in a flawless state within four weeks,
unless agreed upon otherwise. If the return is not done within this period or not in a proper way, the seller has the right to invoice the purchase pri-
ce of the sample according to the latest price list.
§ 3 Protection rights
(3.1) The seller reserves the copyright for drawings and other design documents and data. These may not be made accessible to third parties, un-
less agreed upon otherwise, such as for the case that the data / drawings / images are also to be used for a web-shop.
(3.2) The customer guarantees vis-à-vis the seller that the manufacture and delivery of the goods made according to his instructions do not violate
any third party protection rights. In case third party protection rights are asserted vis-à-vis the seller, the seller has the right without a legal check to
withdraw from the corresponding contracts after hearing the customer; unless the third party declares the non-assertion of protection rights vis-à-vis
the seller within eight days in writing.
(3.3) The customer must exempt the seller from the claims in the context of the assertion of protection rights of third parties. Services and expen-
ses of the seller already made are to be compensated or reimbursed in case of assertion of third-party protection rights regardless of their matu-
rity.
§ 4 Prices and payment modalities, notification duties
(4.1) The prices mentioned in the offers and documents of the seller are the ex-factory or the exwarehouse prices of the seller. The prices do not
include the respectively applicable value-added tax, the cost of packing, loading and unloading, freight, customs, insurance, dismantling, return
and proper disposal of electrical and electronic old devices for commercial purposes as defined in the ordinance for waster electrical and electro-
nic equipment, unless agreed upon otherwise. Fees, taxes or other expenses in the context of the delivery will be borne by the customer. Unless
agreed upon otherwise, the delivery taken over from the seller does not include the unloading and bringing the goods.
(4.2) The unit prices mentioned by the seller in an offer are valid only upon placing a purchase order for the complete delivery scope given in the
respective offer or for the actual service offer. In case of a purchase order deviating in quantity or in scope from the offer of the seller, the prices
listed in the offer are not applicable to the seller.
(4.3) Payments for invoices as well as credits, which are made within 10 (ten) days after receiving, with the exception of payments made by means
of exchange are to be made with 2 (two) percent net cash discount; later incoming payments within 30 (thirty) days from the date of the invoice
are to be made net without cash discount. Mounting services as well as all wage work are to be paid without cash discount within 10 (ten) days.
Incoming payments are credited at first against costs, then against interest and then against the longest due liability.
(4.4) All invoices and credits - subject to different written agreements in the individual case - are payable by within 30 (thirty) days of the invoice wi-
thout deduction; a default of payment occurs after this. Payments are to be made only to the accounts of the seller mentioned in the invoice in the
agreed upon currency by mentioning the account number. For payments of all kinds, fulfilment is said to occur on the day, on which the payment
becomes available to the seller without restriction. The seller is not committed to accept bills of exchange or cheques. However, if these are ack-
nowledged, they are then accepted only subject to the possibility of discounting against the payment of all expenses on account of performance
(see § 364 II BGB). Similarly, the seller is also not obliged to provide timely notification of changes and checks as well as to raise protests.
(4.5) The customer ensures the correctness of his sales tax identification number, which is to be informed immediately and without being asked.
The customer is committed to inform immediately about each change in his company name, his address, the delivery address and his sales tax
identification number to the seller as well as to the responsible financial authority of the country.
(4.6) The seller has the right to adjust his prices, if needed, to the normal level in the market, if wages, material prices or taxes increase in the peri-
od between signing the contract and executing the order. In case of an increase in stock exchange listing for NE metals, the seller has the right to
charge the difference applicable on the day of receipt of the order in the form of a surcharge for products containing copper, silver or brass. In ca-
se of further changes in stock exchange listings, the seller has the right to correct the calculated basis for the list prices.
(4.7) The prices of the products containing brass and copper are subject to certain fluctuations, which are based on the respective DEL quotations.
The prices of brass articles are based on a DEL quotation of Euro 150.00 for Ms 58, those of copper products are based on a DEL value of Euro
200.00 for electrolyte copper. In case of an upward or downward change of these rates by more than Euro 15.00, a five percent surcharge or de-
duction is credited for each 15 (fifteen) points. For calculating the surcharge or the deduction the respective DEL note of the date is taken as the
basis, on which the seller received the offer.
(4.8) In case of payment default by the customer, the seller has the right to charge default interest amounting to 9 (nine) percentpoints p.a. over
and above the respective base interest rate as per § 247 BGB. The asserting of a further damage caused by delay remains reserved.
(4.9) The customer is entitled to the rights of set-off or rights of retention only when counter-claims have been recognised by declaratory judge-
ment or are undisputed.
(4.10) If an application has been filed for initiating insolvency proceedings over the assets of the customer, the customer has initiated an out-of-
court process for debt settlement, has stopped his payments or else the seller is aware of other circumstances, which essentially reduce the credit-
worthiness of the customer and which jeopardise the rendering of the services by the customer, the seller has the right to demand security through
advance payment or bank (choice of the customer) guarantee for the deliveries still pending by setting a notice period of one week and to refuse
the rendering of his services till the security is paid. After a suitable notice period has elapsed in vain, the seller further has the right to withdraw
from the contract as well as to demand indemnity. Moreover, in this case, the seller can also demand the resale authorisation along with direct de-
bit authorisation as per § 8.8 as well as the revoke the right of processing, bonding and mixing the already delivered goods according to §§ 8.4-
8.5 as well as demand the return of the delivered goods according to §§ 8.8-8.9.
(4.11) If the legal situation at the time of the conclusion of the contract decisively changes or if control of customer or of a considerable part of its
holdings passes to other natural or legal entities, customer shall be obliged to notify seller without delay.
(4.12) In order to have a tax-free delivery and, alternatively, not having to include sales tax in all invoices and thereafter to pay the sales tax after
receiving the papers, the customer must bring forth the proof of delivery. To do this, he has to demonstrate the delivery of goods by sending the
corresponding original document within 4 (four) weeks to the seller after pick-up / dispatch of the goods. In case the seller does not receive this
document within the mentioned period, he has the right to charge the customer the sales tax on the net goods value valid for this period.
(4.13) Invoice reductions, differences, debit advices or other disagreements do not change the original term of payment of the invoice. All indispu-
table receivables, not affected by disagreements, become due for payment according to the original invoicing. All credit advices created by the sel-
ler for settling the differences do not change in any way the original term of payment of the invoice.
§ 5 Delivery
(5.1) Packaging, dispatch route and means of transportation are generally based on the graded lumpsum prices; the regulations of § 4.1 are appli-
cable in addition. The seller charges the costs for packaging, dispatch route and means of transportation.
(5.2) A carriage-paid delivery i.e. a delivery without freight and packaging costs within Germany, is done for free starting with a net order value of
Euro 2,500.00. It is made clear that a delivery is "free to the door" when the carrier opens his vehicle at the agreed upon unloading point and ma-
kes it available for unloading. The unloading as well as the on-site delivery of the goods is to be done by the customer.
(5.3) Undamaged returnable load carriers are taken back by the seller in case of freight-free provision. The pool pallets used for transportation are
to be exchanged with the freight carrier or are to be returned. Details of the processing are given in the respectively applicable loading equipment
handling of the seller, which can be stored permanently in the Internet at http://cdn.obo.de/mailings/downloads/Packschema_Ladehilfsmittel.pdf
and are a part of this contract.
(5.4) The smallest selling units defined in the article master data are binding. Goods ordered below the smallest selling unit are rounded off auto-
matically i.e. without consulting the buyer, to the next higher smallest selling unit.
(5.5) The seller reserves the over and under-deliveries, in particular in case of order-related production in the market-based scope or the as per the
national or international standard. In case of a demand for adhering to precise quantity, an explicit instruction is necessary, which must be con-
firmed.
(5.6) The seller has the right to partial deliveries, but is not committed, if the partial deliveries are reasonable for the customer. Partial deliveries
can be invoiced separately.
(5.7) The customer cannot reject excess or reduced services in a reasonable scope. The complaint of an excess or reduced service does not ju-
stify the rejection of further deliveries from the same or from another contract. In case of custom-made products the seller reserves an excess or
under-delivery of 10% of the ordered quantity. In each case, only the actually delivered quantity is invoiced.
(5.8) Blanket and call orders commit the customer for accepting the total quantity underlying the blanket and call orders. In case no specific call
orders result from the contract or from any other agreement, the total quantity of the blanket or call order is to be called within 3 (three) months. If
the customer does not adhere to the call dates, the seller has the right to completely deliver the total quantity to his house address and to invoice
it 4 (four) weeks after written declaration by indicating the consequences of the omitted call. The rights of the seller from default of the customer re-
main unaffected.
(5.9) The delivery commitment of the seller is subject to the provision of defect-free and on-time selfdelivery, if the seller procures the goods as a
whole or parts of product from a sub-contractor. This does not apply, if the seller is responsible for the non-delivery or for the delay.
(5.10) Events, such as those below, for which the seller is not responsible in the scope of the normal operating risk and which make the (partial)
delivery essentially difficult or even impossible, entitle the seller to postpone the (partial) delivery by the duration of the hindrance together with sui-
table start-up time or alternatively to withdraw from the contract. In each case, the customer can demand a declaration from the seller, whether he
will deliver within a suitable time period according to the circumstances or whether he will withdraw. The delivery periods gets extended in case of
events such as industrial conflicts, strikes and lockouts, regulatory actions, material procurement difficulties, scrap or rework, business disruptions
and lack of staff, lack of means of transportation as well as upon occurrence of other unforeseen events, on which the seller has no influence, by
the duration of these events.
(5.11) Even in case of dispatch readiness , the customer comes in default of acceptance, if in case of delivery ex-factory/warehouse or agreed
upon pick-up obligation the delivery is offered to him by the seller only in writing or else the customer has declared that he will final not accept the
delivery.
(5.12) Products reported as ready for dispatch as per the contract must be accepted immediately by the customer. Otherwise, the customer co-
mes in default of acceptance so that the seller - his other rights notwithstanding - has the right either to dispatch the goods at the cost and risk of
the customer or to store them and invoice them upon the expiry of a notice period of one week. The same applies, if the goods are not called or
not called completely within the decisive call period (see § 5.8).
(5.13) For the case that the customer comes in default of acceptance or violates other service or participation duties, the seller has the right to de-
mand the damages caused to him including possible extra expenses.
(5.14) If the customer defaults with the fulfilment of the obligations arising from the aforesaid regulations by more than one month, the seller can -
further rights notwithstanding - demand from the customer a contractual penalty of 5 (five) percent of the invoice value instead of contract fulfilment
and dispose of the stored goods in any other way under consideration of the interests of the customer or scrap the goods. The contractual penalty
is charged at a reimbursement of damages or expenses to be paid by the customer. A bulk discount granted on earlier deliveries based on this
contract is then to be paid back later by the customer.
§ 6 Delivery periods and dates
(6.1) Delivery periods and dates apply only approximately unless something to the contrary has been agreed upon.
(6.2) The adherence to delivery periods and dates requires the on time fulfilment of the contractual obligations of the customer. Delivery periods
start with the date of order confirmation by the seller, but not before clarifying all details of the execution of the order and receipt of all documents
necessary for the order execution and other information to be made by the customer as well as the receipt of an advance payment agreed upon. If
these requirements are not fulfilled on time, the delivery periods and the dates get extended accordingly. This is not applicable if the delay is cau-
sed by the seller. The delivery period shall be deemed to have been met, if the goods leave the plant or the warehouse at the appointed time or
the dispatch readiness of the customer is reported, but the goods cannot be dispatched on time without a fault of the seller. The aforesaid regulati-
ons apply accordingly to delivery dates.
(6.3) In case of a later amendment of the order desired by the customer, the seller can demand an appropriate extension of the delivery periods
and dates. If the delivery is delayed upon request or by fault of the customer, the goods are then stored at the cost and risk of the customer, un-
less agreed upon otherwise.
(6.4) Regulatory and other third party approvals, necessary for executing the assets or deliveries e.g. for the purpose of import are to be obtained
by the customer. If such approvals are not present at the right time (i.e. at the start of the fulfilment negotiations / acts by the seller) then the deli-
very period gets extended accordingly.
(6.5) The seller has the right to carry out partial deliveries as well as deliveries before due date and to settle them separately. If the delivery is
agreed upon call, the goods are then considered as called latest by three months after placing the order, unless agreed upon otherwise. The cu-

stomer then has an obligation to accept the delivery, upon whose violation the seller in particular has the right to store the goods with a third party
at the cost and on behalf of the customer or to deliver them at the address of the customer.
(6.6) In case of articles manufactured by the seller on order, the customer is obliged to accept the same. It is agreed upon explicitly that in case of
a withdrawal of the customer from the contract, the customer must bear the costs accruing till the time of the withdrawal.
(6.7) Unforeseen events not under the control of the seller, such as war, risk of war, unrest, use of violence by third party against persons or ob-
jects, sovereign interventions including currency and trade-related measures, industrial actions at the place of the seller or his suppliers or trans-
portation companies, disruptions of the intended traffic connections, fire, scarcity of raw material, shortage of power and other disruptions of the
seller through no fault of one's own extend the agreed upon delivery periods and dates by the duration of the hindrance. This also applies, if the
seller is already in default of delivery or of the performance hindrances mentioned above were already present before signing the contract, but we-
re not known to the seller. The seller will inform the customer immediately about the hindrances of the aforesaid type.
(6.8) If the delivery delays cause by these factors last for more than two months, both sides have the right to withdraw from the contract. However,
the customer can withdraw only when the seller does not declare upon his request within a notice period of one week, whether he will withdraw or
delivery within a suitable period. The same right of withdrawal arises independent of the aforesaid period, if the execution of the contract has beco-
me unreasonable for one of the parties under consideration of the delay that has occurred.
§ 7 Return delivery of goods
(7.1) A claim of the customer for return of the goods not needed arises - except for warranty cases or other return obligations resulting from the
law - only after a prior written approval of the seller. Return requests, whose net goods value - before sales tax - is less than Euro 15.00 for each
item, cannot be accepted and processed. Credit notes or charges resulting from returns can be maximum up to 70 (seventy) percent of the net
goods value.
(7.2) In addition, the conditions and conditions set out below shall be complied with pursuant to §§ 7.3- 7.6 and no case of § 7.7 shall exist.
(7.3) A return is permitted till maximum 12 (twelve) months after the date of delivery and only by specifying the delivery note or invoice number of
the seller.
(7.4) A product currently in the catalogue is to be returned in a flawless state so that it can be resold. A product is to be returned unused, undama-
ged, in original packing as well as in complete packaging units. The minimum value for accepting each item in the warehouse is Euro 15.00.
(7.5) The return must be reported and confirmed by the seller in writing with a return number. If needed, an inspection of the product is done by
the seller at site, which the customer has to allow. The return confirmation of the seller is to be attached with the dispatch. The return is done free
of charge. A remuneration is paid via credit note. Only approved articles in a flawless condition are credited. Debit notes of the customer are not
permitted.
(7.6) For handling and checking in the scope of the quality management system ISO:9001, the seller charges a lump-sum processing fee of 30
(thirty) percent of the affected goods value. The seller bears the necessary costs for the new packing and cleaning of the goods.
(7.7) Custom-made products, not listed / inactive articles and discontinued types, packaging units with a shortfall and old executions are not taken
back.
(7.8) If one of the points mentioned under § 7.7 is relevant, the returned product is scrapped after consulting with the customer and expiry of a sui-
table period set for the customer.
§ 8 Reservation and structure of ownership / Reservation of proprietary rights and property relations
(8.1) The seller retains the ownership of the delivered objects till the receipt of all payments from the business relationship with the customer. The
reservation of ownership also extends to the recognised balance, if the seller posts receivables vis-à-vis the customer in the current invoice (cur-
rent account retention).
(8.2) The dies, tools, design documents and other similar objects delivered by the seller for executing the order also remain the property of the sel-
ler. In particular, no ownership rights follow from the fact that the customer has contributed towards the costs of manufacturing the dies, tools, de-
sign documents and other similar objects.
(8.3) The customer is committed, as long as the ownership has not been transferred to him, to handle the purchased object properly and to iden-
tify it clearly and permanently as property of the seller. He is especially committed in case of high quality products to insure these at the new value
adequately against theft, fire and water damages at his own cost. In case of doubt, the customer must obtain information from the seller. If mainte-
nance and inspection work is to be done, the customer must carry these out on time at his cost.
(8.4) The processing or restructuring of the delivered objects by the customer is done always for the seller as manufacturer as defined in § 950
BGB (manufacturer's clause), but without committing him. If the delivered objects are processed with other objects not belonging to the seller, the
seller then acquires the co-ownership of the new object in the ratio of the value of the delivered object to the other connected or joined objects at
the time of processing. The object arising from processing must be handled as the goods subject to retention of title.
(8.5) If the delivered objects are processed with other objects not belonging to the seller, are connected or joined inseparably, the seller then ac-
quires the co-ownership of the new object in the ratio of the value of the delivered object to the other connected or mixed objects at the time of
connecting or joining. If the connection or joining is done in a way that the product of the customer is to be considered as the main product, the
customer then transfers the co-ownership to the seller proportionately. The offer directed towards this is accepted explicitly.
(8.6) The customer is committed to take charge of the (co-) ownership of the seller free of cost and with proper business care; it is to be treated li-
ke goods subject to retention of title. In doing so, the customer is committed to show the care over and above the one he shows in his own mat-
ters.
(8.7) Before the transfer of ownership, the product of the seller may neither be mortgaged nor pledged as security without a written permission.
The assertion of third party rights on the product is to be informed immediately to the seller. In addition, all information necessary in this case for a
possible intervention of the seller is to be given and the documents and other correspondence necessary for this must be handed over. If the cu-
stomer does not fulfil the requirements, the damages arising from this are charged to the customer. In this case, all claims against the customer
become due immediately.
(8.8) As long as the customer goes according to the contract i.e. fulfils his contractual payment obligations, the customer has the right to sell fur-
ther or use the delivered objects in the scope of proper business transaction and to collect the corresponding receivables after assignment of
claim. Otherwise, the authorisation can be revoked. If the goods are sold before paying the receivables of the seller, the customer is then commit-
ted to preserve and secure the ownership rights of the seller till the complete repayment of the receivables. To do this, he surrenders all receiva-
bles to the seller (the receivables arising from the resale as well as the ancillary rights and security interests of the customer from the resale, and
possible indemnity claims owing to damage and destruction of the goods subject to retention of title, which also includes an insurance sum in
place of the retention of title) amounting to the final invoice amount (including VAT), which accrue for the customer from the resale to his custo-
mers or to third parties, regardless of the fact whether the delivery objects have been resold without or according to the agreement. The assi-
gnment of claim is accepted here explicitly. In case coownership of the customer is sold, the assignment of claim of the receivable extends to the
amount, which matches the share value of the seller. The customer is authorised to collect the receivables even after surrendering them. The aut-
hority of the seller to collect the receivable himself remains unaffected by this; however, the seller is committed not to collect the receivable as long
as the customer fulfils his payment obligations in a proper way and does not come in default of payment. In each case the seller can demand that
the customer discloses the collected receivables and their debtors as well as provides all information necessary for the collection, hands over all
the documents necessary for this and notifies the surrender to the debtors (third parties). In this case the seller - other rights notwithstanding - is
especially entitled to take the delivered objects (or their substitutes) provisionally at the cost of the customer and to utilise the delivered objects (or
their substitutes) after giving reminders according to dutiful discretion, whereby a corresponding credit (minus the costs of utilisation) is granted to
the customer.
(8.9) The customer has no right to the other dispositions over the goods subject to retention of title, in particular to a hypothecation or a security
pledging. The authorisation of the customer can further be revoked by the seller in case of violation of duties from §§ 3, 8 as well as non-payment
of the invoice. In these cases, the processing of the goods subject to retention of title and their connecting or joining with other products is also
prohibited to the customer as well as the seller has the right to take back the delivered objects; the customer is committed to surrender / take the
goods back. The taking back of the delivered objects by the seller implies a withdrawal from the contract. A withdrawal from the contract also lies
in the garnishment of the delivered objects. In case of garnishments or other third party interventions, the customer must inform the seller immedia-
tely in writing.
(8.10) Apart from this, the seller can, if the customer defaults with his payment obligations vis-à-vis the seller for longer than three months, demand
the goods subject to retention of time at the cost of the customer and collect the receivables and other claims surrendered to the seller. Moreover,
the seller can - if there is still a security interest of the seller - utilise the goods subject to retention of title for satisfying his claims according to dis-
cretion as per the duty at the cost of the customer. The profit gained with the deduction of the utilisation costs is offset against the open receiva-
bles of the seller visà- vis the customer –starting with the latest receivable that is due.
(8.11) The seller is committed to release the securities, to which he is entitled upon request by the customer to the extent that their value exceeds
the receivables to be secured, in case these are not compensated, by more than ten (10) percent.
(8.12) With the repayment of all claims of the seller by the customer, all surrendered claims along with ancillary rights and security interests are
transferred again to the customer.
§ 9 Warranty and warranty exclusion
(9.1) The customer must check the delivered product immediately with a thoroughness reasonable for him and - if necessary, through a sample
processing - check the texture of the delivered product and complain about the ascertained defects immediately in writing (as far as possible and
reasonable, by submitting reference samples) and by specifying the invoice, manufacture and dispatch number. Hidden defects are to be complai-
ned in the same way. Else, the product is considered as approved unconditionally. Possibly further obligations of the customer according to § 377
HGB remain unaffected.
(9.2) Obvious defects, caused through transportation by the carrier, must be noted by the customer in the bill of lading of the carrier so that a later
recourse of the seller against the carrier becomes possible.
(9.3) Minor deviations in dimensions and execution, present in the scope of technically specified tolerances, do not justify a complaint.
(9.4) The warranty does not include those defects that are caused by arrangement and mounting not done by the seller, improper installation, non-
adherence to installation requirements and usage conditions, overload on the parts over and above the performance specified by the seller, negli-
gent or incorrect handling and use of inappropriate operating materials; this also applies to defects caused by the material provided by the custo-
mer. The seller is also not responsible for damages, which are caused by third party handling, by atmospheric discharges, overstress and impro-
per chemical influences. The warranty does not include the use of parts, which are subject to a natural wear. This does not apply, if the defect is
caused by a condition not mentioned above.
(9.5) The seller also has the right to refuse a supplementary performance in the case and as long as the customer does not allow any proper
checking of the complained defects by the supplier.
(9.6) In case of a justified and on-time complaint of defects, the seller rectifies the defect upon request and choice of the customer during a sup-
plementary service either by removing the defect or by delivering a defect-free product.
(9.7) The time limitation of defect complaints and reimbursement of expenses pursuant to § 445a BGB is - regardless of §§ 307 No. 7 a) and b)
BGB, the liability in case of intention, the malicious concealment of a defect and existence of a quality guarantee (§ 444 BGB) - one year starting
from the handover; in the cases as per § 438 I, No. 2 b) BGB (possibly together with § 651, S.1 BGB) or § 634a I, No. 2 BGB five years after han-
dover / acceptance (in the case of structures and in the case of a product which has been used for a building according to its normal use and
which has caused its defect).
(9.8) Recourse claims of the customer according to § 445a BGB are excluded.
(9.9) Further, the indemnity claims are restricted according to specification of § 10.
§ 10 Exclusion of liability and Statute of Limitation
(10.1) Explicitly ruled out from the liability exclusions and restrictions given below are the injuries to life, body and health, caused by an intentional
(§ 276 III BGB) or negligent (§ 276 II BGB) breach of duty of the seller or an intentional or negligent breach of duty of the legal representative or
agents (§ 278 BGB) of the seller, as well as for other damages, which are caused by a grossly negligent breach of duty of the seller or an intentio-
nal and grossly negligent breach of duty of a legal representative or agents of the seller as defined in §§ 309 No. 7 a) and b) BGB. Moreover, the
liability exclusions and restrictions given below do no apply in case of take over of a guarantee for the texture or durability of the product as defi-
ned in § 444 BGB and in case of a malicious concealment, as well as in case of a mandatory liability according to product liability law and insofar
as an obligation, the fulfillment of which allows the proper performance of the contract, and on whose compliance the contractual partner may re-
gularly trust and trust (cardinal obligation) is violated.
(10.2) The seller, his representatives and his agents are liable in case of a violation of non-essential contractual obligations only for intent and
gross negligence.
(10.3) A claim of the customer or third part for the payment of contractual penalty is ruled out.
(10.4) For damages caused by delay, the seller is liable in case of simple negligence only up to an amount of 5% of the agreed upon purchase
price.
(10.5) If a product is manufactured by the seller based on design specifications, drawings, models or other specifications of the customer, the lia-
bility of the seller then extends only to the execution as per the conditions. There is no obligation of the seller to warn in case of lack of suitability
of the design specifications, drawings, models or other specifications made available by the customer.
(10.6) In case of non-adherence to conditions for mounting, commissioning and usage (such as the ones given in instructions for use) or the regu-
latory permit conditions all indemnity claims are ruled out.
(10.7) If the seller makes available samples or specimens to the customer or receives these from him, specifies analyses, DIN provisions, other
domestic or foreign quality standards or provides other information about the texture of the product, these are meant only for a detailed description
of the services to be provided by the seller. This is not connected with a guarantee of quality. The seller is especially not committed to check, whe-
ther the product serves the intended purpose specified by the customer or is suitable for it.
(10.8) All indemnity claims, no matter for what reason, expire latest by one year after the handover of the product to the customer. In case of a cri-
minal liability, the time limitation starts from the knowledge or grossly negligent ignorance of the conditions and identity of the liable person justify-
ing the claim. Shorter time limitation periods take precedence.
§ 11 Unauthorised withdrawal
If the customer withdraws from the contract in an unauthorised way or else refuses to accept the delivery or service in an unauthorised way, the
seller has the right to demand 30 (thirty) percent of the agreed upon price as lump-sum indemnity without special proof, if the lump-sum amount ty-
pically does not exceed the damages to be expected. The proof remains open to the customer that no or a lower damage than the lump-sum da-
mage accrued for the seller.
§ 12 Prohibition of assignment
The customer may concede his claims from this contract made against the seller to a third party only with his prior written consent.
§ 13 Jurisdiction and place of fulfilment
(13.1) Jurisdiction for all disputes, also for bills of exchange and cheques, is the District Court Menden or the District Court (Land Court Arnsberg.
However, the seller also has the right to sue the customer at his head-office.
(13.2) Place of fulfilment of the delivery, all services and payments of the companies OBO Bettermann Vertrieb Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG and
OBO Bettermann Projekt und Systemtechnik is Iserlohn (Sauerland), and of the companies OBO Bettermann Export GmbH & Co. KG, OBTEC
GmbH, Flugplatzgesellschaft Arnsberg – Menden mbH, FAM Holding GmbH, OBO JET-CHARTER GmbH, Grundstücksverwaltung Bettermann Gm-
bH & Co. KG, OBO Bettermann Produktion Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG and OBO Bettermann Holding GmbH & Co. KG is Menden (Sauerland).
§ 14 Other provisions
(14.1) The seller has the right to process and save the data about the customer received in course of the business relation according to the Fe-
deral Data Privacy Act, no matter whether these data originate from the customer or from third parties.
(14.2) German law is applicable exclusively. In particular, the application of the UN Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods is
ruled out.
(14.3) All agreements made between the parties for the purpose of executing this contract are documented in writing in this contract.
(14.4) In the case of differences between the English and the German version, the German version of the AEB shall prevail. 
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OBO Bettermann Holding GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1120
58694 Menden
GERMANY

Customer Service
Tel.: +49 23 73 89 - 17 00 
Fax: +49 23 73 89 - 12 38 
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	General planning aids
	WDK cable routing trunking systems, plastic
	{Vorschaltseite WDK Leitungsführungskanal Kunststoff-Systeme}
	Mini trunking with adhesive film M7
	6150 07 1

	Mini trunking with adhesive film M9
	6150 09 8

	Mini trunking with adhesive film M11
	6150 10 1

	Mini trunking with adhesive film and hinge cover MD4
	6150 15 2

	Mini trunking with adhesive film and hinge cover MD7
	6150 16 0

	Mini trunking with adhesive film and hinge cover MD12
	6150 17 9

	Mini trunking with adhesive film and hinge cover MD17
	6150 18 7

	Shears for WDK trunking, straight cut
	6028 40 3

	Shears for WDK trunking, mitre cut
	6028 41 1

	Trunking, type WDK 10020 with base perforation
	6150 75 6

	Joint cover
	6152 00 7
	6152 01 5
	6158 83 8
	6158 84 6
	6152 10 4
	6158 88 9
	6193 58 2
	6193 58 8
	6193 59 2
	6193 59 8

	Internal corner cover
	6153 00 3
	6153 01 1
	6158 23 4
	6158 24 2
	6158 22 6
	6153 08 9
	6158 25 0
	6158 26 9
	6158 28 5
	6158 30 7
	6158 29 3
	6021 71 9
	6021 19 0
	6021 72 7
	6022 38 3
	6022 21 9
	6024 44 0
	6022 23 5
	6022 25 1
	6024 43 2
	6022 28 6
	6022 29 4
	6024 46 7
	6024 47 5
	6024 48 3
	6024 50 5

	External corner cover
	6153 29 1
	6153 30 5
	6158 35 8
	6158 36 6
	6158 33 1
	6153 37 2
	6158 37 4
	6158 38 2
	6158 40 4
	6158 42 0
	6158 41 2
	6021 69 7
	6021 09 3
	6021 70 0
	6022 07 3
	6022 11 1
	6024 54 8
	6022 14 6
	6022 16 2
	6024 52 1
	6022 18 9
	6022 19 7
	6024 56 4
	6024 57 2
	6024 58 0
	6024 68 8

	Flat angle cover
	6152 60 0
	6152 61 9
	6158 59 5
	6158 60 9
	6158 58 7
	6152 68 6
	6158 61 7
	6158 62 5
	6158 64 1
	6158 67 6
	6158 66 8
	6021 73 5
	6021 33 6
	6021 74 3
	6022 44 8
	6022 31 6
	6024 60 2
	6022 33 2
	6022 35 9
	6024 59 9
	6022 37 5
	6022 39 1
	6024 61 0
	6024 62 9
	6024 63 7
	6024 65 3

	T-piece cover
	6152 30 9
	6152 31 7
	6158 46 3
	6158 47 1
	6158 45 5
	6152 38 4
	6158 49 8
	6158 50 1
	6158 53 6
	6158 55 2

	End piece
	6153 59 3
	6153 60 7
	6158 69 2
	6158 71 4
	6158 72 2
	6158 70 6
	6158 78 1
	6153 67 4
	6158 73 0
	6158 74 9
	6158 76 5
	6158 80 3
	6158 77 3
	6021 49 2
	6021 50 6
	6021 51 4
	6022 49 9
	6022 50 2
	6024 83 1
	6022 58 8
	6022 52 9
	6024 82 3
	6022 54 5
	6022 56 1
	6024 85 8
	6024 87 4
	6024 88 2
	6024 90 4
	6156 22 3

	Trunking, type WDK 10030
	6150 77 2

	Trunking, type WDK 15015
	6024 95 5

	Trunking, type WDK 15030 with base perforation
	6025 00 5

	Trunking, type WDK 15040 with base perforation
	6025 13 7

	Trunking, type WDK 20020 with base perforation
	6025 11 0

	Trunking, type WDK 20035
	6026 36 2

	Trunking, type WDK 20050
	6168 70 1

	Trunking, type WDK-N 20050
	6168 72 8

	Trunking, type WDK 25025
	6026 41 9

	Trunking, type WDK 25040
	6026 44 3

	Trunking, type WDK-N 25040
	6150 63 2

	Trunking, type WDK 30030
	6026 81 8

	Trunking, type WDK 30045
	6026 85 0

	Trunking, type WDK 40040
	6025 44 7

	T and intersection cover
	6158 54 4
	6023 31 2
	6023 14 2
	6023 33 9
	6023 22 3
	6023 00 2
	6024 77 7
	6023 02 9
	6023 04 5
	6024 76 9
	6023 06 1
	6023 12 6
	6024 79 3
	6024 80 7
	6024 81 5
	6024 71 8

	Trunking, type WDK 40060
	6025 63 3

	Trunking, type WDK 40090
	6021 01 8

	Trunking, type WDK 40110
	6021 03 4

	Trunking, type WDK 60060
	6025 66 8

	Trunking, type WDK 60090
	6022 00 6

	Trunking, type WDK 60230
	6022 05 7

	Trunking, type WDK 60110
	6022 01 4

	Trunking, type WDK 60130
	6022 02 2

	Trunking, type WDK 60150
	6022 03 0

	Trunking, type WDK 60170
	6022 04 9

	Trunking, type WDK 60210
	6022 06 5

	Trunking, type WDK 80170
	6026 18 4

	Trunking, type WDK 80210
	6026 19 2

	Trunking, type WDK 100130
	6026 28 1

	Trunking, type WDK 100230
	6026 31 1

	Partition
	6023 09 6

	Partition for trunking height 60 mm
	6023 11 8

	Partition for trunking height 80 mm
	6026 98 2

	Partition for trunking height 100 mm
	6026 99 0

	Device socket, type 2390
	6023 20 7

	Cover for single accessory mounting box, trunking height 110 mm
	6169 30 9

	Cover for double accessory mounting box, trunking height 110 mm
	6194 10 9

	Cover for accessory mounting box, trunking height 110 mm
	6194 18 4

	Cover for single accessory mounting box, trunking height 130 mm
	6169 31 7

	Cover for double accessory mounting box, trunking height 130 mm
	6169 38 4

	Cover for triple accessory mounting box, trunking height 130 mm
	6169 44 9

	Cover for single accessory mounting box, trunking height 150 mm
	6194 05 2

	Cover for double accessory mounting box, trunking height 150 mm
	6169 36 8

	Cover for triple accessory mounting box, trunking height 150 mm
	6169 42 2

	Cover for single accessory mounting box, trunking height 170 mm
	6169 32 5

	Cover for double accessory mounting box, trunking height 170 mm
	6194 13 3

	Cover for triple accessory mounting box, trunking height 170 mm
	6194 21 4

	Cover for double accessory mounting box, trunking height 210 mm
	6194 14 1

	CEE accessory mounting box
	6024 00 9

	CEE adapter flange 16 A
	6024 02 5

	CEE adapter flange 32 A
	6024 03 3

	Knock-in anchor
	2351 05 6

	Cover
	6022 71 5

	Front cover
	6022 75 8

	Cover clip
	6156 20 7


	WDKH cable routing trunking systems, halogen-free
	{Vorschaltseite WDKH Leitungsführungskanal-Systeme halogenfrei}
	Trunking, type WDK-H 10020 with base perforation
	6175 37 5

	Internal corner cover
	6175 57 2
	6175 57 8
	6175 96 4
	6175 96 8
	6175 97 2
	6175 97 6
	6175 98 0
	6175 98 4

	External corner hood
	6175 61 2
	6176 00 4

	Flat angle cover
	6175 64 8
	6175 65 4
	6176 03 6
	6176 04 0
	6176 04 4
	6176 04 8
	6176 05 2
	6176 05 6

	T-piece hood
	6175 68 4

	End piece
	6175 54 0
	6175 54 6
	6175 92 8
	6175 93 2
	6175 93 6
	6175 94 0
	6175 94 4
	6175 94 8

	Trunking, type WDK-H 15030 with base perforation
	6175 39 0

	External corner cover
	6175 61 8
	6176 00 0
	6176 00 8
	6176 01 2
	6176 01 6
	6176 02 0

	T-piece cover
	6175 69 0
	6176 07 2
	6176 07 6

	Trunking, type WDKH-20020
	6175 46 0

	Trunking, type WDKH-30045
	6175 46 3

	Trunking, type WDKH 40060
	6175 46 6

	T and intersection cover
	6176 08 0
	6176 08 4
	6176 08 8
	6176 09 2

	Trunking, type WDKH-60090
	6175 46 9

	Trunking, type WDKH-60110
	6175 47 2

	Trunking, type WDKH-60150
	6175 47 5

	Cover clip, halogen-free 60
	6176 12 2

	Cover clip, halogen-free 90
	6176 12 5

	Cover clip, halogen-free 110
	6176 12 8

	Cover clip, halogen-free 150
	6176 13 1

	Partition, halogen-free 40
	6175 50 0

	Partition, halogen-free 60
	6175 50 4


	LKM metal cable routing trunking systems
	{Vorschaltseite LKM Leitungsführungskanal Metall-Systeme}
	Trunking, type LKM 20020
	6248 46 2

	Joint connector
	6247 43 1
	6247 43 4
	6247 45 8
	6247 46 6
	6247 47 2

	Edge protection ring
	6249 84 2
	6249 84 4
	6249 84 5
	6249 84 6
	6249 84 8
	6249 85 0
	6249 85 2
	6249 85 4
	6249 85 6
	6249 86 5

	LKM duct 20030
	6248 47 0

	Trunking, type LKM 30030
	6248 48 2

	Trunking, type LKM 40040
	6248 49 7

	Internal corner
	6249 16 7
	6249 17 5
	6249 61 2
	6249 63 9
	6249 64 7
	6249 65 5
	6248 43 6

	External corner
	6249 08 6
	6249 09 4
	6249 55 8
	6249 57 4
	6249 58 2
	6249 59 0
	6248 43 2

	T-piece
	6249 25 6
	6249 26 4
	6249 67 1
	6249 70 1
	6249 72 8
	6249 73 6
	6248 45 0

	Flat angle
	6248 99 3
	6249 00 0
	6249 48 5
	6249 50 7
	6249 51 5
	6249 52 3
	6248 42 8

	End piece
	6249 41 8
	6249 42 6
	6249 79 5
	6249 81 7
	6249 82 5
	6249 83 3
	6248 45 4

	Trunking, type LKM 40060
	6248 51 9

	Trunking, type LKM 60060
	6248 60 8

	LKM duct 60100
	6248 62 4

	Duct clamp for maintenance of electrical function E30–E90
	6249 88 1

	Trunking, type LKM 60150
	6248 64 0

	Trunking, type LKM 60200
	6248 66 7

	Trunking, type LKM 80080
	6248 69 4

	Partition
	6249 87 6
	6249 88 0

	Cable bracket, trunking width 100
	6249 90 6
	6249 92 2
	6249 96 5
	6249 98 1

	Duct clamp, trunking width 100
	6249 88 4

	Duct clamp, trunking width 150 and 200
	6249 88 8


	SKL skirting board trunking systems
	{Vorschaltseite SKL Sockelleistenkanal-Systeme}
	SKL skirting trunking, type SKL 50 D
	6199 10 9

	Joint cover
	6199 18 6
	6199 28 7

	Internal corner cover
	6199 12 8
	6199 22 9

	External corner cover
	6199 13 9
	6199 23 8

	End piece, left
	6199 15 6
	6199 25 7

	End piece, right
	6199 16 9
	6199 26 8

	Device support
	6199 40 2
	6199 44 8
	6199 42 7
	6199 46 7

	SKL skirting trunking, type SKL 70 D
	6199 20 8

	Floor trunking, type 2650
	6020 80 1


	VK wiring duct
	{Vorschaltseite VK Verdrahtungskanal}
	Wiring trunking, type LK4 15015
	6178 00 1

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 30015
	6178 00 3

	Cover
	6178 48 0
	6178 48 2
	6178 48 4
	6178 48 6
	6178 48 8
	6178 49 0
	6178 49 2
	6178 50 4
	6178 50 6
	6178 50 8
	6178 51 0
	6178 51 2
	6178 51 4

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 30025
	6178 00 5

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 40025
	6178 01 0

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 40040
	6178 01 2

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 40060
	6178 01 4

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 40080
	6178 01 6

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 40100
	6178 01 8

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 60015
	6178 02 6

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 60025
	6178 02 8

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 60040
	6178 03 1

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 60060
	6178 03 3

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 60080
	6178 03 5

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 60100
	6178 03 7

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 60120
	6178 03 9

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 80025
	6178 05 0

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 80040
	6178 05 2

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 80060
	6178 05 4

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 80080
	6178 05 6

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 80100
	6178 05 9

	Wiring trunking, type LK4 80120
	6178 06 1

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60015
	6178 20 1

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60025
	6178 20 3

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60040
	6178 20 5

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60060
	6178 20 7

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60080
	6178 20 9

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60100
	6178 21 1

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 60120
	6178 21 3

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80025
	6178 22 5

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80040
	6178 22 7

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80060
	6178 22 9

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80080
	6178 23 1

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80100
	6178 23 3

	Wiring trunking, type LK4/N 80120
	6178 23 6

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 25025
	6178 30 2

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 37025
	6178 30 5

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 37037
	6178 30 7

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 50025
	6178 31 0

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 50037
	6178 31 2

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 50050
	6178 31 4

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 50075
	6178 31 6

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 75025
	6178 32 0

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 75037
	6178 32 2

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 75050
	6178 32 4

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 75075
	6178 32 6

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 75100
	6178 32 8

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 75125
	6178 33 0

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 10037
	6178 33 4

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 10050
	6178 33 6

	Wiring trunking, type LKV 10075
	6178 33 8

	Wiring duct, type LKV 100100
	6178 34 1

	Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75025
	6178 42 0

	Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75037
	6178 42 2

	Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75050
	6178 42 4

	Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75075
	6178 42 6

	Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75100
	6178 42 8

	Wiring trunking, type LKV N 75125
	6178 43 0

	Wiring trunking, type LKV N 10037
	6178 43 5

	Wiring trunking, type LKV N 10050
	6178 43 7

	Wiring trunking, type LKV N 10075
	6178 43 9

	Wiring duct, type LKV N 100100
	6178 44 1

	Wire retainer for type LK4 and LK4/N
	6178 09 2

	Wire retainer for type LKV and LKV/N
	6178 34 9

	Plastic rivet tool
	6178 52 7
	6178 52 9

	Spreading rivet, KSN 1
	6178 52 0

	Body-bound rivet, KSN 22
	6178 52 5

	Release pliers
	6178 53 5

	Spacer
	6178 54 2

	Washer
	6178 54 8

	Support rail
	1115 05 7
	1115 06 5

	Hat profile rail, unperforated
	1115 65 0

	Hat profile rail, perforated
	1115 66 9

	Identification plate, intrinsically safe circuits
	6178 64 3


	VKH wiring trunking, halogen-free
	{Vorschaltseite VKH Verdrahtungskanal halogenfrei}
	Wiring trunking, type LKV H 50037
	6178 58 2

	Cover
	6178 67 0
	6178 67 4
	6178 67 8
	6178 68 2
	6178 68 6

	Wiring trunking, type LKV H 50050
	6178 58 5

	Wiring trunking, type LKV H 50075
	6178 58 8

	Wiring trunking, type LKV H 75037
	6178 55 2

	Wiring trunking, type LKV H 75050
	6178 55 6

	Wiring trunking, type LKV H 75075
	6178 55 9

	Wiring trunking, type LKV H 75100
	6178 56 3

	Wiring trunking, type LKV H 75125
	6178 56 6

	Wire retainer for type LKV/H
	6178 65 0

	Plastic rivet tool
	6178 52 7
	6178 52 9

	Spreading rivet, KSN 1
	6178 52 0

	Body-bound rivet, KSN 22
	6178 52 5

	Release pliers
	6178 53 5

	Support rail
	1115 05 7
	1115 06 5

	Hat profile rail, unperforated
	1115 65 0

	Hat profile rail, perforated
	1115 66 9


	Rapid 45-2 plastic device installation duct systems
	{Vorschaltseite Rapid 45 Geräteeinbaukanal Kunststoff-Systeme}
	Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, type GK-53100
	6113 00 2

	Trunking connector and joint cover
	6113 02 2
	6113 21 2
	6116 16 3

	Flat angle
	6113 08 2
	6113 26 2
	6113 45 2
	6116 49 3

	Flat angle cover
	6113 09 2
	6113 27 2
	6113 46 2

	Internal corner
	6113 06 2
	6113 24 2
	6113 43 2
	6116 20 3

	Internal corner cover
	6113 07 2
	6113 25 2
	6113 44 2
	6116 20 1

	External corner
	6113 04 2
	6113 22 2
	6113 41 2
	6116 26 3

	External corner cover
	6113 05 2
	6113 23 2
	6113 42 2
	6116 26 1

	T piece adapter
	6113 10 2
	6113 30 2

	T piece adapter on auf WDK 40060
	6113 31 2
	6113 32 2

	End piece
	6113 11 2
	6113 28 2
	6113 47 2
	6116 40 3

	Cover
	6113 01 2
	6116 10 8

	Joint cover
	6113 03 2
	6116 15 2

	Partition
	6113 29 0
	6023 09 6

	Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, Type GK-53130
	6113 20 2

	Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, Type GK-53165
	6113 40 2

	T-piece adapter
	6113 48 2

	Rapid 45 device installation trunking, type GEK-K 53160-3
	6116 07 3

	T piece
	6116 19 3

	Cover clip
	6116 11 6


	Rapid 45-2 aluminium device installation duct systems
	{Vorschaltseite Rapid 45 Geräteeinbaukanal Aluminium-Systeme}
	Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, Type GA-53100
	6112 40 0

	Trunking connector and joint cover
	6113 02 0

	Flat angle
	6112 44 0
	6112 53 0
	6112 63 0

	Flat angle cover
	6113 09 0
	6113 27 0
	6113 46 0

	Internal corner
	6112 43 0
	6112 52 0
	6112 62 0

	Internal corner cover
	6113 07 0
	6113 25 0
	6113 44 0

	External corner
	6112 42 0
	6112 51 0
	6112 61 0

	External corner cover
	6113 05 0
	6113 23 0
	6113 42 0

	T piece adapter
	6113 10 0
	6113 30 0

	T piece adapter on auf WDK 40060
	6113 31 0
	6113 32 0

	End piece
	6113 11 0
	6113 28 0
	6113 47 0

	Cover
	6112 41 0

	Joint cover
	6113 03 0

	Partition
	6113 29 0

	Protective conductor connection bracket
	6288 70 4

	Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, Type GA-53130
	6112 50 0

	Device installation trunking Rapid 45-2, Type GA-53165
	6112 60 0

	T-piece adapter
	6113 48 0


	Rapid 80 plastic device installation duct systems
	{Vorschaltseite Rapid 80 Geräteeinbaukanal Kunststoff-Systeme}
	Device installation trunking, type GK70110
	6274 30 6

	Coupling
	6274 65 0

	Accessory mounting box, single
	6288 61 0

	Accessory mounting box, double
	6288 61 1

	Strain relief for service outlet
	6288 79 0

	Plastic trunking cover, smooth
	6278 68 6

	Plastic trunking cover, fluted
	6278 78 2

	External corner cover, variable
	6274 21 2
	6274 41 2
	6274 61 2

	External corner
	6274 31 6
	6274 51 6
	6274 71 6

	External corner cover, smooth
	6274 79 6

	Flat angle cover
	6274 22 2
	6274 42 2
	6274 62 2

	Flat angle
	6274 32 6
	6274 52 6
	6274 72 6

	Flat angle cover, smooth
	6274 49 6

	Internal corner cover, variable
	6274 28 2
	6274 44 2

	Internal corner
	6274 34 6
	6274 54 6
	6274 74 6

	T-piece
	6274 36 6
	6274 56 6
	6274 76 6

	End piece
	6274 37 6
	6274 57 6
	6274 77 6

	Partition
	6274 90 0

	Duct clamp
	6288 64 0

	Device installation trunking, type GK70130
	6274 50 6

	Accessory mounting box, British Standard, single
	6288 58 5

	Accessory mounting box, British Standard, double
	6288 58 6

	Device installation trunking, type GK70170
	6274 70 6

	Internal corner cover, trunking height 70 mm
	6274 64 2


	Rapid 80 plastic device installation trunking systems, halogen-free
	{Vorschaltseite Rapid 80 Geräteeinbaukanal Kunststoff-Systeme}
	Device installation trunking, type GKH70130
	6114 20 0

	Coupling
	6274 65 0

	Accessory mounting box, single
	6288 61 0

	Accessory mounting box, double
	6288 61 1

	Strain relief for service outlet
	6288 79 0

	Trunking cover, smooth
	6114 21 0

	External corner cover, variable
	6274 41 0
	6274 61 0

	External corner
	6114 22 0
	6114 32 0

	External corner cover, smooth
	6114 23 0

	Flat angle cover
	6274 42 0
	6274 62 0

	Flat angle
	6114 24 0
	6114 34 0

	Flat angle cover, smooth
	6114 25 0

	Internal corner cover, variable
	6274 44 0

	Internal corner
	6114 26 0
	6114 36 0

	T piece
	6114 27 0

	End piece
	6114 28 0
	6114 38 0

	Partition
	6114 29 0

	Duct clamp
	6288 64 0

	Device installation trunking, type GKH70170
	6114 30 0

	Internal corner cover, trunking height 70 mm
	6274 64 0

	T-piece
	6114 37 0


	Rapid 80 sheet steel device installation duct systems
	{Vorschaltseite Rapid 80 Geräteeinbaukanal Stahlblech-Systeme}
	Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 00 0
	6277 20 0
	6277 40 0
	6277 60 0
	6277 80 0
	6278 20 0
	6278 00 0
	6278 40 1

	Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 10 0
	6277 30 0
	6277 50 0
	6277 70 0
	6277 90 0
	6278 30 0
	6278 10 0
	6278 50 0

	Coupling, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 29 0

	Coupling, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 29 4

	Accessory mounting box, single
	6288 61 0

	Accessory mounting box, double
	6288 61 1

	Strain relief for service outlet
	6288 79 0

	Sheet steel trunking cover, 80 mm system opening
	6279 85 0

	Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening
	6288 70 0

	Plastic trunking cover, smooth
	6278 68 0

	Plastic trunking cover, fluted
	6278 78 0

	Joint cover, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 76 0
	6279 76 4
	6279 76 8
	6279 77 2

	Joint cover, trunking height 90 mm
	6279 77 6
	6279 78 0
	6279 78 4
	6279 78 8

	External corner cover, variable
	6274 21 0
	6274 41 0
	6274 61 0

	External corner, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 01 0
	6277 21 0
	6277 41 0
	6277 61 0
	6277 81 0
	6278 21 0
	6278 41 0

	External corner, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 11 0
	6277 31 0
	6277 51 0
	6277 71 0
	6277 91 0
	6278 31 0
	6278 51 0

	Sheet steel external corner cover, 80 mm system opening
	6279 87 0

	External corner cover, smooth
	6274 79 0

	Flat angle cover
	6274 22 0
	6274 42 0
	6274 62 0

	Flat angle, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 02 0
	6277 22 0
	6277 62 0

	Flat angle, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 12 0
	6277 32 0
	6277 72 0

	Sheet steel flat angle cover, 80 mm system opening
	6279 86 0

	Flat angle cover, smooth
	6274 49 0

	Internal corner cover, variable
	6274 24 0
	6274 44 0
	6273 94 0

	Internal corner, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 04 0
	6277 24 0
	6277 44 0
	6277 64 0

	Internal corner, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 14 0
	6277 34 0
	6277 54 0
	6277 74 0

	T-piece, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 06 0
	6277 26 0
	6277 46 0
	6277 66 0
	6277 86 0
	6278 26 0
	6278 06 0
	6278 46 0

	T-piece, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 16 0
	6277 36 0
	6277 56 0
	6277 76 0
	6277 96 0
	6278 36 0
	6278 16 0
	6278 56 0

	End piece, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 07 0
	6277 27 0
	6277 67 0
	6278 07 0

	End piece, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 17 0
	6277 37 0
	6277 77 0
	6278 17 0

	Sheet steel partition, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 09 0

	Sheet steel partition, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 09 5

	Duct clamp
	6288 64 0

	Protective conductor connection bracket
	6288 70 4

	Flat angle, rising, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 42 0
	6277 82 0
	6278 22 0
	6278 02 0
	6278 42 0

	Flat angle, rising, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 52 0
	6277 92 0
	6278 32 0
	6278 12 0
	6278 52 0

	Flat angle, falling, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 43 0
	6277 83 0
	6278 23 0
	6278 03 0
	6278 43 0

	Flat angle, falling, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 53 0
	6277 93 0
	6278 33 0
	6278 13 0
	6278 53 0

	Internal corner cover, trunking height 70 mm
	6274 64 0

	Internal corner, simplified, trunking height 70 mm
	6277 84 0
	6278 24 0
	6278 05 0
	6278 44 0

	Internal corner, simplified, trunking height 90 mm
	6277 94 0
	6278 34 0
	6278 14 0
	6278 54 0

	Sheet steel trunking cover, 50 mm system opening
	6279 88 0

	Sheet steel external corner cover, 50 mm system opening
	6279 89 0

	Sheet steel flat angle cover, 50 mm system opening
	6279 99 0

	External corner cover, variable, trunking height 70 mm
	6273 91 0

	External corner, trunking depth 70 mm
	6278 01 0

	External corner, trunking depth 90 mm
	6278 11 0

	Flat angle cover, trunking height 70 mm
	6273 92 0

	Device installation trunking, desk trunking
	6282 70 0

	Coupling
	6288 68 0

	External corner
	6282 71 0

	External corner cover, sheet steel
	6287 05 0

	Rising flat angle
	6282 72 0

	Sheet steel flat angle cover, rising
	6287 06 0

	Falling flat angle
	6282 73 0

	Sheet steel flat angle cover, falling
	6287 07 0

	Internal corner
	6282 74 0

	Sheet steel internal corner cover
	6287 08 0

	End piece, left
	6282 87 0

	End piece, right
	6282 77 0

	Partition
	6288 26 4


	Rapid 80 aluminium device installation duct systems
	{Vorschaltseite Rapid 80 Geräteeinbaukanal Aluminium-Systeme}
	Device installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 20 0
	6279 30 0
	6279 10 0
	6279 40 0

	Coupling, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 70 1

	Accessory mounting box, single
	6288 61 0

	Accessory mounting box, double
	6288 61 1

	Strain relief for service outlet
	6288 79 0

	Trunking  cover 80 mm
	6279 72 3

	Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening
	6288 70 0

	External corner
	6279 21 0
	6279 11 0

	External corner cover
	6279 72 7

	Flat angle
	6279 22 0
	6279 12 1

	Flat angle cover
	6279 73 6

	Internal corner
	6279 24 0
	6279 14 0

	T-piece
	6279 26 0
	6279 16 0

	End piece aluminium
	6279 27 0
	6279 47 0

	End piece
	6274 37 0
	6274 57 0
	6274 77 0

	Partition for ISS140110
	6279 71 1

	Duct clamp
	6288 64 0

	Protective conductor connection bracket
	6288 70 4

	Device installation trunking, trunking height 90 mm
	6276 90 0
	6279 60 0

	Coupling, trunking height 90 mm
	6279 70 4

	External corner, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 31 0
	6279 41 0

	External corner, trunking height 90 mm
	6276 91 0
	6279 61 0

	Flat angle, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 32 0

	Flat angle, trunking height 90 mm
	6276 92 0
	6279 62 0

	Internal corner, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 34 0
	6279 44 0

	Internal corner, trunking height 90 mm
	6276 94 0
	6279 64 0

	T-piece, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 36 0
	6279 46 0

	T-piece, trunking height 90 mm
	6276 96 0
	6279 66 0

	End piece aluminium, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 37 0

	End piece aluminium, trunking height 90 mm
	6276 97 0

	Partition, trunking height 90 mm
	6279 71 4

	Flat angle, rising, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 42 0

	Flat angle, falling, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 43 0

	End piece, trunking height 90 mm
	6279 67 0

	Design device installation trunking
	6115 77 5

	Swing trunking cover, design trunking
	6115 82 5

	Soft trunking cover, design trunking
	6115 83 5

	Style trunking cover, design trunking
	6115 84 5

	External corner, design trunking
	6115 78 9

	External corner cover, Swing
	6115 85 1

	External corner cover, Soft
	6115 85 5

	External corner cover, Style
	6115 86 5

	Internal corner, design trunking
	6115 79 5

	Internal corner cover, Swing
	6115 87 5

	Internal corner cover, Soft
	6115 88 5

	Internal corner cover, Style
	6115 89 5

	End piece, Swing, left
	6115 91 5

	End piece, Swing, right
	6115 92 5

	End piece, Soft, left
	6115 93 5

	End piece, Soft, right
	6115 94 5

	End piece, Style, left
	6115 95 5

	End piece, Style, right
	6115 96 5

	Cover adapter
	6115 97 5

	Spacer
	6115 98 5

	Stabiliser plate
	6115 99 5

	Partition
	6023 09 6


	Accessories, device installation trunking
	{Vorschaltseite Zubehör Geräteeinbaukanäle}
	Trunking cover Rapid 80, PC, clear, fluted inside
	6278 79 0

	Cover Rapid 80, opal, smooth
	6278 69 0

	Fastening panels
	6288 00 7

	Wall panel adapter for GK, trunking width 110 mm
	6279 80 2

	Wall panel adapter for GK, trunking width 130 mm
	6279 80 4

	Wall panel adapter for GK, trunking width 170 mm
	6279 80 6

	Connection profile for trunking width 170 mm
	6279 81 0

	Connection profile for trunking width 210 mm
	6279 81 2

	Profile connector, horizontal
	6288 12 0

	Clamp
	6279 80 0

	Mounting and connection profile for convection grids, trunking height 70 mm
	6279 82 4

	Mounting and connection profile for convection grids, trunking height 90 mm
	6279 83 0

	Profile connector, vertical
	6288 06 6

	Floor bracket
	6288 18 0

	Convection grid profile
	6287 73 3

	Coupling pins
	6287 81 0

	PVC wall cover, open, 70110
	6274 81 2

	PVC wall cover, open, 90110
	6274 91 0

	PVC wall cover, open, 70130
	6274 82 1

	PVC wall cover, open, 90130
	6274 92 0

	PVC wall cover, open, 70170
	6274 83 2

	PVC wall cover, open, 90170
	6274 93 0

	PVC wall cover, open, 70210
	6274 84 0

	PVC wall cover, open, 90210
	6274 94 0

	PVC wall cover, closed, 70170
	6274 87 0

	PVC wall cover, closed, 70210
	6274 88 0

	Aluminium wall cover, open, 70110
	6278 80 2

	Aluminium wall cover, open, 90110
	6278 88 2

	Aluminium wall cover, open, 70130
	6278 81 2

	Aluminium wall cover, open, 90130
	6278 89 2

	Aluminium wall cover, open, 70170
	6278 82 2

	Aluminium wall cover, open, 90170
	6279 00 2

	Aluminium wall cover, open, 70210
	6278 83 1

	Aluminium wall cover, open, 90210
	6279 01 2

	Aluminium wall cover, closed, 70110
	6278 84 2

	Aluminium wall cover, closed, 90110
	6279 02 2

	Aluminium wall cover, closed, 70130
	6278 85 2

	Aluminium wall cover, closed, 90130
	6279 03 2

	Aluminium wall cover, closed, 70170
	6278 86 2

	Aluminium wall cover, closed, 90170
	6279 04 2

	Aluminium wall cover, closed, 70210
	6278 87 2

	Aluminium wall cover, closed, 90210
	6279 05 2

	Noise limit barrier
	6288 65 0

	Noise limit barrier, sold by the metre
	6288 65 1


	ISS service pole systems
	{Vorschaltseite ISS Installationssäulen-Systeme}
	Service pole, sheet steel, with sheet steel cover
	6286 53 0

	Service pole, sheet steel, with PVC cover
	6286 54 0

	Cover screen
	6286 80 0

	Clamp fastening
	6286 80 2

	Service pole, type ISST70140
	6288 93 0

	Floor plate for ISSOG70140
	6290 12 4
	6290 12 0

	Adapter stabiliser for ISST70140
	6290 16 0

	Fastening bracket for ISST70140
	6290 15 0

	Rubber support for ISSOG70140
	6290 17 4

	Ceiling panel for ISST70140
	6290 20 0

	Service pole, type ISST70140B
	6290 01 0

	Service pole, type ISSOG70140
	6289 09 0

	Ceiling rosette for ISSOG70140
	6290 26 0

	Service pole, type ISS70110
	6288 94 0

	Floor plate for ISS70110
	6290 10 4

	Rubber support for ISS70110
	6290 17 0

	Aluminium wall cover, closed, 70110
	6278 84 0

	Partition for ISS140110
	6279 71 1

	Service pole, type ISS140110
	6288 96 0

	Floor plate for ISS140110
	6290 13 4

	Rubber support for ISS140110
	6290 17 6

	Ceiling panel for ISS140110
	6290 24 0

	Service pole, type ISSRM45
	6290 08 6

	Rubber support for ISSRM45
	6290 17 8

	Ceiling panel for ISSRM45
	6290 26 4

	Partition
	6023 09 6
	6274 90 0

	Service pole, type ISSRM45F
	6290 09 7

	Floor plate for ISS110100F
	6290 19 7

	Hose connection for ISS110100F
	6290 19 8

	Ceiling panel for ISS110100F
	6290 26 9

	Service pole, type ISS110100R
	6289 06 0

	Ceiling panel for ISS110100R
	6290 29 0

	Floor plate for ISS110100
	6290 33 1

	Rubber support for ISS110100R
	6290 35 8

	Service pole, type ISS110100F
	6289 04 3

	Service pole, type ISS140100R
	6289 07 0

	Floor plate for ISS140100R
	6290 33 7

	Rubber support for ISS140100R
	6290 36 2

	Service pole, type ISS140100F
	6289 05 3

	Ceiling panel for ISS140100F
	6290 38 2

	Service pole, type ISSDM45
	6289 97 0

	Rubber support for ISSDM45R
	6290 37 2

	Ceiling panel for ISSDM45R
	6290 38 7

	Floor plate for ISSDM45
	6290 34 8

	Service pole, type ISSDM45F
	6289 97 6

	Industrial pole profile, type ISS160160IP4
	6290 40 4

	Trunking  cover 80 mm
	6279 72 3

	Locking bracket for covers, 80 mm system opening
	6288 70 0

	Industrial service pole, type ISS160160IP6
	6290 40 6

	Ceiling fastening for service poles
	6290 43 6

	Floor plate for industrial pole
	6290 41 6

	Collision guard for industrial pole
	6290 42 2
	6290 42 3

	Slot nut for industrial pole
	6290 49 9

	Compressed air tap for industrial pole
	6290 49 5

	Protective conductor connection bracket
	6288 70 4

	Adapter plate for bracket mounting
	6290 45 6

	Accessory mounting box, single
	6288 61 0

	Accessory mounting box, double
	6288 61 1

	Service outlet, single, Modul 45®
	6288 56 9

	Service outlet, double, Modul 45®
	6288 58 3

	Service outlet, triple, Modul 45®
	6288 57 9

	Clamping device
	6290 18 9

	Draw-in tool
	6290 20 1

	Service pole, type ISSHS4
	6286 70 2

	Protective frame for ISSHS4
	6286 81 0

	Service pole, type ISSHS140250
	6290 02 3

	Service pole, type ISSHS140500
	6290 03 3

	Service pole, type ISSHS140700
	6290 04 3

	Service pole, type ISSOGHS70140
	6289 09 8

	Service pole, type ISSHS6
	6290 07 3

	Service pole, type ISSRHSM45
	6290 09 1

	Service pole, type ISSDHSM45
	6289 98 2


	Modul 45® and standard installation solutions 
for device installation trunking and service poles 
with 80 mm system opening
	Socket unit AR45, single
	6119 40 3

	Socket unit AR45, double
	6119 40 9

	Socket unit AR45, triple
	6119 41 3

	Socket unit AR45, double, with labelling panel for horizontal device installation
	6119 42 9

	Socket unit AR45, single, with labelling panel for horizontal device installation
	6119 42 3

	Socket unit AR45, triple, with labelling panel for horizontal device installation
	6119 43 5

	Installation unit AR45, for 2 PU
	6119 31 9

	Socket unit CEE, single, 16 A
	6119 48 3

	Socket unit CEE, single, 32 A
	6119 48 5

	Installation unit
	6288 36 5

	Flush-mount unit for data technology, type A
	6119 49 4

	Flush-mount unit for data technology, type C
	6119 49 2

	Flush-mount unit for data technology, type RM
	6119 49 0

	Service outlet, single, Modul 45®
	6288 56 9

	Mounting support, single, for Modul 45
	6288 57 2

	Cover frame AR45, single
	6119 32 6

	Cover frame AR45, single, with labelling panel for horizontal device installation
	6119 33 6

	Cover frame AR45, single, with labelling panel for vertical device installation
	6119 34 0

	Service outlet, double, Modul 45®
	6288 58 3

	Mounting support, double, for Modul 45
	6288 57 6

	Cover frame AR45, double
	6119 34 6

	Cover frame AR45, double, with labelling panel for horizontal device installation
	6119 35 6

	Cover frame AR45, double, with labelling panel for vertical device installation
	6119 36 6

	Service outlet, triple, Modul 45®
	6288 57 9

	Mounting support, triple, for Modul 45
	6288 57 4

	Cover frame AR45, triple
	6119 37 6

	Cover frame AR45, triple, with labelling panel for horizontal device installation
	6119 38 6

	Cover frame AR45, triple, with labelling panel for vertical device installation
	6119 38 9

	Accessory mounting box, single
	6288 61 0

	Accessory mounting box, double
	6288 61 1

	Service outlet, single, with large installation opening
	6288 53 2

	Mounting support for data technology
	6288 57 7

	Strain relief for service outlet
	6288 79 0

	Accessory mounting box CEE, 16 A
	6288 61 2

	CEE installation
	6288 63 5

	Connection socket - 71VD80
	6279 81 7

	Cover frame AR50, single
	6119 39 6

	Socket 0°, Switzerland, single
	6117 20 0

	Socket 0°, Denmark, single
	6117 20 2

	Socket 0°, Denmark, single, IT-encoded
	6117 20 3

	Socket 0°, Italy, single
	6120 74 6

	Socket 0°, British Standard, single
	6120 72 2

	Socket 0° with switch, British Standard, single
	6120 72 4

	Socket 0°, South Africa/India, 16 A, single
	6120 73 0

	Socket 0° with switch, South Africa/India, 16 A, single
	6120 73 4

	Socket 0°, South Africa/India, 16 A, encoded version, single
	6120 73 2

	Socket 0°, with switch, South Africa/India, 16 A, encoded version, single
	6120 73 6

	Socket 0°, India, combination IA6A3-EURO, single
	6120 72 8

	Socket 0°, India, 5 A, single
	6120 72 6

	Socket 0°, multi-standard, single
	6120 73 8

	Socket 0°, China, 10 A, single
	6120 74 0

	Socket 0°, China, 16 A, single
	6120 74 2

	Socket 0°, China, combination CN-NEMA-EURO, single
	6120 74 4

	USB charging device
	6105 30 4

	Fine power protection / dado trunking installation Modul 45
	6117 47 3
	6117 46 5

	Fine power protection for all installation systems
	5092 46 6

	Surge protection module with support
	6107 80 1

	One-way/changeover switch, 1/2 module
	6120 92 4

	One-way/changeover switch with warning lamp, 1/2 module
	6120 93 0

	One-way/changeover switch, 1 module
	6120 93 6

	One-way/changeover switch with warning lamp, 1 module
	6120 94 2

	Roller blind switch, 1 module
	6120 95 4

	Changeover switch, 1/2 module
	6120 96 4

	Changeover switch, 1 module
	6120 97 0

	Roller blind button, 1 module
	6120 98 4

	Adapter for switch installation rotated through 90°
	6120 99 2

	Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type RM
	6119 29 6

	Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type C
	6119 21 8

	Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type RM
	6119 30 2

	Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type C
	6119 25 4

	RJ45 data connection module, Cat. 5e, unshielded
	6117 33 7

	RJ45 data connection module, Cat. 5e, shielded
	6117 32 5

	RJ45 data connection module, Cat. 6, unshielded
	6117 34 1

	RJ45 data connection module, Cat. 6, shielded
	6117 32 9

	Connection module Cat. 6A, unshielded, snap-in
	6117 34 8

	Connection module Cat. 6A, shielded, snap-in
	6117 34 6

	Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type A
	6119 20 6

	Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type A
	6119 24 2

	Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type B
	6119 21 2

	Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type B
	6119 24 8

	Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type C, without dust protection slider
	6119 28 4

	Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type C, without dust protection slider
	6119 29 0

	Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type EP
	6119 23 6

	Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type EP
	6119 27 2

	Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type F
	6119 22 4

	Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type F
	6119 26 0

	Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type PA
	6119 23 0

	Data technology support, 1 module, slanting outlet, type PA
	6119 26 6

	Data technology support, 1 module, straight outlet, type LE
	6119 30 8

	D-Sub9 connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as screw connection
	6104 64 0

	D-Sub9 connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as screw connection
	6104 65 2

	D-Sub9 connection, 1 module, straight outlet, with connection cable
	6104 68 8

	D-Sub9 connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, with connection cable
	6104 70 0

	USB 2.0 / 3.0 connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as screw connection
	6104 88 0

	USB 2.0 / 3.0 connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as screw connection
	6104 89 2

	USB 2.0 / 3.0 connection, 1 module, straight outlet, with connection cable
	6104 92 8

	USB 2.0 / 3.0 connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, with connection cable
	6104 94 0

	VGA connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as screw connection
	6104 61 6

	VGA connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as screw connection
	6104 62 8

	VGA connection, 1 module, straight outlet, with connection cable
	6104 66 4

	VGA connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, with connection cable
	6104 67 6

	Mini jack connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as soldered connection
	6104 95 2

	Mini jack connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as soldered connection
	6104 96 4

	Video cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as soldered connection
	6104 97 6

	Video cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as soldered connection
	6104 98 8

	Video cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 00 0

	Video cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 01 2

	Audio cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as soldered connection
	6105 04 8

	Audio cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as soldered connection
	6105 06 0

	Audio cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 07 2

	Audio cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 08 4

	Component video connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as soldered connection
	6105 12 0

	Component video connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as soldered connection
	6105 13 2

	Component video connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 14 4

	Component video connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 15 6

	Audio/video cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as soldered connection
	6105 16 8

	Audio/video cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as soldered connection
	6105 18 0

	Audio/video cinch connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 19 2

	Audio/video cinch connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 20 4

	BNC connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 02 4

	BNC connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 03 6

	2 x BNC connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 09 6

	2 x BNC connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as 1:1 coupling
	6105 10 8

	XLR connection, 1 module, straight outlet, 3-pin socket, as soldered connection
	6105 21 6

	XLR connection, 1 module, straight outlet, 3-pin connector, as soldered connection
	6105 22 8

	XLR connection, 1 module, straight outlet, 3-pin socket, as screw connection
	6105 25 4

	XLR connection, 1 module, straight outlet, 3-pin connection, as screw connection
	6105 26 2

	Speakon connection, 1 module, straight outlet, 4-pin socket, as screw connection
	6105 27 4

	Antenna connection, 1 module, TV / radio / SAT, antenna socket
	6105 28 6

	DVI-D connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as screw connection
	6104 73 6

	DVI-D connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as screw connection
	6104 74 8

	DVI-I connection, 1 module, straight outlet, with connection cable
	6104 76 0

	DVI-I connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, with connection cable
	6104 77 2

	HDMI connection, 1 module, straight outlet, as screw connection
	6104 80 8

	HDMI connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, as screw connection
	6104 82 0

	HDMI connection, 1 module, straight outlet, with connection cable
	6104 83 2

	HDMI connection, 1 module, slanting outlet, with connection cable
	6104 84 4

	Multimedia support for VGA / D-Sub9 plug connector, 1 module, straight outlet
	6104 71 2

	Multimedia support for VGA / D-Sub9 plug connector, 1 module, slanting outlet
	6104 72 4

	Multimedia support for DVI plug connector, 1 module, straight outlet
	6104 78 4

	Multimedia support for DVI plug connector, 1 module, slanting outlet
	6104 79 6

	Multimedia support for SLR plug connector, 1 module, straight outlet
	6105 24 0

	Equipotential bonding socket, 1 module, straight outlet
	6120 00 5

	TAE telephone connection socket, 1 module, F version
	6117 43 0

	Cable outlet for 3‒11 mm cross-section
	6117 42 2

	Blanking cover with labelling panel, 1/2 module
	6117 41 2

	Blanking cover, 1/2 module
	6117 41 6

	Blanking cover, 1 module
	6117 40 8


	Modul 45connect® ‒ Plug-in installation solutions 
for device installation trunking and service poles
	Socket 0°, protective contact, single
	6120 01 8

	Socket 0°, protective contact, double
	6120 03 2

	Socket 0°, protective contact, triple
	6120 05 2

	Socket 0°, protective contact, encoded version, single
	6120 29 2

	Socket 0°, protective contact, encoded version, double
	6120 29 4

	Socket 0°, protective contact, encoded version, triple
	6120 29 6

	Encoding pin
	6120 79 7
	6120 79 9

	Strain relief for Modul 45 sockets 0°
	6120 78 2

	Socket 33°, protective contact, single
	6120 08 2

	Socket 33°, protective contact, double
	6120 11 2

	Socket 33°, protective contact, triple
	6120 13 2

	Socket 33°, protective contact, encoded version, single
	6120 30 2

	Socket 33°, protective contact, encoded version, double
	6120 30 4

	Socket 33°, protective contact, encoded version, triple
	6120 30 6

	Socket 0°, with earthing pin, single
	6120 16 2

	Socket 0°, with earthing pin, double
	6120 18 2

	Socket 0°, with earthing pin, triple
	6120 20 1

	Socket 0°, with earthing pin, encoded version, single
	6120 31 2

	Socket 0°, with earthing pin, encoded version, double
	6120 31 4

	Socket 0°, with earthing pin, encoded version, triple
	6120 31 6

	Socket 33°, with earthing pin, single
	6120 23 2

	Socket 33°, with earthing pin, triple
	6120 27 2

	Socket 33°, with earthing pin, double
	6120 25 2

	Socket 33°, with earthing pin, encoded version, single
	6120 32 2

	Socket 33°, with earthing pin, encoded version, double
	6120 32 4

	Socket 33°, with earthing pin, encoded version, triple
	6120 32 6

	Connection adapter, straight, connector part GST18
	6117 19 3

	Connection adapter, straight, socket part GST18
	6117 19 1

	Connection adapter, U-shaped, connector part GST18
	6117 19 7

	Connection adapter for Modul 45connect® sockets
	6117 19 8

	Connection adapter, GST18i, straight
	6108 04 5

	Connector part 3-pin, spring power connection
	6108 05 1

	Connector part, 3-pin, screw connection
	6108 05 5
	6108 06 2

	Socket section 3-pin, spring power connection
	6108 05 3

	Socket section 3-pin, screw connection
	6108 05 7
	6108 06 6

	Distributor block, 3-pole
	6108 08 6

	Distributor block 3-pin, 1E/3A
	6108 08 0

	Distributor block 3-pin, 1E/5A
	6108 08 2

	Distributor block, 3-pin, T-shaped
	6108 08 4

	Connector part, 5-pin, screw connection
	6108 07 0

	Socket section 5-pin, screw connection
	6108 07 2

	Locking
	6108 07 4

	3-wire connection cable, PVC, cross-section 1.5 mm², black
	6108 10 9

	3-wire connection cable, PVC, cross-section 1.5 mm², white
	6108 13 4

	3-wire connection cable, PVC, cross-section 2.5 mm², black
	6108 15 9

	3-wire connection cable, PVC, cross-section 2.5 mm², white
	6108 18 4

	3-wire connection cable, halogen-free, cross-section 2.5 mm², black
	6108 45 9

	3-wire connection cable, halogen-free, cross-section 2.5 mm², white
	6108 48 4

	Socket 0°, Connect 45, protective contact, single
	6120 35 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 45, protective contact, double
	6120 37 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 45, protective contact, triple
	6120 39 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 80, protective contact, single
	6120 42 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 80, protective contact, double
	6120 44 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 80, protective contact, triple
	6120 46 2

	Socket 33°, Connect 45, protective contact, double
	6120 49 2

	Socket 33°, Connect 45, protective contact, triple
	6120 51 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 45, with earthing pin, single
	6120 54 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 45, with earthing pin, double
	6120 56 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 45, with earthing pin, triple
	6120 58 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 80, with earthing pin, single
	6120 61 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 80, with earthing pin, double
	6120 63 2

	Socket 0°, Connect 80, with earthing pin, triple
	6120 65 2

	Socket 33°, Connect 45, with earthing pin, double
	6120 68 2

	Socket 33°, Connect 45, with earthing pin, triple
	6120 70 2

	CP empty housing
	6108 03 7

	CP support plate, for Modul 45® devices, double
	6108 03 9

	CP support plate for 3 snap-in plug connectors, 3-pole
	6108 02 4

	CP support plate for 4 snap-in plug connectors, 3-pole
	6108 02 6

	CP support plate, for 8 data connection modules, type C
	6108 02 8

	Terminal strip
	6108 04 3
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